

2017 World Masters Games - Rowing



Monday, April 24, 2017

to

Friday, April 28, 2017

Lake Karapiro

#	Code	Event	Page #
101	MI 1x	Mens I Single Scull	5
102	MJ 1x	Mens J Single Scull	5
103	MK 1x	Mens K Single Scull	5
104	WH-K 8+	Womens H-K Eight	5
105	MH 4+	Mens H Coxed Four	6
106	WC 2-	Womens C Coxless Pair	6
107	WG 4+	Womens G Coxed Four	6
108	MG 2-	Mens G Coxless Pair	7
109	MF 4-	Mens F Coxless Four	7
110	WE 2x	Womens E Double Scull	8
111	MA 1x	Mens A Single Scull	11
112	WD 4-	Womens D Coxless Four	12
113	WA 1x	Womens A Single Scull	13
114	MD 4x	Mens D Quadruple Scull	14
115	ME 4-	Mens E Coxless Four	15
116	MC 2x	Mens C Double Scull	16
117	WF 8+	Womens F Eight	19
118	WB 8+	Womens B Eight	20
119	MB 8+	Mens B Eight	21
151	M AS 500 1x	Para Mens Arms Only A-B Single Scull	21
152	M LTA 1000M 2x	Para Mens LTA Double Scull	21
159	WG 2-	Womens G Coxless Pair	21
160	WH-K 2-	Womens H-K Coxless Pair	21
161	MI 2x	Mens I Double Scull	22
162	MJ-K 2x	Mens J-K Double Scull	--
163	WE 2-	Womens E Coxless Pair	22
164	MG 4+	Mens G Coxed Four	23
165	ME 2x	Mens E Double Scull	24
166	WA 2x	Womens A Double Scull	26
167	MH 1x	Mens H Single Scull	27
168	WF 2x	Womens F Double Scull	28
169	MD 4-	Mens D Coxless Four	31
170	MA 2-	Mens A Coxless Pair	32
171	WB 1x	Womens B Single Scull	33
172	WD 4+	Womens D Coxed Four	34
173	MB 1x	Mens B Single Scull	35
174	WC 4-	Womens C Coxless Four	37
175	MF 8+	Mens F Eight	38
176	MC 8+	Mens C Eight	39
201	M AS 1x	Para Mens Arms and Shoulders A-K Single Scull	40
202	M LTA 1x	Para Mens Leg, Trunk and Arms Single Scull	40
209	WK 1x	Womens K Single Scull	--
210	WI 1x	Womens I Single Scull	40
211	WJ 1x	Womens J Single Scull	40
212	WH 2x	Womens H Double Scull	40
213	MH 4-	Mens H Coxless Four	41
214	MI-K 4-	Mens I-K Coxless Four	41
215	WA 4-	Womens A Coxless Four	41
216	MA 4+	Mens A Coxed Four	42
217	WB 2-	Womens B Coxless Pair	42
218	ME 2-	Mens E Coxless Pair	42
219	WF 1x	Womens F Single Scull	43
220	WE 4+	Womens E Coxed Four	44
221	MC 4x	Mens C Quadruple Scull	45
222	MB 2x	Mens B Double Scull	46
223	MF 1x	Mens F Single Scull	47
224	WC 2x	Womens C Double Scull	51
225	MG 4-	Mens G Coxless Four	54
226	WD 4x	Womens D Quadruple Scull	55
227	WG 8+	Womens G Eight	57

228	MD 8+	Mens D Eight	58
301	WH-K 4x	Womens H-K Quadruple Scull	59
302	MH 2-	Mens H Coxless Pair	59
303	WG 4x	Womens G Quadruple Scull	60
304	MI-K 4+	Mens I-K Coxed Four	61
305	WF 2-	Womens F Coxless Pair	61
306	MA 4x	Mens A Quadruple Scull	61
307	WB 4-	Womens B Coxless Four	61
308	MB 2-	Mens B Coxless Pair	62
309	MG 2x	Mens G Double Scull	63
310	MF 2x	Mens F Double Scull	64
311	WC 1x	Womens C Single Scull	67
312	ME 4+	Mens E Coxed Four	68
313	MC 1x	Mens C Single Scull	69
314	WE 4-	Womens E Coxless Four	71
315	MD 4+	Mens D Coxed Four	72
316	WA 8+	Womens A Eight	73
317	WD 8+	Womens D Eight	74
351	PARA 1x	Para Mens Single Scull All Clasifications (Ex Race	75
357	WH-K 4-	Womens H-K Coxless Four	75
358	WG 2x	Womens G Double Scull	76
359	WA 2-	Womens A Coxless Pair	77
360	MB 4+	Mens B Coxed Four	77
361	WF 4x	Womens F Quadruple Scull	77
362	WD 2-	Womens D Coxless Pair	79
363	WB 4+	Womens B Coxed Four	79
364	MG 1x	Mens G Single Scull	80
365	MF 4x	Mens F Quadruple Scull	81
366	MC 4-	Mens C Coxless Four	84
367	WE 1x	Womens E Single Scull	85
368	MD 2x	Mens D Double Scull	87
369	ME 4x	Mens E Quadruple Scull	89
370	MH-K 8+	Mens H-K Eight	90
371	WC 8+	Womens C Eight	91
401	WI 2x	Womens I Double Scull	92
402	WJ-K 2x	Womens J-K Double Scull	--
403	MA 4-	Mens A Coxless Four	92
404	WG 4-	Womens G Coxless Four	93
405	MI-K 2-	Mens I-K Coxless Pair	93
406	WH 1x	Womens H Single Scull	93
407	WF 4+	Womens F Coxed Four	93
408	MH 2x	Mens H Double Scull	94
409	MF 2-	Mens F Coxless Pair	95
410	MB 4x	Mens B Quadruple Scull	96
411	MD 2-	Mens D Coxless Pair	97
412	WA 4x	Womens A Quadruple Scull	98
413	WD 1x	Womens D Single Scull	99
414	WB 2x	Womens B Double Scull	100
415	ME 1x	Mens E Single Scull	101
416	MC 4+	Mens C Coxed Four	104
417	WC 4x	Womens C Quadruple Scull	105
418	MG 8+	Mens G Eight	106
419	WE 8+	Womens E Eight	108
451	PARA LTA 2x 50%	Para Mens Legs Trunk and Arms Double Scull 50%	109
457	WI-K 4+	Womens I-K Coxed Four	--
458	WG 1x	Womens G Single Scull	109
459	WH 4+	Womens H Coxed Four	110
460	MH-K 4x	Mens H-K Quadruple Scull	110
461	WF 4-	Womens F Coxless Four	111
462	WA 4+	Womens A Coxed Four	111
463	MB 4-	Mens B Coxless Four	112
464	MA 2x	Mens A Double Scull	112

465	MF 4+	Mens F Coxed Four	113
466	WC 4+	Womens C Coxed Four	114
467	MC 2-	Mens C Coxless Pair	114
468	WD 2x	Womens D Double Scull	115
469	MG 4x	Mens G Quadruple Scull	118
470	WB 4x	Womens B Quadruple Scull	119
471	MD 1x	Mens D Single Scull	120
472	WE 4x	Womens E Quadruple Scull	122
473	MA 8+	Mens A Eight	125
474	ME 8+	Mens E Eight	125
501	XA 2x	Mixed A Double Scull	126
502	XC 4x	Mixed C Quadruple Scull	127
503	XE 4+	Mixed E Coxed Four	128
504	XF-G 8+	Mixed F-G Eight	128
505	XB 2x	Mixed B Double Scull	129
506	XD 4x	Mixed D Quadruple Scull	130
507	XF-G 4+	Mixed F-G Coxed Four	131
508	X H-K 8+	Mixed H-K Eight	--
509	XC 2x	Mixed C Double Scull	132
510	XE 4x	Mixed E Quadruple Scull	133
511	XH-K 4+	Mixed H-K Coxed Four	134
512	XA 8+	Mixed A Eight	--
513	XD 2x	Mixed D Double Scull	134
514	XF-G 4x	Mixed F-G Quadruple Scull	136
515	XC 4+	Mixed C Coxed Four	137
516	XB 8+	Mixed B Eight	138
517	XE 2x	Mixed E Double Scull	138
518	XA 4x	Mixed A Quadruple Scull	140
519	XD 4+	Mixed D Coxed Four	140
520	XC 8+	Mixed C Eight	141
521	XH-K 2x	Mixed H-K Double Scull	141
522	XB 4x	Mixed B Quadruple Scull	142
523	XA 4+	Mixed A Coxed Four	142
524	XE 8+	Mixed E Eight	143
525	XF-G 2x	Mixed F-G Double Scull	144
526	XH-K 4x	Mixed H-K Quadruple Scull	147
527	XB 4+	Mixed B Coxed Four	147
528	XD 8+	Mixed D Eight	147

Event 101 : Mens I Single Scull

Race 29 Mens I Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	101.07 Nutautas, K Karolis Nutautas	LTU	(I) 6	4:34.82	0.00	+0.00
2	101.03 Auld, A Alexander Auld	NZL	(I) 4	4:38.88	4.06	+4.06
3	101.04 Walford, G Geoffrey Walford	NZL	(I) 5	4:47.58	8.70	+12.76
4	101.02 Kitto, A Alan Kitto	AUS	(I) 3	4:49.00	1.42	+14.18
5	101.05 Matuno, N Norie Matuno	JPN	(I) 7	5:33.98	44.98	+59.16
	101.01 Weatherly, J James Weatherly	AUS	(I) 2	SCRATCHED		

Event 102 : Mens J Single Scull

Race 30 Mens J Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	102.02 Leyland, B Bryan Leyland	NZL	(J) 5	5:18.96	0.00	+0.00
2	102.01 Pellicelli, G Giorgio Pellicelli	ITA	(J) 4	5:24.13	5.17	+5.17

Event 103 : Mens K Single Scull

Race 31 Mens K Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	103.01 Ahlsand, T Tor Ahlsand	NOR	(K) 5	5:30.32	0.00	+0.00
2	103.03 Fraser, K Keith Fraser	NZL	(K) 3	5:47.37	17.05	+17.05
3	103.02 Hutchison, B Brian Hutchison	NZL	(K) 4	5:48.39	1.02	+18.07

Event 104 : Womens H-K Eight

Race 45 Womens H-K Eight					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	104.01 WERC Ladies 8 (P.Hatton,B.Menhinick,E.Duff-Dobson,V.Kinley, C.Forgie,G.Costain,B.Iversen,M.Chapman,c:L.Beck)	NZL	(H) 8	4:55.77	0.00	+0.00

Event 105 : Mens H Coxed Four

Race 32 Mens H Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	105.01 Kent Mitchell (W.Hume,C.Spiering,C.Hamlin,R.Dreissigacker,c:A.Ellison)	USA	(H)	3	3:51.87	0.00	+0.00
2	105.03 AWRC Mens H Coxed Four (A.Luff,E.Osborne,E.Noble,G.Hammond*,c:S.O'Leary)	NZL	(H)	4	3:55.89	4.02	+4.02
3	105.06 Mosman Rowing Club (P.Titterton,J.May,J.Hardy,R.Shirlaw,c:J.Wilson)	AUS	(H)	7	3:57.15	1.26	+5.28
4	105.02 Mosman Rowing Club 1 (J.Newcomb,K.Braslin,J.Struik,G.Drury,c:C.Jansen)	AUS	(H)	2	3:57.64	0.49	+5.77
5	105.08 North Esk RC 1 (J.Bugg,R.Wilson,J.Campbell-Smith,G.Earles,c:V.Knight)	AUS	(H)	8	4:01.57	3.93	+9.70
6	105.07 Waikato Men's H Coxed (I.Clotworthy,J.Walter,F.Brown,C.Easterbrook,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(H)	5	4:10.13	8.56	+18.26
7	105.05 MUBC (M.Kerin,R.Zahara,D.Cameron,P.Mckee,c:E.Plowright)	AUS	(H)	1	4:16.37	6.24	+24.50
8	105.04 BOP H Coxed 4+ (C.Wilson,T.Jenvey,B.Wills,M.Lane,c:L.Garty)	NZL	(H)	6	4:19.97	3.60	+28.10

*substitute

Event 106 : Womens C Coxless Pair

Race 33 Womens C Coxless Pair						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	106.01 Blenheim Rowing Club Sarah Lissaman, Cynthia de Joux	NZL	(C)	6	4:13.72	0.00	+0.00
2	106.03 North Shore Rowing Clu Tamsin Brew, Tanja Nishibata	AUS	(C)	1	4:16.54	2.82	+2.82
3	106.07 Union Boat Club, Whang Philippa Baker-Hogan, Tasha Carver	NZL	(C)	4	4:16.57	0.03	+2.85
4	106.06 Chinook Performance Mary Newman, Renee Cunningham	USA	(C)	7	4:17.98	1.41	+4.26
5	106.04 Aramoho Wanganui Rowin Stephanie Rush, Jacquelin Rush	NZL	(C)	8	4:27.08	9.10	+13.36
6	106.08 Ballarat City Rowing C Susan Peacock, Kathryn Mills	AUS	(C)	2	4:27.94	0.86	+14.22
7	106.02 Sandy Bay Rowing Club Kim Clifford, Bridget Walker	AUS	(C)	3	4:39.96	12.02	+26.24
8	106.05 Wentworth District Row Fiona Howard, Janine Smith	AUS	(C)	5	5:03.16	23.20	+49.44

Event 107 : Womens G Coxed Four

Race 34 Womens G Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	107.05 Toowong Rowing Club (L.Brown,P.Carter,J.Kelly,M.Elliott,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(G)	2	4:31.37	0.00	+0.00
2	107.01 McFieSnyderWG4+ (N.Andreadis,H.McFie-Simone,J.Snyder,C.Browning,c:W.Pooled Cox)	USA	(G)	3	4:37.28	5.91	+5.91
3	107.04 rivton6 (A.Hopcroft,D.Arnestedt,J.Dobson,J.Blakie,c:F.Brinsdon)	NZL	(G)	4	4:51.74	14.46	+20.37
4	107.03 Boomers (L.Barker,S.Cammell,L.Thomas,D.Brew,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(G)	5	5:02.67	10.93	+31.30
5	107.02 Sydney University (S.Tattersall,R.Thompson,M.Boland,A.Tout,c:S.Edwards)	AUS	(G)	6	5:03.55	0.88	+32.18

Event 108 : Mens G Coxless Pair

Race 35 Mens G Coxless Pair					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	108.04 Aramoho-wanganui Richard Brock, Trevor Rush	NZL	(G) 4	4:06.89	0.00	+0.00
2	108.05 Dimamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan Alexsandr Plyushkin, Vitalii Eliseev	RUS	(G) 2	4:25.04	18.15	+18.15
3	108.03 Chinook Performance Edmund Noyes Jr., Charles Little	USA	(G) 6	4:25.95	0.91	+19.06
4	108.01 Cambridge Rowing Club Neville Robertson, Roger Watts	NZL	(G) 7	4:27.86	1.91	+20.97
5	108.02 Edmonton Rowing club Frans Slatter, Douglas Lynass	CAN	(G) 3	4:30.64	2.78	+23.75
6	108.06 Riverside Rowing club John Gore, Peter Smith	AUS	(G) 5	4:51.95	21.31	+45.06

Event 109 : Mens F Coxless Four

Race 13 Mens F Coxless Four					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	109.11 Melbourne RC 1 (P.McConnell,S.Mollard,J.Dollisson,P.Morgan)	AUS	(F) 1	3:36.25	0.00	+0.00
2	109.14 PRC COMPOSITE 1 (D.Lindstrom,I.Boserio,A.Brook,J.Argue)		(G) 5	3:39.03	2.78	+2.78
3	109.12 Dinamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan (V.Kochetkov,B.Nagornyykh,V.Potapov,V.Sychenkov*)	RUS	(F) 8	3:40.56	1.53	+4.31
4	109.07 St George RC 1 (S.Mayo-Smith,N.Thomson,J.de Pont,C.Fotherby)	NZL	(F) 6	3:43.25	2.69	+7.00
5	109.06 Fremantle 2 (J.Wearne,P.Francis*,S.Wade,J.Chatziyakoumis)	AUS	(F) 4	3:44.69	1.44	+8.44
6	109.01 Brisbane Tattersalls (P.Camphin,G.Clarke,W.Bridgford,M.Sparksman)	AUS	(F) 3	3:54.87	10.18	+18.62
7	109.08 Tony-Terry-John-Bert (T.Jamieson,J.McILwham,A.Lloyd,H.Sadleir)	AUS	(F) 2	3:57.54	2.67	+21.29
	109.15 Tatts F 4- Sparks (C.Fisher,J.McCafferty,W.Fisher,D.Addis)	AUS	(G) 7	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						*substitute

Race 14 Mens F Coxless Four					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	109.13 Toowong 1 (P.Jell,D.Reece,G.Keily,N.Wallrock)	AUS	(F) 4	3:31.14	0.00	+0.00
2	109.10 Mosman RC 1 (M.Williams,J.Taylor,B.Weir,M.Bindner)	AUS	(F) 1	3:34.02	2.88	+2.88
3	109.09 Aramaho-Wanganui RC 1 (M.Carey,I.Stewart,T.Upchurch,P.Spriggens)	NZL	(F) 8	3:34.95	0.93	+3.81
4	109.04 Wellington Fab 4 (A.Mills,J.King,A.Wild,J.Verstappen)	NZL	(F) 2	3:35.34	0.39	+4.20
5	109.03 Ponidakr (K.Giecold,P.Leulier,D.Daniel,N.James)		(F) 5	3:37.40	2.06	+6.26
6	109.02 Chinook Performance (N.Holland,S.Rocconi,A.Busuiocanu*,D.Alexandru)	USA	(F) 7	3:39.91	2.51	+8.77
7	109.16 UTRC Masters (C.Stuart-Bennett,A.Almand,L.Brown,W.Scott)	GBR	(G) 6	3:40.86	0.95	+9.72
8	109.05 Fremantle 1 (J.McDonald,M.Connor,P.Wyche,P.Hands)	AUS	(F) 3	4:01.81	20.95	+30.67
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						*substitute

Race 36 Mens F Coxless Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	109.13 Toowong 1 (P.Jell,D.Reece,G.Keily,N.Wallrock)	AUS	(F)	4	3:36.30	0.00	+0.00
2	109.11 Melbourne RC 1 (P.McConnell,S.Mollard,J.Dollisson,P.Morgan)	AUS	(F)	5	3:39.34	3.04	+3.04
3	109.10 Mosman RC 1 (M.Williams,J.Taylor,B.Weir,M.Bindner)	AUS	(F)	6	3:43.82	4.48	+7.52
4	109.04 Wellington Fab 4 (A.Mills,J.King,A.Wild,J.Verstappen)	NZL	(F)	8	3:47.01	3.19	+10.71
5	109.09 Aramaho-Wanganui RC 1 (M.Carey,I.Stewart,T.Upchurch,P.Spriggins)	NZL	(F)	2	3:47.29	0.28	+10.99
6	109.12 Dinamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan (V.Kochetkov,B.Nagornykh,V.Potapov,V.Sychenkov*)	RUS	(F)	7	3:49.17	1.88	+12.87
7	109.14 PRC COMPOSITE 1 (D.Lindstrom,I.Boserio,A.Brook,J.Argue)		(G)	3	3:50.38	1.21	+14.08
8	109.07 St George RC 1 (S.Mayo-Smith,N.Thomson,J.de Pont,C.Fotherby)	NZL	(F)	1	3:56.14	5.76	+19.84

*substitute

Event 110 : Womens E Double Scull

Race 1 Womens E Double Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	110.36 Mercer Rowing Club Gertruda Moulden, Christine Hobbs	NZL	(E)	3	4:08.43	0.00	+0.00
2	110.34 Chinook Performance Frances Tuite, Maureen Harriman		(E)	6	4:09.90	1.47	+1.47
3	110.25 Whangarei Rowing Club Sarah Moore, Olwen O'Hagan	NZL	(E)	1	4:11.24	1.34	+2.81
4	110.12 St Georges RC 1 Pauline Davis, Elizabeth MacFarlan	NZL	(E)	5	4:22.05	10.81	+13.62
5	110.06 Carrum Rowing Club Mary Hunter, Dagmar Wemmering	AUS	(E)	4	4:25.25	3.20	+16.82
6	110.22 Derwent Mercantile Michele Duffy, Susan Sluce	AUS	(E)	7	4:25.47	0.22	+17.04
7	110.31 Auckland Rowing Club Emma Pettengell, Sallyann Kerrigan	NZL	(E)	2	6:44.15	138.68	+155.7

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 2 Womens E Double Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	110.17 Rivanna Rowing Club Ruth Cann, Joanna Rubini	USA	(E)	4	4:05.32	0.00	+0.00
2	110.10 Hawthorn Suzan Andrews, Geraldine Goss	AUS	(E)	3	4:10.66	5.34	+5.34
3	110.33 DMCRC Andrea Rippon, Jillian Johnstone	AUS	(E)	7	4:13.02	2.36	+7.70
4	110.11 River City WRC 1 Lorraine Robinson, Suzanne Sheridan	AUS	(E)	6	4:16.61	3.59	+11.29
5	110.23 SDRC Lisa Roth, Elizabeth Dinsdale	USA	(E)	1	4:20.19	3.58	+14.87
6	110.29 Ecorse Lindie Rudover, Anna Cicognani		(E)	5	4:28.66	8.47	+23.34
7	110.19 Mackay RC 3 Therese Russell, Grace Borg	AUS	(E)	2	4:44.83	16.17	+39.51

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 3 Womens E Double Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	110.41 Power House Rowing Clu Debra Van Der Kraan, Karen Patten	AUS	(E)	2	4:10.90	0.00	+0.00
2	110.01 Commercial RC 1 Joanne Cook, Mary Fenn	AUS	(E)	5	4:14.60	3.70	+3.70
3	110.02 Commercial RC 2 Louise Street, Madeleine Martin	AUS	(E)	7	4:15.00	0.40	+4.10
4	110.20 Bay of Plenty Coast 2 Kathryn Sharplin, Patricia Kamizona	NZL	(E)	6	4:15.82	0.82	+4.92
5	110.21 Mersey Rowing Club Mary Hansen, Janice March	AUS	(G)	1	4:33.23	17.41	+22.33
6	110.16 Mackay RC 2 Marie Simmonds, Kerriane Steindl	AUS	(E)	3	4:36.46	3.23	+25.56
7	110.07 Edmonton Rowing Club Catherine Flood, Constance Lebrun	CAN	(E)	4	4:49.84	13.38	+38.94
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 4 Womens E Double Scull						Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	110.26 Melbourne University R Columba van Mullekom, Jennifer Bingham	AUS	(E)	5	4:04.49	0.00	+0.00
2	110.24 Waikato Rowing Club Jane Easton, Jane Spear	NZL	(E)	6	4:21.30	16.81	+16.81
3	110.30 Bunbury Rowing Club Lorelle Klumpp, Michelle Cocks	AUS	(E)	3	4:26.48	5.18	+21.99
4	110.14 Ashburton Rowing Club Kim Hamill, Rosemary Kellett	NZL	(E)	4	4:37.35	10.87	+32.86
5	110.18 Wide Bay Rowing Club Lauren Stafford, Sabine Lloyd	AUS	(F)	2	4:38.57	1.22	+34.08
6	110.04 Bay of Plenty Coast 1 Maxine Drabble, Joanne McLean	NZL	(E)	1	4:54.77	16.20	+50.28
7	110.42 Horowhenua RC 1 Joanna Mason, Robyn Saalbrey	NZL	(F)	7	5:03.52	8.75	+59.03
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 5 Womens E Double Scull						Heat 5	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	110.15 Mackay RC 1 Jane Deguara, Solveig Ward	AUS	(E)	6	4:13.03	0.00	+0.00
2	110.08 Auckland Rowing Club Beverley O'Loughlin, Adele Gordon	NZL	(E)	3	4:15.24	2.21	+2.21
3	110.27 Port Chalmers United 1 Julie Brosnahan, Karin Tierney	NZL	(E)	5	4:19.19	3.95	+6.16
4	110.03 Sandy Bay Wendy Balding, Annette Douglas	AUS	(E)	1	4:24.81	5.62	+11.78
5	110.32 club san fernando Clarisa Melman, Alejandra Lora	ARG	(E)	2	4:34.62	9.81	+21.59
6	110.40 Rotorua Rowing Club Jane Savage, Kathryn Anderson	NZL	(E)	7	4:42.68	8.06	+29.65
7	110.13 St Georges RC 2 Diane Bermingham, Deryn McGregor	NZL	(E)	4	4:56.22	13.54	+43.19
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 6 Womens E Double Scull						Heat 6	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	110.28 Port Chalmers United 2 Robyn Cameron, Imogen Coxhead	NZL	(E)	4	4:02.92	0.00	+0.00
2	110.35 TEAM 110.35 Dorothee Pauli, Debora Hymers-Ross	NZL	(E)	6	4:09.45	6.53	+6.53
3	110.38 Blenheim Rowing Club Veronica Best, Suzy Scorer	NZL	(E)	7	4:33.71	24.26	+30.79
4	110.09 Waitemata RC 1 Paula Pepperell, Stephanie Wood	NZL	(E)	1	4:41.08	7.37	+38.16
5	110.05 West End Rowing Club Sharon Stephens, Barbara Norcross	NZL	(E)	5	4:49.85	8.77	+46.93
	110.39 Sydney Rowing Club Kim Lloyd Jones, Julie-Anne Brighton	AUS	(E)	2	DID NOT START		
	110.37 Vilnius Masters Rowing Birute Gecauskiene, Nijole Graziene	LTU	(E)	3	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 24 Womens E Double Scull						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	110.36 Mercer Rowing Club Gertruda Moulden, Christine Hobbs	NZL	(E)	4	4:16.33	0.00	+0.00
2	110.01 Commercial RC 1 Joanne Cook, Mary Fenn	AUS	(E)	6	4:17.92	1.59	+1.59
3	110.15 Mackay RC 1 Jane Deguara, Solveig Ward	AUS	(E)	5	4:18.30	0.38	+1.97
4	110.20 Bay of Plenty Coast 2 Kathryn Sharplin, Patricia Kamizona	NZL	(E)	8	4:24.33	6.03	+8.00
5	110.27 Port Chalmers United 1 Julie Brosnahan, Karin Tierney	NZL	(E)	2	4:26.31	1.98	+9.98
6	110.24 Waikato Rowing Club Jane Easton, Jane Spear	NZL	(E)	3	4:29.61	3.30	+13.28
7	110.30 Bunbury Rowing Club Lorelle Klumpp, Michelle Cocks	AUS	(E)	7	4:35.67	6.06	+19.34
8	110.14 Ashburton Rowing Club Kim Hamill, Rosemary Kellett	NZL	(E)	1	4:56.42	20.75	+40.09
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 25 Womens E Double Scull						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	110.26 Melbourne University R Columba van Mullekom, Jennifer Bingham	AUS	(E)	4	4:05.48	0.00	+0.00
2	110.28 Port Chalmers United 2 Robyn Cameron, Imogen Coxhead	NZL	(E)	5	4:08.23	2.75	+2.75
3	110.10 Hawthorn Suzan Andrews, Geraldine Goss	AUS	(E)	3	4:09.48	1.25	+4.00
4	110.25 Whangarei Rowing Club Sarah Moore, Olwen O'Hagan	NZL	(E)	2	4:19.59	10.11	+14.11
5	110.12 St Georges RC 1 Pauline Davis, Elizabeth MacFarlan	NZL	(E)	8	4:30.70	11.11	+25.22
6	110.08 Auckland Rowing Club Beverley O'Loughlin, Adele Gordon	NZL	(E)	6	4:32.34	1.64	+26.86
7	110.03 Sandy Bay Wendy Balding, Annette Douglas	AUS	(E)	1	4:39.06	6.72	+33.58
8	110.38 Blenheim Rowing Club Veronica Best, Suzy Scorer	NZL	(E)	7	4:45.64	6.58	+40.16
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 26 Womens E Double Scull					Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	110.34 Chinook Performance Frances Tuite, Maureen Harriman	(E)	3	4:03.99	0.00	+0.00
2	110.35 TEAM 110.35 Dorothee Pauli, Debora Hymers-Ross	NZL	(E)	6	4:05.02	1.03 +1.03
3	110.17 Rivanna Rowing Club Ruth Cann, Joanna Rubini	USA	(E)	5	4:05.99	0.97 +2.00
4	110.33 DMCRC Andrea Rippon, Jillian Johnstone	AUS	(E)	2	4:18.91	12.92 +14.92
5	110.41 Power House Rowing Clu Debra Van Der Kraan, Karen Patten	AUS	(E)	4	4:22.86	3.95 +18.87
6	110.11 River City WRC 1 Lorraine Robinson, Suzanne Sheridan	AUS	(E)	8	4:30.86	8.00 +26.87
7	110.02 Commercial RC 2 Louise Street, Madeleine Martin	AUS	(E)	7	4:31.85	0.99 +27.86
8	110.09 Waitemata RC 1 Paula Pepperell, Stephanie Wood	NZL	(E)	1	4:55.75	23.90 +51.76
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 37 Womens E Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	110.26 Melbourne University R Columba van Mullekom, Jennifer Bingham	AUS	(E)	4	4:08.26	0.00 +0.00
2	110.34 Chinook Performance Frances Tuite, Maureen Harriman		(E)	3	4:10.13	1.87 +1.87
3	110.17 Rivanna Rowing Club Ruth Cann, Joanna Rubini	USA	(E)	1	4:16.69	6.56 +8.43
4	110.35 TEAM 110.35 Dorothee Pauli, Debora Hymers-Ross	NZL	(E)	6	4:17.27	0.58 +9.01
5	110.28 Port Chalmers United 2 Robyn Cameron, Imogen Coxhead	NZL	(E)	7	4:17.44	0.17 +9.18
6	110.10 Hawthorn Suzan Andrews, Geraldine Goss	AUS	(E)	8	4:17.79	0.35 +9.53
7	110.01 Commercial RC 1 Joanne Cook, Mary Fenn	AUS	(E)	2	4:31.71	13.92 +23.45
8	110.36 Mercer Rowing Club Gertruda Moulden, Christine Hobbs	NZL	(E)	5	4:33.30	1.59 +25.04

Event 111 : Mens A Single Scull

Race 15 Mens A Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	111.06 Smith, S Simon Smith	NZL	(B)	5	3:39.67	0.00 +0.00
2	111.07 Colette Guimaraes, C Cauan Colette Guimaraes	BRA	(A)	4	3:44.31	4.64 +4.64
3	111.05 Elliott, C Cameron Elliott	NZL	(C)	1	3:44.78	0.47 +5.11
4	111.04 Pascovitch, A Aaron Pascovitch	GBR	(A)	3	3:45.61	0.83 +5.94
5	111.10 De Agostini, S Santiago De Agostini	ARG	(A)	6	3:46.13	0.52 +6.46
6	111.16 Vanuatu 1 Kemueli Kiri	VUT	(B)	2	4:10.50	24.37 +30.83
	111.11 Benny, P Peter Benny	NZL	(A)	7	DID NOT START	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 16 Mens A Single Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	111.13 Quilter, J Jason Quilter	NZL	(A)	3	3:42.41	0.00	+0.00
2	111.17 Norling, B Benjamin Norling	NZL	(B)	1	3:42.81	0.40	+0.40
3	111.14 Pearce, T Timothy Pearce	NZL	(B)	6	3:45.73	2.92	+3.32
4	111.03 Cryer, D Douglas Cryer	NZL	(B)	4	3:46.71	0.98	+4.30
5	111.08 Bird, P Patrick Bird	AUS	(B)	2	3:52.91	6.20	+10.50
6	111.02 Gordon, R Robert Gordon	CAN	(B)	7	3:57.31	4.40	+14.90
7	111.01 Swain, D Dylan Swain	NZL	(A)	5	4:46.40	49.09	+63.99
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 38 Mens A Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	111.06 Smith, S Simon Smith	NZL	(B)	5	3:49.06	0.00	+0.00
2	111.17 Norling, B Benjamin Norling	NZL	(B)	6	3:52.56	3.50	+3.50
3	111.07 Colette Guimaraes, C Cauan Colette Guimaraes	BRA	(A)	3	3:54.99	2.43	+5.93
4	111.04 Pascovitch, A Aaron Pascovitch	GBR	(A)	1	3:56.27	1.28	+7.21
5	111.05 Elliott, C Cameron Elliott	NZL	(C)	7	3:56.91	0.64	+7.85
6	111.14 Pearce, T Timothy Pearce	NZL	(B)	2	3:58.93	2.02	+9.87
7	111.13 Quilter, J Jason Quilter	NZL	(A)	4	4:00.99	2.06	+11.93
8	111.03 Cryer, D Douglas Cryer	NZL	(B)	8	4:03.66	2.67	+14.60

Event 112 : Womens D Coxless Four

Race 17 Womens D Coxless Four						Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	112.02 Kiwichicks (L.Coventry,N.Mills,B.Lawson,J.Ellis)	NZL	(D)	6	3:43.50	0.00	+0.00	
2	112.05 CRCWD4- (K.Parker,G.Gardener,B.Hall,F.Spriggs)	AUS	(D)	4	3:55.79	12.29	+12.29	
3	112.07 Chinook Performance (N.Dynan,C.Morrison,A.Moore,C.Kolling)	USA	(D)	7	3:58.49	2.70	+14.99	
4	112.09 NERC (J.Fenner,K.Macqueen,D.Ottaway,R.Kiely)	AUS	(D)	5	4:00.94	2.45	+17.44	
5	112.06 Commercial D Coxless 4 (S.Wallace,I.Adamson,A.Hewitt,M.Taylor)	AUS	(E)	3	4:14.03	13.09	+30.53	
6	112.03 Western Vikings (O.Flecker,C.Lloyd,J.McIntyre*,F.Schild)	AUS	(D)	2	4:16.76	2.73	+33.26	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 18 Womens D Coxless Four					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	112.11 Kung Fu Pandas (F.Gobbo,L.Ambrose,C.Grayston,M.Williams)	AUS	(E)	4	3:57.05	0.00 +0.00
2	112.01 CRCWMD4- (J.Hart,A.Thomasson,V.Leary,D.Flynn)	AUS	(E)	6	4:01.01	3.96 +3.96
3	112.12 WRC Women's D4- (S.McFall,C.Denny,C.Phillips,K.O'Neill)	NZL	(D)	7	4:02.78	1.77 +5.73
4	112.08 River City 4- (A.Burke,S.Pang,C.Baxter,L.Kennedy)	AUS	(D)	5	4:03.12	0.34 +6.07
5	112.10 Hauraki Womens D Coxle (B.Townshend,H.McIntosh,M.Martin,E.Martindale)	NZL	(D)	3	4:10.20	7.08 +13.15
6	112.04 Womens D Coxless Four (E.Blair,W.Duggan,K.Rickerby,W.Lawson)	NZL	(D)	2	4:27.74	17.54 +30.69
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 39 Womens D Coxless Four					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	112.02 Kiwichicks (L.Coventry,N.Mills,B.Lawson,J.Ellis)	NZL	(D)	5	3:47.50	0.00 +0.00
2	112.11 Kung Fu Pandas (F.Gobbo,L.Ambrose,C.Grayston,M.Williams)	AUS	(E)	4	4:02.88	15.38 +15.38
3	112.05 CRCWD4- (K.Parker,G.Gardener,B.Hall,F.Spriggs)	AUS	(D)	3	4:06.38	3.50 +18.88
4	112.01 CRCWMD4- (J.Hart,A.Thomasson,V.Leary,D.Flynn)	AUS	(E)	6	4:07.08	0.70 +19.58
5	112.09 NERC (J.Fenner,K.Macqueen,D.Ottaway,R.Kiely)	AUS	(D)	1	4:11.12	4.04 +23.62
6	112.07 Chinook Performance (N.Dynan,C.Morrison,A.Moore,C.Kolling)	USA	(D)	7	4:13.43	2.31 +25.93
7	112.08 River City 4- (A.Burke,S.Pang,C.Baxter,L.Kennedy)	AUS	(D)	8	4:18.39	4.96 +30.89
8	112.12 WRC Women's D4- (S.McFall,C.Denny,C.Phillips,K.O'Neill)	NZL	(D)	2	4:41.41	23.02 +53.91

Event 113 : Womens A Single Scull

Race 40 Womens A Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	113.03 Scheffer, J Judikje Scheffer	NZL	(B)	3	4:15.32	0.00 +0.00
2	113.01 O'Connor, C Catherine O'Connor	NZL	(A)	7	4:19.30	3.98 +3.98
3	113.05 Lawson, F Frances Lawson	NZL	(A)	5	4:19.37	0.07 +4.05
4	113.04 Pirie, R Rebecca Pirie	NZL	(A)	4	4:26.72	7.35 +11.40
5	113.07 Lloyd, R Rachael Lloyd	AUS	(B)	2	4:47.62	20.90 +32.30
	113.06 Melville, L Lucy Melville	NZL	(A)	6	DID NOT START	

Event 114 : Mens D Quadruple Scull

Race 19 Mens D Quadruple Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	114.19 Dynamo Moscow (I.Anisimov,D.Pavlov,D.Ovechko,G.Astakhov)	RUS	(D) 2	3:15.27	0.00	+0.00
2	114.11 Horowhenua (K.Horan,M.Berghan,J.Watson,A.Bealing)	NZL	(D) 4	3:18.87	3.60	+3.60
3	114.08 HBRCM4xD (D.Barr,M.Swinburne,D.Sutherland,D.Norman)	NZL	(D) 1	3:24.18	5.31	+8.91
4	114.18 Mercer Rowing Club (G.Hutley,R.Holmes,A.Cleaver,N.Pollock)	NZL	(E) 6	3:24.23	0.05	+8.96
5	114.01 Dream Weaver (M.Hindmarsh,S.Fox,B.Ardern,S.Waller)		(D) 7	3:30.29	6.06	+15.02
6	114.10 ARC Stokers (P.Dougherty,D.Mills,T.Yates,E.Brown)	NZL	(D) 5	3:32.72	2.43	+17.45
7	114.12 Sandy Bay (S.Aimi,A.Walker,M.Seddon,S.Devereaux)	AUS	(E) 8	3:37.96	5.24	+22.69
8	114.14 Wacky Quad (J.Stafford,J.Ward,M.Wohlfahrt,T.Hackney)	AUS	(E) 3	3:48.11	10.15	+32.84
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 20 Mens D Quadruple Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	114.09 Black Mountain Canberr (M.Hyndman,M.Little,M.Partridge,S.Mcglynn)		(D) 1	3:26.16	0.00	+0.00
2	114.04 Cascadia (D.Craveiro,L.Crowley,S.Paquette,C.Johns)	CAN	(E) 3	3:28.67	2.51	+2.51
3	114.13 Cambridge Rowing Club (M.Gibb,P.Fraser,S.Gibbons,D.Blewden*)	NZL	(D) 7	3:29.31	0.64	+3.15
4	114.15 Hauraki Mens D Quad (S.Laverick,G.Laurich,G.Porter,M.Troughton)	NZL	(D) 2	3:37.91	8.60	+11.75
5	114.05 WERC D MEN'S QUAD (R.Stephens,K.Newell,D.Milne,M.Sawbridge)	NZL	(D) 5	3:43.83	5.92	+17.67
6	114.16 Wentworth District Row (G.Wight,S.Smith,D.Henry,L.Sullivan)	AUS	(E) 4	3:44.65	0.82	+18.49
7	114.07 St Georges Mens D Grad (G.MacKenzie,R.Nicholson,R.Mallinson,G.Wright)	NZL	(D) 6	3:45.09	0.44	+18.93
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews *substitute						

Race 21 Mens D Quadruple Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	114.21 English Rowing Club Qu (A.Kabailov,A.Fedorov,Y.Zelikovich,S.Aripov)	RUS	(D) 4	3:17.17	0.00	+0.00
2	114.22 SRC2017 (R.Brighton*,M.Tietjen*,C.Quitza,R.Martin)	AUS	(E) 1	3:19.47	2.30	+2.30
3	114.06 The Bumblebees (J.Hooten,G.McLaughlin*,J.Stroud,J.Geluk)		(D) 5	3:21.36	1.89	+4.19
4	114.23 LEICHHARDT (M.Bourke,T.Tindale,R.Medway,G.Foster)	AUS	(D) 2	3:23.12	1.76	+5.95
5	114.02 North Shore RD Mens D4 (C.Brake,P.Jacobs,G.Williams,M.Zuehlke*)		(E) 7	3:35.87	12.75	+18.70
6	114.20 Blenheim (R.Henderson,S.Rohloff,K.Nelson,S.Mason)	NZL	(E) 6	3:40.28	4.41	+23.11
7	114.17 Mens D Coxless Quad (T.Dean,R.Armstrong,D.Batchelor,I.Cartwright)	NZL	(D) 3	3:41.26	0.98	+24.09
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews *substitute						

Race 41 Mens D Quadruple Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	114.19 Dynamo Moscow (I.Anisimov,D.Pavlov,D.Ovechko,G.Astakhov)	RUS	(D) 5	3:18.25	0.00	+0.00
2	114.21 English Rowing Club Qu (A.Kabailov,A.Fedorov,Y.Zelikovich,S.Aripov)	RUS	(D) 3	3:20.59	2.34	+2.34
3	114.11 Horowhenua (K.Horan,M.Berghan,J.Watson,A.Bealing)	NZL	(D) 7	3:22.64	2.05	+4.39
4	114.23 LEICHHARDT (M.Bourke,T.Tindale,R.Medway,G.Foster)	AUS	(D) 8	3:24.72	2.08	+6.47
5	114.06 The Bumblebees (J.Hooten,G.McLaughlin*,J.Stroud,J.Geluk)		(D) 1	3:27.13	2.41	+8.88
6	114.22 SRC2017 (R.Brighton*,M.Tietjen*,C.Quitau,R.Martin)	AUS	(E) 6	3:27.65	0.52	+9.40
7	114.09 Black Mountain Canberr (M.Hyndman,M.Little,M.Partridge,S.Mcglynn)		(D) 4	3:28.15	0.50	+9.90
8	114.04 Cascadia (D.Craveiro,L.Crowley,S.Paquette,C.Johns)	CAN	(E) 2	3:36.35	8.20	+18.10

*substitute

Event 115 : Mens E Coxless Four

Race 22 Mens E Coxless Four					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	115.01 West End Rowing Club (S.Malpas,M.Horne,D.Vallance*,E.Verdonk)	NZL	(E) 6	3:21.92	0.00	+0.00
2	115.09 Banks Melbourne (H.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,A.Reynolds)	AUS	(E) 4	3:26.88	4.96	+4.96
3	115.13 Dynamo Moscow (B.Lesyuk,Y.Kartoshkin,P.Mityanin,V.Meikaliss)		(E) 2	3:30.51	3.63	+8.59
4	115.04 Mens E Coxless Four (D.Blair,D.Maher,M.Fowler,S.Chretien)	NZL	(E) 1	3:30.71	0.20	+8.79
5	115.08 MOBRF (S.Chebanov,I.Loshchylov,S.Horbachuk,O.Huliy)		(E) 7	3:34.54	3.83	+12.62
6	115.06 ARC RRPB (R.Young,B.Beardshaw,P.Stone,T.Hughes)	NZL	(E) 3	3:36.89	2.35	+14.97
7	115.07 Sonata (R.Paskauskas,K.Adomaitis,A.Dulinskas,L.Adomaitis)	LTU	(E) 5	3:57.04	20.15	+35.12

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

*substitute

Race 23 Mens E Coxless Four					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	115.14 Kent Mitchell (M.Still,E.Ives,J.Dahl,J.Snody)	USA	(E) 2	3:29.33	0.00	+0.00
2	115.10 Nelson Rowing Club (N.Crosbie,C.Brown,S.Odinot,C.Thorsen*)	NZL	(E) 5	3:35.21	5.88	+5.88
3	115.05 SGRC E4- Gary (C.Brownlow,S.Hobbs,G.Neill,K.Montgomery)	NZL	(E) 7	3:39.50	4.29	+10.17
4	115.11 PRC COMPOSITE ME4- (J.Cook,D.Hanley,V.Haar,L.Campbell-Reid*)	NZL	(E) 4	3:42.78	3.28	+13.45
5	115.12 Gentlemen's Rowing (R.Krippner,W.McDonnell,I.Holzberger,P.Baxter)	AUS	(E) 3	3:50.22	7.44	+20.89
6	115.02 Te Awamutu Mens E Four (J.Edmondson*,R.Ormsby,A.Loomb,L.Craig)	NZL	(F) 6	4:01.63	11.41	+32.30

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

*substitute

Race 42 Mens E Coxless Four					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	115.01 West End Rowing Club (S.Malpas,M.Horne,D.Vallance*,E.Verdonk)	NZL	(E) 5	3:20.88	0.00	+0.00
2	115.14 Kent Mitchell (M.Still,E.Ives,J.Dahl,J.Snody)	USA	(E) 4	3:26.00	5.12	+5.12
3	115.09 Banks Melbourne (H.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,A.Reynolds)	AUS	(E) 3	3:27.31	1.31	+6.43
4	115.11 PRC COMPOSITE ME4- (J.Cook,D.Hanley,V.Haar,L.Campbell-Reid*)	NZL	(E) 8	3:35.90	8.59	+15.02
5	115.04 Mens E Coxless Four (D.Blair,D.Maher,M.Fowler,S.Chretien)	NZL	(E) 1	3:36.46	0.56	+15.58
6	115.05 SGRC E4- Gary (C.Brownlow,S.Hobbs,G.Neill,K.Montgomery)	NZL	(E) 2	3:36.98	0.52	+16.10
7	115.10 Nelson Rowing Club (N.Crosbie,C.Brown,S.Odinot,C.Thorsen*)	NZL	(E) 6	3:49.79	12.81	+28.91
8	115.13 Dynamo Moscow (B.Lesyuk,Y.Kartoshkin,P.Mityanin,V.Meikaliss)		(E) 7	4:16.97	27.18	+56.09

*substitute

Event 116 : Mens C Double Scull

Race 7 Mens C Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	116.17 Clifton Jason Williams, Leighton Montgomerie	NZL	(C) 4	3:33.71	0.00	+0.00
2	116.12 Cambridge Rowing Club Siebolt Visser, Petr Mitas		(C) 7	3:42.56	8.85	+8.85
3	116.27 Lake Macquarie RC 1 Jeremy Smith, Trevor Shiels	AUS	(C) 3	3:50.84	8.28	+17.13
4	116.21 Hamilton RC 1 Antony Oosten, Shaun Stuart-Jones	NZL	(D) 5	4:06.56	15.72	+32.85
5	116.19 Union RC 1 Soames Crowther, Brendon McKenna	NZL	(C) 6	4:23.15	16.59	+49.44
6	116.26 Rotorua RC 2 Anthony Spijkerman, Donald Cameron		(F) 2	4:32.34	9.19	+58.63

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 8 Mens C Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	116.22 Hawkes Bay RC 1 Andrew West, James Nilsson	NZL	(C) 3	3:34.58	0.00	+0.00
2	116.13 North Shore Rowing Clu Nolan Couzyn, Grant Craies	NZL	(C) 4	3:38.84	4.26	+4.26
3	116.03 Bessel RC Minden Michael Kruger, Olaf Meyer	DEU	(D) 5	3:41.36	2.52	+6.78
4	116.05 Chinook Jack Davis, William Chisholm*	USA	(D) 2	3:54.17	12.81	+19.59
5	116.18 Te Awamutu Rowing Club Evan Roose, Hendrikus Vrensen	NZL	(D) 6	3:54.72	0.55	+20.14
6	116.07 Cambridge Rowing Club Malcolm Jensen, Mark Bellham	NZL	(D) 7	3:59.60	4.88	+25.02

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

*substitute

Race 9 Mens C Double Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	116.11 Cambridge Rowing Club Darren Hobbs, Franciscus van Rijen	NZL	(C)	3	3:39.24	0.00	+0.00
2	116.23 Hawkes Bay RC 2 Robert Hansen, Alexander McHardy	NZL	(C)	4	3:46.30	7.06	+7.06
3	116.02 Union RC 2 Andreas Giannakogiorgos, Ioannis Anastasopoulos		(C)	2	3:54.62	8.32	+15.38
4	116.14 Wentworth District Row Darren Howard, Frankie Stockman	AUS	(C)	5	4:02.37	7.75	+23.13
5	116.25 Rotorua RC 1 James Boyce, Stephen Brine	NZL	(D)	6	4:12.86	10.49	+33.62
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 10 Mens C Double Scull						Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	116.29 Waikato RC 1 Rob Waddell, Robert Hamill	NZL	(C)	3	3:38.34	0.00	+0.00
2	116.08 Auckland Rowing Club Clark Abel, Jason Whaanga	NZL	(C)	6	3:42.38	4.04	+4.04
3	116.16 Aviron Marne Joinville Bironneau Pierre, Lampin Didier	FRA	(C)	5	3:46.77	4.39	+8.43
	116.10 St George Rowing Club Stephen Knott, TBA	NZL	(A)	2	DID NOT START		
	116.09 Ashburton Terence O'Neill, TBA	NZL	(A)	4	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 27 Mens C Double Scull						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	116.22 Hawkes Bay RC 1 Andrew West, James Nilsson	NZL	(C)	4	3:41.64	0.00	+0.00
2	116.27 Lake Macquarie RC 1 Jeremy Smith, Trevor Shiels	AUS	(C)	2	3:46.14	4.50	+4.50
3	116.03 Bessel RC Minden Michael Kruger, Olaf Meyer	DEU	(D)	7	3:46.84	0.70	+5.20
4	116.11 Cambridge Rowing Club Darren Hobbs, Franciscus van Rijen	NZL	(C)	5	3:49.25	2.41	+7.61
5	116.23 Hawkes Bay RC 2 Robert Hansen, Alexander McHardy	NZL	(C)	3	3:56.71	7.46	+15.07
6	116.14 Wentworth District Row Darren Howard, Frankie Stockman	AUS	(C)	1	4:12.34	15.63	+30.70
	116.12 Cambridge Rowing Club Siebolt Visser, Petr Mitas		(C)	6	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 28 Mens C Double Scull						Semi-Final 2		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	116.17	Clifton	NZL	(C)	4	3:37.88	0.00	+0.00
		Jason Williams, Leighton Montgomerie						
2	116.29	Waikato RC 1	NZL	(C)	5	3:39.60	1.72	+1.72
		Rob Waddell, Robert Hamill						
3	116.08	Auckland Rowing Club	NZL	(C)	3	3:44.92	5.32	+7.04
		Clark Abel, Jason Whaanga						
4	116.13	North Shore Rowing Clu	NZL	(C)	6	3:48.24	3.32	+10.36
		Nolan Couzyn, Grant Craies						
5	116.16	Aviron Marne Joinville	FRA	(C)	7	3:51.48	3.24	+13.60
		Bironneau Pierre, Lampin Didier						
6	116.02	Union RC 2		(C)	2	3:54.72	3.24	+16.84
		Andreas Giannakogiorgos, Ioannis Anastasopoulos						
7	116.05	Chinook	USA	(D)	1	3:59.80	5.08	+21.92
		Jack Davis, William Chisholm*						
8	116.21	Hamilton RC 1	NZL	(D)	8	4:15.03	15.23	+37.15
		Antony Oosten, Shaun Stuart-Jones						
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated								*substitute

Race 43 Mens C Double Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	116.17	Clifton	NZL	(C)	5	3:30.88	0.00	+0.00
		Jason Williams, Leighton Montgomerie						
2	116.29	Waikato RC 1	NZL	(C)	3	3:34.59	3.71	+3.71
		Rob Waddell, Robert Hamill						
3	116.22	Hawkes Bay RC 1	NZL	(C)	4	3:41.08	6.49	+10.20
		Andrew West, James Nilsson						
4	116.08	Auckland Rowing Club	NZL	(C)	7	3:43.55	2.47	+12.67
		Clark Abel, Jason Whaanga						
5	116.27	Lake Macquarie RC 1	AUS	(C)	6	3:49.48	5.93	+18.60
		Jeremy Smith, Trevor Shiels						
6	116.03	Bessel RC Minden	DEU	(D)	2	3:51.39	1.91	+20.51
		Michael Kruger, Olaf Meyer						
7	116.13	North Shore Rowing Clu	NZL	(C)	1	3:52.84	1.45	+21.96
		Nolan Couzyn, Grant Craies						
8	116.11	Cambridge Rowing Club	NZL	(C)	8	3:53.39	0.55	+22.51
		Darren Hobbs, Franciscus van Rijen						

Event 117 : Womens F Eight

Race 11 Womens F Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	117.02 Chinook Performance (M.Wilkie,D.Davis,E.Cassella,M.Scully, C.Egan,C.Graubard,D.Noonan,A.Schneider,c:D.Lloyd)	(F) 5	3:43.68	0.00	+0.00
2	117.06 Gerry Girls (A.Boelen,M.Schubert,V.Zimmert,S.Gundlach, S.Kietzer,S.Nicolaus,J.Abromeit,B.Mulligan,c:I.Deutschland)	(F) 2	3:49.46	5.78	+5.78
3	117.05 CBRC7 AUS (C.Hargreaves,J.Gratton-Vaughan,E.de Boer,C.Barnett, H.David,P.Westendorf,E.White,D.Pearce,c:K.Mills)	(F) 3	3:54.81	5.35	+11.13
4	117.04 SUBC/DRC AUS (J.Warner,T.Pollett,S.O'Malley,K.Bigsworth, G.O'Malley,L.Munns-Conry,L.Nisbett,A.Andrews,c:S.Edwards)	(F) 4	3:55.75	0.94	+12.07
5	117.08 Canberra AUS (C.Brown,N.Connor,A.Creagh,J.Russell-Jones, H.Snedden,J.Dahl Taylor,C.Ellerton,L.Wilson,c:W.Pooled Cox)	(F) 6	4:15.50	19.75	+31.82
Progress : 1,2,3->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews					

Race 12 Womens F Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	117.03 Crew Classic (S.Hooten,J.Pendleton,H.Frykman,V.Stackute Satiene, F.Crowley,B.Biorn,J.Geer,R.Alexander,c:D.Bregenzer)	(F) 5	3:47.32	0.00	+0.00
2	117.01 St Georges RC WF8+ NZL (E.Forde,S.Wright,A.Pedersen,C.Harrison, Y.Kasper,P.Fenton,A.Tucker,M.Devoy,c:W.Pooled Cox)	(F) 6	3:57.34	10.02	+10.02
3	117.09 Brisbane Tattersalls (K.Pulsford,J.Fisher,B.Bailey,D.Borgialli, G.Kosters,L.O'Dwyer,D.Hoskins,C.Robinson,c:T.McLellan)	(F) 4	4:07.11	9.77	+19.79
4	117.07 RiversideW8 AUS (C.Zoontjens,M.Gore,Z.Smith,H.McMullan, B.Buttrose,S.Lane,M.Gibbs,J.Lawrenson,c:J.Gore)	(F) 3	4:07.91	0.80	+20.59
Progress : 1,2,3->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews					

Race 44 Womens F Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	117.03 Crew Classic (F) (S.Hooten,J.Pendleton,H.Frykman,V.Stackute Satiene, F.Crowley,B.Biorn,J.Geer,R.Alexander,c:D.Bregenzer)	4	3:48.87	0.00	+0.00
2	117.06 Gerry Girls (F) (A.Boelen,M.Schubert,V.Zimmert,S.Gundlach, S.Kietzer,S.Nicolaus,J.Abromeit,B.Mulligan,c:I.Deutschland)	3	3:49.97	1.10	+1.10
3	117.02 Chinook Performance (F) (M.Wilkie,D.Davis,E.Cassella,M.Scully, C.Egan,C.Graubard,D.Noonan,A.Schneider,c:D.Lloyd)	5	3:52.71	2.74	+3.84
4	117.04 SUBC/DRC AUS (F) (J.Warner,T.Pollett,S.O'Malley,K.Bigsworth, G.O'Malley,L.Munns-Conry,L.Nisbett,A.Andrews,c:S.Edwards)	1	4:04.62	11.91	+15.75
5	117.01 St Georges RC WF8+ NZL (F) (E.Forde,S.Wright,A.Pedersen,C.Harrison, Y.Kasper,P.Fenton,A.Tucker,M.Devoy,c:W.Pooled Cox)	6	4:12.93	8.31	+24.06
6	117.05 CBRC7 AUS (F) (C.Hargreaves,J.Gratton-Vaughan,E.de Boer,C.Barnett, H.David,P.Westendorf,E.White,D.Pearce,c:K.Mills)	7	4:16.82	3.89	+27.95
7	117.09 Brisbane Tattersalls (F) (K.Pulsford,J.Fisher,B.Bailey,D.Borgialli, G.Kosters,L.O'Dwyer,D.Hoskins,C.Robinson,c:T.McLellan)	2	4:23.59	6.77	+34.72
8	117.07 RiversideW8 AUS (F) (C.Zoontjens,M.Gore,Z.Smith,H.McMullan, B.Buttrose,S.Lane,M.Gibbs,J.Lawrenson,c:J.Gore)	8	4:26.54	2.95	+37.67

Event 118 : Womens B Eight

Race 46 Womens B Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	118.03 Cambridge Old Girls ei NZL (C) (C.Steele,J.Tong,J.Batley,R.Saunders, M.Kaati,N.Austin,J.Brennan,S.Waddell,c:L.Gibb)	4	3:36.21	0.00	+0.00
2	118.04 Chinook Performance (C) (C.Arends,T.Walhart,L.Peterson,S.Willhoft, E.Schultz,A.Moquin,L.Bauschard,D.Pianko,c:L.Wright)	2	3:40.18	3.97	+3.97
3	118.01 ARC Women's B 8+ NZL (B) (K.Jochimsen,G.Jong,R.Cummins,A.Powles, R.Barclay,M.Mackintosh,N.Welch,M.Vermes,c:L.Hodson)	6	3:44.76	4.58	+8.55
4	118.02 HRCW8+B NZL (C) (C.Monkley,B.Thompson,K.Sullivan,L.Bradbury, K.Harrison,P.Brown,L.Binns,S.Footitt,c:L.Yeoman)	3	3:50.91	6.15	+14.70
5	118.05 Orange 8 NZL (C) (J.Mason,H.Hansen,C.Barker,F.Bixley, C.Robertson,R.Curtis,F.Burney,R.Saulbrey,c:W.Pooled Cox)	5	4:24.12	33.21	+47.91

Event 119 : Mens B Eight

Race 47 Mens B Eight					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	119.01 West End Rowing Club M (B.Smart,A.Fassler,J.Beech,M.McMurray, D.Wilkinson,A.Lilley,C.Wheldon,W.Leizerowicz,c:A.McGeachie)	NZL	(B) 5	3:13.34	0.00	+0.00
2	119.03 Kent Mitchell RC 1 (A.Mets,S.Volianitis,J.Baker,J.Nunn, J.Metras,C.Webster,S.Johnson,J.O'Brien,c:H.Mitchell)		(D) 3	3:19.23	5.89	+5.89
3	119.02 SPC Rowers of Old 8+ (T.Stace,C.Foot,A.Grigg,C.Harmon, M.Wallace,N.Barton,T.Nabbs,E.Coombes,c:S.Best)	NZL	(C) 4	3:20.29	1.06	+6.95

Event 151 : Para Mens Arms Only A-B Single Scull

Race 48 Para Mens Arms Only A-B Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	151.01 Terry O'Neill Terence O'Neill	NZL	(D) 1	2:49.55	0.00	+0.00

Event 152 : Para Mens LTA Double Scull

Race 49 Para Mens LTA Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	152.01 Knott/Littlejohn Stephen Knott, James Littlejohn	NZL	(C) 3	4:16.33	0.00	+0.00
2	152.03 Henderson/TBA Rodney Henderson, TBA	NZL	(A) 5	4:30.55	14.22	+14.22
3	152.02 Spijkerman/Cameron Anthony Spijkerman, Donald Cameron		(F) 4	4:52.67	22.12	+36.34

Event 159 : Womens G Coxless Pair

Race 85 Womens G Coxless Pair					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	159.06 Toowong Rowing Club Lynette Brown, Julie-Ann Kelly	AUS	(G) 3	4:31.67	0.00	+0.00
2	159.03 St Georges Rowing Club Judith Shadbolt, Alison McLeod	NZL	(G) 4	4:32.92	1.25	+1.25
3	159.01 Drummoyne Rowing Club Judith Warner, Lydia Miladinovic	AUS	(G) 1	4:36.39	3.47	+4.72
4	159.05 North Esk Rowing Club Beth Mulligan, Margaret Earles	AUS	(G) 5	4:38.69	2.30	+7.02
5	159.07 Toowong Rowing Club Patricia Carter, Marion Elliott	AUS	(G) 7	4:42.89	4.20	+11.22
6	159.04 Mersey Rowing Club Mary Hansen, Janice March	AUS	(G) 2	4:48.44	5.55	+16.77
7	159.02 Corio Bay Rowing Club, Christine Hargreaves, Helen David	AUS	(G) 6	4:55.12	6.68	+23.45

Event 160 : Womens H-K Coxless Pair

Race 86 Womens H-K Coxless Pair					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	160.01 Sydney University Susan Tattersall, Mary Boland	AUS	(H) 8	5:16.78	0.00	+0.00

Event 161 : Mens I Double Scull

Race 87 Mens I Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	161.02 Waikato Rowing Club Alexander Auld, Geoffrey Walford	NZL	(I) 4	4:04.64	0.00	+0.00
2	161.03 Kent Mitchell Richard Lyon, John Alberti	USA	(I) 2	4:07.41	2.77	+2.77
3	161.04 Rigatas Mervyn Tippett, Karolis Nutautas		(I) 6	4:20.87	13.46	+16.23
4	161.01 Corio Bay Rowing Club James Weatherly, Norman Morrison	AUS	(I) 5	4:22.45	1.58	+17.81
5	161.05 Blenheim Rowing Club I William Parker, Brian Hutchison	NZL	(I) 3	4:31.33	8.88	+26.69
6	161.06 Rotorua Keith Fraser, Tor Ahlsand		(K) 7	5:13.55	42.22	+68.91

Event 163 : Womens E Coxless Pair

Race 61 Womens E Coxless Pair					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	163.11 TEAM 163.11 Dorothee Pauli, Debora Hymers-Ross	NZL	(E) 5	4:27.65	0.00	+0.00
2	163.08 Riga Rowers Club Laila Lapina, Lolita Kaufmane	LVA	(E) 7	4:28.38	0.73	+0.73
3	163.03 Hawthorn Suzan Andrews, Geraldine Goss	AUS	(E) 3	4:29.39	1.01	+1.74
4	163.09 Port Chalmers United R Julie Brosnahan, Robyn Cameron	NZL	(E) 2	4:32.73	3.34	+5.08
5	163.06 Bay of Plenty Coast Kathryn Sharplin, Patricia Kamizona	NZL	(E) 6	4:34.59	1.86	+6.94
6	163.02 Sandy Bay Wendy Balding, Annette Douglas	AUS	(E) 4	4:39.60	5.01	+11.95

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 62 Womens E Coxless Pair					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	163.05 Chinook Performance Merida Scully, Allison Hunt	USA	(E) 6	4:22.81	0.00	+0.00
2	163.12 Power House Rowing Clu Debra Van Der Kraan, Karen Patten	AUS	(E) 3	4:29.03	6.22	+6.22
3	163.07 SDRC Lisa Roth, Elizabeth Dinsdale	USA	(E) 5	4:36.53	7.50	+13.72
4	163.04 River City Women's Row Lorraine Robinson, Barbara Hall	AUS	(E) 7	4:36.66	0.13	+13.85
5	163.01 Commercial Rowing Club Joanne Cook, Jenny Hart	AUS	(E) 4	4:42.01	5.35	+19.20
6	163.10 St Georges Fiona Crummey, Kathryn McGredy	NZL	(E) 2	4:46.25	4.24	+23.44

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 88 Womens E Coxless Pair						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	163.05 Chinook Performance Merida Scully, Allison Hunt	USA	(E)	4	4:12.63	0.00	+0.00
2	163.03 Hawthorn Suzan Andrews, Geraldine Goss	AUS	(E)	7	4:15.74	3.11	+3.11
3	163.12 Power House Rowing Clu Debra Van Der Kraan, Karen Patten	AUS	(E)	6	4:16.50	0.76	+3.87
4	163.08 Riga Rowers Club Laila Lapina, Lolita Kaufmane	LVA	(E)	3	4:18.77	2.27	+6.14
5	163.11 TEAM 163.11 Dorothee Pauli, Debora Hymers-Ross	NZL	(E)	5	4:20.69	1.92	+8.06
6	163.04 River City Women's Row Lorraine Robinson, Barbara Hall	AUS	(E)	8	4:30.64	9.95	+18.01
7	163.09 Port Chalmers United R Julie Brosnahan, Robyn Cameron	NZL	(E)	1	4:32.52	1.88	+19.89
8	163.07 SDRC Lisa Roth, Elizabeth Dinsdale	USA	(E)	2	4:33.71	1.19	+21.08

Event 164 : Mens G Coxed Four

Race 89 Mens G Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	164.02 Melbourne RC/Derwent M (S.Mollard,S.Mollard,J.Dollisson,P.Morgan,c:E.Plowright)	AUS	(G)	7	3:39.87	0.00	+0.00
2	164.06 PRC COMPOSITE MG4+ (D.Lindstrom,I.Boserio,T.Logan,R.Robinson,c:E.Baxter)		(G)	4	3:40.60	0.73	+0.73
3	164.04 Dinamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan (G.Astakhov*,V.Eliseev,A.Plyushkin,V.Meikaliss*,c:A.Magazov)		(G)	2	3:42.30	1.70	+2.43
4	164.05 Mosman Rowing Club (B.Weir,K.Braslin,J.Struik,G.Drury,c:C.Jansen)	AUS	(G)	5	3:45.91	3.61	+6.04
5	164.07 Mosman Rowing Club 1 (J.May,J.Hardy,M.Connaghan,C.Newlinds,c:J.Wilson)	AUS	(G)	1	3:51.68	5.77	+11.81
6	164.01 Edmonton Rowing Club (S.Fitzjohn,F.Slatter,D.Lynass,W.Mummery)	CAN	(G)	6	4:04.53	12.85	+24.66
7	164.03 ASSIE (V.Priediens,K.Kalnberzs,J.Grikis,A.Kamols,c:D.Bregenzer)	LVA	(G)	3	4:04.80	0.27	+24.93

*substitute

Event 165 : Mens E Double Scull

Race 50 Mens E Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	165.15 Commercial Jeffery Peereboom, Harry Fitzgerald	AUS	(E) 5	3:35.37	0.00	+0.00
2	165.23 Union Rowing Club Chri Dale Maher, Michael Fowler	NZL	(E) 6	3:47.28	11.91	+11.91
3	165.29 Newington Masters Rowi Howard Goodall, Stephen Schinagel	AUS	(E) 7	3:47.83	0.55	+12.46
4	165.26 Sydney RC 1 Martin Little, Charles Lloyd Jones	AUS	(E) 1	3:48.67	0.84	+13.30
5	165.02 West End Rowing Club David Milne, Robert Bradford	NZL	(E) 2	3:49.83	1.16	+14.46
6	165.19 Hawkes Bay Mark Swinburne, David Sutherland	NZL	(E) 8	3:54.99	5.16	+19.62
7	165.21 Brisbane and GPS Rowin Ian Holzberger, Paul Baxter	AUS	(E) 4	4:05.49	10.50	+30.12
8	165.09 Mackay Rowing Club John McILwham, Herbert Sadleir	AUS	(F) 3	4:25.05	19.56	+49.68
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 51 Mens E Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	165.11 Whakatane Rowing Club Graham Watt, Mark Jenkins	NZL	(E) 2	3:39.59	0.00	+0.00
2	165.05 Horowhenua Rowing Club Kevin Horan, James Watson	NZL	(E) 6	3:48.07	8.48	+8.48
3	165.06 Aviron Lachine Rowing Henri Lagardere, Charles Hauss	CAN	(E) 4	3:48.42	0.35	+8.83
4	165.27 Blenheim RC 2 Keith Nelson, Stephen Mason	NZL	(E) 7	3:54.75	6.33	+15.16
5	165.08 Wentworth District Row David Cross, Geoffrey Rix	AUS	(E) 5	3:57.52	2.77	+17.93
6	165.03 Te Awamutu Rowing Club Raymond Ormsby, Allen Loomb	NZL	(E) 1	4:13.95	16.43	+34.36
	165.28 Znamya Dmitry Tyutin, Andrey Kuzmin	RUS	(E) 3	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 52 Mens E Double Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	165.12 Waikato Rowing Club Jeffrey Bennett, Robert Hamill	NZL	(E) 6	3:34.87	0.00	+0.00
2	165.22 Dunstan Arm Wayne Gloag, Quentin Annan	NZL	(E) 1	3:42.64	7.77	+7.77
3	165.01 Clifton Kerry Dombroski, Murray Berghan	NZL	(E) 5	3:42.90	0.26	+8.03
4	165.18 Hawke's Bay Rowing Clu Allen Kittow, Gerard Steenkamer	NZL	(E) 2	3:43.59	0.69	+8.72
5	165.13 Auckland Rowing Club Robert Young, Bryan Beardshaw	NZL	(E) 3	3:46.19	2.60	+11.32
6	165.17 Sandy Bay Michael Seddon, Stephen Devereaux	AUS	(E) 4	3:55.81	9.62	+20.94
7	165.07 Bay of Plenty Coast Grant Bridgwater, Richard Thompson	NZL	(E) 7	4:00.14	4.33	+25.27
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 53 Mens E Double Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	165.14 Bohemians Praha Vladimir Burda, Vojtech Cernak	CZE (E)	3	3:32.32	0.00	+0.00
2	165.30 Mercer Rowing Club Rob Holmes, Alan Cleaver	NZL (F)	7	3:38.76	6.44	+6.44
3	165.24 Dynamo Moscow Boris Lesyuk, Pavel Mityanin	RUS (E)	6	3:42.55	3.79	+10.23
4	165.16 Mosman Mark Williams, Marc-Oliver Bindner	AUS (E)	2	3:45.41	2.86	+13.09
5	165.04 North Shore Rowing Clu Christopher Brake, Timothy Russell	NZL (E)	5	3:48.52	3.11	+16.20
6	165.10 Auckland Rowing Club Bryce Ardern, Steven Waller	NZL (E)	1	3:50.75	2.23	+18.43
	165.32 Boyd and Kerrigan Hamish Boyd, Matthew Kerrigan	NZL (F)	4	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 79 Mens E Double Scull					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	165.15 Commercial Jeffery Peereboom, Harry Fitzgerald	AUS (E)	5	3:30.50	0.00	+0.00
2	165.14 Bohemians Praha Vladimir Burda, Vojtech Cernak	CZE (E)	4	3:34.38	3.88	+3.88
3	165.22 Dunstan Arm Wayne Gloag, Quentin Annan	NZL (E)	6	3:37.66	3.28	+7.16
4	165.05 Horowhenua Rowing Club Kevin Horan, James Watson	NZL (E)	3	3:39.39	1.73	+8.89
5	165.24 Dynamo Moscow Boris Lesyuk, Pavel Mityanin	RUS (E)	7	3:41.43	2.04	+10.93
6	165.18 Hawke's Bay Rowing Clu Allen Kittow, Gerard Steenkamer	NZL (E)	1	3:45.59	4.16	+15.09
7	165.29 Newington Masters Rowi Howard Goodall, Stephen Schinagel	AUS (E)	2	3:47.56	1.97	+17.06
8	165.27 Blenheim RC 2 Keith Nelson, Stephen Mason	NZL (E)	8	3:55.02	7.46	+24.52
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 80 Mens E Double Scull					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	165.11 Whakatane Rowing Club Graham Watt, Mark Jenkins	NZL (E)	4	3:32.24	0.00	+0.00
2	165.30 Mercer Rowing Club Rob Holmes, Alan Cleaver	NZL (F)	3	3:33.43	1.19	+1.19
3	165.12 Waikato Rowing Club Jeffrey Bennett, Robert Hamill	NZL (E)	5	3:33.53	0.10	+1.29
4	165.16 Mosman Mark Williams, Marc-Oliver Bindner	AUS (E)	1	3:39.36	5.83	+7.12
5	165.06 Aviron Lachine Rowing Henri Lagardere, Charles Hauss	CAN (E)	7	3:39.62	0.26	+7.38
6	165.01 Clifton Kerry Dombroski, Murray Berghan	NZL (E)	2	3:39.94	0.32	+7.70
7	165.23 Union Rowing Club Chri Dale Maher, Michael Fowler	NZL (E)	6	3:42.56	2.62	+10.32
8	165.26 Sydney RC 1 Martin Little, Charles Lloyd Jones	AUS (E)	8	3:50.07	7.51	+17.83
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 90 Mens E Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	165.11 Whakatane Rowing Club Graham Watt, Mark Jenkins	NZL	(E)	5	3:24.67	0.00	+0.00
2	165.15 Commercial Jeffery Peereboom, Harry Fitzgerald	AUS	(E)	4	3:26.30	1.63	+1.63
3	165.14 Bohemians Praha Vladimir Burda, Vojtech Cernak	CZE	(E)	6	3:29.01	2.71	+4.34
4	165.30 Mercer Rowing Club Rob Holmes, Alan Cleaver	NZL	(F)	3	3:38.95	9.94	+14.28
5	165.22 Dunstan Arm Wayne Gloag, Quentin Annan	NZL	(E)	2	3:42.32	3.37	+17.65
6	165.16 Mosman Mark Williams, Marc-Oliver Bindner	AUS	(E)	1	3:44.59	2.27	+19.92
7	165.12 Waikato Rowing Club Jeffrey Bennett, Robert Hamill	NZL	(E)	7	5:01.35	76.76	+96.68
	165.05 Horowhenua Rowing Club Kevin Horan, James Watson	NZL	(E)	8	DID NOT START		

Event 166 : Womens A Double Scull

Race 63 Womens A Double Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	166.06 Cromwell Rowing Club Natalie Wilson, Rebecca Pirie	NZL	(A)	4	3:59.82	0.00	+0.00
2	166.03 Carrum Rowing Club Erin Farquharson, Lisa Patterson	AUS	(A)	2	4:05.55	5.73	+5.73
3	166.02 Te Awamutu Rowing Club Catherine O'Connor, Anastasia MacIntyre	NZL	(B)	3	4:15.11	9.56	+15.29
4	166.07 Wellington Rowing Club Megan Simmons, Amy McMullan	NZL	(A)	7	4:22.12	7.01	+22.30
5	166.08 Union Rowing Club Shelley Washington, Olivia Smart	NZL	(B)	5	4:43.79	21.67	+43.97
6	166.11 TEAM 166.11 Lili Shi, Li-Wen Yin	NZL	(A)	6	4:52.95	9.16	+53.13
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 64 Womens A Double Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	166.10 West End Rowing Club Frances Lawson, Lucy Melville	NZL	(A)	6	3:51.67	0.00	+0.00
2	166.04 Chinook Performance Sarah Willhoft, Renee Cunningham	USA	(A)	4	3:57.47	5.80	+5.80
3	166.01 Auckland Rowing Club Kris Jochimsen, Gier Jong	NZL	(B)	3	4:02.13	4.66	+10.46
4	166.05 North Shore Rowing Club Emilie Nebulot, Nicole Bitossi	NZL	(A)	7	4:07.88	5.75	+16.21
5	166.09 Dynamo Moscow Vera Babicheva, Elena Astakhova	RUS	(B)	5	4:24.43	16.55	+32.76
6	166.12 Horowhenua Rowing Club Helen Hansen, Caroline Robertson	NZL	(B)	2	4:40.88	16.45	+49.21
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 91 Womens A Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	166.10 West End Rowing Club Frances Lawson, Lucy Melville	NZL	(A)	4	3:49.28	0.00	+0.00
2	166.04 Chinook Performance Sarah Willhoft, Renee Cunningham	USA	(A)	6	3:52.36	3.08	+3.08
3	166.06 Cromwell Rowing Club Natalie Wilson, Rebecca Pirie	NZL	(A)	5	3:53.86	1.50	+4.58
4	166.01 Auckland Rowing Club Kris Jochimsen, Gier Jong	NZL	(B)	2	3:58.33	4.47	+9.05
5	166.05 North Shore Rowing Clu Emilie Nebulot, Nicole Bitossi	NZL	(A)	8	3:59.60	1.27	+10.32
6	166.03 Carrum Rowing Club Erin Farquharson, Lisa Patterson	AUS	(A)	3	4:03.24	3.64	+13.96
7	166.02 Te Awamutu Rowing Club Catherine O'Connor, Anastasia MacIntyre	NZL	(B)	7	4:06.98	3.74	+17.70
8	166.07 Wellington Rowing Club Megan Simmons, Amy McMullan	NZL	(A)	1	4:17.30	10.32	+28.02

Event 167 : Mens H Single Scull

Race 65 Mens H Single Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	167.05 Ryan, R Rex Ryan	NZL	(H)	7	4:18.79	0.00	+0.00
2	167.06 Cronin, R Ramon Cronin	NZL	(H)	6	4:23.04	4.25	+4.25
3	167.21 Reddel, R Richard Reddel	AUS	(H)	3	4:29.87	6.83	+11.08
4	167.17 Wearne, G Graham Wearne	AUS	(H)	4	4:31.32	1.45	+12.53
5	167.16 Van Prooyen, P Paul Van Prooyen	AUS	(H)	5	4:36.73	5.41	+17.94
6	167.13 Cargill, W William Cargill	NZL	(H)	1	4:38.40	1.67	+19.61
7	167.11 Larsen, B Bjarne Larsen	NZL	(H)	2	4:42.88	4.48	+24.09
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 66 Mens H Single Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	167.09 Wilson, J John Wilson	NZL	(H)	7	4:27.98	0.00	+0.00
2	167.14 Murray, F Fred Murray	NZL	(H)	4	4:33.29	5.31	+5.31
3	167.01 Sukhoruchenko, B Borys Sukhoruchenko	UKR	(H)	3	4:38.43	5.14	+10.45
4	167.19 George, C Christopher George	GBR	(H)	1	4:39.03	0.60	+11.05
5	167.20 Benson, P Peter Benson	AUS	(H)	2	4:59.14	20.11	+31.16
	167.12 Parker, W William Parker	NZL	(H)	5	SCRATCHED		
	167.02 Hole, J James Hole	AUS	(H)	6	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 67 Mens H Single Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	167.08 Adachi, A Atsuji Adachi	JPN	(H)	4	4:14.04	0.00	+0.00
2	167.07 Rush, T Trevor Rush	NZL	(H)	5	4:15.18	1.14	+1.14
3	167.04 Carter, C Charles Carter	USA	(H)	3	4:17.79	2.61	+3.75
4	167.15 Sykes, J Jeffrey Sykes	AUS	(H)	6	4:24.86	7.07	+10.82
5	167.18 Cooke, N Nigel Cooke	NZL	(H)	7	5:33.44	68.58	+79.40
	167.03 Orsi, R Robert Orsi	USA	(H)	2	DID NOT START		

Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews

Race 92 Mens H Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	167.05 Ryan, R Rex Ryan	NZL	(H)	4	4:07.45	0.00	+0.00
2	167.07 Rush, T Trevor Rush	NZL	(H)	2	4:09.78	2.33	+2.33
3	167.08 Adachi, A Atsuji Adachi	JPN	(H)	5	4:12.79	3.01	+5.34
4	167.04 Carter, C Charles Carter	USA	(H)	1	4:14.03	1.24	+6.58
5	167.15 Sykes, J Jeffrey Sykes	AUS	(H)	8	4:18.19	4.16	+10.74
6	167.09 Wilson, J John Wilson	NZL	(H)	3	4:25.11	6.92	+17.66
7	167.06 Cronin, R Ramon Cronin	NZL	(H)	6	4:28.08	2.97	+20.63
8	167.14 Murray, F Fred Murray	NZL	(H)	7	4:30.21	2.13	+22.76

Event 168 : Womens F Double Scull

Race 54 Womens F Double Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	168.17 Derwent Mercantile Michele Duffy, Viki Charles	AUS	(F)	2	4:14.43	0.00	+0.00
2	168.04 Auckland Rowing Club Beverley O'Loughlin, Martha DeLong	NZL	(F)	7	4:16.32	1.89	+1.89
3	168.23 Riga Rowers Club Baiba Freimane, Emilija Spundzane	LVA	(F)	4	4:17.98	1.66	+3.55
4	168.15 Wide Bay Rowing Club Lauren Stafford, Solveig Ward	AUS	(F)	6	4:19.37	1.39	+4.94
5	168.21 Mosman Rowing Club Anne Taylor, Margaret Small	AUS	(G)	8	4:22.64	3.27	+8.21
6	168.26 Bay of Plenty Coast Jennifer Hendry, Sharon Hanna	NZL	(F)	5	4:36.74	14.10	+22.31
7	168.14 Mackay Rowing Club 2 Marie Simmonds, Sabine Lloyd	AUS	(F)	3	4:39.48	2.74	+25.05
8	168.24 TEAM 168.24 Christine Zoontjens, Barbara Buttrose	AUS	(G)	1	5:10.14	30.66	+55.71

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 55 Womens F Double Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	168.25 Melbourne University Jennifer Bingham, Pamela Whiting	AUS	(F)	2	4:12.93	0.00	+0.00
2	168.16 Hawthorn Rowing Club Josephine Bant, Jennette Kilby	AUS	(F)	4	4:16.16	3.23	+3.23
3	168.29 Vilnius Masters Rowing Audrone Dumsiene, Birute Gecauskiene	LTU	(F)	3	4:16.23	0.07	+3.30
4	168.10 Sydney University Therese Pollett, Kerrie Bigsworth	AUS	(F)	8	4:21.29	5.06	+8.36
5	168.20 Riverton Ann Hopcroft, Jocelyn Dobson	NZL	(F)	6	4:28.53	7.24	+15.60
6	168.06 St Georges Rowing Club Susan Wright, Patricia Fenton	NZL	(F)	7	4:31.24	2.71	+18.31
7	168.27 Blenheim Rowing Club I Ann McNicoll, Veronica Best	NZL	(F)	5	4:36.25	5.01	+23.32
	168.13 Mackay Rowing Club 1 Jane Deguara, Therese Russell	AUS	(F)	1	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 56 Womens F Double Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	168.11 Chinook Performance 1 Terry Walters, Cinda Graubard	USA	(F)	4	4:16.79	0.00	+0.00
2	168.05 College Club Seattle Jill Gardner, Rachel Alexander	USA	(F)	2	4:20.27	3.48	+3.48
3	168.08 Palo Alto Rowing Club Joan Pendleton, Carol Browning	USA	(F)	6	4:22.09	1.82	+5.30
4	168.30 Corio Bay Rowing Club Sally Galbraith, Joan McCormack-Sykes	AUS	(G)	7	4:22.94	0.85	+6.15
5	168.07 CRC Deborah Flynn, Madeleine Martin	AUS	(F)	3	4:23.03	0.09	+6.24
6	168.03 Delta Deas Rowing Club Constance Easton, Gayle Hubbard	CAN	(F)	1	4:25.58	2.55	+8.79
7	168.09 Sunshine Coast Rowing Cyndi Robinson, Lynette Webb	AUS	(F)	5	4:39.64	14.06	+22.85
8	168.31 TEAM 168.31 Linda O'Dwyer, Donatella Borgialli		(F)	8	4:51.38	11.74	+34.59
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 57 Womens F Double Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	168.19 Klaipeda Rowing Master Vida Stackute Satiene, Frances Crowley		(F) 5	4:26.68	0.00	+0.00
2	168.12 Chinook Performance 2 Susan Hamby, Frances Tuite	USA	(F) 4	4:29.40	2.72	+2.72
3	168.22 Te Awamutu Rowing Club Ann Edmondson, Raewyn Hunn	NZL	(F) 6	4:31.66	2.26	+4.98
4	168.02 Peterborough Rowing Cl Krista Saunders, Lindie Rudover*	CAN	(F) 7	4:42.00	10.34	+15.32
5	168.18 Riverton Rowing Club Faye Brinsdon, Jessie Blakie	NZL	(F) 2	4:46.49	4.49	+19.81
6	168.28 Saint Georges Rowing C Ann Tucker, Marie Devoy	NZL	(F) 1	4:48.93	2.44	+22.25
7	168.01 St Georges Rowing Club Elizabeth Forde, Christine Frantzen	NZL	(F) 3	4:49.78	0.85	+23.10
	168.24 TEAM 168.24 Christine Zoontjens, Barbara Buttrose	AUS	(G) 8			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						*substitute

Race 81 Womens F Double Scull					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	168.25 Melbourne University Jennifer Bingham, Pamela Whiting	AUS	(F) 5	4:11.64	0.00	+0.00
2	168.16 Hawthorn Rowing Club Josephine Bant, Jennette Kilby	AUS	(F) 3	4:16.56	4.92	+4.92
3	168.05 College Club Seattle Jill Gardner, Rachel Alexander	USA	(F) 6	4:18.36	1.80	+6.72
4	168.10 Sydney University Therese Pollett, Kerrie Bigsworth	AUS	(F) 1	4:19.93	1.57	+8.29
5	168.08 Palo Alto Rowing Club Joan Pendleton, Carol Browning	USA	(F) 2	4:22.35	2.42	+10.71
6	168.15 Wide Bay Rowing Club Lauren Stafford, Solveig Ward	AUS	(F) 8	4:26.27	3.92	+14.63
7	168.19 Klaipeda Rowing Master Vida Stackute Satiene, Frances Crowley		(F) 4	4:28.85	2.58	+17.21
8	168.22 Te Awamutu Rowing Club Ann Edmondson, Raewyn Hunn	NZL	(F) 7	4:31.20	2.35	+19.56
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 82 Womens F Double Scull						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	168.11	Chinook Performance 1 Terry Walters, Cinda Graubard	USA	(F)	4	4:14.28	0.00 +0.00
2	168.17	Derwent Mercantile Michele Duffy, Viki Charles	AUS	(F)	5	4:18.79	4.51 +4.51
3	168.23	Riga Rowers Club Baiba Freimane, Emilija Spundzane	LVA	(F)	7	4:19.49	0.70 +5.21
4	168.29	Vilnius Masters Rowing Audrone Dumsiene, Birute Gecauskiene	LTU	(F)	2	4:19.87	0.38 +5.59
5	168.04	Auckland Rowing Club Beverley O'Loughlin, Martha DeLong	NZL	(F)	6	4:23.16	3.29 +8.88
6	168.30	Corio Bay Rowing Club Sally Galbraith, Joan McCormack-Sykes	AUS	(G)	8	4:24.55	1.39 +10.27
7	168.12	Chinook Performance 2 Susan Hamby, Frances Tuite	USA	(F)	3	4:26.67	2.12 +12.39
	168.02	Peterborough Rowing Cl Krista Saunders, Lindie Rudover*	CAN	(F)	1		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute

Race 93 Womens F Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	168.11	Chinook Performance 1 Terry Walters, Cinda Graubard	USA	(F)	4	4:05.56	0.00 +0.00
2	168.25	Melbourne University Jennifer Bingham, Pamela Whiting	AUS	(F)	5	4:08.63	3.07 +3.07
3	168.16	Hawthorn Rowing Club Josephine Bant, Jennette Kilby	AUS	(F)	3	4:11.53	2.90 +5.97
4	168.05	College Club Seattle Jill Gardner, Rachel Alexander	USA	(F)	7	4:12.88	1.35 +7.32
5	168.29	Vilnius Masters Rowing Audrone Dumsiene, Birute Gecauskiene	LTU	(F)	8	4:14.47	1.59 +8.91
6	168.17	Derwent Mercantile Michele Duffy, Viki Charles	AUS	(F)	6	4:15.61	1.14 +10.05
7	168.23	Riga Rowers Club Baiba Freimane, Emilija Spundzane	LVA	(F)	2	4:21.66	6.05 +16.10
8	168.10	Sydney University Therese Pollett, Kerrie Bigsworth	AUS	(F)	1	4:30.74	9.08 +25.18

Event 169 : Mens D Coxless Four

Race 68 Mens D Coxless Four						Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	169.10	Mens D Coxless Four (S.Wade,D.Batchelor,B.Meates,M.McCartin)	NZL	(D)	3	3:23.67	0.00 +0.00
2	169.05	Kent Mitchell (J.Dahl,J.Metras,M.Still,C.Webster)		(D)	7	3:25.17	1.50 +1.50
3	169.04	Sacramento Masters (J.Hooten,C.Elliott,J.Stroud,J.Geluk)		(D)	6	3:26.05	0.88 +2.38
4	169.06	SGRC Coxless D4- Ludo (C.Brownlow,G.Neill,K.Montgomery,L.Campbell-Reid)	NZL	(D)	2	3:28.32	2.27 +4.65
5	169.02	CRC and Tatts D4- (S.Waddington,J.Russell,B.Maxwell,L.Rothwell Meehan)	AUS	(D)	4	3:30.51	2.19 +6.84
6	169.11	Yarra Yarra Rowing Clu (J.Chatziyakoumis,A.Gray,I.Anastasopoulos,S.Volianitis)		(D)	5	3:35.33	4.82 +11.66
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 69 Mens D Coxless Four					Heat 2		
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	169.12 Auckland Michelin Men (T.Hurring,A.Strang,S.Irvine,B.Swarbrick)	NZL	(D) 3	3:29.67	0.00	+0.00	
2	169.09 MOBRF (S.Chebanov,I.Loshchylov,S.Horbachuk,O.Huliy,c:W.Pooled Cox)		(E) 4	3:37.43	7.76	+7.76	
3	169.07 ARC Bowwave (P.Dougherty,D.Mills,T.Yates,E.Brown)	NZL	(D) 2	3:39.50	2.07	+9.83	
4	169.08 Hauraki Mens D Coxless (S.Laverick,G.Laurich,G.Porter,M.Troughton)	NZL	(D) 6	3:39.73	0.23	+10.06	
5	169.03 Cambridge Mens D Four (M.Gibb,P.Fraser,J.Whaanga*,D.Hobbs)	NZL	(D) 5	3:40.43	0.70	+10.76	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						*substitute	

Race 94 Mens D Coxless Four					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	169.05 Kent Mitchell (J.Dahl,J.Metras,M.Still,C.Webster)		(D) 6	3:13.77	0.00	+0.00
2	169.10 Mens D Coxless Four (S.Wade,D.Batchelor,B.Meates,M.McCartin)	NZL	(D) 4	3:18.61	4.84	+4.84
3	169.04 Sacramento Masters (J.Hooten,C.Elliott,J.Stroud,J.Geluk)		(D) 2	3:21.18	2.57	+7.41
4	169.12 Auckland Michelin Men (T.Hurring,A.Strang,S.Irvine,B.Swarbrick)	NZL	(D) 5	3:22.47	1.29	+8.70
5	169.06 SGRC Coxless D4- Ludo (C.Brownlow,G.Neill,K.Montgomery,L.Campbell-Reid)	NZL	(D) 8	3:27.78	5.31	+14.01
6	169.09 MOBRF (S.Chebanov,I.Loshchylov,S.Horbachuk,O.Huliy,c:W.Pooled Cox)		(E) 3	3:39.69	11.91	+25.92
7	169.08 Hauraki Mens D Coxless (S.Laverick,G.Laurich,G.Porter,M.Troughton)	NZL	(D) 1	3:40.67	0.98	+26.90
8	169.07 ARC Bowwave (P.Dougherty,D.Mills,T.Yates,E.Brown)	NZL	(D) 7	3:42.17	1.50	+28.40

Event 170 : Mens A Coxless Pair

Race 95 Mens A Coxless Pair					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	170.06 TEAM 170.06 Steven Cottle, Dane Boswell	NZL	(A) 5	3:22.37	0.00	+0.00
2	170.01 Hamilton Rowing Club Shane Quintus, Byron Arnold	NZL	(A) 1	3:24.45	2.08	+2.08
3	170.05 Tasmania University Bo Thomas Wilcox, Gregory Morgan	AUS	(C) 7	3:36.40	11.95	+14.03
4	170.04 West End Rowing Club James Beech, David Wilkinson	NZL	(B) 3	3:40.41	4.01	+18.04
5	170.02 SAK Tartu Tanel Kliiman, Kristjan Korgesaar	EST	(C) 4	3:43.78	3.37	+21.41
6	170.08 Black Mountain Rowing Mark Partridge, Stephen Mcglynn	AUS	(C) 2	3:44.71	0.93	+22.34
7	170.07 Wellington Rowing Club Bradley Carter, Daniel Benton	NZL	(A) 8	3:53.41	8.70	+31.04
	170.03 North Esk Rowing Club Patrick Bird, Alexander Thompson	AUS	(B) 6	DID NOT START		

Event 171 : Womens B Single Scull

Race 70 Womens B Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	171.06 Scheffer, J Judikje Scheffer	NZL	(B) 2	4:20.73	0.00	+0.00
2	171.07 Mahoney, K Kirsten Mahoney	NZL	(C) 3	4:24.38	3.65	+3.65
3	171.12 Liddell, E Emily Liddell	NZL	(B) 6	4:32.39	8.01	+11.66
4	171.02 Sawbridge, S Susan Sawbridge	NZL	(B) 5	4:33.71	1.32	+12.98
5	171.09 Grasser, T Tanja Grasser	NZL	(B) 4	4:41.49	7.78	+20.76
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 71 Womens B Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	171.04 Walhart, T Tara Walhart	USA	(B) 5	4:29.43	0.00	+0.00
2	171.08 Marshall, R Rebecca Marshall	AUS	(B) 2	4:38.12	8.69	+8.69
3	171.10 Cernakova, E Eva Cernakova	CZE	(B) 3	4:41.12	3.00	+11.69
	171.03 Abdelhamid, O Ola Abdelhamid	EGY	(B) 4	DID NOT START		
	171.01 Stranges, M Meredith Stranges	CAN	(C) 6	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 96 Womens B Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	171.06 Scheffer, J Judikje Scheffer	NZL	(B) 5	4:02.44	0.00	+0.00
2	171.07 Mahoney, K Kirsten Mahoney	NZL	(C) 3	4:10.57	8.13	+8.13
3	171.04 Walhart, T Tara Walhart	USA	(B) 4	4:17.83	7.26	+15.39
4	171.02 Sawbridge, S Susan Sawbridge	NZL	(B) 1	4:34.36	16.53	+31.92
5	171.10 Cernakova, E Eva Cernakova	CZE	(B) 2	4:36.66	2.30	+34.22
6	171.08 Marshall, R Rebecca Marshall	AUS	(B) 6	4:38.61	1.95	+36.17
7	171.12 Liddell, E Emily Liddell	NZL	(B) 7	4:38.83	0.22	+36.39

Event 172 : Womens D Coxed Four

Race 72 Womens D Coxed Four					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	172.10 Chinook Performance (D.Davis,C.Arends,N.Dynan,M.Harriman,c:J.Crittenden)		(D) 2	3:59.17	0.00	+0.00
2	172.02 Chinook Performance (K.Malcolm,L.Bauschard,A.Moore,H.Friel,c:D.Lloyd)	USA	(D) 6	4:01.97	2.80	+2.80
3	172.08 River city 4+ (S.Sheridan,A.Burke,S.Pang,C.Baxter,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(D) 7	4:04.79	2.82	+5.62
4	172.17 DMCRC/LINDISFARNE (S.Slucce,A.Rippon,J.Johnstone,C.Hughes,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(D) 4	4:05.34	0.55	+6.17
5	172.04 Womens D Coxed Four (E.Blair,W.Duggan,K.Rickerby,W.Lawson,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(D) 5	4:14.49	9.15	+15.32
6	172.14 Wentworth District Row (H.Healy,M.Curran,C.Boseley,M.Chandler,c:C.Sullivan)	AUS	(D) 3	4:36.93	22.44	+37.76
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 73 Womens D Coxed Four					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	172.16 Fridge Ninja's (F.Gobbo,L.Ambrose,C.Grayston,M.Williams,c:E.Plwright)	AUS	(E) 2	4:08.05	0.00	+0.00
2	172.06 LRC.DRC.SU (C.Vernon,S.O'Malley,G.O'Malley,A.Andrews,c:S.Edwards)	AUS	(D) 3	4:10.60	2.55	+2.55
3	172.01 Western Vikings (L.Mannolini,S.Knight Innes,E.Bowen,C.Kennedy,c:O.Flecker)	AUS	(E) 5	4:11.87	1.27	+3.82
4	172.13 Hauraki Womens D Coxed (B.Townshend,H.McIntosh,M.Martin,E.Martindale,c:A.Prescott)	NZL	(D) 4	4:12.00	0.13	+3.95
5	172.11 Sandy Bay (J.Chau,C.Matson,K.Barker,A.Sander,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(D) 6	4:19.44	7.44	+11.39
6	172.05 Looking for Greg. (J.Connor,S.Peden,S.Lobley,S.Richards,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(D) 7	4:20.18	0.74	+12.13
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 74 Womens D Coxed Four					Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	172.15 Whangarei Wahine (S.Moore,O'O'Hagan,M.Ackers,J.Taylor,c:A.Harold)	NZL	(D) 5	3:59.09	0.00	+0.00
2	172.18 CBRC3 (J.Gratton-Vaughan,S.Peacock,P.Westendorf,F.Bourke,c:K.Mills)	AUS	(D) 7	4:00.15	1.06	+1.06
3	172.12 NERC (J.Fenner,K.Macqueen,D.Ottaway,R.Kiely,c:V.Knight)	AUS	(D) 3	4:04.28	4.13	+5.19
4	172.09 Clifford D Four (K.Clifford,T.Golding,B.Walker,J.Stephens,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(D) 6	4:06.55	2.27	+7.46
5	172.03 Chinook Performance (W.Dietrich,C.Morrison,D.Charles-Chisholm,C.Kolling,c:S.Best)	USA	(D) 2	4:11.51	4.96	+12.42
6	172.07 Commercial Women's D C (S.Wallace,A.Hewitt,M.Taylor,A.Cicognani,c:P.Dixon)	AUS	(E) 4	4:26.06	14.55	+26.97
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 97 Womens D Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	172.10 Chinook Performance (D.Davis,C.Arends,N.Dynan,M.Harriman,c:J.Crittenden)		(D) 5	3:51.96	0.00	+0.00
2	172.15 Whangarei Wahine (S.Moore,O.O'Hagan,M.Ackers,J.Taylor,c:A.Harold)	NZL	(D) 3	3:57.83	5.87	+5.87
3	172.02 Chinook Performance (K.Malcolm,L.Bauschard,A.Moore,H.Friel,c:D.Lloyd)	USA	(D) 7	3:58.49	0.66	+6.53
4	172.18 CBRC3 (J.Gratton-Vaughan,S.Peacock,P.Westendorf,F.Bourke,c:K.Mills)	AUS	(D) 6	3:59.63	1.14	+7.67
5	172.16 Fridge Ninja's (F.Gobbo,L.Ambrose,C.Grayston,M.Williams,c:E.Plowright)	AUS	(E) 4	4:02.12	2.49	+10.16
6	172.12 NERC (J.Fenner,K.Macqueen,D.Ottaway,R.Kiely,c:V.Knight)	AUS	(D) 1	4:03.93	1.81	+11.97
7	172.08 River city 4+ (S.Sheridan,A.Burke,S.Pang,C.Baxter,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(D) 8	4:05.97	2.04	+14.01
8	172.06 LRC.DRC.SU (C.Vernon,S.O'Malley,G.O'Malley,A.Andrews,c:S.Edwards)	AUS	(D) 2	4:16.89	10.92	+24.93

Event 173 : Mens B Single Scull

Race 58 Mens B Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	173.16 Norling, B Benjamin Norling	NZL	(B) 6	3:50.84	0.00	+0.00
2	173.05 Cryer, D Douglas Cryer	NZL	(B) 7	3:52.51	1.67	+1.67
3	173.03 Gordon, R Robert Gordon	CAN	(B) 1	3:59.56	7.05	+8.72
4	173.21 Smith, J Jeremy Smith	AUS	(C) 3	4:06.19	6.63	+15.35
5	173.15 Adomaitis, L Liutauras Adomaitis	LTU	(B) 5	4:07.56	1.37	+16.72
6	173.12 Manser, M Matthew Manser	AUS	(B) 8	4:32.06	24.50	+41.22
7	173.24 Brine, S Stephen Brine	NZL	(D) 2	4:57.85	25.79	+67.01
	173.23 Jones, M Matthew Jones	NZL	(C) 4	DID NOT START		

Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews

Race 59 Mens B Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	173.09 Stephenson, J James Stephenson	NZL	(B) 3	3:43.71	0.00	+0.00
2	173.11 Smith, S Simon Smith	NZL	(B) 1	3:45.40	1.69	+1.69
3	173.14 Bird, P Patrick Bird	AUS	(B) 6	3:47.21	1.81	+3.50
4	173.20 Pearce, T Timothy Pearce	NZL	(B) 2	3:47.84	0.63	+4.13
5	173.25 Mets, A Anthony Mets	USA	(B) 4	3:59.70	11.86	+15.99
6	173.10 Couzyn, N Nolan Couzyn	NZL	(B) 5	4:27.57	27.87	+43.86
	173.06 Mael, B Bryce Mael	NZL	(B) 7	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews

Race 60 Mens B Single Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	173.18 Pavlov, D Dmitrii Pavlov	RUS	(B)	1	3:47.97	0.00	+0.00
2	173.07 Benfell, M Martin Benfell	NZL	(B)	6	3:50.67	2.70	+2.70
3	173.13 Mitas, P Petr Mitas	NLD	(C)	2	3:51.30	0.63	+3.33
4	173.22 Bealing, A Andrew Bealing	NZL	(B)	4	3:58.95	7.65	+10.98
5	173.04 Gobel, S Sebastian Gobel	DEU	(B)	3	4:07.79	8.84	+19.82
6	173.26 Vanuatu 1 Kemueli Kiri	VUT	(B)	5	4:18.06	10.27	+30.09
	173.01 Hickling, D Daniel Hickling	GBR	(B)	7	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 83 Mens B Single Scull						Semi-Final 1	
CANCELLED							

Race 84 Mens B Single Scull						Semi-Final 2	
CANCELLED							

Race 98 Mens B Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	173.11 Smith, S Simon Smith	NZL	(B)	7	3:37.66	0.00	+0.00
2	173.16 Norling, B Benjamin Norling	NZL	(B)	5	3:39.15	1.49	+1.49
3	173.09 Stephenson, J James Stephenson	NZL	(B)	3	3:41.64	2.49	+3.98
4	173.18 Pavlov, D Dmitrii Pavlov	RUS	(B)	4	3:42.55	0.91	+4.89
5	173.14 Bird, P Patrick Bird	AUS	(B)	1	3:43.21	0.66	+5.55
6	173.20 Pearce, T Timothy Pearce	NZL	(B)	8	3:44.60	1.39	+6.94
7	173.05 Cryer, D Douglas Cryer	NZL	(B)	2	3:46.27	1.67	+8.61
8	173.07 Benfell, M Martin Benfell	NZL	(B)	6	3:53.50	7.23	+15.84

Event 174 : Womens C Coxless Four

Race 75 Womens C Coxless Four						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	174.07 The Alphas (T.Brew,J.Hope,T.Nishibata,L.Martin)	AUS	(C)	2	3:47.54	0.00	+0.00
2	174.08 AWRC + Union Womens Co (S.Rush,J.Rush,P.Baker-Hogan,T.Carver)	NZL	(C)	4	3:49.82	2.28	+2.28
3	174.03 CRCW4- (K.Parker,G.Gardener,I.Adamson,F.Spriggs)	AUS	(C)	3	3:57.75	7.93	+10.21
4	174.04 Chinook Performance (L.Peterson,E.Schultz,M.Newman,D.Pianko)	USA	(C)	6	4:04.69	6.94	+17.15
5	174.06 Wellington Women C 4- (F.Morrow,C.Denny,J.Stokes,K.O'Neill)	NZL	(C)	5	4:13.80	9.11	+26.26
Progress : 1,2,3->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 76 Womens C Coxless Four						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	174.09 Cambridge Old Girls (J.Tong,R.Saunders,M.Kaati,N.Austin)	NZL	(C)	4	3:44.89	0.00	+0.00
2	174.01 Blenheim/North Shore C (T.Williams,R.Caroe,S.Lissaman,C.de Joux)	NZL	(D)	6	3:47.58	2.69	+2.69
3	174.05 Hamilton Rowing Club (C.Monkley,P.Brown*,B.Thompson*,S.Footitt)	NZL	(C)	3	3:50.55	2.97	+5.66
4	174.02 Cambridge Womens C4- (M.Birch,N.Knowles,J.Evans,A.Jenkins)	NZL	(C)	5	4:03.01	12.46	+18.12
Progress : 1,2,3->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews						*substitute	

Race 99 Womens C Coxless Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	174.01 Blenheim/North Shore C (T.Williams,R.Caroe,S.Lissaman,C.de Joux)	NZL	(D)	3	3:40.38	0.00	+0.00
2	174.07 The Alphas (T.Brew,J.Hope,T.Nishibata,L.Martin)	AUS	(C)	4	3:40.54	0.16	+0.16
3	174.09 Cambridge Old Girls (J.Tong,R.Saunders,M.Kaati,N.Austin)	NZL	(C)	5	3:41.33	0.79	+0.95
4	174.08 AWRC + Union Womens Co (S.Rush,J.Rush,P.Baker-Hogan,T.Carver)	NZL	(C)	6	3:43.73	2.40	+3.35
5	174.05 Hamilton Rowing Club (C.Monkley,P.Brown*,B.Thompson*,S.Footitt)	NZL	(C)	7	3:50.38	6.65	+10.00
6	174.03 CRCW4- (K.Parker,G.Gardener,I.Adamson,F.Spriggs)	AUS	(C)	2	4:01.56	11.18	+21.18
7	174.04 Chinook Performance (L.Peterson,E.Schultz,M.Newman,D.Pianko)	USA	(C)	8	4:02.82	1.26	+22.44
8	174.02 Cambridge Womens C4- (M.Birch,N.Knowles,J.Evans,A.Jenkins)	NZL	(C)	1	4:08.64	5.82	+28.26
						*substitute	

Event 175 : Mens F Eight

Race 77 Mens F Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	175.11 Dynamo Moscow (V.Astakhov,Y.Kartoshkin,G.Astakhov*,I.Anisimov, A.Andrei,A.Satas*,L.Ostrowski,V.Meikaliss,c:S.Gosa)	(F) 3	3:24.27	0.00	+0.00
2	175.09 AWRC Mens F Eight (R.Brock,M.Carey,I.Stewart,G.Hammond, T.Upchurch,D.Lock,P.Spriggens,J.Ingram*,c:S.O'Leary)	(F) 6	3:26.07	1.80	+1.80
3	175.01 CBRC14 AUS (M.Heaton-Harris,A.Hargreaves,E.Bridgland,P.Jeffery, P.Aberle,G.David,I.Farran,C.Allen,c:P.Van Prooyen)	(F) 7	3:27.44	1.37	+3.17
4	175.06 Wellington F Eight NZL (M.Brown,A.Mills,H.Mitchell,J.King, A.Wild,R.May,B.Bryant,J.Verstappen,c:C.Armit)	(F) 4	3:28.24	0.80	+3.97
5	175.10 Dinamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan RUS (S.Ageev,D.Tyutin*,V.Kochetkov,F.Mukhametzanov, B.Nagornykh,V.Syченkov,V.Potapov,A.Kuzmin,c:A.Magazov)	(F) 5	3:29.55	1.31	+5.28
6	175.03 Brisbane Tattersalls AUS (P.Camphin,G.Clarke,W.Bridgeford,C.Fisher, J.McCafferty,W.Fisher,D.Addis,M.Sparksman,c:T.McLellan)	(F) 2	3:41.59	12.04	+17.32

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

*substitute

Race 78 Mens F Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	175.12 Banks/Melbourne/Toowon AUS (H.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,P.Jell, D.Reece,A.Reynolds,G.Keily,N.Wallrock,c:W.Webster)	(F) 6	3:16.17	0.00	+0.00
2	175.02 Kent Mitchell USA (J.Nunn,W.Hume,J.O'Brien,E.Ives, C.Hamlin,R.Dreissigacker,J.Snody,J.Baker*,c:A.Ellison)	(F) 4	3:19.65	3.48	+3.48
3	175.04 Upper Thames F8 (F) (M.Hyndman,P.McConnell,P.Jacobs,G.Craies, C.Stuart-Bennett,A.Almnd,L.Brown,W.Scott,c:K.Asquith)	(F) 5	3:24.47	4.82	+8.30
4	175.05 Chinook Performance USA (N.Holland,S.Rocconi,G.Friel*,D.Alexandru, E.Noyes Jr.*,S.Miller,T.Courtney,C.Little,c:L.Wright)	(F) 7	3:32.48	8.01	+16.31
5	175.08 St Georges Rowing Mens NZL (S.Hobbs,A.Gallagher,N.Thomson,J.de Pont, E.Snyder,G.Wright,C.Fotherby,M.Corkery,c:W.Pooled Cox)	(F) 3	3:36.12	3.64	+19.95
6	175.07 Fremantle (F) (J.McDonald,M.Connor,J.Wearne,J.Lennon*, P.Wyche,P.Hands,D.Swain*,S.Wade,c:M.Palmer)	(F) 2	3:45.13	9.01	+28.96

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

*substitute

Race 100 Mens F Eight					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	175.12 Banks/Melbourne/Toowon (H.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,P.Jell, D.Reece,A.Reynolds,G.Keily,N.Wallrock,c:W.Webster)	AUS (F)	5	3:07.27	0.00	+0.00
2	175.02 Kent Mitchell (J.Nunn,W.Hume,J.O'Brien,E.Ives, C.Hamlin,R.Dreissigacker,J.Snody,J.Baker*,c:A.Ellison)	USA (F)	3	3:12.68	5.41	+5.41
3	175.11 Dynamo Moscow (V.Astakhov,Y.Kartoshkin,G.Astakhov*,I.Anisimov, A.Andrei,A.Satas*,L.Ostrowski,V.Meikaliss,c:S.Gosa)	(F)	4	3:14.87	2.19	+7.60
4	175.04 Upper Thames F8 (M.Hyndman,P.McConnell,P.Jacobs,G.Craies, C.Stuart-Bennett,A.Almand,L.Brown,W.Scott,c:K.Asquith)	(F)	7	3:19.87	5.00	+12.60
5	175.09 AWRC Mens F Eight (R.Brock,M.Carey,I.Stewart,G.Hammond, T.Upchurch,D.Lock,P.Spriggins,J.Ingram*,c:S.O'Leary)	(F)	6	3:22.26	2.39	+14.99
6	175.01 CBRC14 (M.Heaton-Harris,A.Hargreaves,E.Bridgland,P.Jeffery, P.Aberle,G.David,I.Farran,C.Allen,c:P.Van Prooyen)	AUS (F)	2	3:26.58	4.32	+19.31
7	175.06 Wellington F Eight (M.Brown,A.Mills,H.Mitchell,J.King, A.Wild,R.May,B.Bryant,J.Verstappen,c:C.Armit)	NZL (F)	8	3:27.06	0.48	+19.79
8	175.05 Chinook Performance (N.Holland,S.Rocconi,G.Friel*,D.Alexandru, E.Noyes Jr.*,S.Miller,T.Courtney,C.Little,c:L.Wright)	USA (F)	1	3:27.20	0.14	+19.93

*substitute

Event 176 : Mens C Eight

Race 101 Mens C Eight					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	176.06 Waikato Rowing club 19 (A.Mackintosh,W.Coventry,C.Clayton-Greene,R.Coventry, R.Waddell,T.Dunlop,D.Schaper,A.Matheson,c:L.Hodson)	(C)	6	2:58.55	0.00	+0.00
2	176.02 Auckland Michelin Men (W.Dryden,J.McDermott,G.Stewart,R.Twaddle, C.Abel,C.Goudie,M.Arms,N.Watson,c:G.Grove)	NZL (C)	4	2:59.33	0.78	+0.78
3	176.01 West End Rowing Club M (D.Vallance,B.Smart,S.Malpas,M.Horne, M.McMurray,A.Lilley,C.Wheldon,E.Verdonk,c:A.McGeachie)	NZL (C)	1	3:01.75	2.42	+3.20
4	176.07 Energy RC, St.Petersbu (A.Kabailov,A.Konovlov,V.Miasnikov,E.Andreev, A.Fedorov,D.Ovechko,Y.Zelikovich,S.Aripov,c:A.Magazov)	RUS (C)	7	3:02.04	0.29	+3.49
5	176.08 SPC Rowers of Old 8+ 4 (T.Stace,C.Foot,A.Grigg,C.Harmon, M.Wallace,N.Barton,T.Nabbs,E.Coombes,c:A.Stephenson)	NZL (C)	5	3:16.60	14.56	+18.05
6	176.05 Wentworth District Row (D.Cross,D.Howard,F.Stockman,G.Rix, G.Wight,S.Smith,D.Henry,L.Sullivan,c:C.Sullivan)	AUS (D)	2	3:26.39	9.79	+27.84
7	176.04 Grammar Oldboys Eight (S.Lobb,M.Phillips,R.Grover,B.Screen, J.Windhager,R.Hegley,G.Roberts,A.Batt,c:A.Corner)	NZL (C)	8	3:27.64	1.25	+29.09
8	176.03 Mens C Coxed Eight (A.Giannakogiorgos,R.Armstrong,B.Mirfin,I.Cartwright, S.Crowther,B.McKenna,S.Chretien,H.Gray,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL (C)	3	3:29.40	1.76	+30.85

Event 201 : Para Mens Arms and Shoulders A-K Single Scull

Race 102 Para Mens Arms and Shoulders A-K Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	201.01 Terry O'Neill Terence O'Neill	NZL	(D)	1	6:09.41	0.00	+0.00

Event 202 : Para Mens Leg, Trunk and Arms Single Scull

Race 103 Para Mens Leg, Trunk and Arms Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	202.02 Stephen Knott Stephen Knott	NZL	(C)	4	3:53.56	0.00	+0.00
2	202.01 Donald Cameron Donald Cameron	AUS	(G)	5	3:59.71	6.15	+6.15
3	202.03 Rodney Henderson Rodney Henderson	NZL	(E)	7	4:17.10	17.39	+23.54
4	202.04 James Littlejohn James Littlejohn	NZL	(B)	3	4:28.71	11.61	+35.15
5	202.05 Anthony Spijkerman Anthony Spijkerman	NZL	(E)	6	5:00.58	31.87	+67.02

Event 210 : Womens I Single Scull

Race 141 Womens I Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	210.01 Zimmert, V Veronika Zimmert	DEU	(I)	3	5:07.60	0.00	+0.00
2	210.02 Ziff, D Diane Ziff	CAN	(I)	5	5:51.30	43.70	+43.70
3	210.03 Skelton, L Lynette Skelton	NZL	(I)	4	7:40.64	109.34	+153.0

Event 211 : Womens J Single Scull

Race 142 Womens J Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	211.01 Costain, G Gay Costain	NZL	(J)	6	6:28.41	0.00	+0.00

Event 212 : Womens H Double Scull

Race 143 Womens H Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	212.03 Waikato RC 1 Paula Storey, Eugenia Duff-Dobson	NZL	(H)	4	4:47.68	0.00	+0.00
2	212.02 Sydney University Susan Tattersall, Mary Searle	AUS	(H)	3	5:02.58	14.90	+14.90
3	212.01 West End Rowing Club Valerie Carlisle, Virginia Kinley	NZL	(H)	5	5:13.38	10.80	+25.70

Event 213 : Mens H Coxless Four

Race 144 Mens H Coxless Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	213.08 Kent Mitchel RC 1 (C.Hamlin,W.Hume,R.Dreissigacker,C.Spiering)	USA	(H)	8	3:34.10	0.00	+0.00
2	213.01 Mosman Rowing Club 1 (J.Newcomb,K.Braslin,J.Struik,G.Drury)	AUS	(H)	3	3:36.13	2.03	+2.03
3	213.07 Mosman Rowing Club (P.Titterton,J.May,J.Hardy,R.Shirlaw)	AUS	(H)	7	3:37.95	1.82	+3.85
4	213.02 AWRC Mens H Four (A.Luff,E.Osborne,L.Sunde,E.Noble)	NZL	(H)	1	3:39.52	1.57	+5.42
5	213.04 BOP H Coxless 4 (C.Wilson,T.Jenvey,B.Wills,M.Lane)	NZL	(H)	6	3:55.94	16.42	+21.84
6	213.05 MUBC H4- event 213 (H.Wood,N.Morrison,R.Zahara,D.Cameron)	AUS	(H)	4	4:01.81	5.87	+27.71
7	213.06 j wilson (J.Wilson,H.Arnstedt,R.Dobson,P.Blakie)	NZL	(H)	5	4:04.54	2.73	+30.44
8	213.03 Rotorua Grand Masters (G.Walford,C.Easterbrook*,J.Boyce,K.Fraser)	NZL	(H)	2	4:12.14	7.60	+38.04

*substitute

Event 214 : Mens I-K Coxless Four

Race 145 Mens I-K Coxless Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	214.03 Kent Mitchell (C.Carter,S.Johnson,R.Lyon,J.Alberti)	USA	(I)	5	3:52.20	0.00	+0.00
2	214.02 Rigatas (A.Kitto,V.Priediens,J.Bugg,M.Tippett)		(I)	4	4:07.15	14.95	+14.95

Event 215 : Womens A Coxless Four

Race 146 Womens A Coxless Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	215.01 Chinook Performance (C.Davies,S.Willhoft,R.Cunningham,D.Pianko)	USA	(B)	4	3:34.91	0.00	+0.00
2	215.04 Waikato RC Composite (L.James,N.Wilson,R.Pirie,J.Scheffer)	NZL	(A)	6	3:37.22	2.31	+2.31
3	215.03 The Alphas (T.Brew,J.Hope,T.Nishibata,L.Martin)	AUS	(C)	3	3:40.66	3.44	+5.75
4	215.02 Wellington Women A 4- (S.Seath,J.Stokes,K.O'Neill,A.McMullan)	NZL	(C)	5	4:22.52	41.86	+47.61

Event 216 : Mens A Coxed Four

Race 147 Mens A Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	216.02 Cobras (C.Seath,P.Benny,S.Cottle,D.Boswell,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(A)	4	3:16.20	0.00	+0.00
2	216.04 Tasuni (P.Bird,T.Wilcox,A.Thompson,G.Morgan,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(B)	5	3:19.09	2.89	+2.89
3	216.01 WERC Mens A Coxed 4 Bo (B.Smart,M.McMurray,A.Lilley,C.Wheldon,c:A.McGeachie)	NZL	(B)	2	3:19.67	0.58	+3.47
4	216.03 West End Rowing Club M (A.Fassler,J.Beech,J.Sodo*,D.Wilkinson,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(A)	3	3:20.22	0.55	+4.02
5	216.05 Hamilton Rowing Club M (A.Oosten,L.Brandsma,A.Caccioppoli,S.Stuart-Jones,c:G.Bell)	NZL	(C)	6	3:39.29	19.07	+23.09

*substitute

Event 217 : Womens B Coxless Pair

Race 148 Womens B Coxless Pair						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	217.02 Hamilton RC 2 Corinne Monkley, Sarah Footitt	NZL	(B)	4	3:58.94	0.00	+0.00
2	217.05 Ballarat City Rowing C Susan Peacock, Kathryn Mills	AUS	(C)	3	4:04.84	5.90	+5.90
3	217.01 West End Rowing Club Kim Garnham, Suzanne Goldsbury	NZL	(B)	2	4:08.74	3.90	+9.80
4	217.04 Wellington Rowing Club Sara McFall, Frances Morrow	NZL	(B)	6	4:23.98	15.24	+25.04
5	217.03 Hamilton RC 1 Laura Bradbury, Laura Binns	NZL	(C)	5	4:52.43	28.45	+53.49

Event 218 : Mens E Coxless Pair

Race 120 Mens E Coxless Pair						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	218.03 Clifton Kerry Dombroski, Murray Berghan	NZL	(E)	6	3:45.05	0.00	+0.00
2	218.06 Auckland Rowing Club Robert Young, Bryan Beardshaw	NZL	(E)	3	3:48.16	3.11	+3.11
3	218.15 Sydney Rowing Club Martin Little, Charles Lloyd Jones	AUS	(E)	4	3:52.24	4.08	+7.19
4	218.10 Brisbane and GPS Rowin Ralph Krippner, Paul Baxter	AUS	(E)	5	3:58.99	6.75	+13.94
5	218.04 West End Rowing Club Richard Stephens, David Milne	NZL	(E)	1	4:04.23	5.24	+19.18
6	218.11 BGPS William McDonnell, Ian Holzberger	AUS	(F)	2	4:12.72	8.49	+27.67
7	218.05 Cambridge Rowing Club Colin Birch, Roger Watts	NZL	(E)	7	4:20.71	7.99	+35.66

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 121 Mens E Coxless Pair						Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	218.13 Toowong David Reece, Gavin Keily	AUS	(E)	1	3:35.26	0.00	+0.00	
2	218.01 West End Rowing Club David Vallance, Eric Verdonk	NZL	(E)	7	3:35.87	0.61	+0.61	
3	218.12 FURY MASTER ARGENTINA Gabriel Yankowsky, Alejandro Correa	ARG	(E)	2	3:42.50	6.63	+7.24	
4	218.14 Mosman Mark Williams*, Marc-Oliver Bindner	AUS	(E)	4	3:42.66	0.16	+7.40	
5	218.09 TEAM 218.09 Ian Stewart, Patrick Spriggins	NZL	(E)	3	3:47.08	4.42	+11.82	
6	218.02 Corio Bay Rowing Club Peter Aberle*, Peter Jeffery	AUS	(E)	6	3:48.98	1.90	+13.72	
7	218.07 Riga Rowers Club Konstantins Kalnberzs, Artis Kamols	LVA	(E)	5	4:07.42	18.44	+32.16	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 149 Mens E Coxless Pair						Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	218.13 Toowong David Reece, Gavin Keily	AUS	(E)	4	3:35.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	218.01 West End Rowing Club David Vallance, Eric Verdonk	NZL	(E)	6	3:35.37	0.21	+0.21	
3	218.03 Clifton Kerry Dombroski, Murray Berghan	NZL	(E)	5	3:42.30	6.93	+7.14	
4	218.12 FURY MASTER ARGENTINA Gabriel Yankowsky, Alejandro Correa	ARG	(E)	2	3:46.84	4.54	+11.68	
5	218.14 Mosman Mark Williams*, Marc-Oliver Bindner	AUS	(E)	8	3:47.22	0.38	+12.06	
6	218.06 Auckland Rowing Club Robert Young, Bryan Beardshaw	NZL	(E)	3	3:50.19	2.97	+15.03	
7	218.15 Sydney Rowing Club Martin Little, Charles Lloyd Jones	AUS	(E)	7	3:54.71	4.52	+19.55	
8	218.10 Brisbane and GPS Rowin Ralph Krippner, Paul Baxter	AUS	(E)	1	4:03.25	8.54	+28.09	
							*substitute	

Event 219 : Womens F Single Scull

Race 122 Womens F Single Scull						Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	219.04 Graubard, C Cinda Graubard	USA	(F)	5	4:34.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	219.02 DeLong, M Martha DeLong	NZL	(F)	2	4:36.51	2.11	+2.11	
3	219.06 Martin, M Madeleine Martin	AUS	(F)	4	4:40.48	3.97	+6.08	
4	219.14 Lora, A Alejandra Lora	ARG	(F)	3	4:43.85	3.37	+9.45	
5	219.08 Russell, T Therese Russell	AUS	(F)	6	4:53.28	9.43	+18.88	
6	219.12 Hanna, S Sharon Hanna	NZL	(F)	7	5:01.87	8.59	+27.47	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated								

Race 123 Womens F Single Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	219.13 McCarthy, F Fenella McCarthy	IRL	(F)	5	4:25.77	0.00	+0.00
2	219.10 Noonan, D Debra Noonan	USA	(F)	4	4:31.51	5.74	+5.74
3	219.07 Deguara, J Jane Deguara	AUS	(F)	2	4:35.22	3.71	+9.45
4	219.11 Brosnahan, J Julie Brosnahan	NZL	(F)	6	4:37.82	2.60	+12.05
5	219.15 Cocks, M Michelle Cocks	AUS	(F)	3	4:52.64	14.82	+26.87
6	219.03 Borgialli, D Donatella Borgialli	ITA	(F)	1	4:58.80	6.16	+33.03
	219.17 Snedden, H Heather Snedden	AUS	(G)	7	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 150 Womens F Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	219.04 Graubard, C Cinda Graubard	USA	(F)	5	4:27.22	0.00	+0.00
2	219.13 McCarthy, F Fenella McCarthy	IRL	(F)	4	4:30.40	3.18	+3.18
3	219.10 Noonan, D Debra Noonan	USA	(F)	6	4:32.56	2.16	+5.34
4	219.11 Brosnahan, J Julie Brosnahan	NZL	(F)	8	4:40.24	7.68	+13.02
5	219.02 DeLong, M Martha DeLong	NZL	(F)	3	4:41.12	0.88	+13.90
6	219.06 Martin, M Madeleine Martin	AUS	(F)	7	4:41.26	0.14	+14.04
7	219.07 Deguara, J Jane Deguara	AUS	(F)	2	4:46.86	5.60	+19.64
8	219.14 Lora, A Alejandra Lora	ARG	(F)	1	4:54.35	7.49	+27.13

Event 220 : Womens E Coxed Four

Race 124 Womens E Coxed Four						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	220.04 Four Best (S.Andrews,J.Kilby,J.Bingham,G.Goss,c:E.Plowright)	AUS	(E)	6	3:58.98	0.00	+0.00
2	220.03 WAIKATOJLL (L.Malcolm,L.Bond,J.Easton,J.Spear,c:E.Duff-Dobson)	NZL	(E)	7	4:03.27	4.29	+4.29
3	220.01 St Georges RC WE4+ (E.Forde,S.Wright,P.Fenton,M.Devoy,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(E)	4	4:04.21	0.94	+5.23
4	220.10 Chinook Performance (E.Cassella,S.Hamby,E.Schultz,A.Hunt,c:L.Roth)	USA	(E)	5	4:07.18	2.97	+8.20
5	220.07 WWW4+ (S.O'Malley,G.O'Malley,L.Munns-Conry,L.Nisbett,c:S.Edwards)	AUS	(E)	3	4:14.60	7.42	+15.62
6	220.05 Commercial Rowing Club (S.Wallace,I.Adamson,A.Hewitt,M.Taylor,c:P.Dixon)	AUS	(E)	1	4:16.83	2.23	+17.85
7	220.06 KFCA (A.Pedersen,F.Crummey,C.Hobbs,K.McGredy,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(E)	2	4:18.20	1.37	+19.22
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 125 Womens E Coxed Four					Heat 2		
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	220.08 Chinook Performance (D.Davis,C.Arends,N.Dynan,M.Scully,c:L.Wright)	(E)	5	3:56.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	220.13 Port Four coxed (D.Pauli*,R.Cameron,I.Coxhead,M.O'Connell,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(E)	2	3:57.01	0.47 +0.47	
3	220.09 Chinook Performance (T.Walters,A.Schneider,A.Moore,C.Kolling,c:D.Lloyd)		(E)	6	3:57.27	0.26 +0.73	
4	220.12 Smarty Pints (F.Gobbo,L.Ambrose,J.Gratton-Vaughan,P.Westendorf,c:M.Chandler)	AUS	(E)	4	4:02.78	5.51 +6.24	
5	220.11 Lithuanian Latvian Uni (V.Stackute Satiene,S.Briediene,L.Lapina,A.Lingiene,c:M.Briedyte)		(E)	7	4:07.68	4.90 +11.14	
6	220.02 Rio Salado Rowing Club (M.Wilkie,K.Malcolm,R.Thomas,W.Dietrich,c:J.Crittenden)	USA	(E)	3	4:10.47	2.79 +13.93	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						*substitute	

Race 151 Womens E Coxed Four					Final		
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	220.13 Port Four coxed (D.Pauli*,R.Cameron,I.Coxhead,M.O'Connell,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(E)	3	3:51.35	0.00 +0.00	
2	220.08 Chinook Performance (D.Davis,C.Arends,N.Dynan,M.Scully,c:L.Wright)		(E)	5	3:54.02	2.67 +2.67	
3	220.04 Four Best (S.Andrews,J.Kilby,J.Bingham,G.Goss,c:E.Plowright)	AUS	(E)	4	3:54.11	0.09 +2.76	
4	220.09 Chinook Performance (T.Walters,A.Schneider,A.Moore,C.Kolling,c:D.Lloyd)		(E)	7	3:56.17	2.06 +4.82	
5	220.12 Smarty Pints (F.Gobbo,L.Ambrose,J.Gratton-Vaughan,P.Westendorf,c:M.Chandler)	AUS	(E)	1	4:04.84	8.67 +13.49	
6	220.01 St Georges RC WE4+ (E.Forde,S.Wright,P.Fenton,M.Devoy,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(E)	2	4:09.22	4.38 +17.87	
7	220.10 Chinook Performance (E.Cassella,S.Hamby,E.Schultz,A.Hunt,c:L.Roth)	USA	(E)	8	4:09.54	0.32 +18.19	
8	220.03 WAIKATOJLL (L.Malcolm,L.Bond,J.Easton,J.Spear,c:E.Duff-Dobson)	NZL	(E)	6	4:09.84	0.30 +18.49	
						*substitute	

Event 221 : Mens C Quadruple Scull

Race 126 Mens C Quadruple Scull					Heat 1		
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	221.10 English Rowing Club 1 (A.Kabailov,A.Konovalov,V.Miasnikov,A.Fedorov)	RUS	(C)	3	3:11.15	0.00 +0.00	
2	221.02 comercial c quad (J.Russell,J.Peereboom,H.Fitzgerald,L.Rothwell Meehan)	AUS	(D)	5	3:13.45	2.30 +2.30	
3	221.09 HBRC Magpies (A.West,R.Hansen,A.McHardy,J.Nilsson)	NZL	(C)	7	3:17.72	4.27 +6.57	
4	221.04 estaus (T.Dean,T.Kliiman,K.Korgesaar,P.Francis)		(C)	4	3:19.01	1.29 +7.86	
5	221.03 BARC TEAM 2 (J.De La Vega,S.De Agostini,D.Caimi Vidal,S.de Francesco)	ARG	(C)	6	3:24.38	5.37 +13.23	
6	221.08 Blenheim (R.Henderson,S.Rohloff,K.Nelson,S.Mason)	NZL	(E)	2	3:38.94	14.56 +27.79	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 127 Mens C Quadruple Scull						Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	221.01 Auckland Michelin Men (R.Twaddle,C.Abel,T.Nelson*,C.Goudie*)	NZL	(C)	2	3:13.26	0.00	+0.00	
2	221.05 North Shore Mens 4X C (N.Couzyn,G.Craies,J.Geluk,G.Williams*)	NZL	(C)	6	3:14.57	1.31	+1.31	
3	221.11 CDRA (J.Smith,T.Shiels,R.Hislop,S.Donza)	AUS	(C)	3	3:16.46	1.89	+3.20	
4	221.12 Black Mountain Mosman (M.Partridge,A.Hourigan,S.Halsall,S.Mcglynn)	AUS	(C)	5	3:18.56	2.10	+5.30	
5	221.06 Nelson Rowing Club 2 (N.Crosbie,C.Brown,S.Odinot,F.Murray)	NZL	(E)	4	3:20.74	2.18	+7.48	
6	221.07 Mens C Coxless Quad (R.Armstrong,I.Cartwright,S.Crowther,B.McKenna)	NZL	(C)	7	3:47.01	26.27	+33.75	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 152 Mens C Quadruple Scull						Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	221.10 English Rowing Club 1 (A.Kabailov,A.Konovalov,V.Miasnikov,A.Fedorov)	RUS	(C)	5	3:07.05	0.00	+0.00	
2	221.05 North Shore Mens 4X C (N.Couzyn,G.Craies,J.Geluk,G.Williams*)	NZL	(C)	6	3:09.95	2.90	+2.90	
3	221.02 comercial c quad (J.Russell,J.Peereboom,H.Fitzgerald,L.Rothwell Meehan)	AUS	(D)	3	3:10.81	0.86	+3.76	
4	221.09 HBRC Magpies (A.West,R.Hansen,A.McHardy,J.Nilsson)	NZL	(C)	7	3:15.46	4.65	+8.41	
5	221.11 CDRA (J.Smith,T.Shiels,R.Hislop,S.Donza)	AUS	(C)	2	3:15.68	0.22	+8.63	
6	221.01 Auckland Michelin Men (R.Twaddle,C.Abel,T.Nelson*,C.Goudie*)	NZL	(C)	4	3:16.10	0.42	+9.05	
7	221.12 Black Mountain Mosman (M.Partridge,A.Hourigan,S.Halsall,S.Mcglynn)	AUS	(C)	8	3:18.49	2.39	+11.44	
8	221.04 estaus (T.Dean,T.Kliiman,K.Korgesaar,P.Francis)		(C)	1	3:22.88	4.39	+15.83	
							*substitute	

Event 222 : Mens B Double Scull

Race 128 Mens B Double Scull						Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	222.06 Dunstan Arm RC Simon Smith, Gregory McLaughlin	NZL	(C)	6	3:18.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	222.08 Wairau Mark Patterson, Benjamin Norling	NZL	(B)	2	3:20.91	2.64	+2.64	
3	222.02 North Shore Rowing Clu Douglas Cryer, Cameron Elliott	NZL	(C)	4	3:21.14	0.23	+2.87	
4	222.10 Mercer Robin Baird, Glenn Hutley	NZL	(B)	7	3:34.40	13.26	+16.13	
5	222.09 Hawkes Bay Rowing Club Gregory Vanderpeet, Daniel Norman	NZL	(C)	5	3:37.50	3.10	+19.23	
6	222.04 Auckland Rowing Club Simon Tries, Steven Waller	NZL	(C)	3	3:45.73	8.23	+27.46	
7	222.01 Hawke's Bay Rowing Glenn Fulcher, Tane Stubbs	NZL	(B)	1	4:23.69	37.96	+65.42	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated								

Race 129 Mens B Double Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	222.15 Dynamo Moscow RC 1 Dmitrii Ovechko, Dmitrii Pavlov	RUS	(B)	2	3:24.41	0.00	+0.00
2	222.03 Waikato Rowing Club Glen Twining, Bryce Mael	NZL	(B)	5	3:26.38	1.97	+1.97
3	222.07 C.R. Piraque Cauan Colette Guimaraes, Artur Feighelstein	BRA	(C)	3	3:33.28	6.90	+8.87
4	222.05 Cambridge Rowing Club Siebolt Visser, Petr Mitas		(C)	6	3:36.86	3.58	+12.45
5	222.11 Aviron Marne Joinville Bironneau Pierre, Lampin Didier	FRA	(C)	7	3:42.72	5.86	+18.31
	222.12 TEAM 222.12 Dmitrii Pavlov, Dmitrii Ovechko	RUS	(B)	4	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 153 Mens B Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	222.06 Dunstan Arm RC Simon Smith, Gregory McLaughlin	NZL	(C)	5	3:14.65	0.00	+0.00
2	222.15 Dynamo Moscow RC 1 Dmitrii Ovechko, Dmitrii Pavlov	RUS	(B)	4	3:16.20	1.55	+1.55
3	222.08 Wairau Mark Patterson, Benjamin Norling	NZL	(B)	3	3:19.38	3.18	+4.73
4	222.02 North Shore Rowing Clu Douglas Cryer, Cameron Elliott	NZL	(C)	7	3:20.74	1.36	+6.09
5	222.03 Waikato Rowing Club Glen Twining, Bryce Mael	NZL	(B)	6	3:29.74	9.00	+15.09
6	222.07 C.R. Piraque Cauan Colette Guimaraes, Artur Feighelstein	BRA	(C)	2	3:34.94	5.20	+20.29
7	222.05 Cambridge Rowing Club Siebolt Visser, Petr Mitas		(C)	8	3:39.02	4.08	+24.37
8	222.10 Mercer Robin Baird, Glenn Hutley	NZL	(B)	1	3:39.09	0.07	+24.44

Event 223 : Mens F Single Scull

Race 104 Mens F Single Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	223.32 Murray, M Michael Murray	IRL	(F)	6	4:00.05	0.00	+0.00
2	223.14 Leulier, P Pol Leulier	BEL	(F)	2	4:00.65	0.60	+0.60
3	223.05 Axthelm, R Rudolf Axthelm	DEU	(F)	7	4:01.30	0.65	+1.25
4	223.06 Blair, D Daniel Blair	NZL	(F)	3	4:04.55	3.25	+4.50
5	223.33 Prado, M Mario Prado	ARG	(F)	4	4:16.08	11.53	+16.03
6	223.27 Topol, A Avishai Topol	AUS	(F)	5	5:21.71	65.63	+81.66
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 105 Mens F Single Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	223.08 Yaffe, L Laurence Yaffe	USA	(F)	7	4:05.68	0.00	+0.00
2	223.29 Hanna, N Nicholas Hanna	NZL	(F)	6	4:07.27	1.59	+1.59
3	223.36 Daniel, D Devez Daniel	FRA	(F)	2	4:09.21	1.94	+3.53
4	223.18 Lloyd, A Anthony Lloyd	AUS	(F)	4	4:10.83	1.62	+5.15
5	223.23 Sliwonik, T Tadeusz Sliwonik	DEU	(F)	5	4:17.59	6.76	+11.91
6	223.48 Bryant, B Blair Bryant	NZL	(G)	3	4:58.82	41.23	+53.14

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 106 Mens F Single Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	223.25 Fitzgerald, H Harry Fitzgerald	AUS	(F)	7	3:57.29	0.00	+0.00
2	223.42 Anisimov, I Igor Anisimov	RUS	(F)	6	3:57.79	0.50	+0.50
3	223.43 Fowler, M Michael Fowler	NZL	(F)	5	3:58.30	0.51	+1.01
4	223.41 Mityanin, P Pavel Mityanin	RUS	(F)	2	4:00.30	2.00	+3.01
5	223.34 Shimomura, S Steve Shimomura	JPN	(F)	4	4:11.57	11.27	+14.28
6	223.07 Ormsby, R Raymond Ormsby	NZL	(F)	3	4:18.11	6.54	+20.82

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 107 Mens F Single Scull						Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	223.12 Alexandru, D Dragos Alexandru	USA	(F)	7	3:54.76	0.00	+0.00
2	223.21 Bennett, J Jeffrey Bennett	NZL	(F)	4	4:00.93	6.17	+6.17
3	223.13 Hobbs, S Stewart Hobbs	NZL	(F)	5	4:06.67	5.74	+11.91
4	223.40 Calder, R Rodney Calder	NZL	(F)	3	4:12.97	6.30	+18.21
5	223.37 Galdeano, H Hernan Galdeano	ARG	(F)	6	4:19.18	6.21	+24.42
6	223.28 Snyder, E Evan Snyder	NZL	(F)	2	4:46.36	27.18	+51.60

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 108 Mens F Single Scull						Heat 5	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	223.22 Crowley, L Larry Crowley	CAN	(G)	2	4:02.01	0.00	+0.00
2	223.09 Nielsen, P Peer Nielsen	NZL	(F)	6	4:07.32	5.31	+5.31
3	223.44 Evans, R Robert Evans	NZL	(F)	5	4:09.57	2.25	+7.56
4	223.35 Weston, G Graeme Weston	NZL	(F)	4	4:13.40	3.83	+11.39
5	223.16 Ward, J Jeffrey Ward	AUS	(F)	3	4:20.50	7.10	+18.49
6	223.04 Punter, A Arjen Punter	NOR	(G)	7	4:31.46	10.96	+29.45

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 109 Mens F Single Scull						Heat 6	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	223.50 Nolte, V Volker Nolte	CAN	(G)	2	4:03.29	0.00	+0.00
2	223.30 McLean, A Alan McLean	NZL	(F)	5	4:07.98	4.69	+4.69
3	223.47 Schinagel, S Stephen Schinagel	AUS	(F)	7	4:08.31	0.33	+5.02
4	223.19 Satas, A Arunas Satas	LTU	(F)	4	4:09.93	1.62	+6.64
5	223.17 Hauss, C Charles Hauss	CAN	(F)	6	4:12.40	2.47	+9.11
6	223.11 Henzel, R Robert Henzel	USA	(F)	3	4:33.03	20.63	+29.74

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 110 Mens F Single Scull						Heat 7	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	223.01 Macartney, P Peter Macartney	AUS	(F)	3	4:03.72	0.00	+0.00
2	223.20 Watt, G Graham Watt	NZL	(F)	6	4:05.17	1.45	+1.45
3	223.46 Tindale, T Timothy Tindale	AUS	(F)	4	4:08.75	3.58	+5.03
4	223.38 Momma, Y Yoshiaki Momma	JPN	(F)	2	4:59.43	50.68	+55.71
5	223.02 Smithson, R Richard Smithson	NZL	(F)	5	7:25.85	146.42	+202.1

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 111 Mens F Single Scull						Heat 8	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	223.51 Tietjen, M Mark Tietjen	AUS	(F)	2	3:56.91	0.00	+0.00
2	223.03 McKeown, M Mark McKeown	AUS	(F)	6	4:08.46	11.55	+11.55
3	223.49 Edwards, R Roderick Edwards	AUS	(F)	5	4:13.37	4.91	+16.46
4	223.24 Gunningham, R Robert Gunningham	AUS	(F)	3	4:19.86	6.49	+22.95
	223.10 Giecold, K Krzysztof Giecold	FRA	(F)	4	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 134 Mens F Single Scull						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	223.01 Macartney, P Peter Macartney	AUS	(F)	4	3:56.45	0.00	+0.00
2	223.13 Hobbs, S Stewart Hobbs	NZL	(F)	8	4:00.27	3.82	+3.82
3	223.50 Nolte, V Volker Nolte	CAN	(G)	3	4:01.38	1.11	+4.93
4	223.12 Alexandru, D Dragos Alexandru	USA	(F)	5	4:03.05	1.67	+6.60
5	223.14 Leulier, P Pol Leulier	BEL	(F)	7	4:04.98	1.93	+8.53
6	223.03 McKeown, M Mark McKeown	AUS	(F)	2	4:09.69	4.71	+13.24
7	223.09 Nielsen, P Peer Nielsen	NZL	(F)	6	4:11.22	1.53	+14.77
8	223.36 Daniel, D Devez Daniel	FRA	(F)	1	4:12.14	0.92	+15.69
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 135 Mens F Single Scull						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	223.51 Tietjen, M Mark Tietjen	AUS	(F)	3	3:54.07	0.00	+0.00
2	223.20 Watt, G Graham Watt	NZL	(F)	2	3:54.33	0.26	+0.26
3	223.05 Axthelm, R Rudolf Axthelm	DEU	(F)	8	3:57.17	2.84	+3.10
4	223.43 Fowler, M Michael Fowler	NZL	(F)	7	3:59.71	2.54	+5.64
5	223.25 Fitzgerald, H Harry Fitzgerald	AUS	(F)	5	4:02.67	2.96	+8.60
6	223.32 Murray, M Michael Murray	IRL	(F)	4	4:06.00	3.33	+11.93
7	223.47 Schinagel, S Stephen Schinagel	AUS	(F)	1	4:11.41	5.41	+17.34
8	223.30 McLean, A Alan McLean	NZL	(F)	6	4:20.07	8.66	+26.00
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 136 Mens F Single Scull						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	223.42 Anisimov, I Igor Anisimov	RUS	(F)	6	3:55.97	0.00	+0.00
2	223.21 Bennett, J Jeffrey Bennett	NZL	(F)	3	3:57.01	1.04	+1.04
3	223.46 Tindale, T Timothy Tindale	AUS	(F)	7	3:57.53	0.52	+1.56
4	223.22 Crowley, L Larry Crowley	CAN	(G)	4	4:03.51	5.98	+7.54
5	223.44 Evans, R Robert Evans	NZL	(F)	8	4:10.30	6.79	+14.33
6	223.08 Yaffe, L Laurence Yaffe	USA	(F)	5	4:11.28	0.98	+15.31
7	223.29 Hanna, N Nicholas Hanna	NZL	(F)	2	4:14.29	3.01	+18.32
8	223.49 Edwards, R Roderick Edwards	AUS	(F)	1	4:22.19	7.90	+26.22
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 154 Mens F Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	223.42 Anisimov, I Igor Anisimov	RUS	(F)	5	3:51.07	0.00	+0.00
2	223.20 Watt, G Graham Watt	NZL	(F)	6	3:52.99	1.92	+1.92
3	223.51 Tietjen, M Mark Tietjen	AUS	(F)	3	3:56.00	3.01	+4.93
4	223.01 Macartney, P Peter Macartney	AUS	(F)	4	3:57.69	1.69	+6.62
5	223.21 Bennett, J Jeffrey Bennett	NZL	(F)	7	4:01.09	3.40	+10.02
6	223.05 Axthelm, R Rudolf Axthelm	DEU	(F)	1	4:02.18	1.09	+11.11
7	223.46 Tindale, T Timothy Tindale	AUS	(F)	8	4:05.06	2.88	+13.99
8	223.13 Hobbs, S Stewart Hobbs	NZL	(F)	2	4:07.26	2.20	+16.19

Event 224 : Womens C Double Scull

Race 112 Womens C Double Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	224.21 Union Rowing Club 2 Kirsten Mahoney, Debora Hymers-Ross	NZL	(D)	6	3:54.25	0.00	+0.00
2	224.10 West End Rowing Club Carolyn Steele, Tania Donnianni	NZL	(C)	3	3:57.15	2.90	+2.90
3	224.08 West End Rowing Club Susan Sawbridge, Emma Burte	NZL	(C)	5	4:00.12	2.97	+5.87
4	224.02 Te Awamutu Rowing Club Catherine O'Connor, Raewyn Hunn	NZL	(C)	4	4:01.73	1.61	+7.48
5	224.06 Leichhardt Rowing Club Caroline Vernon, Anna Cicognani	AUS	(C)	2	4:03.87	2.14	+9.62
6	224.17 Mackay Rowing Club Kerriane Steindl, Teresa Hackney	AUS	(D)	7	4:16.09	12.22	+21.84
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 113 Womens C Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	224.13 Alexandria Community R Joanna Rubini, Birgitte Biorn	(C)	5	3:56.92	0.00	+0.00
2	224.23 Auckland Rowing Club Megan Mackintosh, Natalie Welch	NZL (C)	3	3:57.62	0.70	+0.70
3	224.03 Commercial Rowing Club Alecia Thomasson, Vicki Leary	AUS (D)	4	4:00.14	2.52	+3.22
4	224.22 WRC Masters Charlotte Denny, Christine Phillips	NZL (C)	6	4:06.70	6.56	+9.78
5	224.12 Chinook Performance Corina Morrison, Mary Newman	USA (C)	2	4:07.05	0.35	+10.13
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 114 Womens C Double Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	224.18 Mercer Elizabeth Macintosh, Gertruda Moulden	NZL (C)	4	3:53.34	0.00	+0.00
2	224.07 Blenheim Rowing Club Sarah Lissaman, Cynthia de Joux	NZL (C)	5	3:57.31	3.97	+3.97
3	224.09 TEAM 224.09 Nicola Knowles, Tara Wilson	NZL (C)	2	4:06.50	9.19	+13.16
4	224.15 Aramoho Wanganui Rowin Stephanie Rush, Jacquelin Rush	NZL (C)	3	4:06.82	0.32	+13.48
5	224.25 RBW Posnania Roza Dziurla-Wasilewska, Barbara Wasilewska	POL (D)	6	5:00.13	53.31	+66.79
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 115 Womens C Double Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	224.11 Chinook Performance Tara Walhart, Angela Moquin	USA (C)	4	4:01.37	0.00	+0.00
2	224.14 Fremantle Rowing Club Jane McIntyre, Michaela Maine	AUS (D)	2	4:06.03	4.66	+4.66
3	224.01 Auckland Rowing Club Kris Jochimsen, Raechel Cummins	NZL (C)	5	4:06.35	0.32	+4.98
4	224.04 Commercial Rowing Club Kylie Parker, Georgina Gardener	AUS (C)	6	4:09.30	2.95	+7.93
5	224.16 Wentworth District Row Fiona Howard, Janine Smith	AUS (C)	3	4:17.01	7.71	+15.64
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 137 Womens C Double Scull						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	224.18 Mercer Elizabeth Macintosh, Gertruda Moulden	NZL	(C)	4	3:56.31	0.00	+0.00
2	224.21 Union Rowing Club 2 Kirsten Mahoney, Debora Hymers-Ross	NZL	(D)	5	3:57.26	0.95	+0.95
3	224.23 Auckland Rowing Club Megan Mackintosh, Natalie Welch	NZL	(C)	6	3:58.45	1.19	+2.14
4	224.01 Auckland Rowing Club Kris Jochimsen, Raechel Cummins	NZL	(C)	7	4:02.03	3.58	+5.72
5	224.02 Te Awamutu Rowing Club Catherine O'Connor, Raewyn Hunn	NZL	(C)	8	4:04.74	2.71	+8.43
6	224.03 Commercial Rowing Club Alecia Thomasson, Vicki Leary	AUS	(D)	2	4:07.07	2.33	+10.76
7	224.14 Fremantle Rowing Club Jane McIntyre, Michaela Maine	AUS	(D)	3	4:11.54	4.47	+15.23
8	224.04 Commercial Rowing Club Kylie Parker, Georgina Gardener	AUS	(C)	1	4:14.23	2.69	+17.92
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 138 Womens C Double Scull						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	224.15 Aramoho Wanganui Rowin Stephanie Rush, Jacquelin Rush	NZL	(C)	8	3:55.56	0.00	+0.00
2	224.11 Chinook Performance Tara Walhart, Angela Moquin	USA	(C)	5	3:56.08	0.52	+0.52
3	224.10 West End Rowing Club Carolyn Steele, Tania Donnianni	NZL	(C)	6	3:57.03	0.95	+1.47
4	224.13 Alexandria Community R Joanna Rubini, Birgitte Biorn		(C)	4	3:57.49	0.46	+1.93
5	224.07 Blenheim Rowing Club Sarah Lissaman, Cynthia de Joux	NZL	(C)	3	3:57.75	0.26	+2.19
6	224.08 West End Rowing Club Susan Sawbridge, Emma Burte	NZL	(C)	2	4:07.21	9.46	+11.65
7	224.09 TEAM 224.09 Nicola Knowles, Tara Wilson	NZL	(C)	7	4:15.05	7.84	+19.49
8	224.22 WRC Masters Charlotte Denny, Christine Phillips	NZL	(C)	1	4:16.30	1.25	+20.74
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 155 Womens C Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	224.18 Mercer Elizabeth Macintosh, Gertruda Moulden	NZL	(C)	4	3:55.84	0.00	+0.00
2	224.15 Aramoho Wanganui Rowin Stephanie Rush, Jacquelin Rush	NZL	(C)	5	3:56.44	0.60	+0.60
3	224.11 Chinook Performance Tara Walhart, Angela Moquin	USA	(C)	3	3:56.50	0.06	+0.66
4	224.13 Alexandria Community R Joanna Rubini, Birgitte Biorn		(C)	1	3:57.53	1.03	+1.69
5	224.21 Union Rowing Club 2 Kirsten Mahoney, Debora Hymers-Ross	NZL	(D)	6	3:59.54	2.01	+3.70
6	224.23 Auckland Rowing Club Megan Mackintosh, Natalie Welch	NZL	(C)	2	4:02.12	2.58	+6.28
7	224.10 West End Rowing Club Carolyn Steele, Tania Donnianni	NZL	(C)	7	4:03.30	1.18	+7.46
8	224.01 Auckland Rowing Club Kris Jochimsen, Raechel Cummins	NZL	(C)	8	4:04.00	0.70	+8.16

Event 225 : Mens G Coxless Four

Race 130 Mens G Coxless Four						Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	225.13 Banks/Toowong (H.Lowe,C.Shinners,P.Jell,N.Wallrock)	AUS	(G)	5	3:30.47	0.00	+0.00	
2	225.07 LA SEINE (K.Giecold,V.Burda,N.James,P.Summers)		(G)	7	3:32.73	2.26	+2.26	
3	225.09 moll01 (S.Mollard,S.Mollard,J.Dollisson,P.Morgan)	AUS	(G)	2	3:34.11	1.38	+3.64	
4	225.14 PRC COMPOSITE MG4-(A) (D.Lindstrom,I.Boserio,D.Lock,R.Robinson)		(G)	4	3:35.29	1.18	+4.82	
5	225.03 CBRC G4- Nr.2 (J.Weatherly,E.Bridgland,M.Heaton-Harris*,P.Benson)	AUS	(G)	3	3:40.67	5.38	+10.20	
6	225.02 Edmonton Rowing Club (S.Fitzjohn,F.Slatter,D.Lynass,W.Mummery)	CAN	(G)	1	3:51.65	10.98	+21.18	
7	225.06 CBRC12 (A.Hargreaves,G.David,I.Farran,C.Allen)	AUS	(G)	6	3:52.46	0.81	+21.99	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 131 Mens G Coxless Four						Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	225.10 AWRC Mens G Four (R.Brock,M.Carey,T.Rush,T.Upchurch)	NZL	(G)	4	3:41.10	0.00	+0.00	
2	225.15 UTRC Masters (C.Stuart-Bennett,A.Almand,L.Brown,W.Scott)	GBR	(G)	1	3:41.48	0.38	+0.38	
3	225.11 Dinamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan 1 (V.Kochetkov*,V.Sychenkov,L.Dzencharskiy,V.Eliseev)	RUS	(G)	6	3:49.44	7.96	+8.34	
4	225.08 Fremantle Crew1 (M.Connor,J.Wearne,T.Russell*,P.Wyche)		(G)	2	4:01.28	11.84	+20.18	
5	225.01 Fremantle/UWA (M.Hawkins,P.Hands,B.Walker*,S.Wade)		(G)	7	4:24.80	23.52	+43.70	
	225.05 Fourskins (J.Ingram,B.Christie,M.Scott,D.Hoets)	ZAF	(G)	3	DID NOT START			
	225.12 Dinamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan 2 (S.Ageev,A.Plyushkin,G.Astakhov,V.Meikaliss)		(G)	5	DID NOT START			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 156 Mens G Coxless Four						Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	225.13 Banks/Toowong (H.Lowe,C.Shinners,P.Jell,N.Wallrock)	AUS	(G)	4	3:27.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	225.07 LA SEINE (K.Giecold,V.Burda,N.James,P.Summers)		(G)	6	3:29.59	1.95	+1.95	
3	225.09 moll01 (S.Mollard,S.Mollard,J.Dollisson,P.Morgan)	AUS	(G)	2	3:31.41	1.82	+3.77	
4	225.10 AWRC Mens G Four (R.Brock,M.Carey,T.Rush,T.Upchurch)	NZL	(G)	5	3:34.53	3.12	+6.89	
5	225.14 PRC COMPOSITE MG4-(A) (D.Lindstrom,I.Boserio,D.Lock,R.Robinson)		(G)	8	3:36.22	1.69	+8.58	
6	225.11 Dinamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan 1 (V.Kochetkov*,V.Sychenkov,L.Dzencharskiy,V.Eliseev)	RUS	(G)	7	3:39.45	3.23	+11.81	
7	225.15 UTRC Masters (C.Stuart-Bennett,A.Almand,L.Brown,W.Scott)	GBR	(G)	3	3:44.39	4.94	+16.75	
8	225.08 Fremantle Crew1 (M.Connor,J.Wearne,T.Russell*,P.Wyche)		(G)	1	4:09.75	25.36	+42.11	
							*substitute	

Event 226 : Womens D Quadruple Scull

Race 116 Womens D Quadruple Scull						Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	226.11 Woody's Cambridge D Ch (F.Bongers,P.Baker-Hogan,L.Webster,C.Murphy)	NZL	(D)	6	3:36.78	0.00	+0.00	
2	226.24 Armed and Dangerous (C.van Mullekom,F.Spriggs,C.Grayston,M.Williams)	AUS	(D)	7	3:39.32	2.54	+2.54	
3	226.22 DMCRC/LINDISFARNE (M.Duffy,S.Sluce,A.Rippon,C.Hughes)	AUS	(E)	1	3:49.27	9.95	+12.49	
4	226.08 Carrum Rowing Club (M.Hunter,F.Abbott,M.Hendrickson,D.Wemmering)	AUS	(D)	5	3:49.62	0.35	+12.84	
5	226.26 RRC Babes (B.Neale,S.Morrell,J.Savage,K.Anderson)	NZL	(D)	3	4:00.71	11.09	+23.93	
6	226.13 Blenheim (K.Robbins,S.Scorer*,V.Best,K.Rickerby)		(D)	4	4:02.54	1.83	+25.76	
7	226.10 Waitemata RC (T.Eardley,A.Blake,K.Faifua,F.Oxenham)	NZL	(D)	2	4:34.40	31.86	+57.62	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 117 Womens D Quadruple Scull						Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	226.05 Kiwi4x (L.Coventry,N.Mills,B.Lawson,J.Ellis)	NZL	(D)	6	3:35.60	0.00	+0.00	
2	226.23 Whangarei Wahine (S.Moore,O.O'Hagan,M.Ackers,J.Taylor)	NZL	(D)	3	3:45.96	10.36	+10.36	
3	226.16 Boelen, Andrea (A.Boelen,I.Deutschland,S.Gundlach,S.Kietzer)	DEU	(E)	4	3:48.13	2.17	+12.53	
4	226.15 Chinook Performance (D.Charles-Chisholm,F.Tuite,M.Harriman,H.Friel)		(D)	2	3:50.50	2.37	+14.90	
5	226.09 Womens D Coxless Quad (E.Blair,W.Duggan,W.Lawson,P.Strong-Van Gestel)	NZL	(D)	1	3:53.43	2.93	+17.83	
6	226.04 Western Vikings (C.Kennedy,O.Flecker,D.Armstrong,F.Schild)	AUS	(D)	7	4:07.55	14.12	+31.95	
7	226.25 Canberra (C.Brown,N.Connor,J.Dahl Taylor,A.Hallett)	AUS	(D)	5	4:19.72	12.17	+44.12	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated								

Race 118 Womens D Quadruple Scull						Heat 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	226.14 Clifford Team (K.Clifford,T.Golding,B.Walker,J.Stephens)	AUS	(D)	7	3:47.22	0.00	+0.00	
2	226.07 Cambridge Womens D qua (M.Birch,J.Evans,A.Jenkins,S.Dromgool)	NZL	(D)	6	3:49.41	2.19	+2.19	
3	226.06 Peterborough Rowing Cl (L.Peterson*,K.Saunders,N.Fischer,C.Egan*)		(D)	2	3:52.87	3.46	+5.65	
4	226.03 Western Vikings (L.Mannolini,S.Knight Innes,N.Newton,E.Bowen)	AUS	(D)	1	3:53.71	0.84	+6.49	
5	226.18 River City 2 (S.Sheridan*,B.Hall*,L.Bridgeford,L.Kennedy)	AUS	(E)	5	3:56.08	2.37	+8.86	
6	226.20 Hauraki Womens D Quad (B.Townshend,H.McIntosh,M.Martin,E.Martindale)	NZL	(D)	4	4:02.48	6.40	+15.26	
7	226.27 HorowhenuaWm (J.Mason,H.Hansen,C.Robertson,R.Saulbrey)	NZL	(D)	3	4:20.92	18.44	+33.70	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 119 Womens D Quadruple Scull						Heat 4		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	226.02 Commercial (J.Cook,M.Fenn,J.Hart,L.Street)	AUS	(E)	6	3:47.38	0.00	+0.00	
2	226.01 North Shore WD4x (K.Bryant,T.Williams,R.Caroo,C.Neill)	NZL	(D)	2	3:48.08	0.70	+0.70	
3	226.19 NERC (J.Fenner,K.Macqueen,D.Ottaway,R.Kiely)	AUS	(D)	5	3:49.10	1.02	+1.72	
4	226.12 River City 1 (L.Robinson,S.Pang*,C.Baxter*,A.Burke)	AUS	(D)	3	3:52.36	3.26	+4.98	
5	226.17 Sandy Bay (J.Chau,C.Matson,K.Barker,A.Sander)	AUS	(D)	4	3:55.05	2.69	+7.67	
6	226.21 Wentworth District Row (H.Healy,M.Curran,C.Boseley,R.Marshall)	AUS	(D)	7	4:09.82	14.77	+22.44	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 139 Womens D Quadruple Scull						Semi-Final 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	226.11 Woody's Cambridge D Ch (F.Bongers,P.Baker-Hogan,L.Webster,C.Murphy)	NZL	(D)	4	3:38.23	0.00	+0.00	
2	226.24 Armed and Dangerous (C.van Mullekom,F.Spriggs,C.Grayston,M.Williams)	AUS	(D)	6	3:41.81	3.58	+3.58	
3	226.01 North Shore WD4x (K.Bryant,T.Williams,R.Caroo,C.Neill)	NZL	(D)	3	3:45.18	3.37	+6.95	
4	226.16 Boelen, Andrea (A.Boelen,I.Deutschland,S.Gundlach,S.Kietzer)	DEU	(E)	2	3:46.35	1.17	+8.12	
5	226.14 Clifford Team (K.Clifford,T.Golding,B.Walker,J.Stephens)	AUS	(D)	5	3:47.86	1.51	+9.63	
6	226.08 Carrum Rowing Club (M.Hunter,F.Abbott,M.Hendrickson,D.Wemmering)	AUS	(D)	1	3:54.39	6.53	+16.16	
7	226.06 Peterborough Rowing Cl (L.Peterson*,K.Saunders,N.Fischer,C.Egan*)		(D)	7	3:56.81	2.42	+18.58	
8	226.12 River City 1 (L.Robinson,S.Pang*,C.Baxter*,A.Burke)	AUS	(D)	8	3:58.98	2.17	+20.75	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 140 Womens D Quadruple Scull						Semi-Final 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	226.05 Kiwi4x (L.Coventry,N.Mills,B.Lawson,J.Ellis)	NZL	(D)	5	3:40.76	0.00	+0.00	
2	226.23 Whangarei Wahine (S.Moore,O.O'Hagan,M.Ackers,J.Taylor)	NZL	(D)	3	3:47.02	6.26	+6.26	
3	226.15 Chinook Performance (D.Charles-Chisholm,F.Tuite,M.Harriman,H.Friel)		(D)	1	3:49.53	2.51	+8.77	
4	226.22 DMCRC/LINDISFARNE (M.Duffy,S.Slucce,A.Rippon,C.Hughes)	AUS	(E)	7	3:49.80	0.27	+9.04	
5	226.02 Commercial (J.Cook,M.Fenn,J.Hart,L.Street)	AUS	(E)	4	3:51.72	1.92	+10.96	
6	226.19 NERC (J.Fenner,K.Macqueen,D.Ottaway,R.Kiely)	AUS	(D)	2	3:51.79	0.07	+11.03	
7	226.07 Cambridge Womens D qua (M.Birch,J.Evans,A.Jenkins,S.Dromgool)	NZL	(D)	6	3:53.89	2.10	+13.13	
8	226.03 Western Vikings (L.Mannolini,S.Knight Innes,N.Newton,E.Bowen)	AUS	(D)	8	3:54.89	1.00	+14.13	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated								

Race 157 Womens D Quadruple Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	226.05 Kiwi4x (L.Coventry,N.Mills,B.Lawson,J.Ellis)	NZL	(D)	5	3:30.21	0.00	+0.00
2	226.24 Armed and Dangerous (C.van Mullekom,F.Spriggs,C.Grayston,M.Williams)	AUS	(D)	6	3:34.99	4.78	+4.78
3	226.11 Woody's Cambridge D Ch (F.Bongers,P.Baker-Hogan,L.Webster,C.Murphy)	NZL	(D)	4	3:35.19	0.20	+4.98
4	226.01 North Shore WD4x (K.Bryant,T.Williams,R.Caroe,C.Neill)	NZL	(D)	2	3:43.60	8.41	+13.39
5	226.16 Boelen, Andrea (A.Boelen,I.Deutschland,S.Gundlach,S.Kietzer)	DEU	(E)	8	3:48.05	4.45	+17.84
6	226.23 Whangarei Wahine (S.Moore,O.O'Hagan,M.Ackers,J.Taylor)	NZL	(D)	3	3:48.58	0.53	+18.37
7	226.15 Chinook Performance (D.Charles-Chisholm,F.Tuite,M.Harriman,H.Friel)		(D)	7	3:49.72	1.14	+19.51
8	226.22 DMCRC/LINDISFARNE (M.Duffy,S.Sluce,A.Rippon,C.Hughes)	AUS	(E)	1	3:52.55	2.83	+22.34

Event 227 : Womens G Eight

Race 158 Womens G Eight						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	227.02 HootenPendletonWG8 (S.Hooten,N.Andreadis,J.Pendleton,H.McFie-Simone, R.Cann,J.Snyder,J.Geer,R.Alexander,c:D.Bregenzer)	USA	(G)	2	3:47.36	0.00	+0.00
2	227.04 TRC Womens G8 (C.Hargreaves,J.Bant,P.Whiting,L.Brown, P.Carter,J.Kelly,M.Elliott,H.David,c:W.Webster)	AUS	(G)	4	3:54.94	7.58	+7.58
3	227.03 SUBC/DRC (J.Warner,T.Pollett,K.Bigsworth,R.Thompson, M.Boland,A.Tout,L.Miladinovic,A.Andrews,c:S.Tattersall)	AUS	(G)	6	4:00.23	5.29	+12.87
4	227.01 Riverton Rowing Club (B.Menhinick,F.Brinsdon,A.Hopcroft,C.Forgie, D.Arnstedt,J.Dobson,A.McNicoll,J.Blakie,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(G)	3	4:04.42	4.19	+17.06
5	227.06 RIGATAS (M.Hansen,J.March,E.Collins,C.Baldock, D.Elerte,G.Minusa,B.Mulligan,M.Earles,c:J.Fenner)		(G)	7	4:09.13	4.71	+21.77
6	227.05 Dragons (L.Barker,S.Cammell,J.Shadbolt,Y.Kasper, A.McLeod,L.Thomas,E.MacFarlan,D.Brew,c:S.O'Leary)	NZL	(G)	5	4:13.94	4.81	+26.58

Event 228 : Mens D Eight

Race 132 Mens D Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	228.01 Kent Mitchell (J.Nunn,J.Dahl,J.Metras,E.Ives, M.Still,C.Webster*,S.Volianitis,J.Baker*,c:A.Ellison)	(D) 5	3:07.94	0.00	+0.00
2	228.04 SGRC D8 Gary NZL (G.MacKenzie,C.Brownlow,R.Bradford,C.Brake, G.Neill,K.Montgomery,L.Campbell-Reid,J.Cook,c:W.Pooled Cox)	(D) 3	3:09.76	1.82	+1.82
3	228.03 Auckland Michelin Men NZL (S.Irvine,G.Stewart,B.Swarbrick,A.Strang, T.Hurring,C.Thorsen,J.Whaanga,N.Watson,c:G.Grove)	(D) 2	3:12.46	2.70	+4.52
4	228.10 Wentworth District Row AUS (D.Cross,D.Howard,F.Stockman,G.Rix, G.Wight,S.Smith,D.Henry,L.Sullivan,c:C.Sullivan)	(D) 6	3:19.19	6.73	+11.25
5	228.07 Chinook Performance (D) (N.Holland,S.Rocconi,J.Davis,G.Friel*, A.Busuiocanu,J.Stephenson,T.Courtney,L.Harwood,c:A.Stephenson)	(D) 4	3:19.73	0.54	+11.79
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated					*substitute

Race 133 Mens D Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	228.05 Union8men NZL (A.Giannakogiorgos,S.Wade,B.Mirfin,D.Batchelor, B.Meates,S.Chretien,H.Gray,M.McCartin,c:W.Pooled Cox)	(D) 6	3:10.77	0.00	+0.00
2	228.06 ARC8DMens NZL (P.Dougherty,M.Smyth*,M.Arms*,D.Mills, T.Yates,E.Brown,P.Stone,T.Hughes,c:L.Hodson)	(D) 4	3:14.38	3.61	+3.61
3	228.09 Hauraki Mens Coxed Eig (D) (S.Laverick,G.Laurich,J.Chatziyakoumis,C.Clayton-Greene, G.Porter,A.Gray,I.Anastasopoulos,M.Troughton,c:A.Prescott)	(D) 5	3:15.27	0.89	+4.50
4	228.08 Wellington D Eight NZL (M.Brown,A.Mills,H.Mitchell,J.King, A.Wild,B.Carter,D.Benton,J.Verstappen,c:C.Armit)	(D) 2	3:15.97	0.70	+5.20
5	228.02 Cambridge Rowing Club NZL (N.Robertson*,D.Blewden,N.Dromgool,M.Gibb, P.Fraser,S.Gibbons,D.Hobbs,D.Hayman,c:L.Gibb)	(E) 3	3:17.66	1.69	+6.89
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated					*substitute

Race 159 Mens D Eight					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	228.01 Kent Mitchell (J.Nunn,J.Dahl,J.Metras,E.Ives, M.Still,C.Webster*,S.Volianitis,J.Baker*,c:A.Ellison)	(D)	5	3:03.66	0.00	+0.00
2	228.03 Auckland Michelin Men (S.Irvine,G.Stewart,B.Swarbrick,A.Strang, T.Hurring,C.Thorsen,J.Whaanga,N.Watson,c:G.Grove)	NZL (D)	7	3:08.36	4.70	+4.70
3	228.05 Union8men (A.Giannakogiorgos,S.Wade,B.Mirfin,D.Batchelor, B.Meates,S.Chretien,H.Gray,M.McCartin,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL (D)	4	3:09.61	1.25	+5.95
4	228.04 SGRC D8 Gary (G.MacKenzie,C.Brownlow,R.Bradford,C.Brake, G.Neill,K.Montgomery,L.Campbell-Reid,J.Cook,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL (D)	3	3:09.77	0.16	+6.11
5	228.09 Hauraki Mens Coxed Eig (S.Laverick,G.Laurich,J.Chatziyakoumis,C.Clayton-Greene, G.Porter,A.Gray,I.Anastasopoulos,M.Troughton,c:A.Prescott)	(D)	2	3:17.56	7.79	+13.90
6	228.06 ARC8DMens (P.Dougherty,M.Smyth*,M.Arms*,D.Mills, T.Yates,E.Brown,P.Stone,T.Hughes,c:L.Hodson)	NZL (D)	6	3:17.65	0.09	+13.99
7	228.08 Wellington D Eight (M.Brown,A.Mills,H.Mitchell,J.King, A.Wild,B.Carter,D.Benton,J.Verstappen,c:C.Armit)	NZL (D)	8	3:19.22	1.57	+15.56
8	228.10 Wentworth District Row (D.Cross,D.Howard,F.Stockman,G.Rix, G.Wight,S.Smith,D.Henry,L.Sullivan,c:C.Sullivan)	AUS (D)	1	3:27.47	8.25	+23.81

*substitute

Event 301 : Womens H-K Quadruple Scull

Race 190 Womens H-K Quadruple Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	301.01 West End Rowing Club (V.Carlisle,V.Kinley,G.Costain,B.Iversen)	NZL (I)	4	4:49.78	0.00	+0.00

Event 302 : Mens H Coxless Pair

Race 191 Mens H Coxless Pair					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	302.09 Mosman Rowing Club John May, John Struik	AUS (H)	7	3:52.30	0.00	+0.00
2	302.02 Awarua Rex Ryan, John Wilson	NZL (H)	2	3:59.24	6.94	+6.94
3	302.01 Kent Mitchell Wyatt Hume, Chester Spiering	USA (H)	1	3:59.65	0.41	+7.35
4	302.08 Mosman Rowing Club Phillip Titterton, John Hardy	AUS (H)	6	4:08.44	8.79	+16.14
5	302.07 Sunshine Coast Rowing Rodney Hutchinson, Peter Jell	AUS (H)	4	4:16.31	7.87	+24.01
6	302.06 Melbourne University Norman Morrison, Michael Kerin	AUS (H)	8	4:20.71	4.40	+28.41
7	302.03 Bay of Plenty Coastal Christopher Wilson, Timothy Jenvey	NZL (H)	5	4:24.69	3.98	+32.39
	302.05 Dinamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan Shamil Ageev, Lev Dzencharskiy	RUS (H)	3	DID NOT START		

Event 303 : Womens G Quadruple Scull

Race 168 Womens G Quadruple Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	303.04 Andreadis/Gardner/Pend (S.Hooten,J.Gardner,N.Andreadis,J.Pendleton)	USA	(G) 7	3:56.93	0.00	+0.00
2	303.03 Chinook Performance (M.Wilkie,C.Graubard,V.Zimmert,D.Noonan)		(G) 5	3:59.88	2.95	+2.95
3	303.06 Cascadia (H.McFie-Simone,R.Cann,F.Crowley,C.Browning)		(G) 6	4:00.10	0.22	+3.17
4	303.08 CBRC10 (C.Hargreaves,S.Galbraith,J.McCormack-Sykes,H.David)	AUS	(G) 3	4:05.37	5.27	+8.44
5	303.10 Womens Quad (S.Cammell,J.Shadbolt,Y.Kasper,A.McLeod)	NZL	(G) 2	4:14.94	9.57	+18.01
6	303.09 STG Women's quad (D.Bermingham,L.Barker,L.Thomas,D.Brew)	NZL	(G) 4	4:44.52	29.58	+47.59
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 169 Womens G Quadruple Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	303.11 Toowong Rowing Club (L.Brown,P.Carter,J.Kelly,M.Elliott)	AUS	(G) 2	4:12.13	0.00	+0.00
2	303.05 Chinook Performance (R.Thomas,C.Egan,F.Tuite,D.Ziff)		(G) 5	4:13.66	1.53	+1.53
3	303.07 Sydney University (S.O'Malley,S.Tattersall,M.Boland,A.Tout)	AUS	(G) 3	4:19.62	5.96	+7.49
4	303.02 Waikato Rowing Club G (B.Menhinick,E.Duff-Dobson,C.Forgie,M.Chapman)	NZL	(G) 4	4:30.62	11.00	+18.49
5	303.01 WERC WG4x (P.Hatton,C.Frantzen,H.Law,R.Cameron)	NZL	(G) 6	4:42.37	11.75	+30.24
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 192 Womens G Quadruple Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	303.04 Andreadis/Gardner/Pend (S.Hooten,J.Gardner,N.Andreadis,J.Pendleton)	USA	(G) 5	3:52.64	0.00	+0.00
2	303.03 Chinook Performance (M.Wilkie,C.Graubard,V.Zimmert,D.Noonan)		(G) 3	3:59.67	7.03	+7.03
3	303.06 Cascadia (H.McFie-Simone,R.Cann,F.Crowley,C.Browning)		(G) 7	4:00.58	0.91	+7.94
4	303.08 CBRC10 (C.Hargreaves,S.Galbraith,J.McCormack-Sykes,H.David)	AUS	(G) 1	4:05.64	5.06	+13.00
5	303.05 Chinook Performance (R.Thomas,C.Egan,F.Tuite,D.Ziff)		(G) 6	4:10.06	4.42	+17.42
6	303.11 Toowong Rowing Club (L.Brown,P.Carter,J.Kelly,M.Elliott)	AUS	(G) 4	4:10.19	0.13	+17.55
7	303.07 Sydney University (S.O'Malley,S.Tattersall,M.Boland,A.Tout)	AUS	(G) 2	4:23.99	13.80	+31.35
8	303.02 Waikato Rowing Club G (B.Menhinick,E.Duff-Dobson,C.Forgie,M.Chapman)	NZL	(G) 8	4:37.84	13.85	+45.20

Event 304 : Mens I-K Coxed Four

Race 193 Mens I-K Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	304.02 Kent Mitchell (C.Carter,S.Johnson,R.Lyon,J.Alberti,c:W.Pooled Cox)	USA	(I)	5	3:59.27	0.00 +0.00
2	304.01 LATA (A.Kitto,V.Priediens,J.Bugg,M.Tippett,c:D.Bregenzer)		(I)	4	4:06.92	7.65 +7.65
3	304.03 Boproti4+ (G.Walford,B.Wills,K.Fraser,M.Lane,c:L.Garty)	NZL	(I)	3	4:12.99	6.07 +13.72

Event 305 : Womens F Coxless Pair

Race 194 Womens F Coxless Pair					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	305.03 Sydney University Therese Pollett, Kerrie Bigsworth	AUS	(F)	6	4:27.33	0.00 +0.00
2	305.01 St Georges Rowing Club Susan Wright, Patricia Fenton	NZL	(F)	3	4:30.37	3.04 +3.04
3	305.04 Chinook Elissa Cassella, Susan Hamby	USA	(F)	2	5:04.90	34.53 +37.57
4	305.05 CRC Jane Russell-Jones, Lyndell Wilson	AUS	(F)	5	5:17.52	12.62 +50.19
	305.02 CRC Deborah Flynn, Madeleine Martin	AUS	(F)	4	DID NOT START	

Event 306 : Mens A Quadruple Scull

Race 195 Mens A Quadruple Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	306.04 The Cobras (M.Patterson,P.Benny,B.Norling,S.Cottle)	NZL	(B)	3	3:02.12	0.00 +0.00
2	306.02 Union old boys (D.Cryer,S.Smith,B.Mael*,J.Geluk)	NZL	(B)	4	3:08.96	6.84 +6.84
3	306.05 Blenheim Rowing Club (R.Henderson,S.Rohloff,K.Nelson,S.Mason)	NZL	(E)	2	3:33.22	24.26 +31.10
4	306.03 Wellington A Quad (J.King,B.Carter,D.Benton,C.Fry)	NZL	(C)	5	3:34.78	1.56 +32.66
5	306.01 Cambridge Mens A Quad (D.Swain,M.Jensen,M.Bellham,S.Bowling)	NZL	(C)	6	3:51.26	16.48 +49.14

*substitute

Event 307 : Womens B Coxless Four

Race 196 Womens B Coxless Four					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	307.05 Waikato RC composite (J.Scheffer,N.Wilson,R.Pirie,M.O'Connell)	NZL	(B)	4	3:37.48	0.00 +0.00
2	307.04 The Alphas (T.Brew,J.Hope,T.Nishibata,L.Martin)	AUS	(C)	6	3:37.63	0.15 +0.15
3	307.02 Hamilton Rowing Club 2 (C.Monkley,B.Thompson,P.Brown,S.Footitt)	NZL	(C)	7	3:45.44	7.81 +7.96
4	307.01 West End 1 (K.Garnham,C.Steele,T.Donnianni,S.Goldsbury)	NZL	(B)	3	3:51.50	6.06 +14.02
5	307.06 WRC Women (S.McFall,M.Simmons,F.Morrow,A.McMullan)	NZL	(B)	2	3:52.15	0.65 +14.67
6	307.03 Hamilton Rowing Club (K.Sullivan,T.Le Bas,L.Bradbury,K.Harrison)	NZL	(B)	5	4:13.69	21.54 +36.21

Event 308 : Mens B Coxless Pair

Race 170 Mens B Coxless Pair						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	308.09 University Of Queensla David Hobart, Robert Finch	AUS	(C)	3	3:32.50	0.00	+0.00
2	308.06 Clifton Rowing Club Scott Breman, Jodi Haskell	NZL	(B)	5	3:35.96	3.46	+3.46
3	308.01 Auckland Rowing Club Warren Dryden, Robert Twaddle	NZL	(C)	6	3:44.09	8.13	+11.59
4	308.02 SAK Tartu Tanel Kliiman, Kristjan Korgesaar	EST	(C)	2	3:45.22	1.13	+12.72
5	308.08 Auckland Rowing Club Michael Smyth, Scott Alderson	NZL	(B)	4	3:49.27	4.05	+16.77
Progress : 1,2,3->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 171 Mens B Coxless Pair						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	308.05 North Esk Rowing Club Thomas Wilcox, Patrick Bird*	AUS	(B)	6	3:36.73	0.00	+0.00
2	308.03 Tasmania University Bo Alexander Thompson, Gregory Morgan*	AUS	(C)	5	3:40.93	4.20	+4.20
3	308.04 West End Rowing Club James Beech, David Wilkinson	NZL	(B)	4	3:41.58	0.65	+4.85
4	308.07 Hamilton Rowing Club Lambertus Brandsma, Andre Caccioppoli	NZL	(B)	3	3:47.22	5.64	+10.49
Progress : 1,2,3->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							*substitute

Race 197 Mens B Coxless Pair						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	308.05 North Esk Rowing Club Thomas Wilcox, Patrick Bird*	AUS	(B)	4	3:28.11	0.00	+0.00
2	308.09 University Of Queensla David Hobart, Robert Finch	AUS	(C)	5	3:29.17	1.06	+1.06
3	308.06 Clifton Rowing Club Scott Breman, Jodi Haskell	NZL	(B)	3	3:35.33	6.16	+7.22
4	308.02 SAK Tartu Tanel Kliiman, Kristjan Korgesaar	EST	(C)	1	3:41.25	5.92	+13.14
5	308.04 West End Rowing Club James Beech, David Wilkinson	NZL	(B)	2	3:41.83	0.58	+13.72
6	308.01 Auckland Rowing Club Warren Dryden, Robert Twaddle	NZL	(C)	7	3:42.80	0.97	+14.69
7	308.03 Tasmania University Bo Alexander Thompson, Gregory Morgan*	AUS	(C)	6	3:43.42	0.62	+15.31
8	308.07 Hamilton Rowing Club Lambertus Brandsma, Andre Caccioppoli	NZL	(B)	8	3:54.57	11.15	+26.46
							*substitute

Event 309 : Mens G Double Scull

Race 172 Mens G Double Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	309.05 Vikings South Africa John Ingram, Digby Hoets	ZAF	(G)	3	3:42.47	0.00	+0.00
2	309.19 Corio Bay Rowing Club Jeffrey Sykes, Peter Jeffery	AUS	(G)	7	3:45.30	2.83	+2.83
3	309.02 Vancouver Rowing Club Dimas Craveiro, Larry Crowley	CAN	(G)	1	3:46.13	0.83	+3.66
4	309.06 Mosman Rowing Club, Sy John Newcomb, Vladimir Burda		(G)	4	3:46.29	0.16	+3.82
5	309.09 Chinook Performance Edmund Noyes Jr., Charles Little	USA	(G)	5	3:49.85	3.56	+7.38
6	309.17 Tattersall's Rowing Cl John McCafferty, Douglas Addis	AUS	(G)	6	4:17.05	27.20	+34.58
	309.18 Nelson Rowing Club Steven Odinot, Fred Murray	NZL	(G)	2	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 173 Mens G Double Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	309.21 Corio Bay Rowing Club Peter Aberle, Paul Van Prooyen	AUS	(G)	6	3:55.94	0.00	+0.00
2	309.01 Corio Bay Rowing Club Michael Heaton-Harris, James Weatherly	AUS	(G)	4	3:58.69	2.75	+2.75
3	309.04 Auckland Rowing Club Geoffrey Vazey, Bruce Walker	NZL	(G)	5	4:03.94	5.25	+8.00
4	309.15 wellington rowing club Richard May, Johannes Verstappen	NZL	(G)	2	4:04.96	1.02	+9.02
5	309.11 Bay Coast Rowing Club Richard Thompson, Bruce Wills	NZL	(G)	1	4:05.75	0.79	+9.81
6	309.13 Bay of Plenty Coast Desmond Cowie, Michael Lane	NZL	(G)	7	4:22.63	16.88	+26.69
7	309.07 Fremantle Rowing Club Michael Connor, Peter Wyche	AUS	(G)	3	4:25.02	2.39	+29.08
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 174 Mens G Double Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	309.10 Derwent Mercantile Sam Mollard, Stephen Mollard	AUS	(G)	2	3:44.01	0.00	+0.00
2	309.14 Aramoho-wanganui Richard Brock, Trevor Rush	NZL	(G)	1	3:44.63	0.62	+0.62
3	309.12 ALfred Rowing Club, Ca Brian Christie, Michael Scott	ZAF	(G)	4	3:47.45	2.82	+3.44
4	309.03 Cambridge Rowing Club Neville Robertson, Ramon Cronin	NZL	(G)	7	3:50.27	2.82	+6.26
5	309.22 Mosman RC Sydney 2 James Taylor, Bryan Weir	AUS	(G)	3	3:57.26	6.99	+13.25
	309.16 Petone Ian Boserio, Robert Robinson		(G)	5	SCRATCHED		
	309.20 Riverside Rowing club John Gore, Peter Smith	AUS	(G)	6	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 198 Mens G Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	309.10 Derwent Mercantile Sam Mollard, Stephen Mollard	AUS	(G)	4	3:44.34	0.00	+0.00
2	309.14 Aramoho-wanganui Richard Brock, Trevor Rush	NZL	(G)	2	3:45.81	1.47	+1.47
3	309.19 Corio Bay Rowing Club Jeffrey Sykes, Peter Jeffery	AUS	(G)	6	3:46.53	0.72	+2.19
4	309.02 Vancouver Rowing Club Dimas Craveiro, Larry Crowley	CAN	(G)	1	3:47.31	0.78	+2.97
5	309.06 Mosman Rowing Club, Sy John Newcomb, Vladimir Burda		(G)	8	3:49.00	1.69	+4.66
6	309.05 Vikings South Africa John Ingram, Digby Hoets	ZAF	(G)	3	3:49.88	0.88	+5.54
7	309.21 Corio Bay Rowing Club Peter Aberle, Paul Van Prooyen	AUS	(G)	5	3:51.53	1.65	+7.19
8	309.01 Corio Bay Rowing Club Michael Heaton-Harris, James Weatherly	AUS	(G)	7	4:05.88	14.35	+21.54

Event 310 : Mens F Double Scull

Race 160 Mens F Double Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	310.21 Commercial Rowing Club Harry Fitzgerald, Graeme Weston		(F)	4	3:39.95	0.00	+0.00
2	310.01 Glebe Rowing Club NSW Mark McKeown, Mark Tietjen	AUS	(F)	8	3:40.32	0.37	+0.37
3	310.13 St Georges Rowing Club Stewart Hobbs, Anthony Gallagher	NZL	(F)	3	3:40.67	0.35	+0.72
4	310.03 Sacramento State Maste John Hooten, John Stroud	USA	(F)	5	3:41.78	1.11	+1.83
5	310.10 Fremantle Rowing Club Jeffrey McDonald, John Wearne	AUS	(F)	6	3:42.40	0.62	+2.45
6	310.15 Wide Bay Rowing Club James Stafford, Anthony Lloyd	AUS	(F)	1	3:43.95	1.55	+4.00
7	310.06 Vancouver Rowing Club John Metras, James O'Brien		(F)	7	4:04.60	20.65	+24.65
8	310.28 St George's Rowing Cl Christopher Fotherby, Maurice Corkery	NZL	(F)	2	4:07.25	2.65	+27.30

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 161 Mens F Double Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	310.29 Union Boat Club Grant Ryder, Rodney Calder	NZL	(F)	7	3:44.64	0.00	+0.00
2	310.30 Dynamo Moscow Igor Anisimov, Gennady Astakhov	RUS	(F)	1	3:48.36	3.72	+3.72
3	310.16 Mackay Rowing Club Jeffrey Ward, Terrence Jamieson	AUS	(F)	5	3:51.61	3.25	+6.97
4	310.14 St Georges Rowing Club Steven Mayo-Smith, Neville Thomson	NZL	(F)	8	3:53.02	1.41	+8.38
5	310.24 Cappelquin Michael Murray, Earl Cruickshank		(F)	3	3:54.67	1.65	+10.03
6	310.31 Kand Rowing Club Neville Doughan, Roderick Edwards	AUS	(F)	4	4:04.05	9.38	+19.41
7	310.11 St Georges Rowing Club Geraint Bermingham, Evan Snyder	NZL	(F)	6	4:10.13	6.08	+25.49
8	310.07 Tattersall's Rowing Cl Gregory Clarke, Clifford Fisher	AUS	(G)	2	4:10.33	0.20	+25.69
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 162 Mens F Double Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	310.02 Union Rowing Club, Chr Daniel Blair, Michael Fowler	NZL	(F)	7	3:39.32	0.00	+0.00
2	310.27 Aramoho Wanganui Rowin Tony Upchurch, Patrick Spriggins	NZL	(F)	6	3:40.97	1.65	+1.65
3	310.23 Bay of Plenty Coast Ro Nicholas Hanna, Alan McLean	NZL	(F)	3	3:41.10	0.13	+1.78
4	310.25 club san fernando Mario Prado, Hernan Galdeano	ARG	(F)	1	3:43.04	1.94	+3.72
5	310.20 CRV - Celler Rudervere Tadeusz Sliwonik, Devez Daniel		(F)	2	3:44.50	1.46	+5.18
6	310.04 Te Awamutu Rowing Club Raymond Ormsby, John Edmondson	NZL	(F)	5	4:00.43	15.93	+21.11
7	310.17 Mackay Rowing Club, Ma Herbert Sadleir, Michael Wohlfahrt	AUS	(F)	4	4:08.05	7.62	+28.73
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 163 Mens F Double Scull						Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	310.08 Union Boat Club Whanga Peer Nielsen, Robert Evans	NZL	(F)	4	3:46.33	0.00	+0.00
2	310.09 Rowing Club Port Marly Krzysztof Giecold, Pol Leulier		(F)	5	3:48.52	2.19	+2.19
3	310.32 Mercer Alan Cleaver, Neil Pollock	NZL	(F)	2	3:49.91	1.39	+3.58
4	310.22 Auckland Rowing Club Paul Stone, David Vinnicombe	NZL	(F)	3	3:55.40	5.49	+9.07
5	310.05 Cambridge Rowing Club Nicholas Dromgool, David Hayman	NZL	(F)	1	3:55.78	0.38	+9.45
6	310.12 Fremantle Rowing Club Colin Armstrong, Peter Hands	AUS	(F)	6	4:03.53	7.75	+17.20
7	310.26 Seta Rowing Club / Steve Shimomura, Yoshiaki Momma	JPN	(F)	7	4:05.55	2.02	+19.22
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 186 Mens F Double Scull					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	310.09 Rowing Club Port Marly Krzysztof Giecold, Pol Leulier	(F)	3	3:45.02	0.00	+0.00
2	310.13 St Georges Rowing Club Stewart Hobbs, Anthony Gallagher	NZL (F)	2	3:45.19	0.17	+0.17
3	310.21 Commercial Rowing Club Harry Fitzgerald, Graeme Weston	(F)	4	3:46.71	1.52	+1.69
4	310.27 Aramoho Wanganui Rowin Tony Upchurch, Patrick Spriggins	NZL (F)	6	3:48.19	1.48	+3.17
5	310.25 club san fernando Mario Prado, Hernan Galdeano	ARG (F)	8	3:49.99	1.80	+4.97
6	310.29 Union Boat Club Grant Ryder, Rodney Calder	NZL (F)	5	3:50.25	0.26	+5.23
7	310.14 St Georges Rowing Club Steven Mayo-Smith, Neville Thomson	NZL (F)	1	3:55.07	4.82	+10.05
8	310.16 Mackay Rowing Club Jeffrey Ward, Terrence Jamieson	AUS (F)	7	3:58.17	3.10	+13.15
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 187 Mens F Double Scull					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	310.01 Glebe Rowing Club NSW Mark McKeown, Mark Tietjen	AUS (F)	6	3:42.38	0.00	+0.00
2	310.02 Union Rowing Club, Chr Daniel Blair, Michael Fowler	NZL (F)	4	3:43.15	0.77	+0.77
3	310.30 Dynamo Moscow Igor Anisimov, Gennady Astakhov	RUS (F)	3	3:43.52	0.37	+1.14
4	310.32 Mercer Alan Cleaver, Neil Pollock	NZL (F)	2	3:45.41	1.89	+3.03
5	310.23 Bay of Plenty Coast Ro Nicholas Hanna, Alan McLean	NZL (F)	7	3:45.43	0.02	+3.05
6	310.08 Union Boat Club Whanga Peer Nielsen, Robert Evans	NZL (F)	5	3:48.98	3.55	+6.60
7	310.03 Sacramento State Maste John Hooten, John Stroud	USA (F)	1	3:49.10	0.12	+6.72
8	310.22 Auckland Rowing Club Paul Stone, David Vinnicombe	NZL (F)	8	3:58.62	9.52	+16.24
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 199 Mens F Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	310.30 Dynamo Moscow Igor Anisimov, Gennady Astakhov	RUS (F)	7	3:40.21	0.00	+0.00
2	310.13 St Georges Rowing Club Stewart Hobbs, Anthony Gallagher	NZL (F)	6	3:45.01	4.80	+4.80
3	310.01 Glebe Rowing Club NSW Mark McKeown, Mark Tietjen	AUS (F)	5	3:45.30	0.29	+5.09
4	310.02 Union Rowing Club, Chr Daniel Blair, Michael Fowler	NZL (F)	3	3:45.89	0.59	+5.68
5	310.32 Mercer Alan Cleaver, Neil Pollock	NZL (F)	1	3:50.72	4.83	+10.51
6	310.21 Commercial Rowing Club Harry Fitzgerald, Graeme Weston	(F)	2	3:50.83	0.11	+10.62
7	310.27 Aramoho Wanganui Rowin Tony Upchurch, Patrick Spriggins	NZL (F)	8	3:56.17	5.34	+15.96
8	310.09 Rowing Club Port Marly Krzysztof Giecold, Pol Leulier	(F)	4	4:01.84	5.67	+21.63

Event 311 : Womens C Single Scull

Race 175 Womens C Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	311.14 Mahoney, K Kirsten Mahoney	NZL	(C) 5	4:13.32	0.00	+0.00
2	311.10 Rush, J Jacuelin Rush	NZL	(C) 6	4:16.83	3.51	+3.51
3	311.08 Gibbons, V Veronique Gibbons	NZL	(C) 2	4:22.13	5.30	+8.81
4	311.12 Hackney, T Teresa Hackney	AUS	(C) 7	4:36.76	14.63	+23.44
5	311.22 Hansen, H Helen Hansen	NZL	(C) 4	4:55.96	19.20	+42.64
6	311.06 Robbins, K Kimberley Robbins	AUS	(C) 3	5:13.37	17.41	+60.05
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 176 Womens C Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	311.11 Howard, F Fiona Howard	AUS	(C) 6	4:18.93	0.00	+0.00
2	311.21 Cicognani, A Anna Cicognani	AUS	(C) 3	4:21.65	2.72	+2.72
3	311.19 Phillips, C Christine Phillips	NZL	(C) 7	4:21.92	0.27	+2.99
4	311.05 Burte, E Emma Burte	NZL	(C) 4	4:26.01	4.09	+7.08
5	311.04 Abbott, F Fiona Abbott	AUS	(C) 2	4:29.38	3.37	+10.45
	311.02 Duzel, M Mishella Duzel	AUS	(C) 5	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 177 Womens C Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	311.09 Puddle, A Amanda Puddle	NZL	(D) 4	4:15.45	0.00	+0.00
2	311.20 Carver, T Tasha Carver	NZL	(C) 2	4:19.52	4.07	+4.07
3	311.23 Vanderpeet, B Belinda Vanderpeet	NZL	(C) 6	4:22.03	2.51	+6.58
4	311.07 Evans, J Jane Evans	NZL	(C) 5	4:27.71	5.68	+12.26
5	311.16 Wilson, T Tara Wilson	NZL	(C) 3	4:37.50	9.79	+22.05
	311.01 Stranges, M Meredith Stranges	CAN	(C) 7	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 200 Womens C Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	311.14 Mahoney, K Kirsten Mahoney	NZL	(C)	3	4:16.74	0.00	+0.00
2	311.09 Puddle, A Amanda Puddle	NZL	(D)	5	4:22.64	5.90	+5.90
3	311.10 Rush, J Jacquelin Rush	NZL	(C)	7	4:25.08	2.44	+8.34
4	311.11 Howard, F Fiona Howard	AUS	(C)	4	4:26.77	1.69	+10.03
5	311.20 Carver, T Tasha Carver	NZL	(C)	2	4:31.25	4.48	+14.51
6	311.21 Cicognani, A Anna Cicognani	AUS	(C)	6	4:34.11	2.86	+17.37
7	311.23 Vanderpeet, B Belinda Vanderpeet	NZL	(C)	8	4:34.90	0.79	+18.16
8	311.19 Phillips, C Christine Phillips	NZL	(C)	1	4:37.13	2.23	+20.39

Event 312 : Mens E Coxed Four

Race 178 Mens E Coxed Four						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	312.11 Banks Melbourne (H.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,A.Reynolds,c:W.Webster)	AUS	(E)	2	3:31.16	0.00	+0.00
2	312.05 Chinook Performance (A.Busuiocanu*,T.Courtney*,N.Holland,S.Miller,c:A.Stephenson)	USA	(E)	7	3:36.05	4.89	+4.89
3	312.14 Dynamo Moscow (Y.Kartoshkin,P.Mityanin,L.Ostrowski,V.Meikaliss,c:S.Gosa)		(E)	5	3:37.40	1.35	+6.24
4	312.07 Wentworth District Row (D.Cross,G.Rix,G.Wight,S.Smith,c:D.Henry)	AUS	(E)	4	3:38.65	1.25	+7.49
5	312.08 Scotch College Old Col (A.Freeman,P.Camens,S.Firth,T.Belcher,c:S.Camens)	AUS	(E)	1	3:39.89	1.24	+8.73
6	312.13 Gentlemen rowers 2 (R.Krippner,W.McDonnell,I.Holzberger,P.Baxter,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(E)	6	3:42.24	2.35	+11.08
7	312.17 St Georges Mens D Grad (G.MacKenzie,R.Mallinson,J.de Pont,G.Wright,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(E)	3	3:48.06	5.82	+16.90
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						*substitute	

Race 179 Mens E Coxed Four						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	312.01 West End (D.Vallance,S.Malpas,M.Horne,E.Verdonk,c:K.Asquith)	NZL	(E)	1	3:30.11	0.00	+0.00
2	312.10 MOBRF (S.Chebanov,I.Loshchylov,S.Horbachuk,O.Huliy,c:W.Pooled Cox)		(E)	7	3:35.23	5.12	+5.12
3	312.06 Wellington Men E Coxed (M.Brown,A.Mills,H.Mitchell,A.Wild,c:C.Armit)	NZL	(E)	5	3:40.64	5.41	+10.53
4	312.09 Melbourne Rowing Club (P.McConnell,P.Jacobs,J.Dollisson,P.Morgan,c:V.Knight)		(E)	2	3:41.03	0.39	+10.92
5	312.04 Sandy Bay (S.Aimi,A.Walker,M.Seddon,S.Devereaux,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(E)	3	3:42.85	1.82	+12.74
6	312.16 WERC 4+ (R.Stephens,K.Newell,D.Milne,R.Bradford,c:A.McGeachie)	NZL	(E)	6	3:42.89	0.04	+12.78
7	312.02 Brisbane Tattersalls (P.Camphin,S.Waddington,W.Bridgeford,M.Sparksman,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(E)	4	3:45.10	2.21	+14.99
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 201 Mens E Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	312.01 West End (D.Vallance,S.Malpas,M.Horne,E.Verdonk,c:K.Asquith)	NZL	(E) 5	3:22.78	0.00	+0.00
2	312.11 Banks Melbourne (H.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,A.Reynolds,c:W.Webster)	AUS	(E) 4	3:28.06	5.28	+5.28
3	312.10 MOBRF (S.Chebanov,I.Loshchylov,S.Horbachuk,O.Huliy,c:W.Pooled Cox)		(E) 3	3:35.33	7.27	+12.55
4	312.14 Dynamo Moscow (Y.Kartoshkin,P.Mityanin,L.Ostrowski,V.Meikaliss,c:S.Gosa)		(E) 2	3:35.37	0.04	+12.59
5	312.05 Chinook Performance (A.Busuiocanu*,T.Courtney*,N.Holland,S.Miller,c:A.Stephenson)	USA	(E) 6	3:41.51	6.14	+18.73
6	312.06 Wellington Men E Coxed (M.Brown,A.Mills,H.Mitchell,A.Wild,c:C.Armit)	NZL	(E) 7	3:45.63	4.12	+22.85
7	312.07 Wentworth District Row (D.Cross,G.Rix,G.Wight,S.Smith,c:D.Henry)	AUS	(E) 8	3:49.62	3.99	+26.84
8	312.09 Melbourne Rowing Club (P.McConnell,P.Jacobs,J.Dollison,P.Morgan,c:V.Knight)		(E) 1	3:55.44	5.82	+32.66

*substitute

Event 313 : Mens C Single Scull

Race 164 Mens C Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	313.32 Hamill, R Robert Hamill	NZL	(D) 6	3:45.57	0.00	+0.00
2	313.20 Peereboom, J Jeffery Peereboom	AUS	(E) 5	3:48.62	3.05	+3.05
3	313.31 Nilsson, J James Nilsson	NZL	(C) 3	3:51.19	2.57	+5.62
4	313.24 van Rijen, F Franciscus van Rijen	NZL	(C) 4	3:56.91	5.72	+11.34
5	313.09 Davis, J Jack Davis	USA	(C) 1	4:01.95	5.04	+16.38
6	313.02 Lennon, J Johnathan Lennon	NZL	(D) 2	4:14.59	12.64	+29.02
	313.12 O'Neill, T Terence O'Neill	NZL	(D) 7	DID NOT START		

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final

Race 165 Mens C Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	313.19 McLaughlin, G Gregory McLaughlin	NZL	(C) 6	3:42.53	0.00	+0.00
2	313.07 Russell, J James Russell	AUS	(C) 2	3:46.87	4.34	+4.34
3	313.25 Lesyuk, B Boris Lesyuk	RUS	(D) 1	3:56.86	9.99	+14.33
4	313.16 Paquette, S Scott Paquette	CAN	(C) 5	3:58.72	1.86	+16.19
5	313.06 Foster, G Gary Foster	AUS	(D) 7	4:01.38	2.66	+18.85
6	313.15 Visser, S Siebolt Visser	NZL	(C) 4	4:01.76	0.38	+19.23
7	313.08 Lloyd, C Christopher Lloyd	AUS	(E) 3	4:43.92	42.16	+61.39

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final

Race 166 Mens C Single Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	313.18 Elliott, C Cameron Elliott	NZL	(C)	4	3:38.90	0.00	+0.00
2	313.30 Ovechko, D Dmitrii Ovechko	RUS	(C)	6	3:43.44	4.54	+4.54
3	313.10 Abel, C Clark Abel	NZL	(C)	1	3:45.28	1.84	+6.38
4	313.29 Chretien, S Stephane Chretien	NZL	(C)	5	3:49.58	4.30	+10.68
5	313.17 Medway, R Richard Medway	AUS	(D)	3	4:03.45	13.87	+24.55
6	313.21 Johns, C Christopher Johns	CAN	(C)	7	4:19.72	16.27	+40.82
7	313.26 Crowther, S Soames Crowther	NZL	(C)	2	5:17.41	57.69	+98.51
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final							

Race 167 Mens C Single Scull						Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	313.22 Mitas, P Petr Mitas	NLD	(C)	4	3:52.07	0.00	+0.00
2	313.23 Jenkins, M Mark Jenkins	NZL	(C)	2	3:54.60	2.53	+2.53
3	313.35 Smith, J Jeremy Smith	AUS	(C)	1	4:02.54	7.94	+10.47
4	313.03 Giannakogiorgos, A Andreas Giannakogiorgos	NZL	(C)	7	4:08.69	6.15	+16.62
	313.04 Kruger, M Michael Kruger	DEU	(D)	3	SCRATCHED		
	313.05 Meyer, O Olaf Meyer	DEU	(D)	5	SCRATCHED		
	313.34 Spijkerman, A Anthony Spijkerman	NZL	(E)	6	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final							

Race 188 Mens C Single Scull						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	313.19 McLaughlin, G Gregory McLaughlin	NZL	(C)	4	3:41.17	0.00	+0.00
2	313.32 Hamill, R Robert Hamill	NZL	(D)	5	3:43.41	2.24	+2.24
3	313.30 Ovechko, D Dmitrii Ovechko	RUS	(C)	6	3:43.79	0.38	+2.62
4	313.31 Nilsson, J James Nilsson	NZL	(C)	7	3:45.12	1.33	+3.95
5	313.23 Jenkins, M Mark Jenkins	NZL	(C)	3	3:46.78	1.66	+5.61
6	313.29 Chretien, S Stephane Chretien	NZL	(C)	1	3:55.52	8.74	+14.35
7	313.24 van Rijen, F Franciscus van Rijen	NZL	(C)	8	3:58.24	2.72	+17.07
8	313.25 Lesyuk, B Boris Lesyuk	RUS	(D)	2	4:04.59	6.35	+23.42
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 189 Mens C Single Scull						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	313.18 Elliott, C Cameron Elliott	NZL	(C)	5	3:44.50	0.00	+0.00
2	313.20 Peereboom, J Jeffery Peereboom	AUS	(E)	6	3:47.56	3.06	+3.06
3	313.07 Russell, J James Russell	AUS	(C)	3	3:49.30	1.74	+4.80
4	313.22 Mitas, P Petr Mitas	NLD	(C)	4	3:50.67	1.37	+6.17
5	313.10 Abel, C Clark Abel	NZL	(C)	7	3:53.16	2.49	+8.66
6	313.35 Smith, J Jeremy Smith	AUS	(C)	2	3:54.95	1.79	+10.45
7	313.16 Paquette, S Scott Paquette	CAN	(C)	1	3:59.52	4.57	+15.02
8	313.03 Giannakogiorgos, A Andreas Giannakogiorgos	NZL	(C)	8	4:11.09	11.57	+26.59
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 202 Mens C Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	313.19 McLaughlin, G Gregory McLaughlin	NZL	(C)	4	3:41.84	0.00	+0.00
2	313.30 Ovechko, D Dmitrii Ovechko	RUS	(C)	2	3:44.86	3.02	+3.02
3	313.20 Peereboom, J Jeffery Peereboom	AUS	(E)	3	3:45.74	0.88	+3.90
4	313.18 Elliott, C Cameron Elliott	NZL	(C)	5	3:46.29	0.55	+4.45
5	313.32 Hamill, R Robert Hamill	NZL	(D)	6	3:51.91	5.62	+10.07
6	313.31 Nilsson, J James Nilsson	NZL	(C)	8	3:54.85	2.94	+13.01
7	313.22 Mitas, P Petr Mitas	NLD	(C)	1	3:57.35	2.50	+15.51
8	313.07 Russell, J James Russell	AUS	(C)	7	3:59.50	2.15	+17.66

Event 314 : Womens E Coxless Four

Race 180 Womens E Coxless Four						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	314.03 CanAm (J.Rubini,J.Snyder,J.Geer,R.Alexander)	USA	(E)	3	3:55.98	0.00	+0.00
2	314.07 WAIKATOJL (L.Malcolm,L.Bond,J.Easton,J.Spear)	NZL	(E)	6	3:59.84	3.86	+3.86
3	314.04 Boelen, Andrea (A.Boelen,M.Schubert,I.Deutschland,S.Gundlach)	DEU	(E)	4	4:02.72	2.88	+6.74
4	314.11 Dynamo Moscow (I.Kryuchkina,L.Rozhkova,N.Aripova,L.Zavarzina)	RUS	(E)	7	4:07.01	4.29	+11.03
5	314.05 St Georges WE4- (C.Harrison*,A.Tucker,M.Devoy,K.McGredy)	NZL	(E)	2	4:13.09	6.08	+17.11
	314.10 Port Chalmers Four (J.Brosnahan,R.Cameron,I.Coxhead,D.Pauli)	NZL	(E)	5	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

*substitute

Race 181 Womens E Coxless Four					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	314.09 blondas (V.Stackute Satiene,L.Lapina,L.Kaufmane,B.Freimane)	(E)	3	3:54.33	0.00	+0.00
2	314.06 NERC (J.Fenner,B.Mulligan,K.Macqueen,D.Ottaway)	AUS	(E)	6	3:56.76	2.43 +2.43
3	314.02 Four Best- (S.Andrews,J.Kilby,J.Bingham,G.Goss)	AUS	(E)	4	3:57.06	0.30 +2.73
4	314.01 CRCWME4- (J.Cook,J.Hart,A.Thomasson,V.Leary)	AUS	(E)	7	3:57.53	0.47 +3.20
5	314.08 DMCRC/LINDISFARNE (M.Duffy,S.Slucce,A.Rippon,C.Hughes)	AUS	(E)	5	4:27.70	30.17 +33.37
6	314.12 Brisbane Tattersalls (J.Fisher,D.Hoskins,B.Bailey,K.Pulsford*)	AUS	(F)	2	4:28.46	0.76 +34.13
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						*substitute

Race 203 Womens E Coxless Four					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	314.03 CanAm (J.Rubini,J.Snyder,J.Geer,R.Alexander)	USA	(E)	4	3:52.51	0.00 +0.00
2	314.04 Boelen, Andrea (A.Boelen,M.Schubert,I.Deutschland,S.Gundlach)	DEU	(E)	2	3:55.39	2.88 +2.88
3	314.06 NERC (J.Fenner,B.Mulligan,K.Macqueen,D.Ottaway)	AUS	(E)	3	3:55.80	0.41 +3.29
4	314.09 blondas (V.Stackute Satiene,L.Lapina,L.Kaufmane,B.Freimane)		(E)	5	3:56.11	0.31 +3.60
5	314.02 Four Best- (S.Andrews,J.Kilby,J.Bingham,G.Goss)	AUS	(E)	7	3:57.14	1.03 +4.63
6	314.01 CRCWME4- (J.Cook,J.Hart,A.Thomasson,V.Leary)	AUS	(E)	1	4:00.43	3.29 +7.92
7	314.07 WAIKATOJL (L.Malcolm,L.Bond,J.Easton,J.Spear)	NZL	(E)	6	4:04.86	4.43 +12.35
8	314.11 Dynamo Moscow (I.Kryuchkina,L.Rozhkova,N.Aripova,L.Zavarzina)	RUS	(E)	8	4:10.25	5.39 +17.74

Event 315 : Mens D Coxed Four

Race 182 Mens D Coxed Four					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	315.05 Black Mountain RC Canb (M.Hyndman,M.Little,M.Partridge,S.Mcglynn,c:W.Pooled Cox)		(D)	7	3:29.95	0.00 +0.00
2	315.04 Kent Mitchell (E.Ives,M.Still,C.Webster,J.Baker*,c:A.Ellison)	USA	(D)	2	3:31.58	1.63 +1.63
2	315.12 Mens D Coxed Four (S.Wade,D.Batchelor,B.Meates,M.McCartin,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(D)	3	3:31.58	1.63 +1.63
4	315.01 North Shore RC Mens D4 (C.Brake,G.Williams,G.Craies,N.Jolly*,c:K.Bryant)	NZL	(D)	1	3:33.31	1.73 +3.36
5	315.09 Mosman RC (M.Williams,M.Bindner,A.Hourigan,S.Halsall,c:J.Wilson)	AUS	(D)	6	3:34.23	0.92 +4.28
6	315.11 WhangaMen4 (C.Williams,K.O'Hagan,W.Jongkees,A.Wakelin,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(D)	4	3:39.22	4.99 +9.27
7	315.08 Hauraki Mens D Coxed F (S.Laverick,G.Laurich,G.Porter,M.Troughton,c:A.Prescott)	NZL	(D)	5	3:44.02	4.80 +14.07
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						*substitute

Race 183 Mens D Coxed Four						Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	315.15 Auckland Michelin Men 1 (T.Hurring,J.Whaanga,S.Irvine,B.Swarbrick,c:G.Grove)	NZL	(D)	7	3:27.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	315.06 Horowhenua (K.Horan,M.Berghan,J.Watson,A.Bealing,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(D)	2	3:29.03	1.39	+1.39	
3	315.13 SRC2017 (R.Brighton,D.Greenslade,K.Rikard-Bell,S.Graham,c:R.McCallum)	AUS	(D)	4	3:29.58	0.55	+1.94	
4	315.14 SPC Rowers of Old 4+ 5 (T.Stace,C.Foot,A.Grigg,C.Harmon,c:S.Best)	NZL	(D)	6	3:29.77	0.19	+2.13	
5	315.03 SGRC Coxed D4+ Ludo (C.Brownlow,G.Neill,K.Montgomery,L.Campbell-Reid,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(D)	3	3:29.89	0.12	+2.25	
6	315.07 Chinook Performance (G.Friel*,D.Alexandru,S.Rocconi,L.Harwood,c:J.Crittenden)	USA	(D)	5	4:05.04	35.15	+37.40	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 204 Mens D Coxed Four						Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	315.04 Kent Mitchell (E.Ives,M.Still,C.Webster,J.Baker*,c:A.Ellison)	USA	(D)	6	3:27.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	315.06 Horowhenua (K.Horan,M.Berghan,J.Watson,A.Bealing,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(D)	3	3:27.70	0.06	+0.06	
3	315.12 Mens D Coxed Four (S.Wade,D.Batchelor,B.Meates,M.McCartin,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(D)	2	3:31.15	3.45	+3.51	
4	315.15 Auckland Michelin Men 1 (T.Hurring,J.Whaanga,S.Irvine,B.Swarbrick,c:G.Grove)	NZL	(D)	5	3:31.49	0.34	+3.85	
5	315.13 SRC2017 (R.Brighton,D.Greenslade,K.Rikard-Bell,S.Graham,c:R.McCallum)	AUS	(D)	7	3:32.41	0.92	+4.77	
6	315.05 Black Mountain RC Canb (M.Hyndman,M.Little,M.Partridge,S.Mcglynn,c:W.Pooled Cox)		(D)	4	3:33.78	1.37	+6.14	
7	315.14 SPC Rowers of Old 4+ 5 (T.Stace,C.Foot,A.Grigg,C.Harmon,c:S.Best)	NZL	(D)	1	3:37.59	3.81	+9.95	
8	315.01 North Shore RC Mens D4 (C.Brake,G.Williams,G.Craies,N.Jolly*,c:K.Bryant)	NZL	(D)	8	3:39.05	1.46	+11.41	
							*substitute	

Event 316 : Womens A Eight

Race 205 Womens A Eight						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	316.01 Chinook Performance (C.Davies,T.Walhart,L.Peterson,S.Willhoft, A.Moquin,R.Cunningham,L.Bauschard,D.Pianko,c:D.Lloyd)	USA	(B)	5	3:53.84	0.00	+0.00
2	316.02 Orange is the new blac (J.Mason,H.Hansen,C.Barker,F.Bixley, C.Robertson,R.Curtis,F.Burney,R.Saulbrey,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(C)	4	4:09.30	15.46	+15.46

Event 317 : Womens D Eight

Race 184 Womens D Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	317.03 KiwiChicD8 (L.Coventry,N.Mills,J.Ellis,R.Cummins, B.O'Loughlin,A.Gordon,M.Mackintosh,N.Welch,c:L.Hodson)	NZL (D)	4	3:35.01	0.00	+0.00
2	317.09 Chinook Performance (D.Davis,C.Arends,N.Dynan,M.Scully, M.Newman,A.Moore,M.Harriman,H.Friel,c:L.Wright)	(D)	7	3:36.57	1.56	+1.56
3	317.10 CBRC5 (M.Ackers*,M.Maine,J.Gratton-Vaughan,E.de Boer, K.Mills,C.Barnett,P.Westendorf,F.Bourke,c:P.Van Prooyen)	(D)	3	3:39.26	2.69	+4.25
4	317.05 Womens D Coxed Eight (E.Blair,T.Gambrel*,W.Duggan,S.Washington, T.Grasser,D.Hymers-Ross,K.Rickerby,W.Lawson,c:W.Pooled Cox)	(D)	5	3:41.58	2.32	+6.57
5	317.02 CRCWD8+ (M.Fenn,L.Street,K.Parker,G.Gardener, S.Wallace,I.Adamson,A.Hewitt,M.Taylor,c:P.Dixon)	AUS (D)	2	3:46.43	4.85	+11.42
6	317.07 River City 1 (S.Sheridan,L.Kennedy,B.Hall,L.Bridgeford, A.Burke,S.Pang,L.Robinson,C.Baxter,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS (E)	6	3:46.58	0.15	+11.57
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 185 Womens D Eight					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	317.12 Katara and Friends (V.Charles,C.van Mullekom,F.Gobbo,L.Ambrose, F.Spriggs,S.Peacock,C.Grayston,M.Williams,c:E.Plowright)	AUS (D)	6	3:35.66	0.00	+0.00
2	317.04 Chinook Performance (W.Dietrich,T.Walters,C.Morrison,E.Schultz, D.Charles-Chisholm,A.Hunt,A.Schneider,C.Kolling,c:L.Roth)	(D)	5	3:42.87	7.21	+7.21
3	317.08 Sandy Bay (K.Clifford,J.Chau,C.Matson,K.Barker, T.Golding,B.Walker,J.Stephens,A.Sander,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS (D)	4	3:44.14	1.27	+8.48
4	317.01 Western Vikings (L.Mannolini,S.Knight Innes,N.Newton,E.Bowen, C.Kennedy,O.Flecker,D.Armstrong,J.McIntyre,c:C.Jansen)	AUS (D)	7	3:47.04	2.90	+11.38
5	317.11 Wentworth District Row (J.Smith,H.Healy,M.Curran,C.Boseley, R.Marshall,C.Sullivan,J.Hutchinson,M.Chandler,c:L.Charge)	AUS (D)	2	3:56.53	9.49	+20.87
6	317.06 D'ates (T.Eardley,P.Pepperell,L.Rudover,A.Blake, R.Kiely,K.Faifua,S.Wood,F.Oxenham,c:W.Pooled Cox)	(E)	3	4:09.94	13.41	+34.28
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 206 Womens D Eight					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	317.12 Katara and Friends (V.Charles,C.van Mullekom,F.Gobbo,L.Ambrose, F.Spriggs,S.Peacock,C.Grayston,M.Williams,c:E.Plowright)	AUS (D)	4	3:31.55	0.00	+0.00
2	317.03 KiwiChicD8 (L.Coventry,N.Mills,J.Ellis,R.Cummins, B.O'Loughlin,A.Gordon,M.Mackintosh,N.Welch,c:L.Hodson)	NZL (D)	5	3:35.40	3.85	+3.85
3	317.09 Chinook Performance (D.Davis,C.Arends,N.Dynan,M.Scully, M.Newman,A.Moore,M.Harriman,H.Friel,c:L.Wright)	(D)	3	3:37.24	1.84	+5.69
4	317.10 CBRC5 (M.Ackers*,M.Maine,J.Gratton-Vaughan,E.de Boer, K.Mills,C.Barnett,P.Westendorf,F.Bourke,c:P.Van Prooyen)	(D)	7	3:46.97	9.73	+15.42
5	317.01 Western Vikings (L.Mannolini,S.Knight Innes,N.Newton,E.Bowen, C.Kennedy,O.Flecker,D.Armstrong,J.McIntyre,c:C.Jansen)	AUS (D)	8	3:48.38	1.41	+16.83
6	317.05 Womens D Coxed Eight (E.Blair,T.Gambrel*,W.Duggan,S.Washington, T.Grasser,D.Hymers-Ross,K.Rickerby,W.Lawson,c:W.Pooled Cox)	(D)	1	3:48.81	0.43	+17.26
7	317.04 Chinook Performance (W.Dietrich,T.Walters,C.Morrison,E.Schultz, D.Charles-Chisholm,A.Hunt,A.Schneider,C.Kolling,c:L.Roth)	(D)	6	3:48.87	0.06	+17.32
8	317.08 Sandy Bay (K.Clifford,J.Chau,C.Matson,K.Barker, T.Golding,B.Walker,J.Stephens,A.Sander,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS (D)	2	3:50.72	1.85	+19.17

*substitute

Event 351 : Para Mens Single Scull All Clasifications (Ex Race)

Race 207 Para Mens Single Scull All Clasifications (Ex Race)							Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	351.01 O'Neill, T Terence O'Neill	NZL (D)	1	NTT	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	351.03 Littlejohn,J James Littlejohn	NZL (B)	6	NTT	100			
3	351.04 Spijkerman, A Anthony Spijkerman	NZL (E)	3	NTT	70			
4	351.05 Cameron, D Donald Cameron	AUS (G)	5	NTT	130			
5	351.02 Knott, S Stephen Knott	NZL (C)	4	NTT	140			
6	351.06 Henderson, R Rodney Henderson	NZL (E)	8	NTT	110			

Event 357 : Womens H-K Coxless Four

Race 242 Womens H-K Coxless Four					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	357.01 Freo-Sydney Event 357 (S.Tattersall,M.Boland,A.Tout,M.Searle)	AUS (H)	4	4:51.45	0.00	+0.00

Event 358 : Womens G Double Scull

Race 220 Womens G Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	358.02 Sacramento State Maste Susan Hooten, Jill Gardner	USA	(G) 6	4:22.14	0.00	+0.00
2	358.09 Rivanna Rowing Club Ruth Cann, Jacqueline Snyder	USA	(G) 2	4:22.27	0.13	+0.13
3	358.05 College Club Seattle Norma Andreadis, Joan Pendleton	USA	(G) 1	4:37.85	15.58	+15.71
4	358.12 Toowong Rowing Club Lynette Brown, Marion Elliott	AUS	(G) 4	4:46.03	8.18	+23.89
5	358.08 TEAM 358.08 Susan Cammell, Judith Shadbolt	NZL	(G) 7	4:49.24	3.21	+27.10
6	358.10 Klaipeda Rowing Master Vida Stackute Satiene, Jurate Kalvaitiene	LTU	(G) 5	4:57.96	8.72	+35.82
7	358.07 Corio Bay Rowing Club, Christine Hargreaves, Helen David	AUS	(G) 3	4:58.42	0.46	+36.28
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 221 Womens G Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	358.11 Mosman Rowing Club Anne Taylor, Margaret Small	AUS	(G) 7	4:32.12	0.00	+0.00
2	358.13 Corio Bay Rowing Club Sally Galbraith, Joan McCormack-Sykes	AUS	(G) 3	4:34.98	2.86	+2.86
3	358.06 Drummoyne Rowing Club Judith Warner, Lydia Miladinovic	AUS	(G) 5	4:38.23	3.25	+6.11
4	358.03 Rio Salado RC Wendy Dietrich, Diane Ziff		(G) 6	5:04.65	26.42	+32.53
5	358.04 Waikato Rowing Club Eugenia Duff-Dobson, Michele Chapman	NZL	(G) 4	5:06.67	2.02	+34.55
6	358.01 West End Rowing Club Bronwyn Menhinick, Catherine Forgie	NZL	(G) 2	5:15.51	8.84	+43.39
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 243 Womens G Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	358.02 Sacramento State Maste Susan Hooten, Jill Gardner	USA	(G) 4	4:11.87	0.00	+0.00
2	358.09 Rivanna Rowing Club Ruth Cann, Jacqueline Snyder	USA	(G) 6	4:14.96	3.09	+3.09
3	358.11 Mosman Rowing Club Anne Taylor, Margaret Small	AUS	(G) 5	4:17.57	2.61	+5.70
4	358.13 Corio Bay Rowing Club Sally Galbraith, Joan McCormack-Sykes	AUS	(G) 3	4:21.14	3.57	+9.27
5	358.05 College Club Seattle Norma Andreadis, Joan Pendleton	USA	(G) 2	4:23.08	1.94	+11.21
6	358.06 Drummoyne Rowing Club Judith Warner, Lydia Miladinovic	AUS	(G) 7	4:32.12	9.04	+20.25
7	358.12 Toowong Rowing Club Lynette Brown, Marion Elliott	AUS	(G) 8	4:43.34	11.22	+31.47
8	358.03 Rio Salado RC Wendy Dietrich, Diane Ziff		(G) 1	4:55.12	11.78	+43.25

Event 359 : Womens A Coxless Pair

Race 244 Womens A Coxless Pair						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	359.02 Waikato Rowing Club Judikje Scheffer, Rebecca Pirie	NZL	(A)	4	3:52.65	0.00	+0.00
2	359.01 Blenheim Rowing Club Sarah Lissaman, Cynthia de Joux	NZL	(C)	2	3:57.40	4.75	+4.75
3	359.05 Star Boating Club Bernadette Fischer, Emily Liddell	NZL	(A)	3	4:01.10	3.70	+8.45
4	359.03 Wellington Rowing Club Megan Simmons, Amy McMullan	NZL	(A)	5	4:15.88	14.78	+23.23
5	359.04 Union Rowing Club Wendy Duggan, Tanja Grasser	NZL	(C)	6	4:29.53	13.65	+36.88

Event 360 : Mens B Coxed Four

Race 245 Mens B Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	360.03 tasuni (P.Bird,T.Wilcox,A.Thompson,G.Morgan,c:E.Plwright)	AUS	(B)	4	3:20.19	0.00	+0.00
2	360.02 WERC Mens B Coxed 4 Bo (B.Smart,M.McMurray,A.Lilley,C.Wheldon,c:A.McGeachie)	NZL	(B)	6	3:20.87	0.68	+0.68
3	360.01 Auckland Redbacks (S.Tries,M.Smyth,R.Ward,S.Alderson,c:M.Palmer)	NZL	(B)	3	3:29.34	8.47	+9.15
4	360.05 Kent Mitchel RC 1 (E.Ives,A.Mets,S.Volianitis*,J.Baker,c:A.Ellison)		(C)	2	3:34.59	5.25	+14.40
5	360.04 MOBRF (S.Chebanov,I.Loshchylov,S.Horbachuk,O.Huliy,c:W.Pooled Cox)		(E)	5	3:43.57	8.98	+23.38

*substitute

Event 361 : Womens F Quadruple Scull

Race 222 Womens F Quadruple Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	361.11 All Sorts (J.Bant,J.Bingham,G.Goss,P.Whiting)	AUS	(F)	2	4:03.80	0.00	+0.00
2	361.05 Cascadia (F.Crowley,C.Browning,J.Geer,R.Alexander)		(F)	6	4:09.06	5.26	+5.26
3	361.16 Tatts women (J.Fisher,B.Bailey,K.Pulsford,D.Hoskins*)	AUS	(F)	5	4:28.09	19.03	+24.29
4	361.03 Chinook Performance (R.Thomas,E.Cassella,C.Egan,S.Hamby)	USA	(F)	7	4:28.65	0.56	+24.85
5	361.10 Mackay Rowing Club (M.Simmonds,L.Stafford,T.Russell,G.Borg)	AUS	(F)	4	4:33.85	5.20	+30.05
6	361.15 CRC2017 Quad (N.Connor,J.Russell-Jones,H.Snedden,L.Wilson)	AUS	(F)	3	4:52.00	18.15	+48.20

Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews *substitute

Race 223 Womens F Quadruple Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	361.06 Sydney University (T.Pollett,S.O'Malley,K.Bigsworth,G.O'Malley)	AUS	(F)	5	4:08.62	0.00	+0.00
2	361.09 NERC (B.Mulligan,K.Macqueen,R.Kiely,M.Earles)	AUS	(F)	7	4:09.76	1.14	+1.14
3	361.12 Tassie Devils (M.Hansen,J.March,E.Collins,C.Baldock)	AUS	(F)	4	4:15.09	5.33	+6.47
4	361.13 J Dobson (F.Brinsdon,A.Hopcroft,J.Dobson,J.Blakie)	NZL	(F)	6	4:18.45	3.36	+9.83
5	361.08 St Georges RC WF4x (C.Harrison,Y.Kasper,A.McLeod,E.MacFarlan)	NZL	(F)	2	4:18.76	0.31	+10.14
6	361.14 WERC Robins (B.Norcross,H.Law,R.Cameron,A.Bennington)	NZL	(F)	3	4:43.91	25.15	+35.29

Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews

Race 224 Womens F Quadruple Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	361.02 BAMB-GIRLS (B.O'Loughlin,A.Gordon,M.DeLong,M.Chandler)	NZL	(F)	4	4:09.67	0.00	+0.00
2	361.01 Jenny Hart, Maddy Mart (J.Hart,D.Flynn,B.Hall,M.Martin)	AUS	(F)	3	4:14.01	4.34	+4.34
3	361.04 Quadettes (S.Wright,A.Pedersen,P.Fenton,C.Hobbs)	NZL	(F)	6	4:15.06	1.05	+5.39
4	361.17 Corio Bay RC 1 (C.Barnett,E.de Boer,D.Pearce,E.White)	AUS	(F)	2	4:34.11	19.05	+24.44
5	361.07 St Georges PD WF4x (P.Davis,L.Barker,F.Crummey,D.Brew)	NZL	(F)	5	4:44.67	10.56	+35.00

Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews

Race 246 Womens F Quadruple Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	361.11 All Sorts (J.Bant,J.Bingham,G.Goss,P.Whiting)	AUS	(F)	4	3:50.79	0.00	+0.00
2	361.06 Sydney University (T.Pollett,S.O'Malley,K.Bigsworth,G.O'Malley)	AUS	(F)	5	4:00.45	9.66	+9.66
3	361.05 Cascadia (F.Crowley,C.Browning,J.Geer,R.Alexander)		(F)	7	4:00.55	0.10	+9.76
4	361.09 NERC (B.Mulligan,K.Macqueen,R.Kiely,M.Earles)	AUS	(F)	2	4:03.28	2.73	+12.49
5	361.02 BAMB-GIRLS (B.O'Loughlin,A.Gordon,M.DeLong,M.Chandler)	NZL	(F)	3	4:07.29	4.01	+16.50
6	361.01 Jenny Hart, Maddy Mart (J.Hart,D.Flynn,B.Hall,M.Martin)	AUS	(F)	6	4:09.19	1.90	+18.40
7	361.04 Quadettes (S.Wright,A.Pedersen,P.Fenton,C.Hobbs)	NZL	(F)	1	4:09.26	0.07	+18.47
8	361.12 Tassie Devils (M.Hansen,J.March,E.Collins,C.Baldock)	AUS	(F)	8	4:11.92	2.66	+21.13

Event 362 : Womens D Coxless Pair

Race 225 Womens D Coxless Pair						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	362.08 Sportclub Berlin-Gruna Sylvia Nicolaus, Jutta Abromeit	DEU	(D)	4	4:36.26	0.00	+0.00
2	362.07 Chinook Performance Deborah Davis, Nancy Dynan	USA	(E)	6	4:40.89	4.63	+4.63
3	362.10 DMCRG Andrea Rippon, Catherine Hughes	AUS	(D)	2	4:41.13	0.24	+4.87
4	362.02 Sandy Bay Wendy Balding, Annette Douglas	AUS	(E)	5	4:49.84	8.71	+13.58
5	362.04 Peterborough Rowing Cl Krista Saunders, Nancy Fischer	CAN	(D)	3	4:52.14	2.30	+15.88
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 226 Womens D Coxless Pair						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	362.01 North Shore Tonia Williams, Rebecca Caroe	NZL	(D)	3	4:29.29	0.00	+0.00
2	362.06 Commercial Rowing Club Alecia Thomasson, Vicki Leary	AUS	(D)	5	4:34.46	5.17	+5.17
3	362.11 Mosman Rowing Club Jennifer Wilson, Jane Tribe	AUS	(D)	6	4:36.69	2.23	+7.40
4	362.09 Melbourne University Fleur Spriggs, Meredith Williams	AUS	(D)	2	4:46.02	9.33	+16.73
5	362.05 Cambridge Rowing Club Mary Birch, Angela Jenkins	NZL	(D)	4	4:53.26	7.24	+23.97
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 247 Womens D Coxless Pair						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	362.01 North Shore Tonia Williams, Rebecca Caroe	NZL	(D)	4	4:09.05	0.00	+0.00
2	362.06 Commercial Rowing Club Alecia Thomasson, Vicki Leary	AUS	(D)	6	4:16.87	7.82	+7.82
3	362.08 Sportclub Berlin-Gruna Sylvia Nicolaus, Jutta Abromeit	DEU	(D)	5	4:19.37	2.50	+10.32
4	362.10 DMCRG Andrea Rippon, Catherine Hughes	AUS	(D)	7	4:21.29	1.92	+12.24
5	362.11 Mosman Rowing Club Jennifer Wilson, Jane Tribe	AUS	(D)	2	4:25.80	4.51	+16.75
6	362.07 Chinook Performance Deborah Davis, Nancy Dynan	USA	(E)	3	4:33.27	7.47	+24.22
7	362.05 Cambridge Rowing Club Mary Birch, Angela Jenkins	NZL	(D)	8	4:39.21	5.94	+30.16
8	362.02 Sandy Bay Wendy Balding, Annette Douglas	AUS	(E)	1	4:44.67	5.46	+35.62

Event 363 : Womens B Coxed Four

Race 248 Womens B Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	363.01 Golden Girls of ARC 20 (G.Jong,A.Powles,R.Barclay,L.James*,c:D.Sutcliffe)	NZL	(B)	4	4:12.17	0.00	+0.00
2	363.02 Petone3 (C.Barker,C.Robertson,R.Curtis,F.Burney,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(B)	5	4:26.01	13.84	+13.84
*substitute							

Event 364 : Mens G Single Scull

Race 227 Mens G Single Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	364.09 Burda, V Vladimir Burda	CZE	(G)	5	4:24.03	0.00	+0.00
2	364.19 Steel, J Jeffrey Steel	NZL	(G)	2	4:25.58	1.55	+1.55
3	364.08 Mollard, S Sam Mollard	AUS	(G)	4	4:30.91	5.33	+6.88
4	364.04 Robertson, N Neville Robertson	NZL	(G)	3	4:30.95	0.04	+6.92
5	364.06 Zuehlke, M Martin Zuehlke	USA	(G)	6	5:34.43	63.48	+70.40
	364.13 Hamilton, N Neil Hamilton	VUT	(G)	7	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 228 Mens G Single Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	364.11 Kovacic, B Branko Kovacic	AUS	(G)	5	4:37.92	0.00	+0.00
2	364.05 Hooten, J John Hooten	USA	(G)	4	4:46.94	9.02	+9.02
3	364.02 Fitzjohn, S Stephen Fitzjohn	CAN	(G)	2	4:59.73	12.79	+21.81
4	364.15 Han Chung, L Low Han Chung	SGP	(G)	7	5:09.25	9.52	+31.33
5	364.10 Brownlee, I Ian Brownlee	HKG	(G)	6	5:23.92	14.67	+46.00
	364.16 Plyushkin, A Alexsandr Plyushkin	RUS	(G)	3	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 229 Mens G Single Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	364.18 Nolte, V Volker Nolte	CAN	(G)	2	4:35.79	0.00	+0.00
2	364.12 Adachi, A Atsuji Adachi	JPN	(H)	5	4:40.52	4.73	+4.73
3	364.03 Punter, A Arjen Punter	NOR	(G)	3	4:49.62	9.10	+13.83
4	364.17 Bryant, B Blair Bryant	NZL	(G)	4	5:04.18	14.56	+28.39
	364.07 Vazey, G Geoffrey Vazey	NZL	(G)	6	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 249 Mens G Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	364.18 Nolte, V Volker Nolte	CAN	(G)	3	4:04.65	0.00	+0.00
2	364.09 Burda, V Vladimir Burda	CZE	(G)	4	4:06.19	1.54	+1.54
3	364.19 Steel, J Jeffrey Steel	NZL	(G)	6	4:11.00	4.81	+6.35
4	364.12 Adachi, A Atsuji Adachi	JPN	(H)	7	4:15.12	4.12	+10.47
5	364.11 Kovacic, B Branko Kovacic	AUS	(G)	5	4:16.54	1.42	+11.89
6	364.04 Robertson, N Neville Robertson	NZL	(G)	8	4:19.49	2.95	+14.84
7	364.08 Mollard, S Sam Mollard	AUS	(G)	1	4:19.88	0.39	+15.23
8	364.05 Hooten, J John Hooten	USA	(G)	2	4:26.02	6.14	+21.37

Event 365 : Mens F Quadruple Scull

Race 208 Mens F Quadruple Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	365.22 Dynamo Moscow (P.Mityanin,I.Anisimov,G.Astakhov,V.Meikaliss)		(F)	3	3:36.55	0.00	+0.00
2	365.03 Cascadia (D.Craveiro,J.Metras,J.O'Brien,L.Crowley)		(F)	6	3:37.44	0.89	+0.89
3	365.15 AWRC Mens F Quad (M.Carey,I.Stewart,T.Upchurch,P.Spriggins)	NZL	(F)	7	3:47.71	10.27	+11.16
4	365.24 Brisbane Tattersalls 2 (C.Fisher,J.McCafferty,W.Fisher,D.Addis)	AUS	(G)	1	4:05.51	17.80	+28.96
5	365.13 Jeff-Mick-Jim-Terry (J.Stafford,J.Ward,T.Jamieson,M.Wohlfahrt)	AUS	(F)	5	4:44.30	38.79	+67.75
6	365.16 Wentworth District Row (D.Cross,G.Rix,G.Wight,D.Henry)	AUS	(F)	4	4:55.50	11.20	+78.95
	365.21 Toowong (P.Jell,D.Reece,G.Keily,N.Wallrock)	AUS	(F)	2	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 209 Mens F Quadruple Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	365.25 SRC NM F quad (C.Lloyd Jones,T.Tindale,H.Goodall,S.Schinagel)	AUS	(F)	6	3:31.86	0.00	+0.00
2	365.06 Westend RC (R.Bradford,A.Waalkens,T.Russell,E.Verdonk)	NZL	(F)	2	3:32.61	0.75	+0.75
3	365.04 2Marks (M.McKeown,K.Rikard-Bell,M.Tietjen,R.Martin)	AUS	(F)	5	3:38.63	6.02	+6.77
4	365.10 STG 365 MF 4x (G.Birmingham,S.Mayo-Smith,C.Fotherby,M.Corkery)	NZL	(F)	3	3:50.99	12.36	+19.13
5	365.20 Kand Rowing Club (M.Murray,N.Doughan,E.Cruickshank,R.Edwards)		(F)	7	3:56.36	5.37	+24.50
6	365.02 Brisbane Tattersalls (P.Camphin,G.Clarke,W.Bridgeford,M.Sparksman)	AUS	(F)	4	4:01.06	4.70	+29.20
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 210 Mens F Quadruple Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	365.18 MosmanF4 (M.Williams,J.Taylor,B.Weir,M.Bindner)	AUS	(F)	6	3:34.45	0.00	+0.00
2	365.19 Melbourne Rowing Club (P.McConnell,S.Mollard,J.Dollisson,P.Morgan)	AUS	(F)	2	3:35.23	0.78	+0.78
3	365.14 BOPC F Men's Quad (G.Bridgwater,R.Thompson,N.Hanna,A.McLean)	NZL	(F)	7	3:35.89	0.66	+1.44
4	365.12 St Georges Mens F4x (S.Hobbs,A.Gallagher,N.Thomson,G.Wright)	NZL	(F)	3	3:38.78	2.89	+4.33
5	365.07 Union Boat Club Whanga (P.Nielsen,G.Ryder,R.Calder,R.Evans)	NZL	(F)	5	3:39.17	0.39	+4.72
6	365.09 Fremantle (J.McDonald,P.Wyche,P.Hands,S.Wade)	AUS	(F)	4	4:03.57	24.40	+29.12

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 211 Mens F Quadruple Scull						Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	365.17 Harrys4x (G.Watt,J.Peereboom,H.Fitzgerald,G.Weston)		(F)	6	3:31.00	0.00	+0.00
2	365.08 Chinook Performance (N.Holland,G.Friel*,D.Alexandru,E.Noyes Jr.)	USA	(F)	4	3:33.78	2.78	+2.78
3	365.23 PRC Composite MF4x (I.Boserio,R.Robinson,J.Argue,D.Hanley)		(F)	2	3:34.32	0.54	+3.32
4	365.01 CORIOBAY MFX4 (M.Heaton-Harris,J.Sykes,P.Jeffery,P.Aberle)	AUS	(F)	5	3:40.59	6.27	+9.59
5	365.05 Cambridge Rowing Club (N.Dromgool,M.Gibb,D.Hayman,R.Cronin)	NZL	(F)	7	3:45.15	4.56	+14.15
6	365.11 Fremantle Crew1 (M.Connor,J.Wearne,C.Armstrong,C.Lloyd*)	AUS	(F)	3	4:30.92	45.77	+59.92

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

*substitute

Race 236 Mens F Quadruple Scull						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	365.17 Harrys4x (G.Watt,J.Peereboom,H.Fitzgerald,G.Weston)		(F)	4	3:27.83	0.00	+0.00
2	365.06 Westend RC (R.Bradford,A.Waalkens,T.Russell,E.Verdonk)	NZL	(F)	6	3:29.64	1.81	+1.81
3	365.03 Cascadia (D.Craveiro,J.Metras,J.O'Brien,L.Crowley)		(F)	3	3:30.69	1.05	+2.86
4	365.18 MosmanF4 (M.Williams,J.Taylor,B.Weir,M.Bindner)	AUS	(F)	5	3:30.76	0.07	+2.93
5	365.23 PRC Composite MF4x (I.Boserio,R.Robinson,J.Argue,D.Hanley)		(F)	2	3:31.85	1.09	+4.02
6	365.14 BOPC F Men's Quad (G.Bridgwater,R.Thompson,N.Hanna,A.McLean)	NZL	(F)	7	3:37.99	6.14	+10.16
7	365.12 St Georges Mens F4x (S.Hobbs,A.Gallagher,N.Thomson,G.Wright)	NZL	(F)	1	3:41.06	3.07	+13.23
8	365.13 Jeff-Mick-Jim-Terry (J.Stafford,J.Ward,T.Jamieson,M.Wohlfahrt)	AUS	(F)	9	4:00.63	19.57	+32.80
9	365.24 Brisbane Tattersalls 2 (C.Fisher,J.McCafferty,W.Fisher,D.Addis)	AUS	(G)	8	4:08.90	8.27	+41.07

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 237 Mens F Quadruple Scull						Semi-Final 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	365.08 Chinook Performance (N.Holland,G.Friel*,D.Alexandru,E.Noyes Jr.)	USA	(F)	3	3:30.14	0.00	+0.00	
2	365.22 Dynamo Moscow (P.Mityanin,I.Anisimov,G.Astakhov,V.Meikaliss)		(F)	4	3:31.13	0.99	+0.99	
3	365.25 SRC NM F quad (C.Lloyd Jones,T.Tindale,H.Goodall,S.Schinagel)	AUS	(F)	5	3:31.39	0.26	+1.25	
4	365.01 CORIOBAY MFX4 (M.Heaton-Harris,J.Sykes,P.Jeffery,P.Aberle)	AUS	(F)	1	3:33.54	2.15	+3.40	
5	365.04 2Marks (M.McKeown,K.Rikard-Bell,M.Tietjen,R.Martin)	AUS	(F)	2	3:35.22	1.68	+5.08	
6	365.19 Melbourne Rowing Club (P.McConnell,S.Mollard,J.Dollisson,P.Morgan)	AUS	(F)	6	3:39.95	4.73	+9.81	
7	365.15 AWRC Mens F Quad (M.Carey,I.Stewart,T.Upchurch,P.Spriggens)	NZL	(F)	7	3:45.42	5.47	+15.28	
8	365.10 STG 365 MF 4x (G.Bermingham,S.Mayo-Smith,C.Fotherby,M.Corkery)	NZL	(F)	8	3:52.24	6.82	+22.10	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 250 Mens F Quadruple Scull						Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	365.22 Dynamo Moscow (P.Mityanin,I.Anisimov,G.Astakhov,V.Meikaliss)		(F)	6	3:18.50	0.00	+0.00	
2	365.17 Harrys4x (G.Watt,J.Peereboom,H.Fitzgerald,G.Weston)		(F)	5	3:18.74	0.24	+0.24	
3	365.08 Chinook Performance (N.Holland,G.Friel*,D.Alexandru,E.Noyes Jr.)	USA	(F)	4	3:24.65	5.91	+6.15	
4	365.25 SRC NM F quad (C.Lloyd Jones,T.Tindale,H.Goodall,S.Schinagel)	AUS	(F)	2	3:24.97	0.32	+6.47	
5	365.06 Westend RC (R.Bradford,A.Waalkens,T.Russell,E.Verdonk)	NZL	(F)	3	3:27.22	2.25	+8.72	
6	365.01 CORIOBAY MFX4 (M.Heaton-Harris,J.Sykes,P.Jeffery,P.Aberle)	AUS	(F)	8	3:28.94	1.72	+10.44	
7	365.18 MosmanF4 (M.Williams,J.Taylor,B.Weir,M.Bindner)	AUS	(F)	1	3:31.09	2.15	+12.59	
8	365.03 Cascadia (D.Craveiro,J.Metras,J.O'Brien,L.Crowley)		(F)	7	3:34.30	3.21	+15.80	
							*substitute	

Event 366 : Mens C Coxless Four

Race 230 Mens C Coxless Four						Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	366.14 powerhaw (N.Andreou,C.Tulloch,P.Wiegard,S.O'Connor-Smith)	AUS	(C)	5	3:22.07	0.00	+0.00	
2	366.08 Waikato Rowing Club 19 (R.Waddell,T.Dunlop,D.Schaper,A.Matheson)		(C)	7	3:25.91	3.84	+3.84	
3	366.07 Waikato Rowing Club 19 (A.Mackintosh,W.Coventry,C.Clayton-Greene,R.Coventry)	NZL	(C)	1	3:29.41	3.50	+7.34	
4	366.03 CRC4 (J.Russell,L.Rothwell Meehan,D.Hobart,R.Finch)	AUS	(C)	3	3:30.43	1.02	+8.36	
5	366.06 MRC C coxless 4 (P.Jacobs,M.Harrison,A.Reynolds,M.Hyndman*)		(D)	4	3:39.83	9.40	+17.76	
6	366.04 Wellington C 4- (A.Mills,H.Mitchell,B.Carter,D.Benton)	NZL	(C)	6	3:42.71	2.88	+20.64	
7	366.11 Hamilton Rowing Club M (A.Oosten,L.Brandsma,A.Caccioppoli,S.Stuart-Jones)	NZL	(C)	2	3:47.95	5.24	+25.88	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 231 Mens C Coxless Four						Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	366.09 Clifton (J.Williams,S.Breman,L.Montgomerie,J.Haskell)	NZL	(C)	7	3:30.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	366.13 Black Mountain RC Mosm (M.Partridge,A.Hourigan,M.Little*,S.Mcglynn)	AUS	(C)	3	3:36.35	6.05	+6.05	
3	366.05 ausest (T.Dean,T.Kliiman,K.Korgesaar,P.Francis)		(C)	4	3:45.66	9.31	+15.36	
4	366.10 Mens C Coxless Four (B.Mirfin,S.Crowther,B.McKenna,H.Gray)	NZL	(C)	5	3:57.27	11.61	+26.97	
	366.01 Auckland Michelin Men (W.Dryden,J.McDermott,G.Stewart,R.Twaddle)	NZL	(C)	2	DID NOT START			
	366.02 SGRC C4- Gary (C.Brownlow,G.Neill,K.Montgomery,L.Campbell-Reid)	NZL	(D)	6	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 251 Mens C Coxless Four						Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	366.08 Waikato Rowing Club 19 (R.Waddell,T.Dunlop,D.Schaper,A.Matheson)		(C)	6	3:12.42	0.00	+0.00	
2	366.14 powerhaw (N.Andreou,C.Tulloch,P.Wiegard,S.O'Connor-Smith)	AUS	(C)	4	3:13.09	0.67	+0.67	
3	366.09 Clifton (J.Williams,S.Breman,L.Montgomerie,J.Haskell)	NZL	(C)	5	3:13.29	0.20	+0.87	
4	366.07 Waikato Rowing Club 19 (A.Mackintosh,W.Coventry,C.Clayton-Greene,R.Coventry)	NZL	(C)	2	3:15.05	1.76	+2.63	
5	366.01 Auckland Michelin Men (W.Dryden,J.McDermott,G.Stewart,R.Twaddle)	NZL	(C)	9	3:20.49	5.44	+8.07	
6	366.03 CRC4 (J.Russell,L.Rothwell Meehan,D.Hobart,R.Finch)	AUS	(C)	8	3:22.68	2.19	+10.26	
7	366.13 Black Mountain RC Mosm (M.Partridge,A.Hourigan,M.Little*,S.Mcglynn)	AUS	(C)	3	3:27.66	4.98	+15.24	
8	366.05 ausest (T.Dean,T.Kliiman,K.Korgesaar,P.Francis)		(C)	7	3:28.52	0.86	+16.10	
9	366.10 Mens C Coxless Four (B.Mirfin,S.Crowther,B.McKenna,H.Gray)	NZL	(C)	1	3:53.68	25.16	+41.26	
							*substitute	

Event 367 : Womens E Single Scull

Race 212 Womens E Single Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	367.11 Andrews, S Suzan Andrews	AUS	(E)	4	4:36.23	0.00	+0.00
2	367.15 Frykman, H Helen Frykman	USA	(E)	5	4:38.73	2.50	+2.50
3	367.17 Ward, S Solveig Ward	AUS	(E)	3	4:42.92	4.19	+6.69
4	367.12 Gambrel, T Teri Gambrel	CAN	(E)	6	4:46.92	4.00	+10.69
5	367.23 Klumpp, L Lorelle Klumpp	AUS	(E)	1	4:52.70	5.78	+16.47
6	367.16 Henzel, A Anne Henzel	USA	(E)	7	5:07.57	14.87	+31.34
	367.07 Carroll, P Peta Carroll	AUS	(E)	2	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 213 Womens E Single Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	367.32 Gosa, S Sandra Gosa	LVA	(E)	5	4:33.60	0.00	+0.00
2	367.04 Bowen, E Evelyn Bowen	AUS	(E)	2	4:38.29	4.69	+4.69
3	367.19 Kamizona, P Patricia Kamizona	NZL	(E)	6	4:39.12	0.83	+5.52
4	367.26 Tuite, F Frances Tuite	USA	(E)	4	4:43.63	4.51	+10.03
5	367.20 Roth, L Lisa Roth	USA	(E)	3	4:48.46	4.83	+14.86
6	367.01 Donoghoe, S Sue Donoghoe	AUS	(E)	7	4:54.28	5.82	+20.68
	367.09 Pepperell, P Paula Pepperell	NZL	(E)	1	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 214 Womens E Single Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	367.28 Pauli, D Dorothee Pauli	NZL	(E)	5	4:34.99	0.00	+0.00
2	367.24 O'Connell, M Maureen O'Connell	NZL	(E)	6	4:37.97	2.98	+2.98
3	367.31 Graziene, N Nijole Graziene	LTU	(E)	4	4:38.05	0.08	+3.06
4	367.21 Cameron, R Robyn Cameron	NZL	(E)	7	4:41.22	3.17	+6.23
5	367.02 Cook, J Joanne Cook	AUS	(E)	1	4:45.88	4.66	+10.89
6	367.10 Kalk-Fedeler, H Helga Kalk-Fedeler	DEU	(E)	2	4:46.88	1.00	+11.89
7	367.13 Robinson, C Cyndi Robinson	AUS	(E)	3	5:11.55	24.67	+36.56
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 215 Womens E Single Scull						Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	367.22 Coxhead, I Imogen Coxhead	NZL	(E)	6	4:21.83	0.00	+0.00
2	367.14 Walters, T Terry Walters	USA	(E)	5	4:33.22	11.39	+11.39
3	367.27 Johnstone, J Jillian Johnstone	AUS	(E)	2	4:35.42	2.20	+13.59
4	367.33 Trudy Moulden Gertruda Moulden	NZL	(E)	4	4:37.36	1.94	+15.53
5	367.03 Fenn, M Mary Fenn	AUS	(E)	7	4:39.54	2.18	+17.71
6	367.05 Kennedy, C Catherine Kennedy	AUS	(E)	3	5:05.54	26.00	+43.71

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 238 Womens E Single Scull						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	367.32 Gosa, S Sandra Gosa	LVA	(E)	5	4:28.39	0.00	+0.00
2	367.11 Andrews, S Suzan Andrews	AUS	(E)	4	4:31.07	2.68	+2.68
3	367.31 Graziene, N Nijole Graziene	LTU	(E)	7	4:32.42	1.35	+4.03
4	367.15 Frykman, H Helen Frykman	USA	(E)	6	4:33.54	1.12	+5.15
5	367.14 Walters, T Terry Walters	USA	(E)	3	4:34.23	0.69	+5.84
6	367.17 Ward, S Solveig Ward	AUS	(E)	2	4:37.42	3.19	+9.03
7	367.33 Trudy Moulden Gertruda Moulden	NZL	(E)	1	4:39.41	1.99	+11.02
8	367.12 Gambrel, T Teri Gambrel	CAN	(E)	8	4:50.05	10.64	+21.66

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 239 Womens E Single Scull						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	367.22 Coxhead, I Imogen Coxhead	NZL	(E)	4	4:31.14	0.00	+0.00
2	367.27 Johnstone, J Jillian Johnstone	AUS	(E)	2	4:34.42	3.28	+3.28
3	367.28 Pauli, D Dorothee Pauli	NZL	(E)	5	4:35.04	0.62	+3.90
4	367.26 Tuite, F Frances Tuite	USA	(E)	1	4:38.15	3.11	+7.01
5	367.24 O'Connell, M Maureen O'Connell	NZL	(E)	3	4:38.72	0.57	+7.58
6	367.04 Bowen, E Evelyn Bowen	AUS	(E)	6	4:39.44	0.72	+8.30
7	367.19 Kamizona, P Patricia Kamizona	NZL	(E)	7	4:42.95	3.51	+11.81
8	367.21 Cameron, R Robyn Cameron	NZL	(E)	8	4:44.74	1.79	+13.60

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 252 Womens E Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	367.22 Coxhead, I Imogen Coxhead	NZL	(E)	4	4:15.57	0.00	+0.00
2	367.32 Gosa, S Sandra Gosa	LVA	(E)	5	4:18.76	3.19	+3.19
3	367.28 Pauli, D Dorothee Pauli	NZL	(E)	2	4:22.21	3.45	+6.64
4	367.11 Andrews, S Suzan Andrews	AUS	(E)	3	4:23.08	0.87	+7.51
5	367.26 Tuite, F Frances Tuite	USA	(E)	8	4:24.65	1.57	+9.08
6	367.27 Johnstone, J Jillian Johnstone	AUS	(E)	6	4:25.84	1.19	+10.27
7	367.15 Frykman, H Helen Frykman	USA	(E)	1	4:28.37	2.53	+12.80
8	367.31 Graziene, N Nijole Graziene	LTU	(E)	7	4:31.04	2.67	+15.47

Event 368 : Mens D Double Scull

Race 216 Mens D Double Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	368.13 Union Boat Club Patrick Carroll, Martin Bridger	NZL	(D)	5	3:43.20	0.00	+0.00
2	368.09 Leichhardt Rowing Club Gary Foster, Richard Medway	AUS	(D)	2	3:46.39	3.19	+3.19
3	368.12 Cambridge Rowing Club Stephen Gibbons, Darren Hobbs	NZL	(D)	6	3:47.33	0.94	+4.13
4	368.15 Hauraki Plains Rowing Stephen Laverick, Gavin Porter	NZL	(D)	3	3:53.79	6.46	+10.59
5	368.01 Auckland rowing club Michael Hindmarsh, Steven Fox		(D)	7	4:01.78	7.99	+18.58
6	368.26 Kerrigan Boyd RC Hamish Boyd, Matthew Kerrigan	NZL	(F)	4	4:45.64	43.86	+62.44
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 217 Mens D Double Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	368.02 FLOERSHEIMER RUDERVERE Rudolf Axthelm, Sebastian Gobel	DEU	(D)	7	3:40.74	0.00	+0.00
2	368.08 Bessel RC Minden Michael Kruger, Olaf Meyer	DEU	(D)	4	3:42.89	2.15	+2.15
3	368.21 Yarra Yarra Rowing Clu Jack Chatziyakoumis, Andrew Gray	AUS	(D)	5	3:45.79	2.90	+5.05
4	368.06 Cambridge Rowing Club David Blewden, Peter Fraser	NZL	(D)	3	3:54.54	8.75	+13.80
5	368.22 Rotorua Rowing Club James Boyce, Stephen Brine	NZL	(D)	2	4:12.29	17.75	+31.55
	368.23 St Pauls Collegiate Ro Timothy Stace, Craig Harmon	NZL	(D)	6	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 218 Mens D Double Scull						Heat 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	368.20 TEAM 368.20 Yury Zelikovich, Sergei Aripov	RUS	(D)	7	3:50.48	0.00	+0.00	
2	368.24 Eastern Bays Scullers Matthew Jones, Gregory Reid	NZL	(D)	3	3:53.74	3.26	+3.26	
3	368.14 Sacramento State Maste John Stroud, Julian Geluk		(D)	5	3:55.44	1.70	+4.96	
4	368.16 TEAM 368.16 Daniel Caimi Vidal, Sergio de Francesco	ARG	(D)	6	3:55.50	0.06	+5.02	
5	368.11 Chinook Jack Davis, William Chisholm	USA	(D)	2	3:57.52	2.02	+7.04	
6	368.03 Te Awam Richard Smithson*, Evan Roose	NZL	(E)	4	4:03.20	5.68	+12.72	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 219 Mens D Double Scull						Heat 4		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	368.07 St Georges Rowing Club Gregor MacKenzie, John Cook	NZL	(D)	3	3:53.24	0.00	+0.00	
2	368.19 Hawkes Bay Mark Swinburne, David Sutherland	NZL	(E)	7	3:57.25	4.01	+4.01	
3	368.05 Tattersall's Ro Stuart Waddington, Bruce Maxwell	AUS	(D)	5	3:57.34	0.09	+4.10	
4	368.04 West End Rowing Club Richard Stephens, William Leizerowicz	NZL	(D)	6	3:59.22	1.88	+5.98	
5	368.10 Auckland Rowing Club Paul Dougherty, David Mills	NZL	(D)	4	4:06.72	7.50	+13.48	
6	368.18 Union Robert Armstrong, Ian Cartwright	NZL	(D)	2	4:10.18	3.46	+16.94	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated								

Race 240 Mens D Double Scull						Semi-Final 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	368.08 Bessel RC Minden Michael Kruger, Olaf Meyer	DEU	(D)	3	3:41.65	0.00	+0.00	
2	368.20 TEAM 368.20 Yury Zelikovich, Sergei Aripov	RUS	(D)	5	3:42.46	0.81	+0.81	
3	368.13 Union Boat Club Patrick Carroll, Martin Bridger	NZL	(D)	4	3:42.75	0.29	+1.10	
4	368.14 Sacramento State Maste John Stroud, Julian Geluk		(D)	2	3:45.30	2.55	+3.65	
5	368.12 Cambridge Rowing Club Stephen Gibbons, Darren Hobbs	NZL	(D)	7	3:46.71	1.41	+5.06	
6	368.15 Hauraki Plains Rowing Stephen Laverick, Gavin Porter	NZL	(D)	8	3:52.39	5.68	+10.74	
7	368.06 Cambridge Rowing Club David Blewden, Peter Fraser	NZL	(D)	1	3:53.52	1.13	+11.87	
8	368.19 Hawkes Bay Mark Swinburne, David Sutherland	NZL	(E)	6	4:01.38	7.86	+19.73	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated								

Race 241 Mens D Double Scull						Semi-Final 2		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	368.09	Leichhardt Rowing Club Gary Foster, Richard Medway	AUS	(D)	6	3:40.42	0.00	+0.00
2	368.02	FLOERSHEIMER RUDERVERE Rudolf Axthelm, Sebastian Gobel	DEU	(D)	5	3:42.50	2.08	+2.08
3	368.05	Tattersall's Ro Stuart Waddington, Bruce Maxwell	AUS	(D)	7	3:43.56	1.06	+3.14
4	368.07	St Georges Rowing Club Gregor MacKenzie, John Cook	NZL	(D)	4	3:43.83	0.27	+3.41
5	368.21	Yarra Yarra Rowing Clu Jack Chatziyakoumis, Andrew Gray	AUS	(D)	2	3:45.28	1.45	+4.86
6	368.24	Eastern Bays Scullers Matthew Jones, Gregory Reid	NZL	(D)	3	3:47.81	2.53	+7.39
7	368.04	West End Rowing Club Richard Stephens, William Leizerowicz	NZL	(D)	1	3:55.91	8.10	+15.49
8	368.16	TEAM 368.16 Daniel Caimi Vidal, Sergio de Francesco	ARG	(D)	8	3:59.27	3.36	+18.85
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated								

Race 253 Mens D Double Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	368.09	Leichhardt Rowing Club Gary Foster, Richard Medway	AUS	(D)	4	3:33.11	0.00	+0.00
2	368.20	TEAM 368.20 Yury Zelikovich, Sergei Aripov	RUS	(D)	3	3:35.64	2.53	+2.53
3	368.08	Bessel RC Minden Michael Kruger, Olaf Meyer	DEU	(D)	5	3:36.32	0.68	+3.21
4	368.02	FLOERSHEIMER RUDERVERE Rudolf Axthelm, Sebastian Gobel	DEU	(D)	6	3:36.47	0.15	+3.36
5	368.13	Union Boat Club Patrick Carroll, Martin Bridger	NZL	(D)	7	3:36.77	0.30	+3.66
6	368.05	Tattersall's Ro Stuart Waddington, Bruce Maxwell	AUS	(D)	2	3:38.83	2.06	+5.72
7	368.07	St Georges Rowing Club Gregor MacKenzie, John Cook	NZL	(D)	8	3:43.62	4.79	+10.51
8	368.14	Sacramento State Maste John Stroud, Julian Geluk		(D)	1	3:44.40	0.78	+11.29

Event 369 : Mens E Quadruple Scull

Race 232 Mens E Quadruple Scull						Heat 1		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	369.04	Mens E Coxless Quad (D.Blair,D.Maher,M.Fowler,S.Chretien)	NZL	(E)	6	3:33.66	0.00	+0.00
2	369.02	Horowhenua (K.Dombroski,C.Brake,K.Horan,J.Watson)	NZL	(E)	5	3:34.33	0.67	+0.67
3	369.09	Because we can (N.Crosbie,C.Brown,S.Odinot,F.Murray)	NZL	(E)	3	3:35.12	0.79	+1.46
4	369.11	Mercer Rowing Club (G.Hutley,R.Holmes,A.Cleaver,N.Pollock)	NZL	(E)	7	3:39.80	4.68	+6.14
5	369.05	Sandy Bay (S.Aimi,A.Walker,M.Seddon,S.Devereaux)	AUS	(E)	4	3:45.87	6.07	+12.21
6	369.06	Wellington (M.Brown,J.King,A.Wild,J.Verstappen)	NZL	(E)	2	3:46.01	0.14	+12.35
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated								

Race 233 Mens E Quadruple Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	369.01 Kent Mitchell (J.Nunn,J.Dahl,C.Carter,J.Snody)	USA	(E)	2	3:37.75	0.00	+0.00
2	369.08 HBRCME4X (G.Vanderpeet,A.Kittow,G.Steenkamer,R.Buddo)	NZL	(E)	5	3:39.63	1.88	+1.88
3	369.07 ARC RRBP (R.Young,B.Beardshaw,P.Stone,T.Hughes)	NZL	(E)	4	3:42.03	2.40	+4.28
4	369.10 Gentlemen rowers 1 (R.Krippner,W.McDonnell,I.Holzberger,P.Baxter)	AUS	(E)	3	3:48.87	6.84	+11.12
5	369.03 Te Awamutu Mens Quad (R.Ormsby,J.Edmondson,A.Loomb,H.Vrensen)	NZL	(E)	6	4:01.06	12.19	+23.31

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 254 Mens E Quadruple Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	369.01 Kent Mitchell (J.Nunn,J.Dahl,C.Carter,J.Snody)	USA	(E)	5	3:17.29	0.00	+0.00
2	369.04 Mens E Coxless Quad (D.Blair,D.Maher,M.Fowler,S.Chretien)	NZL	(E)	4	3:17.88	0.59	+0.59
3	369.02 Horowhenua (K.Dombroski,C.Brake,K.Horan,J.Watson)	NZL	(E)	6	3:18.11	0.23	+0.82
4	369.09 Because we can (N.Crosbie,C.Brown,S.Odinot,F.Murray)	NZL	(E)	2	3:24.36	6.25	+7.07
5	369.11 Mercer Rowing Club (G.Hutley,R.Holmes,A.Cleaver,N.Pollock)	NZL	(E)	8	3:26.34	1.98	+9.05
6	369.08 HBRCME4X (G.Vanderpeet,A.Kittow,G.Steenkamer,R.Buddo)	NZL	(E)	3	3:27.10	0.76	+9.81
7	369.07 ARC RRBP (R.Young,B.Beardshaw,P.Stone,T.Hughes)	NZL	(E)	7	3:33.25	6.15	+15.96
8	369.10 Gentlemen rowers 1 (R.Krippner,W.McDonnell,I.Holzberger,P.Baxter)	AUS	(E)	1	3:40.94	7.69	+23.65

Event 370 : Mens H-K Eight

Race 255 Mens H-K Eight						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	370.04 Kent Mitchell (W.Hume,C.Spiering,S.Johnson,R.Lyon, C.Hamlin,R.Dreissigacker,M.Still,J.Alberti,c:H.Mitchell)	USA	(H)	4	3:22.32	0.00	+0.00
2	370.05 Mosman Rowing Club 1 (J.Newcomb,P.Titterton,J.May,K.Braslin, J.Hardy,J.Struik,G.Drury,R.Shirlaw,c:C.Jansen)	AUS	(H)	7	3:23.73	1.41	+1.41
3	370.06 Aramaho-Wanganui RC 1 (A.Luff,T.Rush,E.Osborne,G.Hammond, L.Sunde,E.Noble,D.Lindstrom,D.Lock,c:S.O'Leary)	NZL	(H)	2	3:26.28	2.55	+3.96
4	370.03 Waikato RC 1 (A.Auld,J.Bennett,G.Walford,C.Easterbrook*, B.Larsen,I.Clotworthy,J.Walter,F.Brown,c:E.Duff-Dobson)	NZL	(H)	6	3:32.01	5.73	+9.69
5	370.02 Rigatas 1 (A.Kitto,V.Priediens,K.Kalnberzs,J.Bugg, J.Grikis,M.Tippett,A.Kamols,K.Nutautas,c:D.Bregenzner)		(H)	5	3:42.01	10.00	+19.69
6	370.01 MUBC 8+ (J.Weatherly,H.Wood,N.Morrison,M.Kerin, R.Zahara,D.Cameron,P.Wright,P.Mckeon,c:E.Plowright)	AUS	(H)	3	3:50.04	8.03	+27.72

*substitute

Event 371 : Womens C Eight

Race 234 Womens C Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	371.09 Chinook Performance 2 (C.Arends,T.Walhart,S.Willhoft,C.Davies*, R.Cunningham,M.Newman*,A.Hunt*,H.Friel,c:L.Wright)	(C) 6	3:39.85	0.00	+0.00
2	371.10 Hamilton Rowing Club (C.Monkley,B.Thompson,K.Sullivan,T.Le Bas, L.Bradbury,P.Brown,L.Binns,S.Footitt,c:G.Bell)	NZL (C) 5	3:46.27	6.42	+6.42
3	371.11 The Alphas (J.Fenner,T.Brew,J.Hope,T.Nishibata, J.Kilby,J.Lion,D.Ottaway,L.Martin,c:V.Knight)	(C) 7	3:46.73	0.46	+6.88
4	371.12 CBRC4 (J.McIntyre,M.Maine,J.Gratton-Vaughan,S.Peacock, C.Grayston,K.Mills,P.Westendorf,F.Bourke,c:W.Webster)	AUS (D) 2	3:48.16	1.43	+8.31
5	371.05 Chinook Performance 1 (K.Malcolm,D.Charles-Chisholm*,C.Morrison,L.Peterson, E.Schultz,A.Moquin,L.Bauschard*,D.Pianko*,c:D.Lloyd)	USA (C) 1	3:52.78	4.62	+12.93
6	371.06 RCWRC C8 (L.Kennedy,K.Parker,S.Sheridan,L.Bridgeford, A.Burke,S.Pang,L.Robinson,C.Baxter,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS (D) 4	3:53.07	0.29	+13.22
7	371.13 Wentworth District Row (F.Howard,J.Smith,H.Healy,M.Curran, C.Boseley,C.Sullivan,J.Hutchinson,R.Marshall,c:M.Chandler)	AUS (D) 3	4:05.88	12.81	+26.03
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated					*substitute

Race 235 Womens C Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	371.08 Cambridge Rowing Club (C.Steele,J.Tong,J.Batley,R.Saunders, M.Kaati,N.Austin,J.Brennan,S.Waddell,c:L.Gibb)	NZL (C) 3	3:38.24	0.00	+0.00
2	371.03 Kiwichick8 (L.Coventry,N.Mills,B.Lawson,J.Ellis, R.Cummins,F.Bongers,M.Mackintosh,N.Welch,c:L.Hodson)	NZL (C) 7	3:45.09	6.85	+6.85
3	371.01 North Shore Womens C 8 (K.Bryant,C.Neill,B.McGill,R.Squire, E.Nebulot,N.Bitossi,N.Wilson,N.Taylor,c:A.Ellison)	NZL (C) 5	3:48.40	3.31	+10.16
4	371.04 Carrum RC (M.Hunter,L.Charge,E.Farquharson,F.Abbott, L.Patterson,M.Hendrickson,J.Deeble,D.Wemmering,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS (C) 2	3:56.52	8.12	+18.28
5	371.07 Sandy Bay (K.Clifford,J.Chau,C.Matson,K.Barker, T.Golding,B.Walker,J.Stephens,A.Sander,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS (D) 6	3:59.98	3.46	+21.74
6	371.02 CRCWC8+ (L.Mannolini,S.Knight Innes,O.Flecker,S.Wallace, I.Adamson,A.Hewitt,M.Taylor,A.Cicognani,c:P.Dixon)	AUS (D) 4	4:05.39	5.41	+27.15
7	371.14 PetoneHoro wm8 (J.Mason,H.Hansen,C.Barker,F.Bixley, C.Robertson,R.Curtis,F.Burney,R.Saulbrey,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL (C) 1	4:19.12	13.73	+40.88
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated					

Race 256 Womens C Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	371.09 Chinook Performance 2 (C.Arends,T.Walhart,S.Willhoft,C.Davies*, R.Cunningham,M.Newman*,A.Hunt*,H.Friel,c:L.Wright)	(C) 5	3:25.67	0.00	+0.00
2	371.08 Cambridge Rowing Club (C.Steele,J.Tong,J.Batley,R.Saunders, M.Kaati,N.Austin,J.Brennan,S.Waddell,c:L.Gibb)	NZL (C) 4	3:27.43	1.76	+1.76
3	371.03 Kiwichick8 (L.Coventry,N.Mills,B.Lawson,J.Ellis, R.Cummins,F.Bongers,M.Mackintosh,N.Welch,c:L.Hodson)	NZL (C) 6	3:31.53	4.10	+5.86
4	371.11 The Alphas (J.Fenner,T.Brew,J.Hope,T.Nishibata, J.Kilby,J.Lion,D.Ottaway,L.Martin,c:V.Knight)	(C) 7	3:36.64	5.11	+10.97
5	371.12 CBRC4 (J.McIntyre,M.Maine,J.Gratton-Vaughan,S.Peacock, C.Grayston,K.Mills,P.Westendorf,F.Bourke,c:W.Webster)	AUS (D) 1	3:39.81	3.17	+14.14
6	371.01 North Shore Womens C 8 (K.Bryant,C.Neill,B.McGill,R.Squire, E.Nebulot,N.Bitossi,N.Wilson,N.Taylor,c:A.Ellison)	NZL (C) 2	3:40.03	0.22	+14.36
7	371.10 Hamilton Rowing Club (C.Monkley,B.Thompson,K.Sullivan,T.Le Bas, L.Bradbury,P.Brown,L.Binns,S.Footitt,c:G.Bell)	NZL (C) 3	3:44.63	4.60	+18.96
8	371.04 Carrum RC (M.Hunter,L.Charge,E.Farquharson,F.Abbott, L.Patterson,M.Hendrickson,J.Deeble,D.Wemmering,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS (C) 8	3:51.32	6.69	+25.65

*substitute

Event 401 : Womens I Double Scull

Race 288 Womens I Double Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	401.01 USV TU Dresden Veronika Zimmert, Diane Ziff	(I) 4	4:54.95	0.00	+0.00
2	401.02 West End Rowing Gay Costain, Barbara Iversen	NZL (I) 5	5:12.61	17.66	+17.66

Event 403 : Mens A Coxless Four

Race 289 Mens A Coxless Four				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	403.02 Cobras (M.Patterson,P.Benny,S.Cottle,D.Boswell)	NZL (A) 4	3:08.30	0.00	+0.00
2	403.01 West End RC 1 (M.Benfell*,A.Fassler,J.Beech,D.Wilkinson)	NZL (B) 5	3:13.60	5.30	+5.30
3	403.03 Kent Mitchell RC 1 (C.Spiering,J.Baker,J.O'Brien,J.Snody)	USA (F) 3	3:41.87	28.27	+33.57

*substitute

Event 404 : Womens G Coxless Four

Race 291 Womens G Coxless Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	404.03 Toowong Rowing Club (L.Brown,P.Carter,J.Kelly,M.Elliott)	AUS	(G)	5	4:00.95	0.00	+0.00
2	404.02 Sydney University (T.Pollett,K.Bigsworth,M.Boland,A.Tout)	AUS	(G)	4	4:12.77	11.82	+11.82
3	404.01 McFie/Snyder/Hooten/Ca (S.Hooten,H.McFie-Simone,R.Cann,J.Snyder)	USA	(G)	3	4:38.37	25.60	+37.42
	404.04 Riverton RC 1 (D.Arnestedt,J.Blakie,A.Hopcroft,J.Dobson)	NZL	(G)	6	SCRATCHED		

Event 405 : Mens I-K Coxless Pair

Race 292 Mens I-K Coxless Pair						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	405.01 Waikato Rowing Club Alexander Auld, Geoffrey Walford	NZL	(I)	4	4:12.97	0.00	+0.00

Event 406 : Womens H Single Scull

Race 293 Womens H Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	406.03 Cammell, S Susan Cammell	NZL	(H)	2	5:03.64	0.00	+0.00
2	406.02 Duff-Dobson, E Eugenia Duff-Dobson	NZL	(H)	5	5:06.23	2.59	+2.59
3	406.01 Carlisle, V Valerie Carlisle	NZL	(H)	6	5:22.84	16.61	+19.20
4	406.05 Forgie, C Catherine Forgie	NZL	(H)	3	5:27.99	5.15	+24.35
5	406.04 Kinley, V Virginia Kinley	NZL	(H)	4	5:54.66	26.67	+51.02

Event 407 : Womens F Coxed Four

Race 262 Womens F Coxed Four						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	407.05 FrykmanAlexanderWF4+ (H.Frykman,C.Browning,J.Geer,R.Alexander,c:D.Bregenzer)	USA	(F)	6	4:01.14	0.00	+0.00
2	407.04 Cascadia (N.Andreadis,J.Pendleton,J.Rubini,F.Crowley,c:W.Pooled Cox)		(F)	4	4:07.71	6.57	+6.57
3	407.03 HOTCCREW (S.Andrews,J.Bant,G.Goss,P.Whiting,c:E.Plwright)	AUS	(F)	5	4:08.74	1.03	+7.60
4	407.06 NERC (B.Mulligan,K.Macqueen,R.Kiely,M.Earles,c:V.Knight)	AUS	(F)	2	4:11.50	2.76	+10.36
5	407.08 Riverside Coxed Four (M.Gore,H.McMullan,M.Gibbs,J.Lawrenson,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(F)	3	4:18.03	6.53	+16.89
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 263 Womens F Coxed Four						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	407.02 Chinook Performance (M.Wilkie,S.Hamby,C.Graubard,D.Noonan,c:D.Lloyd)	USA	(F)	6	4:11.91	0.00	+0.00
2	407.01 St Georges RC WF4+ (E.Forde,J.Shadbolt,A.Tucker,M.Devoy,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(F)	4	4:12.60	0.69	+0.69
3	407.10 St Georges RC 2 (M.Chapman,E.MacFarlan,K.McGredy,Y.Kasper)	NZL	(F)	2	4:20.46	7.86	+8.55
4	407.07 Tassie Devils (M.Hansen,J.March,E.Collins,C.Baldock,c:J.Fenner)	AUS	(F)	5	4:21.30	0.84	+9.39
5	407.09 Brisbane Tattersals 1 (K.Pulsford,L.O'Dwyer,J.Fisher,B.Bailey,c:T.McLellan)	AUS	(F)	3	4:37.72	16.42	+25.81
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 294 Womens F Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	407.05 FrykmanAlexanderWF4+ (H.Frykman,C.Browning,J.Geer,R.Alexander,c:D.Bregenzer)	USA	(F)	4	3:54.25	0.00	+0.00
2	407.04 Cascadia (N.Andreadis,J.Pendleton,J.Rubini,F.Crowley,c:W.Pooled Cox)		(F)	6	3:58.79	4.54	+4.54
3	407.03 HOTCCREW (S.Andrews,J.Bant,G.Goss,P.Whiting,c:E.Plowright)	AUS	(F)	2	4:00.02	1.23	+5.77
4	407.02 Chinook Performance (M.Wilkie,S.Hamby,C.Graubard,D.Noonan,c:D.Lloyd)	USA	(F)	5	4:04.84	4.82	+10.59
5	407.06 NERC (B.Mulligan,K.Macqueen,R.Kiely,M.Earles,c:V.Knight)	AUS	(F)	8	4:08.01	3.17	+13.76
6	407.01 St Georges RC WF4+ (E.Forde,J.Shadbolt,A.Tucker,M.Devoy,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(F)	3	4:08.66	0.65	+14.41
7	407.07 Tassie Devils (M.Hansen,J.March,E.Collins,C.Baldock,c:J.Fenner)	AUS	(F)	1	4:20.35	11.69	+26.10
8	407.10 St Georges RC 2 (M.Chapman,E.MacFarlan,K.McGredy,Y.Kasper)	NZL	(F)	7	4:22.22	1.87	+27.97

Event 408 : Mens H Double Scull

Race 264 Mens H Double Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	408.09 Drumoyne RC 1 Branko Kovacic, Graham Wearne	AUS	(H)	4	3:53.56	0.00	+0.00
2	408.06 North Esk RC 1 John Campbell-Smith, Gavin Earles	AUS	(H)	5	3:59.78	6.22	+6.22
3	408.05 North Esk RC 2 Raymond Wilson, John Bugg	AUS	(H)	2	4:02.61	2.83	+9.05
4	408.11 Blenheim Rowing Club I William Parker, Fred Murray	NZL	(H)	6	4:02.98	0.37	+9.42
5	408.08 Melbourne University Howard Wood, Norman Morrison	AUS	(H)	3	4:04.91	1.93	+11.35
6	408.01 Corio Bay Rowing Club James Weatherly, Edward Bridgland	AUS	(H)	7	4:07.69	2.78	+14.13
7	408.04 Bay of Plenty Coastal Christopher Wilson, Timothy Jenvey	NZL	(H)	1	4:16.44	8.75	+22.88
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 265 Mens H Double Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	408.02 Awarua Rex Ryan, John Wilson	NZL	(H)	6	4:02.61	0.00	+0.00
2	408.13 Corio Bay Rowing Club Jeffrey Sykes, Paul Van Prooyen	AUS	(H)	3	4:08.54	5.93	+5.93
3	408.03 Riga Rowers Club Konstantins Kalnberzs, Karolis Nutautas		(H)	4	4:10.61	2.07	+8.00
4	408.10 Seta Rowing Club / Atsuji Adachi, Norie Matuno	JPN	(H)	2	4:13.76	3.15	+11.15
5	408.12 West End Rowing Club A Bryan Leyland, Timothy Russell	NZL	(H)	7	4:15.73	1.97	+13.12
6	408.07 Bay of Plenty Coast Desmond Cowie, Bruce Wills	NZL	(H)	5	4:32.57	16.84	+29.96
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 295 Mens H Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	408.02 Awarua Rex Ryan, John Wilson	NZL	(H)	5	3:46.67	0.00	+0.00
2	408.09 Drumoyne RC 1 Branko Kovacic, Graham Wearne	AUS	(H)	4	3:52.63	5.96	+5.96
3	408.06 North Esk RC 1 John Campbell-Smith, Gavin Earles	AUS	(H)	6	3:56.16	3.53	+9.49
4	408.11 Blenheim Rowing Club I William Parker, Fred Murray	NZL	(H)	8	3:59.50	3.34	+12.83
5	408.13 Corio Bay Rowing Club Jeffrey Sykes, Paul Van Prooyen	AUS	(H)	3	3:59.75	0.25	+13.08
6	408.05 North Esk RC 2 Raymond Wilson, John Bugg	AUS	(H)	2	4:00.26	0.51	+13.59
7	408.03 Riga Rowers Club Konstantins Kalnberzs, Karolis Nutautas		(H)	7	4:07.90	7.64	+21.23
8	408.10 Seta Rowing Club / Atsuji Adachi, Norie Matuno	JPN	(H)	1	4:21.05	13.15	+34.38

Event 409 : Mens F Coxless Pair

Race 266 Mens F Coxless Pair						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	409.13 Aramoho Wanganui Rowin Tony Upchurch, Patrick Spriggens	NZL	(F)	1	3:53.99	0.00	+0.00
2	409.07 Wellington Rowing Club Jason King, Johannes Verstappen	NZL	(F)	2	3:54.02	0.03	+0.03
3	409.02 Glebe Rowing Club NSW Mark McKeown, Charles Lloyd Jones	AUS	(F)	6	3:54.34	0.32	+0.35
4	409.06 Rowing Club Port Marly Krzysztof Giecold, Neil James	FRA	(F)	3	3:55.97	1.63	+1.98
5	409.11 Whangarei Rowing Club Christopher Williams, Willem Jongkees	NZL	(F)	8	3:57.66	1.69	+3.67
6	409.04 Weat End RC 1 Robert Bradford, Albert Waalkens	NZL	(F)	7	4:00.27	2.61	+6.28
7	409.12 Brisbane and GPS Rowin Ralph Krippner, William McDonnell	AUS	(F)	5	4:02.81	2.54	+8.82
8	409.03 Sacramento State Maste John Hooten, John Stroud	USA	(F)	4	4:04.96	2.15	+10.97
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 267 Mens F Coxless Pair					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	409.15 Dynamo Moscow Igor Anisimov, Gennady Astakhov	RUS	(F) 6	3:59.36	0.00	+0.00
2	409.14 Union Boat Club Grant Ryder, Rodney Calder	NZL	(F) 7	4:00.79	1.43	+1.43
3	409.10 Whakatane Rowing Club Graham Watt, Graeme Weston	NZL	(F) 3	4:00.86	0.07	+1.50
4	409.05 Union Boat Club Whanga Peer Nielsen, Robert Evans	NZL	(F) 1	4:01.25	0.39	+1.89
5	409.01 Edmonton Rowing Club Stephen Fitzjohn, William Mummery	CAN	(F) 2	4:07.46	6.21	+8.10
6	409.08 Mackay Rowing Club Terrence Jamieson, Anthony Lloyd	AUS	(F) 5	4:08.88	1.42	+9.52
7	409.09 Mackay Rowing Club John McILwham, Herbert Sadleir	AUS	(F) 4	4:20.52	11.64	+21.16
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 296 Mens F Coxless Pair					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	409.15 Dynamo Moscow Igor Anisimov, Gennady Astakhov	RUS	(F) 5	3:42.44	0.00	+0.00
2	409.07 Wellington Rowing Club Jason King, Johannes Verstappen	NZL	(F) 6	3:46.74	4.30	+4.30
3	409.13 Aramoho Wanganui Rowin Tony Upchurch, Patrick Spriggens	NZL	(F) 4	3:46.93	0.19	+4.49
4	409.10 Whakatane Rowing Club Graham Watt, Graeme Weston	NZL	(F) 7	3:47.88	0.95	+5.44
5	409.06 Rowing Club Port Marly Krzysztof Giecold, Neil James	FRA	(F) 8	3:50.93	3.05	+8.49
6	409.02 Glebe Rowing Club NSW Mark McKeown, Charles Lloyd Jones	AUS	(F) 2	3:52.62	1.69	+10.18
7	409.05 Union Boat Club Whanga Peer Nielsen, Robert Evans	NZL	(F) 1	3:55.64	3.02	+13.20
8	409.14 Union Boat Club Grant Ryder, Rodney Calder	NZL	(F) 3	3:56.27	0.63	+13.83

Event 410 : Mens B Quadruple Scull

Race 268 Mens B Quadruple Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	410.02 North Shore Dustan Arm (D.Cryer,C.Elliott,S.Smith,G.McLaughlin)	NZL	(C) 5	3:08.77	0.00	+0.00
2	410.03 Waikato Rowing Club MB (G.Twining,B.Mael,C.Seath,J.Quilter)	NZL	(B) 6	3:13.95	5.18	+5.18
3	410.05 BrasEst (T.Kliiman,K.Korgesaar,C.Colette Guimaraes,A.Feighelstein)		(C) 4	3:19.27	5.32	+10.50
4	410.04 ALPHA (S.Gibbons,S.Visser,P.Mitas,F.van Rijen)		(C) 3	3:20.91	1.64	+12.14
5	410.01 Cambridge Mens B quad (D.Swain,D.Hobbs,M.Bellham,S.Bowling)	NZL	(B) 2	3:56.76	35.85	+47.99
Progress : 1,2,3->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 269 Mens B Quadruple Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	410.09 Dynamo Moscow RC 1 (D.Ovechko,D.Pavlov,A.Kabailov,S.Aripov)	RUS	(C)	6	3:21.58	0.00	+0.00
2	410.08 Hamilton Rowing Club M (A.Oosten,L.Brandsma,A.Caccioppoli,S.Stuart-Jones)	NZL	(C)	5	3:31.43	9.85	+9.85
3	410.07 Blenheim (R.Henderson,S.Rohloff,K.Nelson,S.Mason)	NZL	(E)	3	3:35.42	3.99	+13.84
4	410.10 Brisbane Tattersals (M.Murray,S.Waddington,E.Cruickshank,M.Sparksman)		(E)	4	3:36.05	0.63	+14.47
Progress : 1,2,3->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 297 Mens B Quadruple Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	410.02 North Shore Dustan Arm (D.Cryer,C.Elliott,S.Smith,G.McLaughlin)	NZL	(C)	4	3:01.13	0.00	+0.00
2	410.09 Dynamo Moscow RC 1 (D.Ovechko,D.Pavlov,A.Kabailov,S.Aripov)	RUS	(C)	5	3:02.97	1.84	+1.84
3	410.03 Waikato Rowing Club MB (G.Twining,B.Mael,C.Seath,J.Quilter)	NZL	(B)	6	3:07.82	4.85	+6.69
4	410.05 BrasEst (T.Kliiman,K.Korgesaar,C.Colette Guimaraes,A.Feighelstein)		(C)	2	3:11.57	3.75	+10.44
5	410.04 ALPHA (S.Gibbons,S.Visser,P.Mitas,F.van Rijen)		(C)	1	3:16.87	5.30	+15.74
6	410.08 Hamilton Rowing Club M (A.Oosten,L.Brandsma,A.Caccioppoli,S.Stuart-Jones)	NZL	(C)	3	3:34.53	17.66	+33.40
7	410.07 Blenheim (R.Henderson,S.Rohloff,K.Nelson,S.Mason)	NZL	(E)	7	3:43.13	8.60	+42.00
	410.10 Brisbane Tattersals (M.Murray,S.Waddington,E.Cruickshank,M.Sparksman)		(E)	8	DID NOT START		

Event 411 : Mens D Coxless Pair

Race 270 Mens D Coxless Pair						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	411.17 Nelson Rowing Club 2 William Coventry, Campbell Clayton-Greene	NZL	(D)	6	3:30.01	0.00	+0.00
2	411.15 Sydney Rowing Club Roger Brighton, David Greenslade	AUS	(D)	4	3:33.14	3.13	+3.13
3	411.08 West End rowing club Simon Malpas, Murray Horne	NZL	(D)	7	3:33.34	0.20	+3.33
4	411.09 St Georges RC, Aucklan Ludovic Campbell-Reid, John Cook	NZL	(D)	1	3:35.73	2.39	+5.72
5	411.12 Union Rowing Club Chri Stuart Wade, Murray McCartin	NZL	(D)	2	3:37.15	1.42	+7.14
6	411.13 Union Rowing Club Dan Batchelor, Barry Meates	NZL	(D)	5	3:47.39	10.24	+17.38
7	411.16 Waikato Rowing Club Timothy Clarke, Tyrone Maullin	NZL	(D)	8	3:51.28	3.89	+21.27
8	411.03 West End Rowing Club David Milne, Martin Sawbridge	NZL	(D)	3	4:14.81	23.53	+44.80
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 271 Mens D Coxless Pair						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	411.02 Auckland Rowing Club Barrie Swarbrick, Timothy Hurring	NZL	(D)	3	3:38.16	0.00	+0.00
2	411.10 Nelson Rowing Club 1 Nicholas Crosbie, Colin Brown	NZL	(D)	1	3:42.48	4.32	+4.32
3	411.04 North Shore Rowing Clu Christopher Brake, Gary Neill	NZL	(D)	6	3:42.88	0.40	+4.72
4	411.11 FURY MASTER ARGENTINA Gabriel Yankowsky, Alejandro Correa	ARG	(E)	8	3:44.10	1.22	+5.94
5	411.07 Wellington Rowing Club Mark Brown, Huw Mitchell	NZL	(D)	5	3:45.66	1.56	+7.50
6	411.18 Coriobay Rowing Club Peter Jeffery, Peter Aberle	AUS	(E)	7	3:47.21	1.55	+9.05
7	411.05 Brisbanegrammarians Peter Hastie, Paul Baxter	AUS	(D)	2	4:05.20	17.99	+27.04
8	411.06 Scott Aimi Scott Aimi, Andrew Walker	AUS	(D)	4	4:08.14	2.94	+29.98
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 298 Mens D Coxless Pair						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	411.17 Nelson Rowing Club 2 William Coventry, Campbell Clayton-Greene	NZL	(D)	4	3:24.41	0.00	+0.00
2	411.15 Sydney Rowing Club Roger Brighton, David Greenslade	AUS	(D)	6	3:27.70	3.29	+3.29
3	411.08 West End rowing club Simon Malpas, Murray Horne	NZL	(D)	2	3:28.64	0.94	+4.23
4	411.02 Auckland Rowing Club Barrie Swarbrick, Timothy Hurring	NZL	(D)	5	3:29.28	0.64	+4.87
5	411.09 St Georges RC, Aucklan Ludovic Campbell-Reid, John Cook	NZL	(D)	8	3:31.53	2.25	+7.12
6	411.04 North Shore Rowing Clu Christopher Brake, Gary Neill	NZL	(D)	7	3:40.02	8.49	+15.61
7	411.10 Nelson Rowing Club 1 Nicholas Crosbie, Colin Brown	NZL	(D)	3	3:42.32	2.30	+17.91
8	411.11 FURY MASTER ARGENTINA Gabriel Yankowsky, Alejandro Correa	ARG	(E)	1	3:49.39	7.07	+24.98

Event 412 : Womens A Quadruple Scull

Race 290 Womens A Quadruple Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	412.01 West End RC 1 (C.Steele,F.Lawson,L.Melville,L.James)	NZL	(A)	2	3:39.21	0.00	+0.00

Event 413 : Womens D Single Scull

Race 272 Womens D Single Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	413.15 van Mullekom, C Columba van Mullekom	AUS	(D)	2	4:11.54	0.00	+0.00
2	413.08 Puddle, A Amanda Puddle	NZL	(D)	4	4:13.58	2.04	+2.04
3	413.06 Fenner, J Judith Fenner	AUS	(D)	7	4:20.04	6.46	+8.50
4	413.13 Cloete, M Maria Cloete	NZL	(D)	1	4:27.46	7.42	+15.92
5	413.12 Dinsdale, E Elizabeth Dinsdale	USA	(D)	5	4:34.65	7.19	+23.11
6	413.14 Schild, F Frances Schild	AUS	(D)	3	4:40.82	6.17	+29.28
	413.07 Martin, M Madeleine Martin	AUS	(F)	6	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 273 Womens D Single Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	413.22 Harriman, M Maureen Harriman	CAN	(D)	7	4:19.21	0.00	+0.00
2	413.18 O'Connell, M Maureen O'Connell	NZL	(E)	3	4:24.72	5.51	+5.51
3	413.04 Gambrel, T Teri Gambrel	CAN	(E)	1	4:30.75	6.03	+11.54
4	413.20 Strong-Van Gestel, P Pam Strong-Van Gestel	NZL	(D)	6	5:10.20	39.45	+50.99
	413.11 Nicolaus, S Sylvia Nicolaus	DEU	(D)	2	DID NOT START		
	413.10 Maine, M Michaela Maine	AUS	(D)	4	SCRATCHED		
	413.24 Simmiss, J Julie Simmiss	NZL	(D)	5	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 274 Womens D Single Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	413.23 Wilson, J Jennifer Wilson	AUS	(D)	2	4:20.93	0.00	+0.00
2	413.19 Babicheva, V Vera Babicheva	RUS	(D)	7	4:29.33	8.40	+8.40
3	413.05 Matson, C Christine Matson	AUS	(D)	3	4:40.01	10.68	+19.08
4	413.03 Blair, E Elizabeth Blair	NZL	(D)	5	4:42.96	2.95	+22.03
5	413.21 Morrell, S Sharon Morrell	NZL	(D)	4	4:46.12	3.16	+25.19
	413.01 Carroll, P Peta Carroll	AUS	(E)	6	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 299 Womens D Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	413.15 van Mullekom, C Columba van Mullekom	AUS	(D)	4	4:06.97	0.00	+0.00
2	413.22 Harriman, M Maureen Harriman	CAN	(D)	3	4:07.23	0.26	+0.26
3	413.08 Puddle, A Amanda Puddle	NZL	(D)	6	4:11.97	4.74	+5.00
4	413.23 Wilson, J Jennifer Wilson	AUS	(D)	5	4:12.90	0.93	+5.93
5	413.18 O'Connell, M Maureen O'Connell	NZL	(E)	7	4:20.45	7.55	+13.48
6	413.06 Fenner, J Judith Fenner	AUS	(D)	1	4:25.43	4.98	+18.46
7	413.13 Cloete, M Maria Cloete	NZL	(D)	8	4:25.92	0.49	+18.95
8	413.19 Babicheva, V Vera Babicheva	RUS	(D)	2	4:38.86	12.94	+31.89

Event 414 : Womens B Double Scull

Race 275 Womens B Double Scull						Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	414.09 Waikato Rowing Club Judikje Scheffer, Natalie Wilson	NZL	(B)	2	3:50.11	0.00	+0.00	
2	414.07 Mercer Elizabeth Macintosh, Sharon Bray	NZL	(B)	3	3:52.88	2.77	+2.77	
3	414.10 North Shore Rowing Clu Nicole Bitossi, Natalee Taylor	NZL	(B)	6	3:55.02	2.14	+4.91	
4	414.05 Chinook Performance Tara Walhart, Lisa Peterson	USA	(B)	4	4:06.00	10.98	+15.89	
5	414.01 Peterborough Rowing Cl Krista Saunders*, Nancy Fischer	CAN	(D)	5	4:17.06	11.06	+26.95	
6	414.12 Canberra Rowing Club Judith Dahl Taylor, Annabel Hallett	AUS	(B)	7	4:34.17	17.11	+44.06	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 276 Womens B Double Scull						Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	414.04 West End Rowing Club Carolyn Steele, Frances Lawson	NZL	(B)	4	3:46.67	0.00	+0.00	
2	414.03 Carrum Rowing Club Fiona Abbott, Jacqueline Deeble	AUS	(B)	5	3:55.32	8.65	+8.65	
3	414.02 Auckland Rowing Club Kris Jochimsen, Gier Jong	NZL	(B)	6	4:05.85	10.53	+19.18	
4	414.13 Thames Rowing Club Jessica Lion, Jessica Chichester	GBR	(B)	3	4:10.72	4.87	+24.05	
5	414.06 Wentworth District Row Fiona Howard, Rebecca Marshall	AUS	(C)	7	4:10.84	0.12	+24.17	
6	414.11 Union Rowing Club Wendy Duggan, Shelley Washington	NZL	(C)	2	4:25.19	14.35	+38.52	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated								

Race 300 Womens B Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	414.04 West End Rowing Club Carolyn Steele, Frances Lawson	NZL	(B)	4	3:42.91	0.00	+0.00
2	414.09 Waikato Rowing Club Judikje Scheffer, Natalie Wilson	NZL	(B)	5	3:45.57	2.66	+2.66
3	414.07 Mercer Elizabeth Macintosh, Sharon Bray	NZL	(B)	3	3:48.96	3.39	+6.05
4	414.02 Auckland Rowing Club Kris Jochimsen, Gier Jong	NZL	(B)	2	3:50.58	1.62	+7.67
5	414.10 North Shore Rowing Clu Nicole Bitossi, Natalee Taylor	NZL	(B)	7	3:51.07	0.49	+8.16
6	414.03 Carrum Rowing Club Fiona Abbott, Jacqueline Deeble	AUS	(B)	6	3:51.34	0.27	+8.43
7	414.05 Chinook Performance Tara Walhart, Lisa Peterson	USA	(B)	1	4:03.47	12.13	+20.56
8	414.13 Thames Rowing Club Jessica Lion, Jessica Chichester	GBR	(B)	8	4:18.75	15.28	+35.84

Event 415 : Mens E Single Scull

Race 257 Mens E Single Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	415.43 Cleaver, A Alan Cleaver	NZL	(E)	1	3:48.96	0.00	+0.00
2	415.34 Quitzau, C Carl Quitzau	AUS	(E)	8	3:52.40	3.44	+3.44
3	415.24 Steenkamer, G Gerard Steenkamer	NZL	(E)	4	3:56.77	4.37	+7.81
4	415.28 Mityanin, P Pavel Mityanin	RUS	(F)	7	3:58.28	1.51	+9.32
5	415.36 Chatziyakoumis, J Jack Chatziyakoumis	AUS	(E)	2	3:58.60	0.32	+9.64
6	415.14 Gallagher, A Anthony Gallagher	NZL	(E)	3	4:10.88	12.28	+21.92
7	415.22 Kittow, A Allen Kittow	NZL	(E)	6	4:24.14	13.26	+35.18
8	415.07 Lloyd, C Christopher Lloyd	AUS	(E)	5	4:44.00	19.86	+55.04

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 258 Mens E Single Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	415.18 Peereboom, J Jeffery Peereboom	AUS	(E)	6	3:56.00	0.00	+0.00
2	415.26 Maher, D Dale Maher	NZL	(E)	5	3:56.43	0.43	+0.43
3	415.02 Heaton-Harris, M Michael Heaton-Harris	AUS	(E)	1	4:04.65	8.22	+8.65
4	415.42 Reid, G Gregory Reid	NZL	(E)	8	4:06.70	2.05	+10.70
5	415.21 Vinnicombe, D David Vinnicombe	NZL	(E)	2	4:06.83	0.13	+10.83
6	415.23 Shimomura, S Steve Shimomura	JPN	(F)	7	4:12.89	6.06	+16.89
7	415.17 Pohio, M Michael Pohio	NZL	(E)	4	4:14.00	1.11	+18.00
	415.27 Kartoshkin, Y Yury Kartoshkin	RUS	(E)	3	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 259 Mens E Single Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	415.06 Horan, K Kevin Horan	NZL	(E)	6	4:20.97	0.00	+0.00
2	415.05 Hyndman, M Martin Hyndman	GBR	(E)	4	4:24.32	3.35	+3.35
3	415.09 De La Vega, J Juan De La Vega	ARG	(E)	5	4:26.63	2.31	+5.66
4	415.12 Thorsen, C Christopher Thorsen	NZL	(F)	2	4:28.69	2.06	+7.72
5	415.11 Bermingham, G Geraint Bermingham	NZL	(E)	7	4:30.65	1.96	+9.68
6	415.10 Jensen, M Malcolm Jensen	NZL	(E)	1	4:33.78	3.13	+12.81
	415.32 Mollard, S Stephen Mollard	AUS	(F)	3	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 260 Mens E Single Scull						Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	415.08 Henderson, S Stuart Henderson	NZL	(E)	4	3:54.58	0.00	+0.00
2	415.16 Maxwell, B Bruce Maxwell	AUS	(E)	6	4:02.95	8.37	+8.37
3	415.41 Kuzmin, A Andrey Kuzmin	RUS	(E)	3	4:03.11	0.16	+8.53
4	415.39 Goodall, H Howard Goodall	AUS	(E)	2	4:04.25	1.14	+9.67
5	415.29 Little, M Martin Little	AUS	(E)	1	4:04.75	0.50	+10.17
6	415.38 Tyutin, D Dmitry Tyutin	RUS	(E)	5	4:10.08	5.33	+15.50
7	415.19 Wight, G Guy Wight	AUS	(F)	7	4:27.21	17.13	+32.63
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 261 Mens E Single Scull						Heat 5	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	415.37 Annan, Q Quentin Annan	NZL	(E)	2	3:55.12	0.00	+0.00
2	415.04 Dahl, J James Dahl	USA	(E)	4	3:57.10	1.98	+1.98
3	415.35 Watson, J James Watson	NZL	(E)	6	3:58.59	1.49	+3.47
4	415.25 Gloag, W Wayne Gloag	NZL	(E)	5	4:01.53	2.94	+6.41
5	415.40 Ostrowski, L Lukasz Ostrowski	RUS	(E)	1	4:14.90	13.37	+19.78
6	415.15 Bridgwater, G Grant Bridgwater	NZL	(E)	7	4:22.31	7.41	+27.19
7	415.13 Nicholson, R Rhoderick Nicholson	NZL	(E)	3	4:31.89	9.58	+36.77

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 286 Mens E Single Scull						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	415.43 Cleaver, A Alan Cleaver	NZL	(E)	5	3:52.76	0.00	+0.00
2	415.26 Maher, D Dale Maher	NZL	(E)	6	3:54.64	1.88	+1.88
3	415.08 Henderson, S Stuart Henderson	NZL	(E)	3	3:55.48	0.84	+2.72
4	415.37 Annan, Q Quentin Annan	NZL	(E)	4	3:56.02	0.54	+3.26
5	415.35 Watson, J James Watson	NZL	(E)	7	4:00.55	4.53	+7.79
6	415.24 Steenkamer, G Gerard Steenkamer	NZL	(E)	1	4:01.45	0.90	+8.69
7	415.02 Heaton-Harris, M Michael Heaton-Harris	AUS	(E)	8	4:05.57	4.12	+12.81
8	415.05 Hyndman, M Martin Hyndman	GBR	(E)	2	4:16.37	10.80	+23.61

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 287 Mens E Single Scull						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	415.34 Quitzau, C Carl Quitzau	AUS	(E)	6	3:57.12	0.00	+0.00
2	415.04 Dahl, J James Dahl	USA	(E)	3	3:57.82	0.70	+0.70
3	415.18 Peereboom, J Jeffery Peereboom	AUS	(E)	4	3:59.32	1.50	+2.20
4	415.06 Horan, K Kevin Horan	NZL	(E)	5	4:00.83	1.51	+3.71
5	415.41 Kuzmin, A Andrey Kuzmin	RUS	(E)	7	4:04.89	4.06	+7.77
6	415.16 Maxwell, B Bruce Maxwell	AUS	(E)	2	4:14.69	9.80	+17.57
7	415.09 De La Vega, J Juan De La Vega	ARG	(E)	1	4:28.41	13.72	+31.29

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 301 Mens E Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	415.18 Peereboom, J Jeffery Peereboom	AUS	(E)	2	3:37.50	0.00	+0.00
2	415.04 Dahl, J James Dahl	USA	(E)	6	3:41.05	3.55	+3.55
3	415.06 Horan, K Kevin Horan	NZL	(E)	8	3:43.98	2.93	+6.48
4	415.34 Quitzau, C Carl Quitzau	AUS	(E)	4	3:48.90	4.92	+11.40
5	415.43 Cleaver, A Alan Cleaver	NZL	(E)	5	3:49.16	0.26	+11.66
6	415.08 Henderson, S Stuart Henderson	NZL	(E)	7	3:51.25	2.09	+13.75
7	415.26 Maher, D Dale Maher	NZL	(E)	3	3:52.25	1.00	+14.75
8	415.37 Annan, Q Quentin Annan	NZL	(E)	1	3:58.78	6.53	+21.28

Event 416 : Mens C Coxed Four

Race 277 Mens C Coxed Four						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	416.08 Clifton (J.Williams,S.Breman,L.Montgomerie,J.Haskell,c:L.Cox)	NZL	(C)	3	3:22.62	0.00	+0.00
2	416.05 Tasuni (P.Bird,T.Wilcox,G.Morgan,P.Holloway,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(C)	6	3:26.60	3.98	+3.98
3	416.02 Auckland Michelin Men (W.Dryden,J.McDermott,G.Stewart,R.Twaddle,c:G.Grove)	NZL	(C)	2	3:27.27	0.67	+4.65
4	416.10 SPC Rowers of Old 4+ 4 1 (T.Stace,A.Grigg,C.Harmon,M.Wallace,c:A.Stephenson)	NZL	(D)	5	3:30.56	3.29	+7.94
5	416.11 SPC Rowers of Old 4+ 4 2 (C.Foot,N.Barton,T.Nabbs,E.Coombes,c:S.Best)	NZL	(C)	7	3:33.24	2.68	+10.62
6	416.09 Mens C Coxed Four (B.Mirfin,S.Crowther,B.McKenna,H.Gray,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(C)	4	3:48.37	15.13	+25.75
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 278 Mens C Coxed Four						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	416.12 Black Mountain & Mosma (M.Partridge,A.Hourigan,N.Couzyn*,S.Mcglynn,c:W.Pooled Cox)		(C)	5	3:26.09	0.00	+0.00
2	416.06 Melbourne Rowing Club (P.McConnell,P.Jacobs,M.Harrison,A.Reynolds,c:K.Asquith)		(D)	6	3:27.40	1.31	+1.31
3	416.01 Kent Mitchell (J.Nunn,J.Metras*,S.Volianitis,A.Mets,c:A.Ellison)		(C)	7	3:28.11	0.71	+2.02
4	416.04 Wentworth District Row (D.Howard,F.Stockman,S.Smith,G.Rix*,c:D.Henry)	AUS	(C)	3	3:33.34	5.23	+7.25
5	416.07 MOBRF (S.Chebanov,I.Loshchylov,S.Horbachuk,O.Huliy,c:W.Pooled Cox)		(E)	4	3:33.58	0.24	+7.49
6	416.03 Wellington Mens C 4+ (A.Mills,B.Carter,D.Benton,C.Fry,c:C.Weterings)	NZL	(C)	2	3:41.96	8.38	+15.87
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

*substitute

Race 302 Mens C Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	416.08 Clifton (J. Williams, S. Breman, L. Montgomerie, J. Haskell, c: L. Cox)	NZL	(C)	5	3:17.31	0.00	+0.00
2	416.05 Tasuni (P. Bird, T. Wilcox, G. Morgan, P. Holloway, c: W. Pooled Cox)	AUS	(C)	3	3:22.07	4.76	+4.76
3	416.02 Auckland Michelin Men (W. Dryden, J. McDermott, G. Stewart, R. Twaddle, c: G. Grove)	NZL	(C)	7	3:22.31	0.24	+5.00
4	416.01 Kent Mitchell (J. Nunn, J. Metras*, S. Volianitis, A. Mets, c: A. Ellison)		(C)	2	3:24.07	1.76	+6.76
5	416.12 Black Mountain & Mosma (M. Partridge, A. Hourigan, N. Couzyn*, S. McGlynn, c: W. Pooled Cox)		(C)	4	3:26.87	2.80	+9.56
6	416.06 Melbourne Rowing Club (P. McConnell, P. Jacobs, M. Harrison, A. Reynolds, c: K. Asquith)		(D)	6	3:28.01	1.14	+10.70
7	416.04 Wentworth District Row (D. Howard, F. Stockman, S. Smith, G. Rix*, c: D. Henry)	AUS	(C)	8	3:34.02	6.01	+16.71
8	416.10 SPC Rowers of Old 4+ 4 1 (T. Stace, A. Grigg, C. Harmon, M. Wallace, c: A. Stephenson)	NZL	(D)	1	3:36.29	2.27	+18.98

*substitute

Event 417 : Womens C Quadruple Scull

Race 279 Womens C Quadruple Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	417.15 WRC women (S. McFall, F. Morrow, C. Denny, C. Phillips)	NZL	(C)	5	3:46.56	0.00	+0.00
2	417.03 Cambridge womens C qua (M. Birch, J. Evans, A. Jenkins, T. Wilson)	NZL	(C)	4	3:47.33	0.77	+0.77
3	417.01 NSRC Fem C Quad (K. Bryant, R. Squire, E. Nebulot, R. Harrington*)	NZL	(C)	6	3:47.95	0.62	+1.39
4	417.19 CAP MARARA (I. Bouteiller, F. Viole, M. Foissac, M. Garand)		(C)	2	4:01.33	13.38	+14.77
5	417.12 Wentworth District Row (J. Smith, C. Sullivan, J. Hutchinson, M. Chandler)	AUS	(C)	1	4:10.73	9.40	+24.17
6	417.14 Womens C Coxless Quad (B. Maier, T. Grasser, K. Rickerby, O. Smart)	NZL	(C)	7	4:15.00	4.27	+28.44
7	417.20 Petone2 (C. Barker, F. Bixley, R. Curtis, F. Burney)	NZL	(C)	3	4:22.82	7.82	+36.26

Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews

*substitute

Race 280 Womens C Quadruple Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	417.07 Woody's Cambridge C Ch (F. Bongers, P. Baker-Hogan, L. Webster, C. Murphy)	NZL	(D)	5	3:38.07	0.00	+0.00
2	417.10 Chinook Performance (A. Moquin, M. Newman, R. Cunningham, L. Bauschard)	USA	(C)	3	3:44.01	5.94	+5.94
3	417.13 DMCR/LINDISFARNE (M. Duffy, A. Rippon, J. Johnstone, C. Hughes)	AUS	(E)	1	3:50.66	6.65	+12.59
4	417.05 CRCW4X (A. Thomasson, K. Parker, G. Gardener, I. Adamson)	AUS	(C)	2	3:51.73	1.07	+13.66
5	417.18 Union Cashmere Quad (S. Halcrow, R. Anderson, L. Moore, S. Dyson)	NZL	(C)	4	3:59.39	7.66	+21.32
6	417.08 Wonder Women (C. Lloyd, K. Robbins, L. Klumpp, M. Cocks)	AUS	(D)	7	4:05.99	6.60	+27.92
7	417.16 Wellington Women's 4x (M. Simmons, S. Seath, J. Stokes, K. O'Neill)	NZL	(C)	6	4:13.96	7.97	+35.89

Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews

Race 281 Womens C Quadruple Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	417.21 Cambridge Old Girls Qu (J.Tong,N.Austin,J.Brennan,S.Waddell)	NZL	(C)	6	3:31.15	0.00	+0.00
2	417.06 Union Blenheim quad (S.Lissaman,K.Mahoney,C.de Joux,D.Pauli)	NZL	(D)	5	3:32.53	1.38	+1.38
3	417.11 The Alphas (T.Brew,J.Hope,T.Nishibata,L.Martin)	AUS	(C)	2	3:34.80	2.27	+3.65
4	417.17 HBRCWC 4X (L.Thomas,D.Sheard,B.Vanderpeet,C.Burgess)	NZL	(C)	4	3:37.53	2.73	+6.38
5	417.09 Clifford C4x (K.Clifford,T.Golding,B.Walker,J.Stephens)	AUS	(D)	3	3:49.31	11.78	+18.16
6	417.04 Carrum Rowing Club (M.Hunter,E.Farquharson,L.Patterson,D.Wemmering)	AUS	(C)	7	3:49.90	0.59	+18.75
Progress : 1,2->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 303 Womens C Quadruple Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	417.21 Cambridge Old Girls Qu (J.Tong,N.Austin,J.Brennan,S.Waddell)	NZL	(C)	3	3:28.22	0.00	+0.00
2	417.11 The Alphas (T.Brew,J.Hope,T.Nishibata,L.Martin)	AUS	(C)	1	3:31.30	3.08	+3.08
3	417.06 Union Blenheim quad (S.Lissaman,K.Mahoney,C.de Joux,D.Pauli)	NZL	(D)	7	3:32.11	0.81	+3.89
4	417.07 Woody's Cambridge C Ch (F.Bongers,P.Baker-Hogan,L.Webster,C.Murphy)	NZL	(D)	4	3:32.89	0.78	+4.67
5	417.17 HBRCWC 4X (L.Thomas,D.Sheard,B.Vanderpeet,C.Burgess)	NZL	(C)	8	3:38.95	6.06	+10.73
6	417.10 Chinook Performance (A.Moquin,M.Newman,R.Cunningham,L.Bauschard)	USA	(C)	6	3:46.84	7.89	+18.62
7	417.15 WRC women (S.McFall,F.Morrow,C.Denny,C.Phillips)	NZL	(C)	5	3:52.17	5.33	+23.95
8	417.03 Cambridge womens C qua (M.Birch,J.Evans,A.Jenkins,T.Wilson)	NZL	(C)	2	3:53.00	0.83	+24.78

Event 418 : Mens G Eight

Race 282 Mens G Eight						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	418.08 PRC COMPOSITE MG8 (D.Lindstrom,I.Boserio,D.Lock,A.Brook, T.Logan,R.Robinson,J.Argue,C.Thorsen*,c:E.Baxter)		(G)	2	3:23.31	0.00	+0.00
2	418.07 Banks / Toowong G8 (H.Lowe,C.Shinners,R.Hutchinson,P.Jell, D.Reece,G.Keily,N.Wallrock,S.Mollard,c:W.Webster)	AUS	(G)	5	3:25.52	2.21	+2.21
3	418.05 AWRC Mens G Eight (A.Luff,R.Brock,M.Carey,T.Rush, E.Osborne,I.Stewart,G.Hammond,E.Noble,c:S.O'Leary)	NZL	(G)	4	3:27.87	2.35	+4.56
4	418.02 Waikato G 8 (J.Bennett,B.Larsen,I.Clotworthy,J.Walter, F.Brown,D.Haydock,C.Easterbrook,I.Paterson,c:C.Armit)	NZL	(G)	6	3:36.39	8.52	+13.08
	418.04 Mosman Rowing Club (J.Newcomb,P.Titterton,J.May,K.Braslin, J.Hardy,J.Struik,G.Drury,R.Shirlaw,c:C.Jansen)	AUS	(H)	3	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							

*substitute

Race 283 Mens G Eight					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	418.03 Kent Mitchell (W.Hume,C.Hamlin,C.Carter,S.Johnson, E.Ives,R.Dreissigacker,M.Still,C.Webster,c:H.Mitchell)	USA (G)	6	3:29.48	0.00	+0.00
2	418.06 Dinamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan (S.Ageev,V.Astakhov,A.Plyushkin,V.Eliseev, B.Nagornykh,V.Sychenkov,V.Potapov,V.Meikaliss,c:A.Magazov)	(G)	3	3:33.36	3.88	+3.88
3	418.09 Brisbane Tattersalls (P.Camphin,W.Bridgeford,W.Fisher,C.Fisher, D.Addis,J.McCafferty,N.Doughan,G.Pellicelli,c:T.McLellan)	(G)	4	3:39.60	6.24	+10.12
4	418.01 Fremantle/UWA (M.Hawkins,J.McDonald,M.Connor,J.Wearne, P.Wyche,P.Hands,M.Tietjen*,S.Wade,c:D.Armstrong)	AUS (G)	5	3:50.21	10.61	+20.73
Progress : 1,2,3->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews						*substitute

Race 304 Mens G Eight					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	418.07 Banks / Toowong G8 (H.Lowe,C.Shinners,R.Hutchinson,P.Jell, D.Reece,G.Keily,N.Wallrock,S.Mollard,c:W.Webster)	AUS (G)	3	3:09.71	0.00	+0.00
2	418.03 Kent Mitchell (W.Hume,C.Hamlin,C.Carter,S.Johnson, E.Ives,R.Dreissigacker,M.Still,C.Webster,c:H.Mitchell)	USA (G)	4	3:14.80	5.09	+5.09
3	418.08 PRC COMPOSITE MG8 (D.Lindstrom,I.Boserio,D.Lock,A.Brook, T.Logan,R.Robinson,J.Argue,C.Thorsen*,c:E.Baxter)	(G)	5	3:17.09	2.29	+7.38
4	418.05 AWRC Mens G Eight (A.Luff,R.Brock,M.Carey,T.Rush, E.Osborne,I.Stewart,G.Hammond,E.Noble,c:S.O'Leary)	NZL (G)	7	3:18.41	1.32	+8.70
5	418.06 Dinamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan (S.Ageev,V.Astakhov,A.Plyushkin,V.Eliseev, B.Nagornykh,V.Sychenkov,V.Potapov,V.Meikaliss,c:A.Magazov)	(G)	6	3:27.40	8.99	+17.69
6	418.02 Waikato G 8 (J.Bennett,B.Larsen,I.Clotworthy,J.Walter, F.Brown,D.Haydock,C.Easterbrook,I.Paterson,c:C.Armit)	NZL (G)	1	3:36.98	9.58	+27.27
7	418.09 Brisbane Tattersalls (P.Camphin,W.Bridgeford,W.Fisher,C.Fisher, D.Addis,J.McCafferty,N.Doughan,G.Pellicelli,c:T.McLellan)	(G)	2	3:39.88	2.90	+30.17
8	418.01 Fremantle/UWA (M.Hawkins,J.McDonald,M.Connor,J.Wearne, P.Wyche,P.Hands,M.Tietjen*,S.Wade,c:D.Armstrong)	AUS (G)	8	3:50.54	10.66	+40.83
						*substitute

Event 419 : Womens E Eight

Race 284 Womens E Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	419.08 President Trump's Ex W (J.Kilby,V.Charles,F.Gobbo,L.Ambrose, J.Bingham,F.Spriggs,C.Grayston,M.Williams,c:E.Plowright)	AUS	(E) 3	3:36.99	0.00	+0.00
2	419.03 Chinook Performance 1 (K.Malcolm,W.Dietrich,E.Cassella,C.Egan, D.Charles-Chisholm*,E.Schultz,A.Hunt,C.Kolling,c:A.Stephenson)	USA	(E) 2	3:43.10	6.11	+6.11
3	419.07 CBRC6 (C.Hargreaves,J.Gratton-Vaughan,S.Peacock,E.de Boer, C.Barnett,H.David,P.Westendorf,F.Bourke,c:K.Mills)	AUS	(E) 6	3:48.10	5.00	+11.11
4	419.01 Commercial WE8 (J.Cook,M.Fenn,J.Hart,V.Leary, S.Wallace,A.Hewitt,D.Flynn,B.Hall,c:P.Dixon)	AUS	(E) 4	3:49.27	1.17	+12.28
5	419.04 WaratahWonderWomen (C.Vernon,S.O'Malley,G.O'Malley,L.Munns-Conry, L.Nisbett,A.Andrews,M.Small*,A.Cicognani,c:S.Edwards)	AUS	(E) 5	3:51.10	1.83	+14.11
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						*substitute

Race 285 Womens E Eight					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	419.02 Tamaki8 (L.Coventry,N.Mills,J.Ellis,R.Cummins, B.O'Loughlin,A.Gordon,M.DeLong,M.Chandler,c:L.Hodson)	NZL	(E) 6	3:44.31	0.00	+0.00
2	419.05 River City (L.Kennedy,D.Hoskins,S.Sheridan,L.Bridgeford, A.Burke,S.Pang,L.Robinson,C.Baxter,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(E) 4	3:45.34	1.03	+1.03
3	419.06 Chinook Performance 2 (D.Davis,C.Arends,N.Dynan,M.Scully, T.Walters*,A.Schneider,A.Moore,H.Friel,c:L.Wright)		(E) 5	3:45.52	0.18	+1.21
4	419.09 Rowers United (V.Stackute Satiene,S.Briediene,L.Lapina,L.Kaufmane, A.Lingiene,I.Kryuchkina,N.Aripova,B.Freimane*,c:M.Briedyte)		(E) 3	3:46.29	0.77	+1.98
5	419.10 Waitemata RC 1 (P.Pepperell,K.Faifua,T.Eardley,E.Bowen, F.Oxenham,S.Wood,A.Blake,L.Rudover,c:W.Pooled Cox)		(E) 2	4:12.70	26.41	+28.39
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						*substitute

Race 305 Womens E Eight					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	419.08 President Trump's Ex W (J.Kilby,V.Charles,F.Gobbo,L.Ambrose, J.Bingham,F.Spriggs,C.Grayston,M.Williams,c:E.Plowright)	AUS (E)	5	3:27.57	0.00	+0.00
2	419.03 Chinook Performance 1 (K.Malcolm,W.Dietrich,E.Cassella,C.Egan, D.Charles-Chisholm*,E.Schultz,A.Hunt,C.Kolling,c:A.Stephenson)	USA (E)	3	3:32.62	5.05	+5.05
3	419.02 Tamaki8 (L.Coventry,N.Mills,J.Ellis,R.Cummins, B.O'Loughlin,A.Gordon,M.DeLong,M.Chandler,c:L.Hodson)	NZL (E)	4	3:35.46	2.84	+7.89
4	419.09 Rowers United (V.Stackute Satiene,S.Briediene,L.Lapina,L.Kaufmane, A.Lingiene,I.Kryuchkina,N.Aripova,B.Freimane*,c:M.Briedyte)	(E)	8	3:39.72	4.26	+12.15
5	419.05 River City (L.Kennedy,D.Hoskins,S.Sheridan,L.Bridgeford, A.Burke,S.Pang,L.Robinson,C.Baxter,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS (E)	6	3:41.30	1.58	+13.73
6	419.06 Chinook Performance 2 (D.Davis,C.Arends,N.Dynan,M.Scully, T.Walters*,A.Schneider,A.Moore,H.Friel,c:L.Wright)	(E)	2	3:42.02	0.72	+14.45
7	419.07 CBRC6 (C.Hargreaves,J.Gratton-Vaughan,S.Peacock,E.de Boer, C.Barnett,H.David,P.Westendorf,F.Bourke,c:K.Mills)	AUS (E)	7	3:43.72	1.70	+16.15
8	419.01 Commercial WE8 (J.Cook,M.Fenn,J.Hart,V.Leary, S.Wallace,A.Hewitt,D.Flynn,B.Hall,c:P.Dixon)	AUS (E)	1	3:46.50	2.78	+18.93

*substitute

Event 451 : Para Mens Legs Trunk and Arms Double Scull 50%

Race 306 Para Mens Legs Trunk and Arms Double Scull 50%					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	451.01 Knott / Newall Stephen Knott, Kevin Newell	NZL (D)	5	3:54.76	0.00	+0.00
2	451.04 Cameron / Wright Donald Cameron, Gerald Wright	(G)	4	3:57.26	2.50	+2.50
3	451.03 Spijkerman / Boyce Anthony Spijkerman, James Boyce	NZL (E)	6	3:59.95	2.69	+5.19
4	451.02 Littlejohn / Milne James Littlejohn, David Milne	NZL (C)	3	4:03.75	3.80	+8.99
	451.05 Henderson / Someone Rodney Henderson, TBA	NZL (A)	2	DID NOT START		

Event 458 : Womens G Single Scull

Race 322 Womens G Single Scull		Heat 1
CANCELLED		

Race 323 Womens G Single Scull		Heat 2
CANCELLED		

Race 342 Womens G Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	458.02 Gardner, J Jill Gardner	USA	(G)	4	4:38.47	0.00	+0.00
2	458.09 Whiting, P Pamela Whiting	AUS	(G)	3	4:46.41	7.94	+7.94
3	458.08 Taylor, A Anne Taylor	AUS	(G)	1	4:50.03	3.62	+11.56
4	458.04 Shadbolt, J Judith Shadbolt	NZL	(G)	5	4:57.57	7.54	+19.10
5	458.05 McLeod, A Alison McLeod	NZL	(G)	7	5:00.77	3.20	+22.30
6	458.01 Menhinick, B Bronwyn Menhinick	NZL	(G)	8	5:06.89	6.12	+28.42
7	458.10 Blakie, J Jessie Blakie	NZL	(G)	2	5:11.91	5.02	+33.44
8	458.03 Webb, L Lynette Webb	AUS	(G)	6	5:16.09	4.18	+37.62

Event 459 : Womens H Coxed Four

Race 343 Womens H Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	459.01 Freo-Sydney Event 459 (S.Tattersall,M.Boland,A.Tout,M.Searle,c:S.Edwards)	AUS	(H)	4	5:07.16	0.00	+0.00

Event 460 : Mens H-K Quadruple Scull

Race 324 Mens H-K Quadruple Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	460.03 KMRCHQu (C.Carter,J.O'Brien,C.Hamlin,R.Dreissigacker)	USA	(H)	5	3:43.11	0.00	+0.00
2	460.02 Waikato Men's H Quad (A.Auld,J.Bennett,B.Larsen,I.Clotworthy)	NZL	(H)	7	3:45.78	2.67	+2.67
3	460.04 Mosman Rowing Club 1 (J.Newcomb,K.Braslin,J.Struik,G.Drury)	AUS	(H)	6	3:46.86	1.08	+3.75
4	460.07 MUBC H4x event 460 (H.Wood,N.Morrison,M.Kerin,R.Zahara)	AUS	(H)	2	3:57.91	11.05	+14.80
5	460.05 Bay Coast Men's H Quad (C.Wilson,D.Cowie,T.Jenvey,B.Wills)	NZL	(H)	4	4:10.65	12.74	+27.54
	460.09 Blenheim Rowing Club (W.Parker,S.Mason,B.Hutchison,F.Murray)	NZL	(H)	3	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 325 Mens H-K Quadruple Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	460.06 North Esk Rowing Club (R.Wilson,J.Campbell-Smith,J.Bugg,G.Earles)	AUS	(H)	6	3:50.01	0.00	+0.00
2	460.10 Mosman Rowing Club (P.Titterton,J.May,J.Hardy,R.Shirlaw)	AUS	(H)	3	3:50.84	0.83	+0.83
3	460.11 Corio Bay RC 1 (J.Sykes,P.Benson,E.Bridgland,P.Van Prooyen)	AUS	(H)	2	3:57.34	6.50	+7.33
4	460.08 Riverton RC (J.Wilson,H.Arnestedt,R.Dobson,P.Blakie)	NZL	(H)	4	4:02.52	5.18	+12.51
5	460.01 Rigatas (A.Kitto,V.Priediens,K.Nutautas*,M.Tippett)		(I)	5	4:07.51	4.99	+17.50
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute

Race 344 Mens H-K Quadruple Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	460.03 KMRCHQu (C.Carter,J.O'Brien,C.Hamlin,R.Dreissigacker)	USA	(H)	4	3:31.11	0.00	+0.00
2	460.04 Mosman Rowing Club 1 (J.Newcomb,K.Braslin,J.Struik,G.Drury)	AUS	(H)	2	3:34.33	3.22	+3.22
3	460.02 Waikato Men's H Quad (A.Auld,J.Bennett,B.Larsen,I.Clotworthy)	NZL	(H)	6	3:40.19	5.86	+9.08
4	460.10 Mosman Rowing Club (P.Titterton,J.May,J.Hardy,R.Shirlaw)	AUS	(H)	3	3:40.63	0.44	+9.52
5	460.11 Corio Bay RC 1 (J.Sykes,P.Benson,E.Bridgland,P.Van Prooyen)	AUS	(H)	7	3:42.53	1.90	+11.42
6	460.06 North Esk Rowing Club (R.Wilson,J.Campbell-Smith,J.Bugg,G.Earles)	AUS	(H)	5	3:47.68	5.15	+16.57
7	460.07 MUBC H4x event 460 (H.Wood,N.Morrison,M.Kerin,R.Zahara)	AUS	(H)	8	3:55.24	7.56	+24.13
8	460.08 Riverton RC (J.Wilson,H.Arnedstedt,R.Dobson,P.Blakie)	NZL	(H)	1	4:01.41	6.17	+30.30

Event 461 : Womens F Coxless Four

Race 345 Womens F Coxless Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	461.03 Chinook Performance (M.Scully,C.Egan,C.Graubard,D.Noonan)	USA	(F)	2	4:01.23	0.00	+0.00
2	461.02 Sydney University (T.Pollett,K.Bigsworth,G.O'Malley,L.Munns-Conry)	AUS	(F)	4	4:02.31	1.08	+1.08
3	461.01 St Georges RC - WF4- (S.Wright,A.Pedersen,P.Fenton,C.Hobbs)	NZL	(F)	6	4:12.30	9.99	+11.07
4	461.08 Toowong (P.Carter,L.Brown,J.Kelly,M.Elliott)	AUS	(G)	3	4:17.29	4.99	+16.06
5	461.04 rudas (D.Elerte,L.Kaufmane,G.Minusa,E.Spundzane)	LVA	(F)	5	4:21.53	4.24	+20.30
6	461.05 Riverside F Four (M.Gore,H.McMullan,M.Gibbs,J.Lawrenson)	AUS	(F)	7	4:22.12	0.59	+20.89
7	461.07 Brisbane Tattersalls (J.Fisher,B.Bailey,K.Pulsford,L.O'Dwyer)	AUS	(F)	8	4:26.61	4.49	+25.38
8	461.06 CRC2017Four (J.Russell-Jones,H.Snedden,C.Ellerton,L.Wilson)	AUS	(F)	1	4:38.90	12.29	+37.67

Event 462 : Womens A Coxed Four

Race 346 Womens A Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	462.02 Chinook Performance (C.Davies,S.Willhoft,R.Cunningham,L.Bauschard,c:L.Wright)	USA	(B)	4	3:51.30	0.00	+0.00
2	462.03 WRC Women (S.McFall,M.Simmons,F.Morrow,A.McMullan,c:C.Armit)	NZL	(B)	3	3:59.84	8.54	+8.54
3	462.01 Hamilton Rowing Club A (B.Thompson,K.Sullivan,K.Harrison,P.Brown,c:G.Bell)	NZL	(B)	5	4:03.89	4.05	+12.59

Event 463 : Mens B Coxless Four

Race 347 Mens B Coxless Four						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	463.01 Auckland Redbacks (S.Tries,M.Smyth,R.Ward,S.Alderson)	NZL	(B)	6	3:22.18	0.00	+0.00
2	463.02 Black Mountain RC Mosm (M.Partridge,A.Hourigan,P.Holloway*,S.Mcglynn)	AUS	(C)	4	3:28.60	6.42	+6.42
3	463.03 Kent Mitchell 1 (C.Spiering,A.Mets,S.Volianitis,J.Nunn)		(D)	3	3:45.13	16.53	+22.95

*substitute

Event 464 : Mens A Double Scull

Race 326 Mens A Double Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	464.03 West End Rowing Club Martin Benfell, Jacob Sodo	NZL	(A)	5	3:29.73	0.00	+0.00
2	464.05 Chinook Performance 1 James Stephenson, Louis Harwood		(A)	2	3:30.41	0.68	+0.68
3	464.08 Dunstan Arm RC Simon Smith, Gregory McLaughlin	NZL	(C)	6	3:32.31	1.90	+2.58
4	464.11 Newcastle University B Rowan Hislop, Sean Donza	AUS	(B)	4	3:41.10	8.79	+11.37
5	464.07 Cambridge Rowing Club Siebolt Visser, Petr Mitas		(C)	3	3:47.68	6.58	+17.95

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 327 Mens A Double Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	464.02 North Shore Rowing Clu Douglas Cryer, Julian Geluk	NZL	(B)	4	3:34.72	0.00	+0.00
2	464.04 Hamilton Rowing Club Shane Quintus, Byron Arnold	NZL	(A)	3	3:35.54	0.82	+0.82
3	464.06 Cambridge Rowing Club Darren Hobbs, Franciscus van Rijen	NZL	(C)	2	3:44.72	9.18	+10.00
4	464.10 Easter Rowing Club - S Anibal Gonzalez Oyarce, Walter Visioli	SGP	(A)	5	3:57.06	12.34	+22.34
5	464.01 Cambridge Rowing Club Dylan Swain, Mark Bellham	NZL	(B)	6	4:15.40	18.34	+40.68

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 348 Mens A Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	464.08 Dunstan Arm RC Simon Smith, Gregory McLaughlin	NZL	(C)	7	3:18.10	0.00	+0.00
2	464.02 North Shore Rowing Clu Douglas Cryer, Julian Geluk	NZL	(B)	4	3:21.50	3.40	+3.40
3	464.04 Hamilton Rowing Club Shane Quintus, Byron Arnold	NZL	(A)	6	3:22.32	0.82	+4.22
4	464.03 West End Rowing Club Martin Benfell, Jacob Sodo	NZL	(A)	5	3:22.84	0.52	+4.74
5	464.05 Chinook Performance 1 James Stephenson, Louis Harwood		(A)	3	3:24.41	1.57	+6.31
6	464.11 Newcastle University B Rowan Hislop, Sean Donza	AUS	(B)	1	3:34.42	10.01	+16.32
7	464.06 Cambridge Rowing Club Darren Hobbs, Franciscus van Rijen	NZL	(C)	2	3:42.12	7.70	+24.02
8	464.10 Easter Rowing Club - S Anibal Gonzalez Oyarce, Walter Visioli	SGP	(A)	8	3:44.28	2.16	+26.18

Event 465 : Mens F Coxed Four

Race 328 Mens F Coxed Four						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	465.08 Dinamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan (V.Potapov,V.Syichenkov,A.Plyushkin,V.Kochetkov*,c:A.Magazov)	RUS	(F)	5	3:53.07	0.00	+0.00
2	465.09 Dynamo Moscow (V.Astakhov,A.Andrei,D.Tyutin,A.Kuzmin,c:S.Gosa)	RUS	(F)	3	3:55.63	2.56	+2.56
3	465.06 AWRC Mens F Coxed Four (M.Carey,I.Stewart,T.Upchurch,P.Spriggins,c:S.O'Leary)	NZL	(F)	4	3:59.29	3.66	+6.22
4	465.02 Te Awamutu Mens F Four (R.Ormsby,J.Edmondson,A.Loomb,L.Craig,c:A.Schrader)	NZL	(F)	6	4:06.95	7.66	+13.88
5	465.03 Fremantle (J.McDonald,J.Wearne,C.Armstrong,P.Hands,c:D.Armstrong)	AUS	(F)	2	4:25.80	18.85	+32.73
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						*substitute	

Race 329 Mens F Coxed Four						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	465.07 MosmanF4+ (M.Williams,J.Taylor,B.Weir,M.Bindner,c:C.Jansen)	AUS	(F)	2	3:49.89	0.00	+0.00
2	465.11 PRC COMPOSITE MF4+ (A.Brook,T.Logan,R.Robinson,C.Thorsen*,c:E.Baxter)		(F)	3	3:52.91	3.02	+3.02
3	465.04 St Georges Rowing Mens (S.Mayo-Smith,N.Thomson,C.Fotherby,M.Corkery,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(F)	5	3:59.52	6.61	+9.63
4	465.01 CORIOBAY MF4+ (M.Heaton-Harris,J.Weatherly,P.Jeffery,P.Aberle,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(F)	6	4:00.71	1.19	+10.82
5	465.05 St Georges Men's F Cox (R.Mallinson,J.de Pont,E.Snyder,G.Wright,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(F)	4	4:06.98	6.27	+17.09
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						*substitute	

Race 349 Mens F Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	465.07 MosmanF4+ (M.Williams,J.Taylor,B.Weir,M.Bindner,c:C.Jansen)	AUS	(F) 5	3:37.33	0.00	+0.00
2	465.09 Dynamo Moscow (V.Astakhov,A.Andrei,D.Tyutin,A.Kuzmin,c:S.Gosa)	RUS	(F) 6	3:41.45	4.12	+4.12
3	465.08 Dinamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan (V.Potapov,V.Syichenkov,A.Plyushkin,V.Kochetkov*,c:A.Magazov)	RUS	(F) 4	3:41.70	0.25	+4.37
4	465.06 AWRC Mens F Coxed Four (M.Carey,I.Stewart,T.Upchurch,P.Spriggens,c:S.O'Leary)	NZL	(F) 2	3:42.70	1.00	+5.37
5	465.11 PRC COMPOSITE MF4+ (A.Brook,T.Logan,R.Robinson,C.Thorsen*,c:E.Baxter)		(F) 3	3:43.16	0.46	+5.83
6	465.01 CORIOBAY MF4+ (M.Heaton-Harris,J.Weatherly,P.Jeffery,P.Aberle,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(F) 1	3:48.68	5.52	+11.35
7	465.04 St Georges Rowing Mens (S.Mayo-Smith,N.Thomson,C.Fotherby,M.Corkery,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(F) 7	3:51.46	2.78	+14.13
8	465.02 Te Awamutu Mens F Four (R.Ormsby,J.Edmondson,A.Loomb,L.Craig,c:A.Schrader)	NZL	(F) 8	4:04.33	12.87	+27.00

*substitute

Event 466 : Womens C Coxed Four

Race 350 Womens C Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	466.04 Chinook Performance (T.Walhart,N.Dynan,L.Peterson,A.Hunt,c:D.Lloyd)	USA	(C) 4	3:54.90	0.00	+0.00
2	466.03 Chinook Performance (C.Arends,M.Newman,D.Pianko,H.Friel,c:J.Crittenden)		(C) 5	4:00.44	5.54	+5.54
3	466.02 Allsorts2 (K.Parker,G.Gardener,F.Spriggs,J.Cook*,c:P.Dixon)	AUS	(D) 1	4:02.43	1.99	+7.53
4	466.05 Hamilton Rowing Club (C.Monkley,T.Le Bas,L.Bradbury,L.Binns,c:L.Yeoman)	NZL	(C) 6	4:05.14	2.71	+10.24
5	466.01 Golden Girls of ARC 20 (G.Jong,A.Powles,R.Barclay,M.Chandler,c:D.Sutcliffe)	NZL	(C) 2	4:13.72	8.58	+18.82
6	466.07 Petone4 (C.Barker,F.Bixley,R.Curtis,F.Burney,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(C) 7	4:24.26	10.54	+29.36
7	466.06 WRC Women's C4+ (C.Denny,S.Seath,J.Stokes,C.Phillips,c:C.Weterings)	NZL	(D) 3	4:25.21	0.95	+30.31

*substitute

Event 467 : Mens C Coxless Pair

Race 330 Mens C Coxless Pair					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	467.07 Clifton Jason Williams, Leighton Montgomerie	NZL	(C) 4	3:45.25	0.00	+0.00
2	467.06 Tasmania University Bo Thomas Wilcox, Gregory Morgan	AUS	(C) 6	3:47.65	2.40	+2.40
3	467.08 North Shore Rowing Clu Gareth McFarlane, Nathan Jolly	NZL	(C) 7	3:51.52	3.87	+6.27
4	467.03 St George Rowing Club, Gary Neill, Ludovic Campbell-Reid	NZL	(C) 2	3:54.91	3.39	+9.66
5	467.10 Power House Rowing Clu Nicholas Andreou, Paul Wiegard	AUS	(C) 3	4:01.71	6.80	+16.46
6	467.05 Melbourne Rowing Club Peter McConnell, Peter Jacobs		(D) 5	4:06.64	4.93	+21.39

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Race 331 Mens C Coxless Pair						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	467.11 Hawthorn Rowing Club Conrad Tulloch, Shane O'Connor-Smith	AUS	(C)	2	3:43.18	0.00	+0.00
2	467.09 University Of Queensla David Hobart, Robert Finch	AUS	(C)	5	3:44.98	1.80	+1.80
3	467.04 SAK Tartu Tanel Kliiman, Kristjan Korgesaar	EST	(C)	3	3:48.17	3.19	+4.99
4	467.02 Commercial Rowing Club James Russell, Lachlan Rothwell Meehan	AUS	(C)	4	3:49.32	1.15	+6.14
5	467.01 auckland rowing club John McDermott, Christopher Goudie	NZL	(C)	6	3:50.49	1.17	+7.31
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 351 Mens C Coxless Pair						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	467.07 Clifton Jason Williams, Leighton Montgomerie	NZL	(C)	5	3:29.59	0.00	+0.00
2	467.09 University Of Queensla David Hobart, Robert Finch	AUS	(C)	6	3:31.59	2.00	+2.00
3	467.11 Hawthorn Rowing Club Conrad Tulloch, Shane O'Connor-Smith	AUS	(C)	4	3:33.10	1.51	+3.51
4	467.06 Tasmania University Bo Thomas Wilcox, Gregory Morgan	AUS	(C)	3	3:36.34	3.24	+6.75
5	467.03 St George Rowing Club, Gary Neill, Ludovic Campbell-Reid	NZL	(C)	1	3:42.57	6.23	+12.98
6	467.04 SAK Tartu Tanel Kliiman, Kristjan Korgesaar	EST	(C)	2	3:43.51	0.94	+13.92
7	467.02 Commercial Rowing Club James Russell, Lachlan Rothwell Meehan	AUS	(C)	8	3:45.11	1.60	+15.52
8	467.08 North Shore Rowing Clu Gareth McFarlane, Nathan Jolly	NZL	(C)	7	3:50.02	4.91	+20.43

Event 468 : Womens D Double Scull

Race 307 Womens D Double Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	468.04 Taupo Rowing Club Brenda Lawson, Philippa Baker-Hogan	NZL	(D)	5	4:02.15	0.00	+0.00
2	468.18 Sandy Bay RC 4 Terese Golding, Bridget Walker	AUS	(D)	7	4:08.15	6.00	+6.00
3	468.13 Sandy Bay RC 3 Christine Matson, Kim Barker	AUS	(D)	3	4:18.31	10.16	+16.16
4	468.24 Union Sarah Halcrow, Pam Strong-Van Gestel	NZL	(D)	1	4:33.35	15.04	+31.20
5	468.19 Wentworth District RC 1 Christine Boseley, Christine Sullivan	AUS	(D)	4	4:36.47	3.12	+34.32
6	468.11 Sandy Bay RC 2 Joanne Chau, Anna Sander	AUS	(D)	6	4:49.46	12.99	+47.31
7	468.27 Horowhenua Rowing Club Joanna Mason, Helen Hansen	NZL	(D)	2	4:58.98	9.52	+56.83
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 308 Womens D Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	468.16 Cambridge RC 2 Veronique Gibbons, Amanda Puddle	NZL (D)	2	4:09.44	0.00	+0.00
2	468.26 Mosman Rowing Club Jennifer Wilson, Jane Tribe	AUS (D)	5	4:15.97	6.53	+6.53
3	468.05 Commercial Rowing Club Alecia Thomasson, Vicki Leary	AUS (D)	3	4:17.07	1.10	+7.63
4	468.17 Fremantle Rowing Club Jane McIntyre, Michaela Maine	AUS (D)	6	4:23.63	6.56	+14.19
5	468.25 Rotorua Rowing Club Barbara Neale, Sharon Morrell	NZL (D)	4	4:26.40	2.77	+16.96
6	468.08 Bunbury Rowing Club Carmel Lloyd, Kimberley Robbins	AUS (D)	7	4:46.76	20.36	+37.32
7	468.23 Canberra Rowing Club Christine Brown, Narelle Connor	AUS (E)	1	4:53.47	6.71	+44.03
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 309 Womens D Double Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	468.10 Chinook Performance Corina Morrison, Deborah Charles-Chisholm	USA (D)	3	4:19.96	0.00	+0.00
2	468.22 Hawkes Bay Rowing Club Lesley Thomas, Belinda Vanderpeet	NZL (D)	7	4:21.45	1.49	+1.49
3	468.15 River City WRC 2 Susan Pang, Catherine Baxter	AUS (D)	2	4:24.51	3.06	+4.55
4	468.06 Union Rowing Club, Chr Elizabeth Blair, Wendy Lawson	NZL (D)	5	4:33.03	8.52	+13.07
5	468.02 University of Western 1 Lynnette Mannolini, Orla Flecker	AUS (D)	6	4:37.21	4.18	+17.25
6	468.03 University of Western 2 Nikola Newton, Evelyn Bowen	AUS (D)	4	4:40.11	2.90	+20.15
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 310 Womens D Double Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	468.14 Cambridge RC 1 Jane Evans, Suzanne Dromgool	NZL (D)	7	4:19.22	0.00	+0.00
2	468.01 North Shore Tonia Williams, Rebecca Caroe	NZL (D)	6	4:22.92	3.70	+3.70
3	468.20 Cambridge / Waikato 3 Linda Webster, Cheryl Murphy	NZL (D)	5	4:23.16	0.24	+3.94
4	468.09 Sandy Bay RC 1 Kim Clifford, Jane Stephens	AUS (D)	2	4:26.15	2.99	+6.93
5	468.21 Ecorse Lindie Rudover, Anna Cicognani	(E)	3	4:32.05	5.90	+12.83
6	468.28 Cambridge RC 3 Mary Birch, Angela Jenkins	NZL (D)	4	4:43.46	11.41	+24.24
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 336 Womens D Double Scull						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	468.04 Taupo Rowing Club Brenda Lawson, Philippa Baker-Hogan	NZL	(D)	4	3:59.42	0.00	+0.00
2	468.20 Cambridge / Waikato 3 Linda Webster, Cheryl Murphy	NZL	(D)	7	4:08.25	8.83	+8.83
3	468.26 Mosman Rowing Club Jennifer Wilson, Jane Tribe	AUS	(D)	6	4:08.36	0.11	+8.94
4	468.17 Fremantle Rowing Club Jane McIntyre, Michaela Maine	AUS	(D)	8	4:12.34	3.98	+12.92
5	468.13 Sandy Bay RC 3 Christine Matson, Kim Barker	AUS	(D)	2	4:12.84	0.50	+13.42
6	468.22 Hawkes Bay Rowing Club Lesley Thomas, Belinda Vanderpeet	NZL	(D)	3	4:14.35	1.51	+14.93
7	468.10 Chinook Performance Corina Morrison, Deborah Charles-Chisholm	USA	(D)	5	4:15.11	0.76	+15.69
8	468.06 Union Rowing Club, Chr Elizabeth Blair, Wendy Lawson	NZL	(D)	1	4:30.03	14.92	+30.61
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 337 Womens D Double Scull						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	468.01 North Shore Tonia Williams, Rebecca Caroe	NZL	(D)	6	4:03.34	0.00	+0.00
2	468.16 Cambridge RC 2 Veronique Gibbons, Amanda Puddle	NZL	(D)	5	4:07.03	3.69	+3.69
3	468.18 Sandy Bay RC 4 Terese Golding, Bridget Walker	AUS	(D)	3	4:09.82	2.79	+6.48
4	468.14 Cambridge RC 1 Jane Evans, Suzanne Dromgool	NZL	(D)	4	4:14.55	4.73	+11.21
5	468.05 Commercial Rowing Club Alecia Thomasson, Vicki Leary	AUS	(D)	7	4:14.94	0.39	+11.60
6	468.15 River City WRC 2 Susan Pang, Catherine Baxter	AUS	(D)	2	4:18.12	3.18	+14.78
7	468.09 Sandy Bay RC 1 Kim Clifford, Jane Stephens	AUS	(D)	8	4:22.49	4.37	+19.15
8	468.24 Union Sarah Halcrow, Pam Strong-Van Gestel	NZL	(D)	1	4:38.61	16.12	+35.27
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 352 Womens D Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	468.04 Taupo Rowing Club Brenda Lawson, Philippa Baker-Hogan	NZL	(D)	4	3:45.12	0.00	+0.00
2	468.01 North Shore Tonia Williams, Rebecca Caroe	NZL	(D)	5	3:52.48	7.36	+7.36
3	468.20 Cambridge / Waikato 3 Linda Webster, Cheryl Murphy	NZL	(D)	6	4:02.41	9.93	+17.29
4	468.16 Cambridge RC 2 Veronique Gibbons, Amanda Puddle	NZL	(D)	3	4:03.13	0.72	+18.01
5	468.26 Mosman Rowing Club Jennifer Wilson, Jane Tribe	AUS	(D)	2	4:05.09	1.96	+19.97
6	468.18 Sandy Bay RC 4 Terese Golding, Bridget Walker	AUS	(D)	7	4:07.13	2.04	+22.01
7	468.14 Cambridge RC 1 Jane Evans, Suzanne Dromgool	NZL	(D)	1	4:12.41	5.28	+27.29
8	468.17 Fremantle Rowing Club Jane McIntyre, Michaela Maine	AUS	(D)	8	4:12.69	0.28	+27.57

Event 469 : Mens G Quadruple Scull

Race 311 Mens G Quadruple Scull						Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	469.04 Mollards (S.Mollard,S.Mollard,J.Dollisson,P.Morgan)	AUS	(G)	6	3:46.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	469.07 PRC COMPOSITE MG4X (G.Hammond,D.Lindstrom,I.Boserio,J.Argue)		(G)	5	3:49.50	3.21	+3.21	
3	469.06 Rotorua Grand Masters (G.Walford,S.Odinot*,K.Fraser,C.Brown*)	NZL	(G)	2	3:54.12	4.62	+7.83	
4	469.09 Brisbane Tattersalls (M.Murray,D.Addis,J.McCafferty,C.Fisher)		(G)	4	4:03.05	8.93	+16.76	
5	469.03 Fremantle Crew1 (M.Connor,P.Wyche,C.Lloyd*,S.Wade)	AUS	(G)	3	4:17.38	14.33	+31.09	
Progress : 1,2,3->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews							*substitute	

Race 312 Mens G Quadruple Scull						Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	469.01 African Fourskins (J.Ingram,B.Christie,M.Scott,D.Hoets)	ZAF	(G)	3	3:47.95	0.00	+0.00	
2	469.05 AWRC Mens G Quad (G.Watt,R.Brock,T.Rush,D.Lock)	NZL	(G)	4	3:49.64	1.69	+1.69	
3	469.08 Blenheim (W.Parker,S.Rohloff,S.Mason,B.Hutchison)	NZL	(G)	6	3:53.87	4.23	+5.92	
4	469.02 CBRC13 (A.Hargreaves,G.David,I.Farran,C.Allen)	AUS	(G)	5	3:59.58	5.71	+11.63	
Progress : 1,2,3->Final + 2 Next Fastest Crews								

Race 353 Mens G Quadruple Scull						Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	469.05 AWRC Mens G Quad (G.Watt,R.Brock,T.Rush,D.Lock)	NZL	(G)	6	3:25.77	0.00	+0.00	
2	469.01 African Fourskins (J.Ingram,B.Christie,M.Scott,D.Hoets)	ZAF	(G)	4	3:28.43	2.66	+2.66	
3	469.04 Mollards (S.Mollard,S.Mollard,J.Dollisson,P.Morgan)	AUS	(G)	5	3:31.37	2.94	+5.60	
4	469.07 PRC COMPOSITE MG4X (G.Hammond,D.Lindstrom,I.Boserio,J.Argue)		(G)	3	3:40.61	9.24	+14.84	
5	469.08 Blenheim (W.Parker,S.Rohloff,S.Mason,B.Hutchison)	NZL	(G)	2	3:46.88	6.27	+21.11	
6	469.06 Rotorua Grand Masters (G.Walford,S.Odinot*,K.Fraser,C.Brown*)	NZL	(G)	7	3:49.77	2.89	+24.00	
7	469.09 Brisbane Tattersalls (M.Murray,D.Addis,J.McCafferty,C.Fisher)		(G)	8	3:56.96	7.19	+31.19	
8	469.02 CBRC13 (A.Hargreaves,G.David,I.Farran,C.Allen)	AUS	(G)	1	3:57.64	0.68	+31.87	
							*substitute	

Event 470 : Womens B Quadruple Scull

Race 332 Womens B Quadruple Scull						Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	470.09 Otago - composite (J.Scheffer,N.Wilson,R.Pirie,M.O'Connell)	NZL	(B)	5	3:45.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	470.04 West End 1 (K.Garnham,C.Steele,T.Donnianni,S.Goldsbury)	NZL	(B)	7	3:52.22	6.43	+6.43	
3	470.05 The Alphas (T.Brew,J.Hope,T.Nishibata,L.Martin)	AUS	(C)	2	3:59.24	7.02	+13.45	
4	470.02 Te Awamutu Women's Qua (C.O'Connor,A.Edmondson,A.MacIntyre,R.Hunn)	NZL	(C)	6	4:05.56	6.32	+19.77	
5	470.11 Petone1 (C.Barker,C.Robertson,R.Curtis,F.Burney)	NZL	(B)	3	4:23.36	17.80	+37.57	
6	470.06 Wentworth District Row (J.Smith*,C.Sullivan,M.Chandler,R.Marshall)	AUS	(B)	4	4:28.92	5.56	+43.13	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 333 Womens B Quadruple Scull						Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	470.12 Cambridge Old Girls Qu (J.Tong,N.Austin,J.Brennan,S.Waddell)	NZL	(C)	5	3:47.45	0.00	+0.00	
2	470.03 Carrum RC (E.Farquharson,F.Abbott,L.Patterson,J.Deeble)	AUS	(B)	3	3:49.37	1.92	+1.92	
3	470.01 KiwiChicks B 4X (J.Ellis,R.Cummins,M.Mackintosh,N.Welch)	NZL	(C)	2	3:52.00	2.63	+4.55	
4	470.08 Grenade (R.Squire,E.Nebulot,N.Bitossi,N.Taylor)	NZL	(B)	7	3:53.51	1.51	+6.06	
5	470.07 Mercer Rowing Club (E.Macintosh,P.Balle,S.Bray,G.Moulden)	NZL	(C)	4	3:55.71	2.20	+8.26	
6	470.10 Womens B Quad Coxless (R.Anderson*,S.Washington,T.Grasser,O.Smart)	NZL	(B)	6	4:09.11	13.40	+21.66	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 354 Womens B Quadruple Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	470.12 Cambridge Old Girls Qu (J.Tong,N.Austin,J.Brennan,S.Waddell)	NZL	(C)	4	3:31.69	0.00	+0.00
2	470.09 Otago - composite (J.Scheffer,N.Wilson,R.Pirie,M.O'Connell)	NZL	(B)	5	3:33.00	1.31	+1.31
3	470.05 The Alphas (T.Brew,J.Hope,T.Nishibata,L.Martin)	AUS	(C)	7	3:33.93	0.93	+2.24
4	470.03 Carrum RC (E.Farquharson,F.Abbott,L.Patterson,J.Deeble)	AUS	(B)	6	3:41.21	7.28	+9.52
5	470.01 KiwiChicks B 4X (J.Ellis,R.Cummins,M.Mackintosh,N.Welch)	NZL	(C)	2	3:41.36	0.15	+9.67
6	470.04 West End 1 (K.Garnham,C.Steele,T.Donnianni,S.Goldsbury)	NZL	(B)	3	3:41.61	0.25	+9.92
7	470.08 Grenade (R.Squire,E.Nebulot,N.Bitossi,N.Taylor)	NZL	(B)	8	3:47.53	5.92	+15.84
8	470.02 Te Awamutu Women's Qua (C.O'Connor,A.Edmondson,A.MacIntyre,R.Hunn)	NZL	(C)	1	3:59.42	11.89	+27.73

Event 471 : Mens D Single Scull

Race 313 Mens D Single Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	471.34 Hamill, R Robert Hamill	NZL	(D)	6	4:17.40	0.00	+0.00
2	471.18 Dean, T Thomas Dean	NZL	(D)	7	4:20.56	3.16	+3.16
3	471.33 Clarke, T Timothy Clarke	NZL	(E)	5	4:21.19	0.63	+3.79
4	471.06 Lennon, J Johnathan Lennon	NZL	(D)	4	4:22.02	0.83	+4.62
	471.37 Sutcliffe, D David Sutcliffe	NZL	(D)	1	DID NOT START		
	471.38 Reid, G Gregory Reid	NZL	(E)	2	SCRATCHED		
	471.03 Townsend, V Vincent Townsend	AUS	(D)	3	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 314 Mens D Single Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	471.09 Foster, G Gary Foster	AUS	(D)	1	4:12.89	0.00	+0.00
2	471.26 Feighelstein, A Artur Feighelstein	BRA	(D)	7	4:13.75	0.86	+0.86
3	471.29 Bridger, M Martin Bridger	NZL	(D)	6	4:13.83	0.08	+0.94
4	471.21 Laverick, S Stephen Laverick	NZL	(D)	3	4:18.20	4.37	+5.31
5	471.05 Rennie, R Richard Rennie	NZL	(D)	4	4:26.28	8.08	+13.39
6	471.40 Brine, S Stephen Brine	NZL	(D)	2	4:47.51	21.23	+34.62
	471.07 Kruger, M Michael Kruger	DEU	(D)	5	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 315 Mens D Single Scull						Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	471.32 Fedorov, A Aleksei Fedorov	RUS	(D)	4	3:57.64	0.00	+0.00
2	471.17 Carroll, P Patrick Carroll	NZL	(D)	1	3:58.73	1.09	+1.09
3	471.31 Hanley, D David Hanley	NZL	(D)	3	4:01.18	2.45	+3.54
4	471.11 Henderson, S Stuart Henderson	NZL	(E)	2	4:05.62	4.44	+7.98
5	471.28 Lesyuk, B Boris Lesyuk	RUS	(D)	7	4:06.53	0.91	+8.89
6	471.04 Swarbrick, B Barrie Swarbrick	NZL	(D)	5	4:16.40	9.87	+18.76
7	471.35 Boyce, J James Boyce	NZL	(D)	6	4:44.23	27.83	+46.59
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 316 Mens D Single Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	471.27 Cernak, V Vojtech Cernak	CZE (D)	5	3:59.39	0.00	+0.00
2	471.15 Lagardere, H Henri Lagardere	CAN (D)	7	4:06.24	6.85	+6.85
3	471.36 Anastasopoulos, I Ioannis Anastasopoulos	AUS (D)	1	4:13.59	7.35	+14.20
4	471.30 Nelson, K Keith Nelson	NZL (D)	2	4:39.13	25.54	+39.74
	471.25 Duggan, K Kevin Duggan	NZL (D)	3	DID NOT START		
	471.02 Swinerd, S Shane Swinerd	NZL (E)	4	SCRATCHED		
	471.10 Brake, C Christopher Brake	NZL (D)	6	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 317 Mens D Single Scull					Heat 5	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	471.19 Medway, R Richard Medway	AUS (D)	4	4:03.56	0.00	+0.00
2	471.20 Peereboom, J Jeffery Peereboom	AUS (E)	6	4:04.74	1.18	+1.18
3	471.08 Meyer, O Olaf Meyer	DEU (D)	7	4:05.30	0.56	+1.74
4	471.22 Crosbie, N Nicholas Crosbie	NZL (D)	5	4:15.93	10.63	+12.37
5	471.01 Hindmarsh, M Michael Hindmarsh	(D)	2	4:22.08	6.15	+18.52
6	471.13 Nicholson, R Rhoderick Nicholson	NZL (E)	3	4:33.47	11.39	+29.91
	471.39 Donza, S Sean Donza	AUS (D)	1	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 338 Mens D Single Scull					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	471.34 Hamill, R Robert Hamill	NZL (D)	3	3:54.23	0.00	+0.00
2	471.27 Cernak, V Vojtech Cernak	CZE (D)	5	3:55.81	1.58	+1.58
3	471.31 Hanley, D David Hanley	NZL (D)	8	3:57.22	1.41	+2.99
4	471.32 Fedorov, A Aleksei Fedorov	RUS (D)	4	3:57.57	0.35	+3.34
5	471.08 Meyer, O Olaf Meyer	DEU (D)	1	4:00.68	3.11	+6.45
6	471.26 Feighelstein, A Artur Feighelstein	BRA (D)	2	4:13.62	12.94	+19.39
7	471.33 Clarke, T Timothy Clarke	NZL (E)	7	4:17.16	3.54	+22.93
	471.20 Peereboom, J Jeffery Peereboom	AUS (E)	6	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 339 Mens D Single Scull						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	471.19 Medway, R Richard Medway	AUS	(D)	4	4:01.22	0.00	+0.00
2	471.17 Carroll, P Patrick Carroll	NZL	(D)	6	4:02.32	1.10	+1.10
3	471.36 Anastasopoulos, I Ioannis Anastasopoulos	AUS	(D)	1	4:02.75	0.43	+1.53
4	471.15 Lagardere, H Henri Lagardere	CAN	(D)	3	4:03.68	0.93	+2.46
5	471.09 Foster, G Gary Foster	AUS	(D)	5	4:06.68	3.00	+5.46
6	471.29 Bridger, M Martin Bridger	NZL	(D)	7	4:08.13	1.45	+6.91
7	471.18 Dean, T Thomas Dean	NZL	(D)	2	4:21.31	13.18	+20.09
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 355 Mens D Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	471.34 Hamill, R Robert Hamill	NZL	(D)	5	3:42.47	0.00	+0.00
2	471.27 Cernak, V Vojtech Cernak	CZE	(D)	3	3:47.07	4.60	+4.60
3	471.19 Medway, R Richard Medway	AUS	(D)	4	3:47.66	0.59	+5.19
4	471.31 Hanley, D David Hanley	NZL	(D)	7	3:50.31	2.65	+7.84
5	471.32 Fedorov, A Alekssei Fedorov	RUS	(D)	1	3:50.81	0.50	+8.34
6	471.17 Carroll, P Patrick Carroll	NZL	(D)	6	3:53.43	2.62	+10.96
7	471.15 Lagardere, H Henri Lagardere	CAN	(D)	8	3:59.96	6.53	+17.49
8	471.36 Anastasopoulos, I Ioannis Anastasopoulos	AUS	(D)	2	4:02.92	2.96	+20.45

Event 472 : Womens E Quadruple Scull

Race 318 Womens E Quadruple Scull						Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	472.14 Womens E Coxless Quad (J.Pendleton,D.Pauli,D.Hymers-Ross,K.Rickerby)		(E)	8	3:52.74	0.00	+0.00	
2	472.25 DMCRC/LINDISFARNE (M.Duffy,A.Rippon,J.Johnstone,C.Hughes)	AUS	(E)	4	3:53.63	0.89	+0.89	
3	472.28 PCURC (J.Brosnahan,R.Cameron,I.Coxhead,K.Tierney)	NZL	(E)	2	3:54.67	1.04	+1.93	
4	472.03 Commercial (J.Cook,M.Fenn,J.Hart,L.Street)	AUS	(E)	5	3:56.88	2.21	+4.14	
5	472.10 WWW4X (C.Vernon,L.Nisbett,A.Andrews,S.O'Malley*)	AUS	(E)	1	3:59.77	2.89	+7.03	
6	472.15 River City (S.Sheridan,L.Kennedy*,L.Robinson,A.Burke*)	AUS	(E)	7	4:07.93	8.16	+15.19	
7	472.16 Brisbane Tattersalls (C.Robinson,D.Borgialli,G.Kosters,D.Hoskins)		(E)	6	4:16.40	8.47	+23.66	
8	472.07 Rio Salado Rowing Club (M.Wilkie,K.Malcolm,R.Thomas,W.Dietrich)	USA	(E)	3	4:24.32	7.92	+31.58	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 319 Womens E Quadruple Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	472.11 Wrong Direction (S.Andrews,C.van Mullekom,J.Bingham,G.Goss)	AUS	(E) 1	3:53.99	0.00	+0.00
2	472.18 Boelen, Andrea (A.Boelen,I.Deutschland,S.Gundlach,S.Kietzer)	DEU	(E) 5	4:00.32	6.33	+6.33
3	472.08 CanAm (S.Hooten,J.Rubini,J.Snyder,C.Browning)	USA	(E) 3	4:00.96	0.64	+6.97
4	472.24 WAIKATOJL (L.Malcolm,L.Bond,J.Easton,J.Spear)	NZL	(E) 6	4:02.59	1.63	+8.60
5	472.20 NERC (B.Mulligan,K.Macqueen,D.Ottaway,J.Fenner)	AUS	(E) 8	4:07.46	4.87	+13.47
6	472.21 Mackay Rowing Club 1 (J.Deguarra,S.Ward,T.Russell,G.Borg)	AUS	(E) 7	4:09.40	1.94	+15.41
7	472.01 St Georges RC WE4x (E.Forde,C.Harrison,F.Crummey,K.McGredy)	NZL	(E) 2	4:16.09	6.69	+22.10
8	472.09 Flying Kiwis (T.Eardley,P.Pepperell,S.Wood,F.Oxenham)	NZL	(E) 4	4:33.42	17.33	+39.43
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 320 Womens E Quadruple Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	472.27 Many shades of awesome (V.Charles,F.Gobbo,C.Grayston,M.Williams)	AUS	(E) 4	3:59.07	0.00	+0.00
2	472.17 Chinook Performance (D.Davis,T.Walters,F.Tuite,M.Harriman)		(E) 2	4:01.22	2.15	+2.15
3	472.26 San Diego Rowing Club (L.Roth,E.Dinsdale,A.Moore,C.Kolling)	USA	(E) 3	4:03.68	2.46	+4.61
4	472.13 Deb Flynn, Maddy Marti (D.Flynn,B.Hall,M.Martin,S.Sluce*)	AUS	(E) 6	4:09.36	5.68	+10.29
5	472.22 Teresa-Kerri-Sabine-Ma (M.Simmonds,S.Lloyd,K.Steindl,T.Hackney)	AUS	(E) 1	4:11.76	2.40	+12.69
6	472.19 St George's new quad (P.Davis,Y.Kasper,A.Tucker,M.Devoy)	NZL	(E) 5	4:13.33	1.57	+14.26
7	472.29 CBRC1 (J.Gratton-Vaughan,E.de Boer,C.Barnett,P.Westendorf)	AUS	(E) 7	4:17.04	3.71	+17.97
8	472.06 D.Dames E Quad (S.Stephens,B.Norcross,R.Cameron,A.Bennington)	NZL	(E) 8	4:30.46	13.42	+31.39
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated *substitute						

Race 321 Womens E Quadruple Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	472.31 VIMK ZALGIRIS (A.Dumsiene,B.Gecauskiene,N.Graziene,S.Gosa)		(E) 7	3:58.50	0.00	+0.00
2	472.05 DDRC/VRC (C.Easton,G.Hubbard,T.Gambrel,B.Biorn)	CAN	(E) 3	4:04.27	5.77	+5.77
3	472.23 Wentworth District Row (F.Howard,H.Healy,M.Curran,J.Hutchinson)	AUS	(E) 2	4:12.59	8.32	+14.09
4	472.30 Blenheim Rowing Club (M.Cocks,A.McNicoll,V.Best,S.Scorer)		(E) 4	4:14.25	1.66	+15.75
5	472.12 Commercial Rowing Club (S.Wallace,I.Adamson,A.Hewitt,M.Taylor)	AUS	(E) 6	4:15.04	0.79	+16.54
6	472.02 Hauraki Womens E Quad (K.Bryant,B.McGill,B.Townshend,M.Martin)	NZL	(E) 5	4:18.33	3.29	+19.83
7	472.04 BOPC Girls 2 (M.Drabble,J.Hendry,S.Hanna,J.McLean)	NZL	(E) 1	4:26.84	8.51	+28.34
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final; Rest->Eliminated						

Race 340 Womens E Quadruple Scull					Semi-Final 1		
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	472.31 VIMK ZALGIRIS (A.Dumsiene,B.Gecauskiene,N.Graziene,S.Gosa)	(E)	4	3:52.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	472.25 DMCRC/LINDISFARNE (M.Duffy,A.Rippon,J.Johnstone,C.Hughes)	AUS	(E)	6	3:52.61	0.34 +0.34	
3	472.18 Boelen, Andrea (A.Boelen,I.Deutschland,S.Gundlach,S.Kietzer)	DEU	(E)	3	3:53.98	1.37 +1.71	
4	472.28 PCURC (J.Brosnahan,R.Cameron,I.Coxhead,K.Tierney)	NZL	(E)	7	3:54.51	0.53 +2.24	
5	472.27 Many shades of awesome (V.Charles,F.Gobbo,C.Grayston,M.Williams)	AUS	(E)	5	3:56.24	1.73 +3.97	
6	472.26 San Diego Rowing Club (L.Roth,E.Dinsdale,A.Moore,C.Kolling)	USA	(E)	2	3:59.83	3.59 +7.56	
7	472.24 WAIKATOJL (L.Malcolm,L.Bond,J.Easton,J.Spear)	NZL	(E)	1	4:01.05	1.22 +8.78	
8	472.13 Deb Flynn, Maddy Marti (D.Flynn,B.Hall,M.Martin,S.Sluce*)	AUS	(E)	8	4:10.14	9.09 +17.87	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated						*substitute	

Race 341 Womens E Quadruple Scull					Semi-Final 2		
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	472.11 Wrong Direction (S.Andrews,C.van Mullekom,J.Bingham,G.Goss)	AUS	(E)	5	3:47.12	0.00 +0.00	
2	472.17 Chinook Performance (D.Davis,T.Walters,F.Tuite,M.Harriman)		(E)	6	3:50.17	3.05 +3.05	
3	472.14 Womens E Coxless Quad (J.Pendleton,D.Pauli,D.Hymers-Ross,K.Rickerby)		(E)	4	3:50.59	0.42 +3.47	
4	472.08 CanAm (S.Hooten,J.Rubini,J.Snyder,C.Browning)	USA	(E)	2	3:52.20	1.61 +5.08	
5	472.03 Commercial (J.Cook,M.Fenn,J.Hart,L.Street)	AUS	(E)	1	3:55.23	3.03 +8.11	
6	472.05 DDRC/VRC (C.Easton,G.Hubbard,T.Gambrel,B.Biorn)	CAN	(E)	3	4:00.53	5.30 +13.41	
7	472.23 Wentworth District Row (F.Howard,H.Healy,M.Curran,J.Hutchinson)	AUS	(E)	7	4:10.35	9.82 +23.23	
8	472.30 Blenheim Rowing Club (M.Cocks,A.McNicoll,V.Best,S.Scorer)		(E)	8	4:11.81	1.46 +24.69	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 356 Womens E Quadruple Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	472.11 Wrong Direction (S.Andrews,C.van Mullekom,J.Bingham,G.Goss)	AUS	(E)	5	3:36.05	0.00 +0.00
2	472.31 VIMK ZALGIRIS (A.Dumsiene,B.Gecauskiene,N.Graziene,S.Gosa)		(E)	4	3:40.25	4.20 +4.20
3	472.18 Boelen, Andrea (A.Boelen,I.Deutschland,S.Gundlach,S.Kietzer)	DEU	(E)	2	3:45.86	5.61 +9.81
4	472.14 Womens E Coxless Quad (J.Pendleton,D.Pauli,D.Hymers-Ross,K.Rickerby)		(E)	7	3:45.93	0.07 +9.88
5	472.25 DMCRC/LINDISFARNE (M.Duffy,A.Rippon,J.Johnstone,C.Hughes)	AUS	(E)	6	3:46.01	0.08 +9.96
6	472.08 CanAm (S.Hooten,J.Rubini,J.Snyder,C.Browning)	USA	(E)	1	3:46.56	0.55 +10.51
7	472.17 Chinook Performance (D.Davis,T.Walters,F.Tuite,M.Harriman)		(E)	3	3:46.86	0.30 +10.81
8	472.28 PCURC (J.Brosnahan,R.Cameron,I.Coxhead,K.Tierney)	NZL	(E)	8	3:53.49	6.63 +17.44

Event 473 : Mens A Eight

Race 357 Mens A Eight					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	473.02 The Cobras (G.Twining,B.Mael,C.Seath,M.Patterson, P.Benny,B.Norling,S.Cottle,D.Boswell,c:E.Duff-Dobson)	NZL	(B) 4	3:00.60	0.00	+0.00
2	473.01 West End Rowing Club M (B.Smart,A.Fassler,J.Beech,M.McMurray, D.Wilkinson,A.Lilley,C.Wheldon,W.Leizerowicz,c:A.McGeachie)	NZL	(B) 5	3:08.48	7.88	+7.88

Event 474 : Mens E Eight

Race 334 Mens E Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	474.05 Mens E Coxed Eight (D.Blair,S.Wade,D.Batchelor,B.Meates, D.Maher,M.Fowler,S.Chretien,Q.Annan,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(E) 5	3:21.83	0.00	+0.00
2	474.02 Horowhenua (K.Dombroski,K.Horan,G.Weston,M.Berghan, J.Cook*,J.Watson,A.Bealing,M.Troughton,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(E) 3	3:22.89	1.06	+1.06
3	474.04 Cambridge mens E eight (N.Robertson,D.Blewden,N.Dromgool,M.Gibb, P.Fraser,S.Gibbons,D.Hayman,R.Cronin,c:L.Gibb)	NZL	(E) 6	3:25.80	2.91	+3.97
4	474.07 ARC8EMens (P.Dougherty,R.Young,B.Beardshaw,T.Yates, E.Brown,P.Stone,T.Hughes,B.Walker,c:L.Hodson)	NZL	(E) 2	3:27.04	1.24	+5.21
5	474.09 Wellington Eight (M.Brown,A.Mills,H.Mitchell,J.King, A.Wild,R.May,J.Verstappen,C.Fry,c:C.Weterings)	NZL	(E) 7	3:31.17	4.13	+9.34
6	474.03 Brisbane Tattersalls (P.Camphin,S.Waddington,G.Clark,W.Bridgeford, W.Fisher,E.Cruikshank,M.Sparksman,R.Edwards,c:T.McLellan)	AUS	(F) 4	3:35.45	4.28	+13.62
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 335 Mens E Eight					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	474.06 Kent Mitchell (J.Dahl,J.Metras,W.Hume*,E.Ives, M.Still,C.Webster,J.Snody,J.Baker,c:A.Ellison)		(E) 4	3:09.79	0.00	+0.00
2	474.10 Banks/Melbourne/Toowon (H.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,P.Jell, D.Reece,A.Reynolds,G.Keily,N.Wallrock,c:W.Webster)	AUS	(F) 6	3:10.58	0.79	+0.79
3	474.11 Dynamo Moscow (Y.Kartoshkin,P.Mityanin,I.Anisimov,D.Pavlov, D.Ovechko,G.Astakhov,L.Ostrowski,V.Meikaliss,c:S.Gosa)		(E) 5	3:11.10	0.52	+1.31
4	474.01 West End Rowing Club (D.Vallance,R.Bradford,C.Brake,S.Malpas, M.Horne,A.Waalkens,T.Russell,E.Verdonk,c:K.Asquith)	NZL	(E) 7	3:11.53	0.43	+1.74
5	474.12 Sydney Rowing Club (M.Little,C.Lloyd Jones,D.Greenslade,K.Rikard-Bell, C.Quitau,R.Martin,S.Graham,R.Brighton,c:R.McCallum)	AUS	(E) 2	3:12.47	0.94	+2.68
6	474.08 Chinook Performance (N.Holland,S.Rocconi,J.Davis,G.Friel*, D.Alexandru,A.Busuiocanu,T.Courtney,C.Little,c:A.Stephenson)	USA	(E) 3	3:29.93	17.46	+20.14
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 358 Mens E Eight					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	474.10 Banks/Melbourne/Toowon (H.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,P.Jell, D.Reece,A.Reynolds,G.Keily,N.Wallrock,c:W.Webster)	AUS (F)	6	3:04.36	0.00	+0.00
2	474.06 Kent Mitchell (J.Dahl,J.Metras,W.Hume*,E.Ives, M.Still,C.Webster,J.Snody,J.Baker,c:A.Ellison)	(E)	4	3:04.37	0.01	+0.01
3	474.11 Dynamo Moscow (Y.Kartoshkin,P.Mityanin,I.Anisimov,D.Pavlov, D.Ovechko,G.Astakhov,L.Ostrowski,V.Meikaliss,c:S.Gosa)	(E)	2	3:06.48	2.11	+2.12
4	474.01 West End Rowing Club (D.Vallance,R.Bradford,C.Brake,S.Malpas, M.Horne,A.Waalkens,T.Russell,E.Verdonk,c:K.Asquith)	NZL (E)	8	3:08.19	1.71	+3.83
5	474.05 Mens E Coxed Eight (D.Blair,S.Wade,D.Batchelor,B.Meates, D.Maher,M.Fowler,S.Chretien,Q.Annan,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL (E)	5	3:10.67	2.48	+6.31
6	474.02 Horowhenua (K.Dombroski,K.Horan,G.Weston,M.Berghan, J.Cook*,J.Watson,A.Bealing,M.Troughton,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL (E)	3	3:11.00	0.33	+6.64
7	474.04 Cambridge mens E eight (N.Robertson,D.Blewden,N.Dromgool,M.Gibb, P.Fraser,S.Gibbons,D.Hayman,R.Cronin,c:L.Gibb)	NZL (E)	7	3:21.32	10.32	+16.96
8	474.07 ARC8EMens (P.Dougherty,R.Young,B.Beardshaw,T.Yates, E.Brown,P.Stone,T.Hughes,B.Walker,c:L.Hodson)	NZL (E)	1	3:23.52	2.20	+19.16

*substitute

Event 501 : Mixed A Double Scull

Race 359 Mixed A Double Scull					Division	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	501.08 Waikato RC 1 Judikje Scheffer, Petr Mitas	(B)	1	3:25.85	0.00	+0.00
2	501.09 West End RC 1 Frances Lawson, Martin Benfell	NZL (B)	2	3:28.35	2.50	+2.50
3	501.04 C.R. Piraque Cauan Colette Guimaraes, Ana Tavares da Costa Marc	BRA (A)	3	3:33.32	4.97	+7.47
4	501.02 Mercer Elizabeth Macintosh, Robin Baird	NZL (A)	7	3:34.63	1.31	+8.78
5	501.07 West End Rowing Club Jacob Sodo, Jessica-Kate Sodo	NZL (A)	4	3:37.56	2.93	+11.71
6	501.06 Star Boating Club Bernadette Fischer, Samuel Haines	NZL (A)	5	3:50.83	13.27	+24.98
7	501.05 Wellington Rowing Club Amy McMullan, Daniel Benton	NZL (A)	6	4:02.12	11.29	+36.27

Event 502 : Mixed C Quadruple Scull

Race 360 Mixed C Quadruple Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	502.09 MixAlphas_C4x (J.Hope,T.Wilcox,L.Martin,P.Holloway)	AUS	(C)	1	3:22.47	0.00 +0.00
2	502.01 Joyride (K.Jochimsen,R.Cummins,C.Abel,E.Brown)	NZL	(C)	5	3:25.27	2.80 +2.80
3	502.03 Allsorts4x (S.Waddington,K.Parker,G.Gardener,J.Russell)	AUS	(C)	8	3:25.78	0.51 +3.31
4	502.08 NERC (J.Fenner,P.Bird,R.Kiely,P.Francis)	AUS	(C)	7	3:26.28	0.50 +3.81
5	502.07 Wellington Mixed C4X (M.Brown,S.McFall,C.Denny,B.Carter)	NZL	(C)	3	3:34.25	7.97 +11.78
6	502.10 Hauraki Mixed C Quad (S.Laverick,H.McIntosh,G.Porter,E.Martindale)	NZL	(C)	2	3:36.69	2.44 +14.22
7	502.04 West End Rowing Club 4 (D.Milne,S.Sawbridge,E.Burte,M.Sawbridge)	NZL	(C)	4	3:40.99	4.30 +18.52
8	502.13 Mixed C Coxless Quad (S.Washington,S.Wade,T.Grasser,M.McCartin)	NZL	(C)	6	3:46.75	5.76 +24.28

Race 361 Mixed C Quadruple Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	502.16 Star Boating Club Mixe (A.Trappitt,S.Cottle*,E.Liddell,R.Ward)		(C)	8	3:21.95	0.00 +0.00
2	502.05 Blenheim (S.Lissaman,C.de Joux,K.Nelson,S.Mason)	NZL	(D)	5	3:29.89	7.94 +7.94
3	502.06 Cambridge ZimKiwi (N.Knowles,P.Fraser,D.Hobbs,T.Wilson)	NZL	(C)	4	3:30.07	0.18 +8.12
4	502.14 HBRCMxC4X (M.Swinburne,R.Buddo,D.Sheard,C.Burgess)	NZL	(C)	1	3:33.16	3.09 +11.21
5	502.15 Horowhenua A (J.Watson,J.Mason,A.Bealing,H.Hansen)	NZL	(C)	3	3:40.57	7.41 +18.62
6	502.11 Wentworth District Row (J.Smith,M.Chandler,S.Smith,G.Rix*)	AUS	(C)	2	3:44.61	4.04 +22.66
7	502.02 Te Awamutu Mixed C Qua (C.O'Connor,A.Loomb*,A.MacIntyre,H.Vrensen)	NZL	(C)	7	3:57.12	12.51 +35.17
8	502.12 Mixed C Coxless Quad, (B.Maier,S.Crowther,B.McKenna,O.Smart)	NZL	(C)	6	4:18.95	21.83 +57.00

*substitute

Event 503 : Mixed E Coxed Four

Race 362 Mixed E Coxed Four						Division	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	503.03 Chinook Performance (K.Malcolm,N.Holland,D.Alexandru,A.Hunt,c:D.Lloyd)	USA	(E) 2	3:42.77	0.00	+0.00	
2	503.06 St Georges Mixed E-4+ (S.Hobbs,A.Gallagher,P.Fenton,C.Hobbs,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(E) 4	3:43.89	1.12	+1.12	
3	503.08 CBRC8 (J.Gratton-Vaughan,P.Jeffery,P.Aberle,P.Westendorf,c:K.Mills)	AUS	(E) 8	3:44.89	1.00	+2.12	
4	503.09 FIKSIE (L.Kaufmane,B.Freimane,K.Kalnberzs,A.Kamols,c:L.Lapina)	LVA	(E) 6	3:45.61	0.72	+2.84	
5	503.05 Wellington Mixed E 4+ (A.Mills,S.Seath,J.Stokes,J.Verstappen,c:C.Armit)	NZL	(E) 3	3:53.58	7.97	+10.81	
6	503.02 Cambridge Rowing Club (N.Robertson,M.Birch,R.Watts,A.Jenkins,c:L.Gibb)	NZL	(E) 7	3:55.02	1.44	+12.25	
7	503.07 Hauraki Mixed E Coxed (B.Townshend,M.Martin,G.Laurich,M.Troughton,c:A.Prescott)	NZL	(E) 1	3:56.13	1.11	+13.36	
8	503.01 Sandy Bay (W.Balding,A.Douglas,M.Seddon,S.Devereaux,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(E) 5	3:58.79	2.66	+16.02	

Event 504 : Mixed F-G Eight

Race 363 Mixed F-G Eight						Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	504.01 Chinook Performance (M.Wilkie,S.Rocconi,G.Friel*,S.Hamby, C.Graubard,A.Busuiocanu,D.Noonan,V.Nolte*,c:L.Wright)		(F) 6	3:21.72	0.00	+0.00	
2	504.12 Toowong (P.Jell,D.Reece,L.Brown,P.Carter, J.Kelly,M.Elliott,G.Keily,N.Wallrock,c:W.Webster)	AUS	(F) 5	3:23.72	2.00	+2.00	
3	504.11 Dinamo-Kamaz-Tatarstan (S.Ageev,I.Kryuchkina,L.Rozhkova,N.Aripova, L.Zavarzina,A.Plyushkin,G.Astakhov,V.Meikaliss,c:A.Magazov)		(F) 4	3:34.94	11.22	+13.22	
4	504.07 CBRC Mix F 8+ (E.Bridgland,I.Farran,P.Benson,P.Van Prooyen*, F.Bourke,E.de Boer,D.Pearce,E.White,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(F) 3	3:37.69	2.75	+15.97	
5	504.04 Waikato Mixed F 8 (L.Malcolm,L.Bond,J.Easton,J.Spear, J.Walter,D.Haydock,C.Easterbrook,I.Paterson,c:E.Duff-Dobson)	NZL	(F) 2	3:46.48	8.79	+24.76	
6	504.05 SGRC Mx FG 8+ (G.MacKenzie,C.Harrison,Y.Kasper,S.Mayo-Smith, D.McGregor,J.de Pont,G.Wright,A.Tucker,c:R.Marshall)	NZL	(F) 7	3:48.83	2.35	+27.11	

*substitute

Race 364 Mixed F-G Eight				Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	504.09 AWRC and Germany Mixed (M.Schubert,V.Zimmert,S.Nicolaus,J.Abromeit, A.Luff,E.Osborne,G.Hammond,E.Noble,c:S.O'Leary)	(G) 5	3:28.30	0.00	+0.00
2	504.03 CanAm (S.Hooten,J.Hooten,C.Spiering,J.Pendleton, J.Snyder,J.Stroud,J.Geer,R.Dreissigacker,c:D.Bregenzer)	USA (G) 6	3:29.90	1.60	+1.60
3	504.08 NERC (R.Wilson,J.Campbell-Smith,J.Bugg,G.Earles, B.Mulligan,K.Macqueen,D.Ottaway,M.Earles,c:V.Knight)	AUS (G) 7	3:42.01	12.11	+13.71
4	504.10 JW Mix 8 (F.Brinsdon,A.Hopcroft,J.Wilson,H.Arnedstedt, J.Dobson,R.Dobson,J.Blakie,P.Blakie,c:D.Arnedstedt)	NZL (G) 4	3:47.94	5.93	+19.64
5	504.13 Tatts Mx8+ (a) (C.Fisher,J.Fisher,J.McCafferty,W.Fisher, D.Addis,B.Bailey,K.Pulsford,L.O'Dwyer,c:T.McLellan)	AUS (G) 3	3:52.27	4.33	+23.97
6	504.14 Freo-Sydney Event 508 (S.Tattersall,M.Connor,J.Wearne,M.Boland, P.Wyche,M.Tattersall,A.Tout,M.Searle,c:S.Edwards)	AUS (H) 1	4:14.27	22.00	+45.97

Event 505 : Mixed B Double Scull

Race 365 Mixed B Double Scull				Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	505.06 Waikato Rowing Club Judikje Scheffer, Benjamin Norling*	NZL (B) 6	3:25.46	0.00	+0.00
2	505.09 Dunstan Arm Rowing Clu Rebecca Pirie, Julian Geluk	NZL (B) 7	3:29.19	3.73	+3.73
3	505.04 West End Rowing Club Martin Benfell, Frances Lawson	NZL (B) 3	3:33.67	4.48	+8.21
4	505.01 Thames Rowing Club Daniel Hickling, Helen Hickling	(B) 1	3:54.33	20.66	+28.87
5	505.11 Rotorua Rowing Club James Boyce, Laura James	NZL (B) 2	4:03.70	9.37	+38.24
6	505.02 Tauranga Richard Rennie, Christina Rowe	NZL (B) 4	4:08.04	4.34	+42.58
7	505.03 West End Rowing Club Kim Garnham, James Littlejohn	NZL (B) 5	4:08.52	0.48	+43.06

*substitute

Race 366 Mixed B Double Scull				Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	505.08 Dunstan Arm RC Simon Smith, Natalie Wilson	NZL (B) 2	3:32.14	0.00	+0.00
2	505.05 Tasmanian University Jacqueline Hope, Patrick Bird	AUS (B) 6	3:33.20	1.06	+1.06
3	505.10 Mercer Rowing Club Sharon Bray, Kevin Horan*	NZL (D) 4	3:39.71	6.51	+7.57
4	505.13 star boating Club Emily Liddell, Rees Ward	NZL (B) 7	3:40.37	0.66	+8.23
5	505.12 Powerhouse Rachael Lloyd, Nicholas Andreou	AUS (B) 5	3:41.91	1.54	+9.77
6	505.07 North Shore Rowing Clu Nolan Couzyn, Emilie Nebulot	NZL (B) 3	3:47.55	5.64	+15.41

*substitute

Event 506 : Mixed D Quadruple Scull

Race 367 Mixed D Quadruple Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	506.14 Union Boat Club 1 (P.Carroll,P.Baker-Hogan,T.Carver,M.Bridger)	NZL	(D)	3	3:25.91	0.00	+0.00
2	506.03 RUREADY (L.Street,S.Waddington,B.Maxwell,P.Esdaile)	AUS	(D)	2	3:33.09	7.18	+7.18
3	506.09 HBRCMxD4X (D.Barr,G.Vanderpeet,L.Thomas,B.Vanderpeet)	NZL	(D)	7	3:35.62	2.53	+9.71
4	506.16 Mixed D Coxless Quad C (D.Batchelor,P.Strong-Van Gestel,S.Chretien,W.Lawson)	NZL	(D)	5	3:41.22	5.60	+15.31
5	506.06 Cambridge Mixed D Quad (N.Dromgool,M.Gibb,J.Evans,S.Dromgool)	NZL	(D)	4	3:41.75	0.53	+15.84
6	506.13 St Georges RC Mixed Qu (R.Nicholson,R.Mallinson,F.Crummey,K.McGredy)	NZL	(D)	1	3:51.71	9.96	+25.80
7	506.15 Mixed D Coxless Quad C (B.Maier,W.Duggan,R.Armstrong,I.Cartwright)	NZL	(D)	8	3:53.68	1.97	+27.77
8	506.07 Chinook Performance (W.Dietrich,J.Davis,D.Charles-Chisholm,W.Chisholm)	USA	(D)	6	3:55.38	1.70	+29.47

Race 368 Mixed D Quadruple Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	506.02 NSRC and Black Mountai (K.Bryant,C.Neill,M.Partridge,G.Neill*)		(D)	1	3:27.97	0.00	+0.00
2	506.10 Iron Cove Rovers (G.Foster,C.Vernon,L.Nisbett,R.Medway)	AUS	(D)	2	3:29.89	1.92	+1.92
3	506.05 KiwiMix4x (J.Ellis,F.Bongers,M.Jones,G.Reid)	NZL	(D)	4	3:30.79	0.90	+2.82
4	506.08 Mixed D Coxless Quad (E.Blair,D.Blair,A.Giannakogiorgos,K.Rickerby)	NZL	(D)	7	3:36.33	5.54	+8.36
5	506.17 rnc mixed bag (B.Neale,S.Morrell,S.Odinot,S.Brine)	NZL	(D)	6	3:42.77	6.44	+14.80
6	506.11 Clifford MixD4x (S.Aimi,K.Clifford,A.Walker,B.Walker)	AUS	(D)	5	3:43.84	1.07	+15.87
7	506.12 Wellington Mixed D 4X (J.King,A.Wild,C.Phillips,K.O'Neill)	NZL	(E)	3	3:49.02	5.18	+21.05
8	506.04 Western Vikings (O.Flecker,C.Lloyd,C.Lloyd,I.Anastasopoulos)	AUS	(D)	8	3:55.87	6.85	+27.90

*substitute

Event 507 : Mixed F-G Coxed Four

Race 369 Mixed F-G Coxed Four						Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	507.13 Toowong (D.Reece,L.Brown,J.Kelly,G.Keily,c:W.Webster)	AUS	(F)	2	3:41.39	0.00	+0.00
2	507.12 Port Mixed F Four (J.Brosnahan,R.Cameron,M.Carey,T.Upchurch,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(F)	4	3:49.83	8.44	+8.44
3	507.01 Freo - UWA Event 507 (E.Bowen,M.Hawkins,M.Tietjen*,S.Slucce,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(F)	1	3:54.87	5.04	+13.48
4	507.02 WERC M4 (R.Cameron*,B.Menhinick,D.Milne,R.Bradford,c:A.McGeachie)	NZL	(F)	7	3:55.63	0.76	+14.24
5	507.10 The Four (A.McLeod,E.MacFarlan,C.Fotherby,M.Corkery,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(F)	6	3:58.32	2.69	+16.93
6	507.09 John-Bert-Lauren-Marie (M.Simmonds,L.Stafford,J.McILwham,H.Sadleir,c:T.Hackney)	AUS	(F)	3	4:11.68	13.36	+30.29
7	507.06 Fremantle (D.Armstrong,P.Hands,M.Maine,S.Wade,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(F)	5	4:20.77	9.09	+39.38

*substitute

Race 370 Mixed F-G Coxed Four						Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	507.04 Chinook Performance (E.Cassella,C.Egan,E.Noyes Jr.,C.Little,c:J.Crittenden)	USA	(G)	7	3:51.37	0.00	+0.00
2	507.14 Toowong (P.Jell,P.Carter,M.Elliott,N.Wallrock,c:W.Webster)	AUS	(G)	8	3:52.35	0.98	+0.98
3	507.08 NERC (J.Campbell-Smith,G.Earles,D.Ottaway,M.Earles,c:J.Fenner)	AUS	(G)	1	3:54.83	2.48	+3.46
4	507.03 DRC/ (J.Warner,L.Miladinovic,B.Kovacic,G.Wearne,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(G)	5	3:57.51	2.68	+6.14
5	507.07 NERC (R.Wilson,J.Bugg,B.Mulligan,K.Macqueen,c:V.Knight)	AUS	(G)	4	4:03.34	5.83	+11.97
6	507.11 SPICIE (L.Lapina,E.Spundzane,V.Priediens,J.Grikis,c:K.Kalnberzs)	LVA	(G)	2	4:04.10	0.76	+12.73
7	507.05 CBRC11 (A.Hargreaves,C.Hargreaves,H.David,G.David,c:J.McCormack-Sykes)	AUS	(G)	6	4:14.36	10.26	+22.99
8	507.15 RiversideMix4 (M.Gore,Z.Smith,J.Gore,P.Smith,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(G)	3	4:20.43	6.07	+29.06

Event 509 : Mixed C Double Scull

Race 371 Mixed C Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	509.01 North Shore Tonia Williams, Douglas Cryer	NZL	(C)	6	3:34.31	0.00	+0.00
2	509.05 Auckland Rowing Club Gier Jong, Simon Tries	NZL	(C)	3	3:42.33	8.02	+8.02
3	509.06 Peterborough Rowing Cl Nancy Fischer, Robert Gordon	CAN	(C)	2	3:42.49	0.16	+8.18
4	509.03 Clifton Kate Dombroski, Kerry Dombroski	NZL	(C)	4	3:43.44	0.95	+9.13
5	509.17 Vancouver Rowing Club Scott Paquette, Birgitte Biorn	CAN	(C)	5	3:53.12	9.68	+18.81
6	509.11 TEAM 509.11 Nicola Knowles, Peter Fraser	NZL	(C)	8	3:59.39	6.27	+25.08
7	509.25 union rowing club Tanja Grasser, Ian Cartwright	NZL	(C)	7	4:14.48	15.09	+40.17
	509.15 Awarua 1 Diane Ottaway, Thomas Dean		(D)	1	SCRATCHED		

Race 372 Mixed C Double Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	509.13 North Esk Rowing Club Judith Fenner, Patrick Bird	AUS	(C)	3	3:38.96	0.00	+0.00
2	509.24 TEAM 509.24 Vojtech Cernak, Eva Cernakova	CZE	(C)	7	3:39.60	0.64	+0.64
3	509.22 Mercer Rowing Club Sharon Bray, Glenn Hutley	NZL	(C)	2	3:40.73	1.13	+1.77
4	509.21 BARC Alejandra Lora, Santiago De Agostini	ARG	(C)	4	3:41.63	0.90	+2.67
5	509.23 Aramoho Wanganui Rowin Tasha Carver, Martin Bridger	NZL	(C)	8	3:42.73	1.10	+3.77
6	509.07 Te Awamutu Rowing Club Catherine O'Connor, Shane Swinerd	NZL	(C)	5	3:44.24	1.51	+5.28
7	509.27 Tahiti Matthieu Forge, Martine Foissac	FRA	(C)	6	3:44.58	0.34	+5.62
8	509.08 Auckland Rowing Club Raechel Cummins, Clark Abel	NZL	(C)	1	3:46.53	1.95	+7.57

Race 373 Mixed C Double Scull						Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	509.19 Union Christchurch Gregory McLaughlin, Kirsten Mahoney	NZL	(C)	4	3:26.42	0.00	+0.00
2	509.02 North Shore Rowing Clu Rebecca Caroe, Cameron Elliott	NZL	(C)	1	3:30.66	4.24	+4.24
3	509.20 North Shore Rowing Clu Natalee Taylor, Grant Craies	NZL	(C)	3	3:37.68	7.02	+11.26
4	509.04 Auckland Rowing Club Kris Jochimsen, Evan Brown	NZL	(C)	8	3:46.96	9.28	+20.54
5	509.18 Bay Coast Tauranga Maria Cloete, Franciscus van Rijen	NZL	(C)	6	3:48.35	1.39	+21.93
6	509.16 Cambridge Rowing Club Darren Hobbs, Tara Wilson	NZL	(C)	2	3:57.87	9.52	+31.45
7	509.10 West End Rowing Club Susan Sawbridge, Martin Sawbridge	NZL	(C)	5	4:05.56	7.69	+39.14
	509.26 Dynamo Moscow Vera Babicheva, Dmitrii Ovechko	RUS	(C)	7	DID NOT START		

Event 510 : Mixed E Quadruple Scull

Race 374 Mixed E Quadruple Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	510.07 CRCMixE4x (A.Thomasson,V.Leary,J.Peereboom,H.Fitzgerald)	AUS	(E) 3	3:23.32	0.00	+0.00
2	510.20 Mercer Rowing Club (P.Balle,G.Moulden,R.Holmes,A.Cleaver)	NZL	(E) 5	3:27.13	3.81	+3.81
3	510.16 Mosman Rowing Club (M.Williams,M.Connaghan,J.Wilson,J.Tribe)	AUS	(E) 1	3:37.64	10.51	+14.32
4	510.14 kambridge (K.Sharplin,G.Bridgwater,R.Thompson,P.Kamizona)	NZL	(E) 4	3:41.29	3.65	+17.97
5	510.11 St Georges PD Mx4x (P.Davis,D.Birmingham,G.Birmingham,N.Thomson)	NZL	(E) 6	3:47.43	6.14	+24.11
6	510.22 Blenheim RC 1 (M.Cocks,R.Henderson,S.Rohloff,V.Best)		(E) 7	3:51.72	4.29	+28.40
7	510.12 Mackay RC 1 (A.Lloyd,S.Lloyd,K.Steindl,M.Wohlfahrt)	AUS	(E) 8	3:58.36	6.64	+35.04

Race 375 Mixed E Quadruple Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	510.21 Union Mixed E Quad (D.Pauli,D.Maher,D.Hymers-Ross,M.Fowler)	NZL	(E) 3	3:22.67	0.00	+0.00
2	510.13 Rush Family Quad (S.Rush,J.Rush,R.Brock,T.Rush)	NZL	(E) 8	3:26.41	3.74	+3.74
3	510.18 BOPC Mx E NARS (S.Hanna,N.Hanna,A.McLean,S.Scorer)	NZL	(E) 7	3:38.57	12.16	+15.90
4	510.06 Brisbane Tattersalls (S.Waddington,A.Hewitt,M.Taylor,M.Sparksman)	AUS	(E) 1	3:44.77	6.20	+22.10
5	510.05 rich mixed quad (R.Stephens,S.Stephens,K.Newell,B.Norcross)	NZL	(E) 2	3:47.60	2.83	+24.93
6	510.10 River City Womens Rowi (L.Robinson,S.Sheridan,P.Hastie,A.McNicol)	AUS	(E) 5	3:56.45	8.85	+33.78
7	510.09 NSRC-Mixed-E (M.Zuehlke,C.Kirk,B.McGill,G.Williams)		(E) 4	4:13.81	17.36	+51.14
8	510.19 Akl Bolts (E.Pettengell,S.Kerrigan,M.Kerrigan,H.Boyd)	NZL	(E) 6	4:38.14	24.33	+75.47

Race 376 Mixed E Quadruple Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	510.24 Dynamo Moscow 1 (G.Astakhov,V.Meikaliss*,S.Gosa,N.Graziene)		(E) 1	3:24.58	0.00	+0.00
2	510.03 Wai -rua (B.Lawson,T.Clarke,J.Savage,R.Hamill)	NZL	(E) 3	3:25.29	0.71	+0.71
3	510.17 Port Mixed E Quad (R.Cameron,I.Coxhead,W.Gloag,Q.Annan)	NZL	(E) 8	3:27.32	2.03	+2.74
4	510.15 Whangarei Mixed Master (S.Moore,O.O'Hagan,K.O'Hagan,W.Jongkees)	NZL	(E) 4	3:34.25	6.93	+9.67
5	510.08 BARB (B.O'Loughlin,A.Gordon,R.Young,B.Beardshaw)	NZL	(E) 6	3:36.78	2.53	+12.20
6	510.02 CBRC2 (M.Heaton-Harris,J.Gratton-Vaughan,P.Jeffery,P.Westendorf)	AUS	(E) 2	3:40.82	4.04	+16.24
7	510.01 Ladies and Gentlemen r (J.Cook,M.Fenn,R.Krippner,I.Holzberger)	AUS	(E) 5	3:49.69	8.87	+25.11
8	510.04 Te Awamutu Mixed E Qua (A.Edmondson,J.Edmondson,R.Ormsby*,A.MacIntyre)	NZL	(E) 7	3:57.71	8.02	+33.13

*substitute

Event 511 : Mixed H-K Coxed Four

Race 377 Mixed H-K Coxed Four						Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	511.03 JW Coxed 4 (C.Forgie,J.Wilson,A.Hopcroft*,P.Blakie,c:D.Armedstedt)	NZL	(H)	4	4:17.55	0.00	+0.00
2	511.01 LATA (A.Kitto,D.Elerte,G.Minusa*,M.Tippett,c:J.March)		(H)	5	4:30.43	12.88	+12.88
3	511.02 BMVL (B.Menhinick,V.Kinley,H.Lange,M.Lobel,c:L.Beck)	NZL	(H)	3	4:36.98	6.55	+19.43

*substitute

Event 513 : Mixed D Double Scull

Race 378 Mixed D Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	513.37 Baker-Hogan Carroll Philippa Baker-Hogan, Patrick Carroll	NZL	(D)	3	3:41.78	0.00	+0.00
2	513.38 Petone RC 1 Fiona Burney, David Hanley	NZL	(D)	1	3:56.39	14.61	+14.61
3	513.13 TEAM 513.13 Nicola Knowles, David Hayman	NZL	(D)	5	3:57.00	0.61	+15.22
3	513.29 Te Awamutu Rowing Club Evan Roose, Raewyn Hunn	NZL	(E)	8	3:57.00	0.61	+15.22
5	513.09 waitemata Rowing Club Johnathan Lennon, Tracy Eardley	NZL	(D)	4	4:00.03	3.03	+18.25
6	513.24 Ruderklub am Baldeneys Andreas Fischer, Katrin Gunther	DEU	(D)	2	4:03.94	3.91	+22.16
7	513.21 Awarua 1 Joanne Chau, Thomas Dean		(D)	6	4:10.57	6.63	+28.79
8	513.05 ???????? Borys Sukhoruchenko, Olga Yesypchuk	UKR	(D)	7	4:50.19	39.62	+68.41

Race 379 Mixed D Double Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	513.06 Auckland Rowing Club Jude Ellis, Gregory Reid	NZL	(D)	3	3:42.98	0.00	+0.00
2	513.16 Cambridge Rowing Club Stephen Gibbons, Amanda Puddle	NZL	(D)	6	3:46.75	3.77	+3.77
3	513.11 Leichhardt Rowing Club Gary Foster, Caroline Vernon	AUS	(D)	2	3:47.53	0.78	+4.55
4	513.18 Aramoho Wanganui Rowin Jacquelin Rush, Richard Brock	NZL	(D)	5	3:49.76	2.23	+6.78
5	513.14 Wellington Rowing Club Mark Brown, Christine Phillips	NZL	(D)	4	3:54.93	5.17	+11.95
6	513.23 Wentworth District RC 1 Christine Boseley, Darren Howard	AUS	(D)	8	3:56.60	1.67	+13.62
7	513.20 Chinook Performance Deborah Charles-Chisholm, William Chisholm	USA	(D)	1	4:04.37	7.77	+21.39

Race 380 Mixed D Double Scull						Division 3	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	513.04	Taupo Rowing Club Brenda Lawson, Robert Hamill	NZL	(D)	8	3:29.55	0.00 +0.00
2	513.03	Nelson Lynley Coventry, William Coventry	NZL	(D)	3	3:36.81	7.26 +7.26
3	513.17	Aramoho Wanganui Rowin Stephanie Rush, Patrick Spriggens	NZL	(D)	7	3:46.27	9.46 +16.72
4	513.31	Dynamo Moscow Vera Babicheva, Boris Lesyuk	RUS	(D)	6	3:48.21	1.94 +18.66
5	513.08	Cambridge Rowing Club David Blewden, Jane Evans	NZL	(D)	1	3:58.55	10.34 +29.00
6	513.19	Commercial Rowing Club Bruce Maxwell, Patricia Esdaile	AUS	(D)	2	4:05.44	6.89 +35.89
7	513.32	team keane Craig-Leslie Harvey-Judd, Helen Smith	GBR	(D)	4	4:05.71	0.27 +36.16
8	513.02	UWA Boatclub Sarah Knight Innes, Colin Armstrong	AUS	(D)	5	4:08.18	2.47 +38.63

Race 381 Mixed D Double Scull						Division 4	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	513.10	Vancouver Rowing Club John Metras, Teri Gambrel	CAN	(D)	5	3:46.04	0.00 +0.00
2	513.27	Hawkes Bay Robert Buddo, Debra Sheard	NZL	(D)	7	3:53.32	7.28 +7.28
3	513.15	Fremantle Rowing Club Jeffrey McDonald, Jane McIntyre	AUS	(D)	1	3:56.19	2.87 +10.15
4	513.34	North Esk Rowing Club Robyn Kiely, Paul Francis	AUS	(D)	6	3:57.72	1.53 +11.68
5	513.07	Cambridge Rowing Club Mary Birch, Mark Gibb	NZL	(D)	2	4:01.07	3.35 +15.03
6	513.30	Union Rowing Club Dan Batchelor, Pam Strong-Van Gestel	NZL	(D)	4	4:05.57	4.50 +19.53
7	513.26	Mercer Rowing Club Patricia Balle, Neil Pollock	NZL	(D)	3	4:09.84	4.27 +23.80

Race 382 Mixed D Double Scull						Division 5	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	513.01	North Shore Tonia Williams, Christopher Brake	NZL	(D)	7	3:41.09	0.00 +0.00
2	513.28	Clube de Regatas Piraq Artur Feighelstein, Anna Cicognani		(D)	6	3:45.26	4.17 +4.17
3	513.33	Rotorua Rowing Club Barbara Neale, Steven Odinot	NZL	(D)	4	3:51.13	5.87 +10.04
4	513.12	Scott Aimi Scott Aimi, Kim Clifford	AUS	(D)	3	4:02.18	11.05 +21.09
5	513.25	Union Rowing Club Wendy Duggan, Ian Cartwright	NZL	(D)	5	4:05.11	2.93 +24.02
6	513.22	Sandy Bay Rowing Club Andrew Walker, Bridget Walker	AUS	(D)	2	4:09.20	4.09 +28.11
7	513.35	Waikato Rowing Club Timothy Clarke, Robin Clarke	NZL	(D)	8	4:28.16	18.96 +47.07
	513.36	Dynamo Moscow Dmitrii Ovechko, Gennady Astakhov	RUS	(D)	1	DID NOT START	

Event 514 : Mixed F-G Quadruple Scull

Race 383 Mixed F-G Quadruple Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	514.02 JennysMix4x (J.Hart,D.Flynn,G.Watt,G.Weston)		(F) 4	3:35.26	0.00	+0.00
2	514.29 AleHerMarCla (C.Melman,M.Prado,A.Lora,H.Galdeano)	ARG	(F) 5	3:41.46	6.20	+6.20
3	514.10 Tatts Mx4X (S.Wallace,G.Clarke,M.Taylor,W.Bridgeford)	AUS	(F) 1	3:52.90	11.44	+17.64
4	514.20 Therese-Grace-John-Jim (J.Stafford,T.Russell,G.Borg,J.McILwham)	AUS	(F) 3	3:53.90	1.00	+18.64
5	514.03 Brisbane Tattersalls 1 (P.Camphin,C.Fisher,J.Fisher,D.Hoskins)	AUS	(F) 7	3:59.83	5.93	+24.57
6	514.14 Kand Rowing Club (D.Borgialli,N.Doughan,G.Kosters,E.Cruickshank)		(F) 2	3:59.92	0.09	+24.66
7	514.07 EDMONTONRC (F.Slatte,W.Mummery,C.Lebrun,C.Flood)	CAN	(F) 8	4:06.97	7.05	+31.71
8	514.01 Freo - UWA Event 514 (N.Newton,C.Kennedy,P.Wyche,S.Wade)	AUS	(F) 6	4:12.40	5.43	+37.14

Race 384 Mixed F-G Quadruple Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	514.21 Mollards2 (S.Mollard,M.Duffy,V.Charles,S.Mollard)	AUS	(F) 4	3:31.65	0.00	+0.00
2	514.06 Cambridge Mixed F Quad (N.Robertson,F.Bongers,R.Cronin,L.Webster)	NZL	(F) 5	3:33.66	2.01	+2.01
3	514.22 Mackay Rowing Club 1 (J.Deguara,J.Ward,S.Ward,T.Jamieson)	AUS	(F) 8	3:36.25	2.59	+4.60
4	514.15 Harry Fitzgerald, Bill (B.Hall,M.Martin,H.Fitzgerald,W.McDonnell)	AUS	(F) 1	3:36.70	0.45	+5.05
5	514.12 NewSunshine (C.Robinson,L.Webb,H.Goodall,S.Schinagel)	AUS	(F) 3	3:39.70	3.00	+8.05
6	514.32 WERC F M Q (D.Milne,R.Bradford,B.Menhinick,R.Cameron)	NZL	(F) 7	3:46.55	6.85	+14.90
7	514.31 Brisbane Tattersalls 2 (J.McCafferty,D.Addis,B.Bailey,K.Pulsford*)	AUS	(F) 2	4:05.13	18.58	+33.48
8	514.05 Bay Coast Mixed F Quad (M.Drabble,J.McLean,D.Cowie,M.Lane)	NZL	(F) 6	4:10.38	5.25	+38.73

*substitute

Race 385 Mixed F-G Quadruple Scull						Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	514.04 Cascadia (D.Craveiro,F.Crowley,L.Crowley,B.Biorn)	CAN	(F)	7	3:34.40	0.00	+0.00
2	514.08 gardner/Larry/Hooten/H (S.Hooten,J.Hooten,J.Gardner,L.Yaffe)	USA	(G)	6	3:36.32	1.92	+1.92
3	514.11 CanAm (J.Pendleton,J.Stroud,J.Geer,R.Dreissigacker)	USA	(G)	8	3:40.68	4.36	+6.28
4	514.13 DRC/ (J.Warner,L.Miladinovic,B.Kovacic,G.Wearne)	AUS	(G)	1	3:48.74	8.06	+14.34
5	514.18 JPN/NZ (K.Hamill,R.Kellett,S.Shimomura,A.Adachi)		(F)	3	3:48.93	0.19	+14.53
6	514.16 CBRC Mixed F4x (A.Hargreaves,E.White,C.Allen,D.Pearce)	AUS	(F)	4	4:00.16	11.23	+25.76
7	514.09 Chinook Performance (R.Thomas,T.Walters,E.Noyes Jr.,S.Miller)	USA	(G)	5	4:07.97	7.81	+33.57
	514.23 Riverton Mx g Quad (F.Brinsdon,R.Dobson,J.Blakie,P.Blakie)	NZL	(G)	2	SCRATCHED		

Race 386 Mixed F-G Quadruple Scull						Division 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	514.26 MRCMixG4x (A.Taylor,M.Small,J.Taylor,B.Weir)	AUS	(G)	4	3:41.55	0.00	+0.00
2	514.27 VIMK ZALGIRIS (K.Kalnberzs,A.Dumsiene,B.Gecauskiene,K.Nutautas)		(G)	2	3:49.61	8.06	+8.06
3	514.28 BOPC G Mixed Quad (J.Hendry,S.Hanna,C.Wilson,B.Wills)	NZL	(G)	1	3:57.26	7.65	+15.71
4	514.17 St Georges Mix G eract (S.Cammell,S.Mayo-Smith,L.Thomas,M.Corkery)	NZL	(G)	3	4:02.85	5.59	+21.30
5	514.30 Blenheim (W.Parker,A.McNicoll,V.Best,B.Hutchison)	NZL	(G)	8	4:08.85	6.00	+27.30
6	514.19 Fantastic (J.Shadbolt,E.Snyder,G.Wright,D.Brew)	NZL	(G)	7	4:12.84	3.99	+31.29
7	514.25 JPN/USA/NZ (L.Roth,L.Rudover,N.Matuno,Y.Momma)		(G)	5	4:17.38	4.54	+35.83
	514.24 JW Quad 4 (A.Hopcroft,J.Wilson,D.Arnestedt,H.Arnestedt)	NZL	(G)	6	SCRATCHED		

Event 515 : Mixed C Coxed Four

Race 387 Mixed C Coxed Four						Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	515.01 North Shore Mixed 4+ C (T.Williams,R.Caroe,N.Couzyn,G.Craies,c:A.Ellison)	NZL	(C)	5	3:41.91	0.00	+0.00
2	515.03 Mixed C Coxed Four (S.Washington,B.Mirfin,M.McCartin,O.Smart,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(C)	4	3:47.14	5.23	+5.23
3	515.02 NERC (J.Fenner,P.Bird,R.Kiely,P.Francis,c:V.Knight)	AUS	(C)	3	3:47.46	0.32	+5.55

Event 516 : Mixed B Eight

Race 388 Mixed B Eight					Division	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	516.02 MixAlphas_B8+ (T.Brew,J.Hope,T.Nishibata,P.Bird, T.Wilcox,A.Thompson,G.Morgan,L.Martin,c:E.Plowright)	AUS	(C)	5	3:21.01	0.00 +0.00
2	516.01 Wellington Mixed B 8+ (H.Mitchell,S.McFall,M.Simmons,F.Morrow, J.Beech,B.Carter,A.McMullan,D.Benton,c:C.Armit)	NZL	(B)	4	3:30.15	9.14 +9.14

Event 517 : Mixed E Double Scull

Race 389 Mixed E Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	517.40 Mercer Rowing Club Gertruda Moulden, Alan Cleaver	NZL	(E)	6	3:38.70	0.00 +0.00
2	517.39 TEAM 517.39 Dorothee Pauli, Dale Maher	NZL	(E)	2	3:44.86	6.16 +6.16
3	517.01 n national university Peter Macartney, Sue Donoghoe	AUS	(E)	1	3:51.25	6.39 +12.55
4	517.09 Hawkes Bay Rowing Club Duncan Barr, Lesley Thomas	NZL	(E)	4	3:56.03	4.78 +17.33
5	517.18 St Georges Pauline Davis, Neville Thomson	NZL	(E)	3	3:59.47	3.44 +20.77
6	517.35 TEAM 517.35 Karin Tierney, Ian Stewart	NZL	(E)	8	4:06.38	6.91 +27.68
7	517.22 Wide Bay Rowing Club James Stafford, Grace Borg	AUS	(F)	5	4:17.94	11.56 +39.24
	517.15 Commercial Rowing Club Barbara Hall, Jeffery Peereboom	AUS	(E)	7	SCRATCHED	

Race 390 Mixed E Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	517.37 Cromwell RC Maureen O'Connell, Wayne Gloag	NZL	(E)	6	3:56.23	0.00 +0.00
2	517.06 Commercial Rowing Club Vicki Leary, Harry Fitzgerald	AUS	(E)	1	3:58.64	2.41 +2.41
3	517.23 Mackay Rowing Club Jeffrey Ward, Solveig Ward	AUS	(E)	8	4:00.90	2.26 +4.67
4	517.33 Bay Coast Tauranga Maria Cloete, Nicholas Hanna	NZL	(E)	5	4:05.23	4.33 +9.00
5	517.19 Cambridge Rowing Club Roger Watts, Veronique Gibbons	NZL	(E)	7	4:12.78	7.55 +16.55
6	517.05 Cambridge Rowing Club Neville Robertson, Angela Jenkins	NZL	(E)	4	4:13.11	0.33 +16.88
7	517.43 Corio Bay Rowing Club Ellenor de Boer, Peter Aberle	AUS	(E)	3	4:14.90	1.79 +18.67
8	517.44 Waikato Rowing Club Timothy Clarke, Jane Savage	NZL	(E)	2	4:26.36	11.46 +30.13

Race 391 Mixed E Double Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	517.32 san diego rowing club Elizabeth Dinsdale, Ian Boserio*	(E)	2	4:17.51	0.00	+0.00
2	517.27 Bay Coast Rowing Club Richard Thompson, Patricia Kamizona	NZL (E)	8	4:20.62	3.11	+3.11
3	517.14 Bunbury Rowing Club Christopher Lloyd, Lorelle Klumpp	AUS (E)	4	4:23.84	3.22	+6.33
4	517.46 Horowhenua Rowing Club James Watson, Joanna Mason	NZL (E)	3	4:27.68	3.84	+10.17
5	517.42 horowhenua William Cargill, Helen Hansen	NZL (E)	7	4:30.40	2.72	+12.89
6	517.04 Avon Rowing Club Mark Meates, Julie Simmiss	NZL (E)	1	4:37.47	7.07	+19.96
7	517.45 Griffith University Su Glenda Kusters, Earl Cruickshank	AUS (E)	6	4:48.11	10.64	+30.60
8	517.20 St Georges Rowing club Diane Bermingham, Geraint Bermingham	NZL (E)	5	4:54.79	6.68	+37.28

*substitute

Race 392 Mixed E Double Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	517.24 Aramoho Wanganui Rowin Stephanie Rush, Trevor Rush	NZL (E)	8	4:05.19	0.00	+0.00
2	517.10 North Shore Rowing Clu Bronwyn McGill, Gordon Williams	NZL (E)	6	4:13.57	8.38	+8.38
3	517.48 Ostrava 2 John Newcomb, Eva Cernakova	(E)	1	4:16.58	3.01	+11.39
4	517.25 Bay of Plenty Coast Kathryn Sharplin, Grant Bridgwater	NZL (E)	7	4:17.46	0.88	+12.27
5	517.07 waitemata Rowing Club Johnathan Lennon, Stephanie Wood	NZL (E)	2	4:25.21	7.75	+20.02
6	517.28 Mackay Rowing Club John McILwham, Kerriane Steindl	AUS (E)	5	4:47.12	21.91	+41.93
7	517.02 UWABC Michael Hawkins, Kimberley Robbins	AUS (E)	3	4:56.45	9.33	+51.26
	517.41 Vilnius Masters Rowing Nijole Graziene, Gennady Astakhov	(E)	4	DID NOT START		

Race 393 Mixed E Double Scull					Division 5	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	517.34 Port Chalmers United R Imogen Coxhead, Quentin Annan	NZL (E)	2	3:58.83	0.00	+0.00
2	517.21 DRC (Drummoyne Rowing Lindy Nisbett, Richard Medway	AUS (E)	7	4:05.20	6.37	+6.37
3	517.30 Melbourne Rowing Club Jennette Kilby, Stephen Mollard	AUS (E)	1	4:15.45	10.25	+16.62
4	517.26 Wentworth District Row David Cross, Fiona Howard	AUS (E)	3	4:25.06	9.61	+26.23
5	517.16 California Sculling Te Anne Henzel, Robert Henzel	USA (E)	5	4:38.40	13.34	+39.57
6	517.13 River City Women's Ro Suzanne Sheridan, Peter Hastie	AUS (E)	4	4:43.53	5.13	+44.70
7	517.36 Auckland Rowing Club Emma Pettengell, Hamish Boyd	NZL (E)	6	5:53.11	69.58	+114.2

Race 394 Mixed E Double Scull						Division 6	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	517.47	Jurmalas sports Valdis Meikaliss, Sandra Gosa	LVA	(E)	7	4:05.72	0.00 +0.00
2	517.08	Auckland Rowing Club Adele Gordon, Bryan Beardshaw	NZL	(E)	3	4:18.37	12.65 +12.65
3	517.17	Sandy Bay Rowing Club Kim Barker, Michael Seddon	AUS	(E)	6	4:22.85	4.48 +17.13
4	517.11	Cambridge Frances Bongers, Malcolm Jensen	NZL	(E)	5	4:23.78	0.93 +18.06
5	517.03	Sandy Bay Rowing Club Annette Douglas, Stephen Devereaux	AUS	(E)	1	4:31.06	7.28 +25.34
6	517.29	Mackay Rowing Club, Ma Herbert Sadleir, Teresa Hackney	AUS	(E)	4	4:40.79	9.73 +35.07
7	517.12	River City Women's Row Lorraine Robinson, Andrew McNicol	AUS	(E)	2	4:50.74	9.95 +45.02

Event 518 : Mixed A Quadruple Scull

Race 395 Mixed A Quadruple Scull						Division	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	518.01	West End Mixed A Quad (M.Benfell,F.Lawson,L.Melville,J.Sodo)	NZL	(A)	5	3:35.30	0.00 +0.00
2	518.03	Blenheim RC 2 (S.Lissaman,S.Mason,C.de Joux,K.Nelson)	NZL	(D)	3	3:56.71	21.41 +21.41
3	518.02	Blenheim RC 1 (V.Best,R.Henderson,S.Rohloff,S.Scorer*)	NZL	(E)	4	4:17.27	20.56 +41.97

*substitute

Event 519 : Mixed D Coxed Four

Race 396 Mixed D Coxed Four						Division	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	519.01	Kiwi Mixed 4+ (L.Coventry,N.Mills,W.Coventry,C.Clayton-Greene,c:L.Hodson)	NZL	(D)	4	3:51.62	0.00 +0.00
2	519.03	AWRC Mixed D Coxed Fou (J.Rush,T.Carver,T.Upchurch,P.Spriggens,c:S.O'Leary)	NZL	(D)	3	4:05.79	14.17 +14.17
3	519.02	Mixed D Coxed Four (E.Blair,R.Armstrong,B.Meates,W.Lawson,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(D)	5	4:18.53	12.74 +26.91

Event 520 : Mixed C Eight

Race 397 Mixed C Eight					Division	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	520.01 West End Rowing Club m (D.Vallance,K.Garnham,T.Donnianni,S.Malpas, M.Horne,S.Goldsbury,C.Steele*,E.Verdonk,c:K.Asquith)	NZL (C)	6	3:26.18	0.00	+0.00
2	520.06 MixAlphas_C8+ (T.Brew,J.Hope,T.Nishibata,T.Wilcox, A.Thompson,G.Morgan,L.Martin,P.Holloway,c:V.Knight)	AUS (C)	2	3:27.42	1.24	+1.24
3	520.04 CRC8 (K.Parker,G.Gardener,J.Russell,D.Flynn, F.Spriggs,L.Rothwell Meehan,D.Hobart,R.Finch,c:P.Dixon)	AUS (C)	7	3:32.24	4.82	+6.06
4	520.02 North Shore RC MIXC8 (K.Bryant,R.Squire,N.Couzyn,C.Elliott, E.Nebulot,N.Bitossi,G.McFarlane,N.Jolly,c:A.Ellison)	NZL (C)	3	3:32.40	0.16	+6.22
5	520.07 Petone Composite (R.Curtis,F.Burney,K.Dombroski,C.Robertson, K.Dombroski,K.Horan,I.Boserio,A.Bealing,c:W.Pooled Cox)	(C)	1	3:43.79	11.39	+17.61
6	520.05 Mixed C Coxed Eight (A.Giannakogiorgos,W.Duggan,S.Washington,T.Grasser, S.Crowther,B.McKenna,M.McCartin,O.Smart,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL (C)	5	3:53.76	9.97	+27.58
7	520.03 Cambridge Mixed C Eigh (D.Swain,D.Blewden,N.Knowles,M.Gibb, J.Evans,P.Fraser,A.Jenkins,T.Wilson,c:L.Gibb)	NZL (C)	4	3:56.58	2.82	+30.40

*substitute

Event 521 : Mixed H-K Double Scull

Race 398 Mixed H-K Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	521.03 Drummoyne Rowing Club Judith Warner, Graham Wearne	AUS (H)	7	4:43.16	0.00	+0.00
2	521.02 College Club Seattle Norma Andreadis, James O'Brien	USA (H)	8	4:43.92	0.76	+0.76
3	521.10 Sunshine Coast Rowing Rodney Hutchinson, Marion Elliott	AUS (H)	4	4:58.92	15.00	+15.76
4	521.07 West End Rowing Club Christine Frantzen, Nigel Cooke	NZL (H)	6	5:24.52	25.60	+41.36
5	521.05 Fremantle Rowing Club John Wearne, Mary Boland	AUS (H)	2	5:25.70	1.18	+42.54
6	521.12 RIVERSIDE ROWING CLUB Zandra Smith, Peter Smith	AUS (H)	3	5:29.29	3.59	+46.13
7	521.15 Riverton RC 1 Rodney Dobson, Catherine Forgie	NZL (H)	5	5:44.35	15.06	+61.19
8	521.01 CANOTTIERI ARMIDA TORI Giorgio Pellicelli, Donatella Borgialli	ITA (H)	1	6:56.95	72.60	+133.7

Race 399 Mixed H-K Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	521.08 Bohemians Praha Vladimir Burda, Veronika Zimmert*	(H)	7	4:29.47	0.00	+0.00
2	521.14 Corio Bay Rowing Club Joan McCormack-Sykes, Jeffrey Sykes	AUS (H)	1	4:31.94	2.47	+2.47
3	521.06 VEspen Boat Club Helen McFie-Simone, Brian Christie	(H)	2	4:43.43	11.49	+13.96
4	521.13 Corio Bay Rowing Club Sally Galbraith, Paul Van Prooyen	AUS (H)	6	4:49.71	6.28	+20.24
5	521.09 north esk John Bugg, Margaret Earles	AUS (H)	4	4:52.27	2.56	+22.80
6	521.11 West End Rowing Gay Costain, Bryan Leyland	NZL (J)	5	5:43.35	51.08	+73.88
7	521.04 Sydney University Susan Tattersall, Martin Tattersall	AUS (H)	3	5:52.24	8.89	+82.77

*substitute

Event 522 : Mixed B Quadruple Scull

Race 400 Mixed B Quadruple Scull					Division	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	522.04 DARC mixed (S.Smith,G.McLaughlin,N.Wilson,K.Mahoney)	NZL (B)	5	3:31.76	0.00	+0.00
2	522.01 Hamilton Rowing Club (C.Monkley,S.Quintus,B.Arnold,S.Footitt)	NZL (B)	6	3:34.09	2.33	+2.33
3	522.03 Cambridge composite (J.Scheffer,S.Visser,R.Pirie,P.Mitas)	(B)	2	3:35.43	1.34	+3.67
4	522.05 powerhouse (R.Marshall,R.Lloyd,N.Andreou,S.O'Connor-Smith)	AUS (B)	4	3:41.03	5.60	+9.27
5	522.02 Mercer Rowing Club (E.Macintosh,R.Baird,S.Bray,G.Hutley)	NZL (B)	7	3:47.04	6.01	+15.28
6	522.06 Thames RC 1 (J.Lion,D.Hickling,H.Hickling,J.Chichester)	(B)	3	4:01.79	14.75	+30.03

Event 523 : Mixed A Coxed Four

Race 401 Mixed A Coxed Four					Division	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	523.05 Star Boating Club (B.Fischer,S.Haines,E.Liddell,R.Ward,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL (A)	5	3:48.52	0.00	+0.00
2	523.01 Wellington Mixed A4+ (M.Simmons,B.Carter,A.McMullan,D.Benton,c:C.Weterings)	NZL (A)	3	4:00.38	11.86	+11.86
3	523.03 Wellington & West End (S.McFall,F.Morrow,J.Beech,D.Wilkinson,c:A.McGeachie)	NZL (B)	6	4:00.61	0.23	+12.09
4	523.02 Hamilton rowing club (L.Bradbury,K.Harrison,L.Brandsma,A.Caccioppoli,c:G.Bell)	NZL (B)	4	4:10.38	9.77	+21.86

Event 524 : Mixed E Eight

Race 402 Mixed E Eight					Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	524.07 Chinook Performance 1 (D.Davis,S.Rocconi,N.Dynan,M.Scully, J.Davis,N.Holland*,D.Alexandru,A.Moore,c:L.Wright)	USA	(E) 4	3:36.69	0.00	+0.00
2	524.02 CBRC9 (M.Heaton-Harris,A.Hargreaves,J.Gratton-Vaughan,S.Peacock, P.Jeffery,P.Aberle,P.Westendorf,F.Bourke,c:K.Mills)	AUS	(E) 3	3:40.37	3.68	+3.68
3	524.13 Berlin / Petone (C.Barker,M.Schubert,S.Nicolaus,J.Abromeit, G.MacKenzie,K.Dombroski,J.Cook,D.Lindstrom,c:W.Pooled Cox)		(E) 1	3:40.55	0.18	+3.86
4	524.06 Mixed E Coxed 8 (D.Blair,R.Cameron,D.Pauli,D.Maher, D.Hymers-Ross,M.Fowler,S.Chretien,K.Rickerby,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(E) 5	3:40.87	0.32	+4.18
5	524.08 Wellington Mixed E Eig (A.Mills,H.Mitchell,A.Wild,C.Denny, S.Seath,J.Stokes,C.Phillips,R.May,c:C.Armit)	NZL	(E) 6	3:55.45	14.58	+18.76
6	524.05 River City (P.Camphin,L.Robinson,A.Burke*,W.McDonnell*, A.McNicol,L.Bridgeford,L.Kennedy*,W.Bridgeford,c:W.Pooled Cox)	AUS	(E) 7	3:59.15	3.70	+22.46
7	524.03 Freo - UWA Event 524 (L.Mannolini,N.Newton,M.Hawkins,C.Kennedy, O.Flecker,M.Connor,S.Wade*,P.Wyche,c:S.Edwards)	AUS	(F) 2	4:20.23	21.08	+43.54

*substitute

Race 403 Mixed E Eight					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	524.10 AWRC Mixed E Eight (S.Rush,J.Rush,P.Baker-Hogan,R.Brock, M.Carey,T.Rush,T.Carver,T.Upchurch,c:S.O'Leary)	NZL	(E) 2	3:36.34	0.00	+0.00
2	524.04 ARCMixEate (N.Mills,R.Cummins,B.O'Loughlin,A.Gordon, R.Young,B.Beardshaw,T.Hughes,B.Walker,c:M.Palmer)	NZL	(E) 4	3:38.53	2.19	+2.19
3	524.01 St Georges RC MxE8+ (E.Forde,C.Brownlow,S.Wright,A.Pedersen, G.Neill,K.Montgomery,L.Campbell-Reid,P.Fenton,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(E) 5	3:40.81	2.28	+4.47
4	524.09 NERC (J.Fenner,P.Bird,J.Campbell-Smith,G.Earles, K.Macqueen,D.Ottaway,R.Kiely,P.Francis,c:V.Knight)	AUS	(E) 6	3:50.48	9.67	+14.14
5	524.11 Wentworth District Row (H.Healy,M.Curran,C.Sullivan,J.Hutchinson, F.Stockman,G.Rix,G.Wight,D.Henry,c:M.Chandler)	AUS	(E) 3	3:59.16	8.68	+22.82
6	524.12 Rotorua Grand mixup 8+ (G.Walford,N.Hamilton,B.Neale,S.Morrell, L.James*,B.Lawson*,J.Boyce,K.Fraser,c:J.Savage)		(E) 7	4:02.98	3.82	+26.64

*substitute

Event 525 : Mixed F-G Double Scull

Race 404 Mixed F-G Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	525.50 Chinook Performance Angela Schneider, Volker Nolte	CAN	(F)	7	4:05.99	0.00	+0.00
2	525.45 Bay of Plenty Coast Ro Sharon Hanna, Nicholas Hanna	NZL	(F)	1	4:18.67	12.68	+12.68
3	525.13 CRC Deborah Flynn, Graeme Weston		(F)	5	4:20.02	1.35	+14.03
4	525.14 Sunshine Coast Rowing 1 Cyndi Robinson, Stephen Schinagel	AUS	(F)	3	4:20.12	0.10	+14.13
5	525.29 St Georges John de Pont, Marie Devoy	NZL	(F)	2	4:21.29	1.17	+15.30
6	525.07 Tamar Rowing Club Alan Kitto, Christine Matson	AUS	(F)	8	4:36.25	14.96	+30.26
7	525.17 CANOTTIERI ARMIDA TORI Donatella Borgialli, Neville Doughan		(F)	4	4:50.77	14.52	+44.78
8	525.05 Bay of Plenty Coast Maxine Drabble, Arjen Punter*		(F)	6	4:54.38	3.61	+48.39

*substitute

Race 405 Mixed F-G Double Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	525.38 Melbourne Rowing Club Viki Charles, Stephen Mollard	AUS	(F)	8	4:06.62	0.00	+0.00
2	525.15 Newington Masters RC 1 Mary Hansen*, Howard Goodall	AUS	(F)	7	4:15.46	8.84	+8.84
3	525.01 COMMERCIAL ROWING CLUB Jenny Hart, Graham Watt		(F)	2	4:17.52	2.06	+10.90
4	525.27 Mackay Rowing Club Anthony Lloyd, Sabine Lloyd	AUS	(F)	4	4:23.07	5.55	+16.45
5	525.02 Edmonton Rowing Club Stephen Fitzjohn, Catherine Flood	CAN	(F)	1	4:30.96	7.89	+24.34
6	525.53 Riverside Rowing Club Margaret Gore, John Gore	AUS	(F)	6	4:44.38	13.42	+37.76
7	525.47 Auckland Rowing Club Sallyann Kerrigan, Matthew Kerrigan	NZL	(F)	5	5:29.68	45.30	+83.06
	525.06 West End Rowing Club, Patricia Hatton, Robert Bradford	NZL	(F)	3	DID NOT START		

*substitute

Race 406 Mixed F-G Double Scull						Division 3	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	525.62	Central Otago Jeffrey Steel, Maureen O'Connell	NZL	(F)	8	4:09.08	0.00 +0.00
2	525.44	Bay of Plenty Coast Jennifer Hendry, Alan McLean	NZL	(F)	3	4:20.60	11.52 +11.52
3	525.56	Mercer Rowing Club Gertruda Moulden, Neil Pollock	NZL	(F)	7	4:21.69	1.09 +12.61
4	525.30	Bay of Plenty Coast Ro Patricia Kamizona, Michael Lane	NZL	(F)	1	4:24.04	2.35 +14.96
5	525.42	Cambridge Rowing Club Ramon Cronin, Suzanne Dromgool	NZL	(F)	2	4:26.64	2.60 +17.56
6	525.43	Port Chalmers United R Julie Brosnahan, Desmond Lock	NZL	(F)	6	4:33.33	6.69 +24.25
7	525.08	West End Rowing Club Bronwyn Menhinick, David Milne	NZL	(F)	4	4:34.87	1.54 +25.79
8	525.10	Austin Rowing Club, Au Martin Zuehlke, Cecilia Kirk		(F)	5	4:49.23	14.36 +40.15

Race 407 Mixed F-G Double Scull						Division 4	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	525.20	St Georges Rowing Club Carolyn Harrison, Anthony Gallagher	NZL	(F)	8	4:11.27	0.00 +0.00
2	525.21	St Georges Rowing Club Stewart Hobbs, Christine Hobbs	NZL	(F)	7	4:13.07	1.80 +1.80
3	525.18	Commercial Rowing Club Barbara Hall, Harry Fitzgerald	AUS	(F)	5	4:17.95	4.88 +6.68
4	525.55	St George's Rowing Elizabeth MacFarlan, Christopher Fotherby	NZL	(F)	3	4:25.15	7.20 +13.88
5	525.22	Fremantle Peter Hands, Michaela Maine	AUS	(F)	4	4:25.36	0.21 +14.09
6	525.61	Wellington Rowing Club Kim O'Neill, Johannes Verstappen	NZL	(F)	1	4:26.22	0.86 +14.95
7	525.19	Fremantle Rowing Club Jeffrey McDonald, Mary Searle	AUS	(F)	2	4:27.13	0.91 +15.86
	525.34	san diego rowing club Elizabeth Dinsdale, Charles Datte	USA	(F)	6	SCRATCHED	

Race 408 Mixed F-G Double Scull						Division 5	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	525.28	Klaipeda Rowing Master Arunas Satas, Vida Stackute Satiene	LTU	(F)	7	4:17.71	0.00 +0.00
2	525.04	Glebe Rowing Club NSW 1 Mark McKeown, Kerrie Bigsworth*	AUS	(F)	8	4:18.77	1.06 +1.06
3	525.24	Wide Bay Rowing Club James Stafford, Lauren Stafford	AUS	(F)	2	4:27.71	8.94 +10.00
4	525.23	Mackay Rowing Club Jane Deguara, Terrence Jamieson	AUS	(F)	1	4:28.50	0.79 +10.79
5	525.41	Riga Rowers Club Baiba Freimane, Juris Grikis	LVA	(F)	6	4:41.77	13.27 +24.06
6	525.49	North Esk Rowing Club Gavin Earles, Diane Ottaway	AUS	(F)	4	4:43.43	1.66 +25.72
7	525.25	Mackay Rowing Club Marie Simmonds, Michael Wohlfahrt	AUS	(F)	3	4:48.25	4.82 +30.54
8	525.60	Tattersalls Rowing Clu Michael Sparksman, Linda O'Dwyer	AUS	(F)	5	4:52.80	4.55 +35.09

*substitute

Race 409 Mixed F-G Double Scull						Division 6	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	525.26 Derwent Mercantile Sam Mollard, Michele Duffy	AUS	(G)	4	4:25.95	0.00	+0.00
2	525.37 Mosman Margaret Small, John Newcomb*	AUS	(G)	1	4:29.19	3.24	+3.24
3	525.32 Drummoyne Rowers Lydia Miladinovic, Branko Kovacic	AUS	(G)	5	4:35.97	6.78	+10.02
4	525.58 horowhenua William Cargill, Robyn Saulbrey	NZL	(G)	2	4:48.21	12.24	+22.26
5	525.46 Bay coast rowing club Joanne McLean, Bruce Wills	NZL	(G)	6	5:04.90	16.69	+38.95
6	525.59 Rotorua Rowing Club Kathryn Anderson, Keith Fraser	NZL	(G)	7	5:13.00	8.10	+47.05
*substitute							

Race 410 Mixed F-G Double Scull						Division 7	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	525.35 Vancouver Rowing Club Frances Crowley, Larry Crowley	CAN	(G)	7	4:09.77	0.00	+0.00
2	525.51 riverton John Wilson, Jocelyn Dobson	NZL	(G)	5	4:15.16	5.39	+5.39
3	525.36 Mosman Rowing Club Anne Taylor, James Taylor	AUS	(G)	2	4:16.01	0.85	+6.24
4	525.31 SDRC Lisa Roth, Geoffrey Walford*		(G)	1	4:28.37	12.36	+18.60
5	525.48 North Esk RC 1 Raymond Wilson, Beth Mulligan	AUS	(G)	4	4:38.14	9.77	+28.37
6	525.52 Wakatipu Rowing Club Dorothy Arnestedt, Hans Arnestedt	NZL	(G)	3	4:42.40	4.26	+32.63
7	525.57 TEAM 525.57 Clifford Fisher, Julie Fisher	AUS	(G)	6	4:56.08	13.68	+46.31
*substitute							

Race 411 Mixed F-G Double Scull						Division 8	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	525.09 College Club Seattle Jill Gardner, Laurence Yaffe	USA	(G)	6	4:21.07	0.00	+0.00
2	525.12 Auckland Rowing Club Martha DeLong, Geoffrey Vazey	NZL	(G)	7	4:29.68	8.61	+8.61
3	525.33 Awarua Rex Ryan, Lindie Rudover		(G)	1	4:32.70	3.02	+11.63
4	525.40 Riga Rowers Club Laila Lapina, Vilnis Priediens	LVA	(G)	5	4:38.80	6.10	+17.73
5	525.39 Te Awamutu Rowing Club Ann Edmondson, John Edmondson	NZL	(G)	2	4:39.31	0.51	+18.24
6	525.54 Blenheim Rowing Club I William Parker, Ann McNicoll	NZL	(G)	3	4:42.93	3.62	+21.86
7	525.16 Sunshine Coast RC 2 Lynette Webb, Desmond Cowie		(G)	4	5:17.75	34.82	+56.68

Event 526 : Mixed H-K Quadruple Scull

Race 412 Mixed H-K Quadruple Scull						Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	526.05 HQuad (S.Galbraith,J.McCormack-Sykes,J.Sykes,P.Van Prooyen)	AUS	(H)	5	4:15.66	0.00	+0.00
2	526.03 ToowongSunshine (R.Hutchinson,P.Jell,L.Brown,M.Elliott)	AUS	(H)	4	4:20.21	4.55	+4.55
3	526.04 West End Rowing Club (G.Costain,B.Iversen,A.Waalkens,T.Russell)	NZL	(H)	6	4:25.00	4.79	+9.34
4	526.02 Waikato Rowing Club Mi (E.Duff-Dobson,A.Auld,B.Larsen,M.Chapman)	NZL	(H)	3	4:28.07	3.07	+12.41
5	526.01 Eyes of WERC (V.Carlisle,C.Frantzen,H.Lange,M.Lobel)	NZL	(I)	2	5:18.83	50.76	+63.17

Event 527 : Mixed B Coxed Four

Race 413 Mixed B Coxed Four						Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	527.03 MixAlphas 1 (T.Brew,T.Nishibata,T.Wilcox,G.Morgan,c:E.Plwright)	AUS	(C)	4	3:49.00	0.00	+0.00
2	527.01 Hamilton RC 1 (C.Monkley,S.Quintus,B.Arnold,S.Footitt,c:L.Yeoman)	NZL	(B)	2	3:50.31	1.31	+1.31
3	527.04 MixAlphas 2 (J.Hope,P.Bird,A.Thompson,L.Martin,c:V.Knight)	AUS	(B)	5	3:51.03	0.72	+2.03
4	527.05 Wellington & West End (S.McFall,F.Morrow,J.Beech,D.Wilkinson,c:A.McGeachie)	NZL	(B)	6	4:06.63	15.60	+17.63
5	527.02 Hamilton RC 2 (L.Bradbury,L.Binns,A.Oosten,S.Stuart-Jones,c:G.Bell)	NZL	(C)	3	4:28.14	21.51	+39.14

Event 528 : Mixed D Eight

Race 414 Mixed D Eight						Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	528.13 Dynamo Moscow (I.Kryuchkina,L.Rozhkova,N.Aripova,L.Zavarzina, A.Kabailov,E.Andreev*,Y.Zelikovich,S.Aripov,c:S.Gosa)	RUS	(D)	2	3:38.57	0.00	+0.00
2	528.12 Whangarei RC 1 (S.Moore,O.O'Hagan,M.Ackers,C.Williams, K.O'Hagan,W.Jongkees,J.Taylor,A.Wakelin,c:A.Harold)	NZL	(D)	6	3:44.26	5.69	+5.69
3	528.04 The Curates Egg (G.Jong,A.Powles,R.Barclay,P.Dougherty, D.Mills,T.Yates,E.Brown,M.Chandler,c:D.Sutcliffe)	NZL	(D)	1	3:49.36	5.10	+10.79
4	528.07 Union8mix (E.Blair,K.Rickerby*,S.Wade,B.Mirfin, D.Batchelor,B.Meates,D.Hymers-Ross,W.Lawson,c:W.Pooled Cox)	NZL	(D)	7	3:50.83	1.47	+12.26
5	528.09 Wellington RC 1 (A.Mills,J.King,M.Simmons,C.Denny, S.Seath,A.McMullan,J.Verstappen,C.Fry,c:C.Weterings)	NZL	(D)	3	3:53.80	2.97	+15.23
6	528.02 FRC UWA Mixed Eight (S.Knight Innes,E.Bowen,J.McDonald,C.Armstrong, D.Armstrong,T.Kliiman*,T.Dean,F.Schild,c:C.Lloyd)		(D)	4	3:57.74	3.94	+19.17
7	528.10 Hauraki RC 1 (B.Townshend,S.Laverick,H.McIntosh,M.Martin, G.Laurich,G.Porter,M.Troughton,E.Martindale,c:A.Prescott)	NZL	(D)	5	3:59.74	2.00	+21.17

*substitute

Race 415 Mixed D Eight					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	528.03 Kiwimixed8 (L.Coventry,N.Mills,B.Lawson,J.Ellis, A.Mackintosh,W.Coventry,C.Clayton-Greene,R.Coventry,c:L.Hodson)	NZL (D)	6	3:26.44	0.00	+0.00
2	528.01 North Shore RC 1 (T.Williams,R.Caroe,C.Neill,C.Brake, N.Taylor,G.Williams,G.Craies,J.Geluk*,c:A.Ellison)	NZL (D)	2	3:36.18	9.74	+9.74
3	528.11 Aramaho-Wanganui RC 1 (S.Rush,J.Rush,P.Baker-Hogan,M.Carey, I.Stewart,T.Carver,T.Upchurch,P.Spriggens,c:S.O'Leary)	NZL (D)	7	3:46.38	10.20	+19.94
4	528.08 Chinook Performance (G.Friel*,S.Willhoft,A.Moquin,A.Busuiocanu, T.Courtney,C.Little,H.Friel,C.Kolling,c:J.Crittenden)	USA (D)	5	3:49.69	3.31	+23.25
5	528.06 Cambridge RC 1 (M.Birch,N.Dromgool,N.Knowles,R.Watts, V.Gibbons,A.Puddle,D.Hobbs,D.Hayman,c:L.Gibb)	NZL (D)	3	3:58.62	8.93	+32.18
6	528.14 West End 1 (E.Burte,K.Newell,S.Sawbridge,M.Sawbridge, B.Norcross,S.Stephens,R.Stephens,D.Milne,c:K.Asquith)	NZL (D)	1	3:59.98	1.36	+33.54
7	528.05 Te Awamutu RC 1 (C.O'Connor,R.Ormsby*,E.Roose*,M.Drabble*, A.Loomb,L.Craig,A.MacIntyre,R.Hunn,c:A.Schrader)	NZL (D)	4	4:29.29	29.31	+62.85

*substitute